TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Advantage Business Media, LLC		101/31/2014	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Texas Capital Bank, National Association on behalf of itself and its Affiliates
Street Address:	98 San Jacinto Blvd
Internal Address:	Suite 200
City:	Austin
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	78701
Entity Type:	national banking association: UNITED STATES

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 39

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85462824	ADVANTAGE BUSINESS MEDIA
Serial Number:	85462832	ADVANTAGE BUSINESS MEDIA
Serial Number:	85537972	CONTINUITY INSIGHTS
Serial Number:	85538145	CONTINUITYINSIGHTS E-CONFERENCE
Serial Number:	85538074	CONTINUITY INSIGHTS
Serial Number:	85538003	CONTINUITY INSIGHTS
Serial Number:	85681348	CONTINUITY INSIGHTS MANAGEMENT CONFERENC
Serial Number:	86084708	GLOBAL R&D FUNDING FORECAST
Serial Number:	78833312	CHEM.INFO
Serial Number:	78833326	CHEM.INFO
Serial Number:	78806713	G&P
Serial Number:	78806754	R&D
Serial Number:	78755829	SURGICAL PRODUCTS

REEL: 005209 FRAME: 0135

Serial Number:	78753168	SURGICAL PRODUCTS
Serial Number:	85665299	TODAY IN DISTRIBUTION
Serial Number:	78725230	MANUFACTURING BUSINESS TECHNOLOGY
Serial Number:	78718285	INDUSTRIAL DISTRIBUTION
Serial Number:	78477166	MEDICAL DESIGN TECHNOLOGY
Serial Number:	78396814	FOOD MANUFACTURING
Serial Number:	75692481	DRUG DISCOVERY & DEVELOPMENT
Serial Number:	76544452	MEDICAL DESIGN TECHNOLOGY
Serial Number:	76544453	ІМРО
Serial Number:	76310536	BIOSCIENCE TECHNOLOGY
Serial Number:	76309762	BIOSCIENCE TECHNOLOGY
Serial Number:	75776437	MEDICAL DESIGN TECHNOLOGY
Serial Number:	75750995	WIRELESS DESIGN & DEVELOPMENT
Serial Number:	74347987	WIRELESS DESIGN AND DEVELOPMENT
Serial Number:	76567457	DRUG DISCOVERY & DEVELOPMENT
Serial Number:	75663273	INDUSTRIAL MAINTENANCE & PLANT OPERATION
Serial Number:	75584509	SCIENTIFIC COMPUTING
Serial Number:	75287258	MEDICAL DESIGN TECHNOLOGY
Serial Number:	74680546	WIRELESS WEEK
Serial Number:	74087410	PHARMACEUTICAL PROCESSING
Serial Number:	74069501	LABORATORY EQUIPMENT
Serial Number:	73496187	SURGICAL PRODUCTS
Serial Number:	73211260	ECN LITERATURE NEWS
Serial Number:	73053305	INDUSTRIAL DISTRIBUTION
Serial Number:	73051197	ECN
Serial Number:	73218916	PRODUCT DESIGN & DEVELOPMENT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 5124578008

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 5124578000

Email: cheusmann@dbcllp.com

Correspondent Name: Coti Heusmann
Address Line 1: 700 Lavaca Street

Address Line 2: Suite 1300

Address Line 4: Austin, TEXAS 78701

	Coti Heusmann
Signature:	/Coti Heusmann/
Date:	02/05/2014

Total Attachments: 211 source=Pledge and Security Agreement_Borrower (2)#page1.tif source=Pledge and Security Agreement_Borrower (2)#page2.tif source=Pledge and Security Agreement_Borrower (2)#page3.tif source=Pledge and Security Agreement_Borrower (2)#page4.tif source=Pledge and Security Agreement_Borrower (2)#page5.tif source=Pledge and Security Agreement Borrower (2)#page6.tif source=Pledge and Security Agreement_Borrower (2)#page7.tif source=Pledge and Security Agreement_Borrower (2)#page8.tif source=Pledge and Security Agreement Borrower (2)#page9.tif source=Pledge and Security Agreement_Borrower (2)#page10.tif source=Pledge and Security Agreement_Borrower (2)#page11.tif source=Pledge and Security Agreement_Borrower (2)#page12.tif source=Pledge and Security Agreement_Borrower (2)#page13.tif source=Pledge and Security Agreement_Borrower (2)#page14.tif source=Pledge and Security Agreement Borrower (2)#page15.tif source=Pledge and Security Agreement_Borrower (2)#page16.tif source=Pledge and Security Agreement Borrower (2)#page17.tif source=Pledge and Security Agreement_Borrower (2)#page18.tif source=Pledge and Security Agreement_Borrower (2)#page19.tif source=Pledge and Security Agreement Borrower (2)#page20.tif source=Pledge and Security Agreement Borrower (2)#page21.tif source=Pledge and Security Agreement_Borrower (2)#page22.tif source=Pledge and Security Agreement Borrower (2)#page23.tif source=Pledge and Security Agreement_Borrower (2)#page24.tif source=Pledge and Security Agreement_Borrower (2)#page25.tif source=Pledge and Security Agreement_Borrower (2)#page26.tif source=Pledge and Security Agreement_Borrower (2)#page27.tif source=Pledge and Security Agreement Borrower (2)#page28.tif source=Pledge and Security Agreement_Borrower (2)#page29.tif source=Pledge and Security Agreement_Borrower (2)#page30.tif source=Pledge and Security Agreement_Borrower (2)#page31.tif source=Pledge and Security Agreement Borrower (2)#page32.tif source=Pledge and Security Agreement_Borrower (2)#page33.tif source=Pledge and Security Agreement_Borrower (2)#page34.tif source=Pledge and Security Agreement_Borrower (2)#page35.tif source=Pledge and Security Agreement_Borrower (2)#page36.tif source=Pledge and Security Agreement_Borrower (2)#page37.tif source=Pledge and Security Agreement Borrower (2)#page38.tif source=Pledge and Security Agreement Borrower (2)#page39.tif source=Pledge and Security Agreement_Borrower (2)#page40.tif source=Pledge and Security Agreement_Borrower (2)#page41.tif source=Pledge and Security Agreement_Borrower (2)#page42.tif source=Pledge and Security Agreement Borrower (2)#page43.tif source=Pledge and Security Agreement_Borrower (2)#page44.tif source=Pledge and Security Agreement_Borrower (2)#page45.tif source=Pledge and Security Agreement Borrower (2)#page46.tif source=Pledge and Security Agreement_Borrower (2)#page47.tif

source=Pledge and Security Agreement Borrower (2)#page48.tif source=Pledge and Security Agreement_Borrower (2)#page49.tif source=Pledge and Security Agreement_Borrower (2)#page50.tif source=Pledge and Security Agreement_Borrower (2)#page51.tif source=Pledge and Security Agreement_Borrower (2)#page52.tif source=Pledge and Security Agreement_Borrower (2)#page53.tif source=Pledge and Security Agreement_Borrower (2)#page54.tif source=Pledge and Security Agreement_Borrower (2)#page55.tif source=Pledge and Security Agreement_Borrower (2)#page56.tif source=Pledge and Security Agreement Borrower (2)#page57.tif source=Pledge and Security Agreement_Borrower (2)#page58.tif source=Pledge and Security Agreement Borrower (2)#page59.tif source=Pledge and Security Agreement_Borrower (2)#page60.tif source=Pledge and Security Agreement_Borrower (2)#page61.tif source=Pledge and Security Agreement_Borrower (2)#page62.tif source=Pledge and Security Agreement Borrower (2)#page63.tif source=Pledge and Security Agreement_Borrower (2)#page64.tif source=Pledge and Security Agreement_Borrower (2)#page65.tif source=Pledge and Security Agreement_Borrower (2)#page66.tif source=Pledge and Security Agreement_Borrower (2)#page67.tif source=Pledge and Security Agreement Borrower (2)#page68.tif source=Pledge and Security Agreement_Borrower (2)#page69.tif source=Pledge and Security Agreement_Borrower (2)#page70.tif source=Pledge and Security Agreement_Borrower (2)#page71.tif source=Pledge and Security Agreement_Borrower (2)#page72.tif source=Pledge and Security Agreement_Borrower (2)#page73.tif source=Pledge and Security Agreement Borrower (2)#page74.tif source=Pledge and Security Agreement_Borrower (2)#page75.tif source=Pledge and Security Agreement_Borrower (2)#page76.tif source=Pledge and Security Agreement_Borrower (2)#page77.tif source=Pledge and Security Agreement_Borrower (2)#page78.tif source=Pledge and Security Agreement Borrower (2)#page79.tif source=Pledge and Security Agreement_Borrower (2)#page80.tif source=Pledge and Security Agreement_Borrower (2)#page81.tif source=Pledge and Security Agreement Borrower (2)#page82.tif source=Pledge and Security Agreement_Borrower (2)#page83.tif source=Pledge and Security Agreement_Borrower (2)#page84.tif source=Pledge and Security Agreement_Borrower (2)#page85.tif source=Pledge and Security Agreement_Borrower (2)#page86.tif source=Pledge and Security Agreement_Borrower (2)#page87.tif source=Pledge and Security Agreement_Borrower (2)#page88.tif source=Pledge and Security Agreement_Borrower (2)#page89.tif source=Pledge and Security Agreement Borrower (2)#page90.tif source=Pledge and Security Agreement_Borrower (2)#page91.tif source=Pledge and Security Agreement_Borrower (2)#page92.tif source=Pledge and Security Agreement_Borrower (2)#page93.tif source=Pledge and Security Agreement_Borrower (2)#page94.tif source=Pledge and Security Agreement_Borrower (2)#page95.tif source=Pledge and Security Agreement_Borrower (2)#page96.tif source=Pledge and Security Agreement Borrower (2)#page97.tif source=Pledge and Security Agreement_Borrower (2)#page98.tif source=Pledge and Security Agreement_Borrower (2)#page99.tif source=Pledge and Security Agreement_Borrower (2)#page100.tif source=Pledge and Security Agreement_Borrower (2)#page101.tif source=Pledge and Security Agreement_Borrower (2)#page102.tif

source=Pledge and Security Agreement Borrower (2)#page103.tif source=Pledge and Security Agreement_Borrower (2)#page104.tif source=Pledge and Security Agreement_Borrower (2)#page105.tif source=Pledge and Security Agreement_Borrower (2)#page106.tif source=Pledge and Security Agreement_Borrower (2)#page107.tif source=Pledge and Security Agreement_Borrower (2)#page108.tif source=Pledge and Security Agreement_Borrower (2)#page109.tif source=Pledge and Security Agreement_Borrower (2)#page110.tif source=Pledge and Security Agreement_Borrower (2)#page111.tif source=Pledge and Security Agreement Borrower (2)#page112.tif source=Pledge and Security Agreement_Borrower (2)#page113.tif source=Pledge and Security Agreement Borrower (2)#page114.tif source=Pledge and Security Agreement_Borrower (2)#page115.tif source=Pledge and Security Agreement_Borrower (2)#page116.tif source=Pledge and Security Agreement_Borrower (2)#page117.tif source=Pledge and Security Agreement Borrower (2)#page118.tif source=Pledge and Security Agreement_Borrower (2)#page119.tif source=Pledge and Security Agreement_Borrower (2)#page120.tif source=Pledge and Security Agreement_Borrower (2)#page121.tif source=Pledge and Security Agreement_Borrower (2)#page122.tif source=Pledge and Security Agreement Borrower (2)#page123.tif source=Pledge and Security Agreement_Borrower (2)#page124.tif source=Pledge and Security Agreement_Borrower (2)#page125.tif source=Pledge and Security Agreement_Borrower (2)#page126.tif source=Pledge and Security Agreement_Borrower (2)#page127.tif source=Pledge and Security Agreement_Borrower (2)#page128.tif source=Pledge and Security Agreement_Borrower (2)#page129.tif source=Pledge and Security Agreement_Borrower (2)#page130.tif source=Pledge and Security Agreement_Borrower (2)#page131.tif source=Pledge and Security Agreement_Borrower (2)#page132.tif source=Pledge and Security Agreement_Borrower (2)#page133.tif source=Pledge and Security Agreement Borrower (2)#page134.tif source=Pledge and Security Agreement_Borrower (2)#page135.tif source=Pledge and Security Agreement_Borrower (2)#page 136.tif source=Pledge and Security Agreement Borrower (2)#page137.tif source=Pledge and Security Agreement_Borrower (2)#page138.tif source=Pledge and Security Agreement_Borrower (2)#page139.tif source=Pledge and Security Agreement_Borrower (2)#page140.tif source=Pledge and Security Agreement_Borrower (2)#page141.tif source=Pledge and Security Agreement_Borrower (2)#page142.tif source=Pledge and Security Agreement_Borrower (2)#page143.tif source=Pledge and Security Agreement_Borrower (2)#page144.tif source=Pledge and Security Agreement Borrower (2)#page145.tif source=Pledge and Security Agreement_Borrower (2)#page146.tif source=Pledge and Security Agreement_Borrower (2)#page147.tif source=Pledge and Security Agreement_Borrower (2)#page148.tif source=Pledge and Security Agreement_Borrower (2)#page149.tif source=Pledge and Security Agreement_Borrower (2)#page150.tif source=Pledge and Security Agreement_Borrower (2)#page151.tif source=Pledge and Security Agreement Borrower (2)#page152.tif source=Pledge and Security Agreement_Borrower (2)#page153.tif source=Pledge and Security Agreement_Borrower (2)#page154.tif source=Pledge and Security Agreement_Borrower (2)#page155.tif source=Pledge and Security Agreement_Borrower (2)#page156.tif source=Pledge and Security Agreement_Borrower (2)#page157.tif

source=Pledge and Security Agreement_Borrower (2)#page158.tif source=Pledge and Security Agreement_Borrower (2)#page159.tif source=Pledge and Security Agreement_Borrower (2)#page160.tif source=Pledge and Security Agreement_Borrower (2)#page161.tif source=Pledge and Security Agreement_Borrower (2)#page162.tif source=Pledge and Security Agreement_Borrower (2)#page163.tif source=Pledge and Security Agreement Borrower (2)#page164.tif source=Pledge and Security Agreement_Borrower (2)#page165.tif source=Pledge and Security Agreement_Borrower (2)#page166.tif source=Pledge and Security Agreement Borrower (2)#page167.tif source=Pledge and Security Agreement Borrower (2)#page168.tif source=Pledge and Security Agreement_Borrower (2)#page169.tif source=Pledge and Security Agreement_Borrower (2)#page170.tif source=Pledge and Security Agreement Borrower (2)#page171.tif source=Pledge and Security Agreement_Borrower (2)#page172.tif source=Pledge and Security Agreement_Borrower (2)#page173.tif source=Pledge and Security Agreement_Borrower (2)#page174.tif source=Pledge and Security Agreement Borrower (2)#page175.tif source=Pledge and Security Agreement_Borrower (2)#page176.tif source=Pledge and Security Agreement_Borrower (2)#page177.tif source=Pledge and Security Agreement_Borrower (2)#page178.tif source=Pledge and Security Agreement Borrower (2)#page179.tif source=Pledge and Security Agreement_Borrower (2)#page180.tif source=Pledge and Security Agreement_Borrower (2)#page181.tif source=Pledge and Security Agreement Borrower (2)#page182.tif source=Pledge and Security Agreement_Borrower (2)#page183.tif source=Pledge and Security Agreement_Borrower (2)#page184.tif source=Pledge and Security Agreement_Borrower (2)#page185.tif source=Pledge and Security Agreement Borrower (2)#page186.tif source=Pledge and Security Agreement_Borrower (2)#page187.tif source=Pledge and Security Agreement_Borrower (2)#page188.tif source=Pledge and Security Agreement_Borrower (2)#page 189.tif source=Pledge and Security Agreement Borrower (2)#page190.tif source=Pledge and Security Agreement_Borrower (2)#page191.tif source=Pledge and Security Agreement_Borrower (2)#page192.tif source=Pledge and Security Agreement Borrower (2)#page193.tif source=Pledge and Security Agreement_Borrower (2)#page194.tif source=Pledge and Security Agreement_Borrower (2)#page195.tif source=Pledge and Security Agreement_Borrower (2)#page196.tif source=Pledge and Security Agreement Borrower (2)#page197.tif source=Pledge and Security Agreement_Borrower (2)#page198.tif source=Pledge and Security Agreement_Borrower (2)#page199.tif source=Pledge and Security Agreement_Borrower (2)#page200.tif source=Pledge and Security Agreement Borrower (2)#page201.tif source=Pledge and Security Agreement_Borrower (2)#page202.tif source=Pledge and Security Agreement_Borrower (2)#page203.tif source=Pledge and Security Agreement Borrower (2)#page204.tif source=Pledge and Security Agreement Borrower (2)#page205.tif source=Pledge and Security Agreement_Borrower (2)#page206.tif source=Pledge and Security Agreement_Borrower (2)#page207.tif source=Pledge and Security Agreement Borrower (2)#page208.tif source=Pledge and Security Agreement_Borrower (2)#page209.tif source=Pledge and Security Agreement_Borrower (2)#page210.tif source=Pledge and Security Agreement_Borrower (2)#page211.tif

PLEDGE AND SECURITY AGREEMENT

THIS PLEDGE AND SECURITY AGREEMENT (as it may be amended, restated or modified from time to time, "Security Agreement") is entered into as of January 31, 2014 by and among ORG ABM HOLDINGS, INC., a Delaware corporation and ADVANTAGE BUSINESS MEDIA, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (collectively, "Grantors"), and TEXAS CAPITAL BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, a national banking association ("Lender") on behalf of itself and its Affiliates ("Secured Party").

RECITALS

WHEREAS, Grantors and Lender are entering into a Credit Agreement dated as of January 31, 2014 (as it may be amended, restated or modified from time to time, the "*Credit Agreement*").

WHEREAS, Grantors are entering into this Security Agreement in order to, among other things, induce Lender to enter into and extend credit to Grantors under the Credit Agreement.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, the parties hereby agree as follows:

1. **DEFINITIONS**

- 1.1. **Reference to Security Agreement**. Unless otherwise specified, all references herein to Articles, Sections, Recitals, and Schedules refer to Articles and Sections of, and Recitals and Schedules to, this Security Agreement. All Schedules include amendments and supplements thereto from time to time.
- 1.2. **Principles of Construction**. Words used herein, regardless of the number and gender specifically used, shall be deemed and construed to include any other number, singular or plural, and any other gender, masculine, feminine or neutral, as the context indicates is appropriate. Whenever the words "include," "includes" or "including" are used in this Security Agreement, they shall be deemed to be followed by the words "without limitation". All references to agreements and other contractual Instruments shall be deemed to include subsequent amendments, permitted assignments and other modifications thereto, but only to the extent such amendments, assignments and other modifications are not prohibited by the terms of any Loan Document. Furthermore, any reference to any law shall include all statutory and regulatory provisions consolidating, amending, replacing, or interpreting such law and any reference to any law or regulation shall, unless otherwise specified, refer to such law or regulation as amended, modified, or supplemented from time to time.
- 1.3. **Definitions**. Unless otherwise defined herein, or the context hereof otherwise requires, each term defined in either the Credit Agreement or the UCC is used in this Security Agreement with the same meaning; *provided that*, if the definition given to such term in the Credit Agreement conflicts with the definition given to such term in the UCC, the Credit Agreement definition shall control to the extent legally allowable; and if any definition given to such term in Article 9 of the UCC conflicts with the definition given to such term in any other chapter of the UCC, the Article 9 definition shall prevail. All definitions herein shall be equally applicable to both the singular and plural forms of the defined terms. As used herein, the following terms have the meanings indicated:
 - "Account" means any "account," as such term is defined in Section 9.102(a)(2) of the UCC.

2

- "Account Debtor" means any person who is obligated on a Receivable.
- "Cash Collateral Account" has the meaning set forth in Section 5.5.

D-1651490.7 1812951.2

- "Chattel Paper" means any "chattel paper", as such term is defined in Section 9.102(a)(11) of the UCC, including all Electronic Chattel Paper and Tangible Chattel Paper.
 - "Claims" has the meaning set forth in Section 6.18.
 - "Collateral" has the meaning set forth in Section 2.1.
- "Collateral Note Security" means all rights, titles, interests, and Liens any Grantor may have, be, or become entitled to under all present and future loan agreements, security agreements, pledge agreements, deeds of trust, mortgages, guarantees, or other Documents assuring or securing payment of or otherwise evidencing the Collateral Notes, including those set forth on **Schedule 3.10**.
- "Collateral Notes" means all rights, titles, and interests of any Grantor in and to all promissory notes and other Instruments payable to such Grantor, including all inter-company notes from the subsidiaries of such Grantor and those set forth on **Schedule 3.10**.
- "Collateral Records" means books, records, ledger cards, files, correspondence, customer lists, blueprints, technical specifications, manuals, computer software, computer printouts, tapes, disks and related data processing software and similar items that at any time evidence or contain information relating to any of the Collateral or are otherwise necessary or helpful in the collection thereof or realization thereupon.
- "Collateral Support" means all property (real or personal) assigned, hypothecated or otherwise securing any Collateral and shall include any security agreement or other agreement granting a Lien or security interest in such real or personal property.
- "Commercial Tort Claims" means any "commercial tort claim", as such term is defined in Section 9.102(a)(13) of the UCC, including all commercial tort claims listed on **Schedule 3.10**.
- "Commodity Account" means any "commodity account", as such term is defined in Section 9.102(a)(14) of the UCC, and all sub-accounts thereof.
- "Control" has the meaning set forth in Sections 7.106, 8.106, 9.104, 9.105, 9.106, or 9.107 of the UCC, as applicable.
- "Controlled Foreign Corporation" means "controlled foreign corporation" as defined in the Internal Revenue Code of 1986.
- "Copyright Licenses" means any and all agreements providing for the granting of any right in or to Copyrights (whether a Grantor is licensee or licensor thereunder), including each material agreement referred to on Schedule 3.17.
- "Copyrights" means all United States and foreign copyrights (including Community designs), including copyrights in software and databases, and all Mask Works (as defined under 17 U.S.C. 901 of the U.S. Copyright Act), whether registered or unregistered, and, with respect to any and all of the foregoing: (a) all registrations and applications therefor, including the registrations and applications referred to on **Schedule 3.17**; (b) all extensions and renewals thereof; (c) all rights corresponding thereto throughout the world; (d) all rights to sue for past, present and future infringements thereof; and (e) all products and Proceeds of the foregoing, including any income, royalties, and awards and any claim by any Grantor against third parties for past, present, or future infringement of any Copyright or any Copyright licensed under any Copyright License.
- "Deposit Accounts" means any "deposit account", as such term is defined in Section 9.102(a)(29) of the UCC, including those deposit accounts identified on Schedule 3.10, and any account which is a replacement or substitute for any of such accounts, together with all monies.

3

D-1651490.7 1812951.2

Instruments, certificates, checks, drafts, wire transfer receipts, and other property deposited therein and all balances therein.

- "Documents" means any "document", as such term is defined in Section 9.102(a)(30) of the UCC.
- "Electronic Chattel Paper" means any "electronic chattel paper", as such term is defined in Section 9.102(a)(31) of the UCC.
- "Equipment" means: (a) any "equipment", as such term is defined in Section 9.102(a)(33) of the UCC; (b) all machinery, equipment, furnishings, Fixtures, and Vehicles; and (c) any and all additions, substitutions, and replacements of any of the foregoing, wherever located, together with all attachments, components, parts, equipment, and accessories installed thereon or affixed thereto (in each case, regardless of whether characterized as equipment under the UCC).
 - "Fixtures" means any "fixtures", as such term is defined in Section 9.102(a)(41) of the UCC.
- "General Intangibles" means: (a) any "general intangibles", as such term is defined in Section 9.102(a)(42) of the UCC; and (b) all interest rate or currency protection or hedging arrangements, computer software, computer programs, all tax refunds and tax refund claims, all licenses, permits, concessions and authorizations, all contract rights, all joint venture interests, partnership interests, or membership interests that do not constitute a Security, all Material Agreements, and all Intellectual Property (in each case, regardless of whether characterized as general intangibles under the UCC).
- "Goods" means: (a) "goods", as that term is defined in Section 9.102(a)(44) of the UCC; (b) all Inventory; and (c) all Equipment (in each case, regardless of whether characterized as goods under the UCC).
- "Grantors" has the meaning set forth in the introductory paragraph of this Security Agreement, and "Grantor" means any one of the Grantors, and includes each Grantor's successors and assigns.
- "Instrument" means any "instrument", as such term is defined in Section 9.102(a)(47) of the UCC, including the Collateral Notes.
- "Intellectual Property" means, collectively, the Copyrights, the Copyright Licenses, the Patents, the Patent Licenses, the Trademarks, the Trademark Licenses, the Trade Secrets, and the Trade Secret Licenses.
- "Inventory" means: (a) any "inventory", as such term is defined in Section 9.102(a)(48) of the UCC; (b) all wrapping, packaging, advertising, and shipping materials; (c) all goods that have been returned, repossessed, or stopped in transit; (d) all Documents evidencing any of the foregoing; and (e) all computer programs embedded in any goods and all accessions thereto and products thereof (in each case, regardless of whether characterized as inventory under the UCC).
- "Investment Related Property" means: (a) any "investment property", as such term is defined in Section 9.102(a)(49) of the UCC; and (b) all Pledged Equity Interests (regardless of whether such interest is classified as investment property under the UCC).
- "Letter-of-Credit Right" means any "letter-of-credit right", as such term is defined in Section 9.102(a)(51) of the UCC.
- "Material Agreements" means: (a) all of Grantors' rights, titles, and interests in, to, and under those contracts listed on Schedule 3.10, including all rights of any Grantor to receive moneys due and to become due under or pursuant to such agreements; (b) all rights of Grantors to receive Proceeds of any insurance, indemnity, warranty, or guaranty with respect to such agreements; (c) all claims of Grantors for

D-1651490.7 1812951.2

damages arising out of or for breach of or default under such agreements; and (d) all rights of Grantors to compel performance and otherwise exercise all rights and remedies under such agreements.

"Maximum Liability" has the meaning set forth in Section 6.2(a).

"Money" means "money" as defined in Section 1.201(b)(24) of the UCC.

"Obligations" means:

- (a) each Grantor's present and future obligations, liabilities and indebtedness under the Credit Agreement, this Security Agreement and each other Loan Document;
 - (b) all future advances by Lender or its Affiliates to any Grantor;
- (c) all reasonable costs and expenses, including all reasonable attorneys' fees and legal expenses, incurred by Lender or its Affiliates to preserve and maintain the Collateral, collect the obligations herein described, and enforce this Security Agreement or any rights under the other Loan Documents;
- (d) all obligations under or in connection with any Hedge Agreements (as defined in 11 U.S.C. §101) with Lender or its Affiliates;
- (e) the obligation to reimburse any amount that Secured Party (in its sole and absolute discretion) elects to pay or advance on behalf of any Grantor following the occurrence of any Event of Default;
- (f) all other obligations, indebtedness, and liabilities of each Grantor to Secured Party or its Affiliates, now existing or hereafter arising;
- (g) all amounts owed under any extension, renewal, or modification of any of the foregoing, and
- (h) any of the foregoing that arises after the filing of a petition by or against any Grantor under the Bankruptcy Code, even if the obligations due do not accrue because of the automatic stay under Bankruptcy Code § 362 or otherwise.

"Patent Licenses" means all agreements providing for the granting of any right in or to Patents (whether a Grantor is licensee or licensor thereunder), including each material agreement referred to on **Schedule 3.17**.

"Patents" means all United States and foreign patents and certificates of invention, or similar industrial property rights, and applications for any of the foregoing, including: (a) each patent and patent application referred to on Schedule 3.17; (b) all reissues, divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, extensions, renewals, and reexaminations thereof; (c) all rights corresponding thereto throughout the world; (d) all inventions and improvements described therein; (e) all rights to sue for past, present and future infringements thereof; (f) all licenses, claims, damages, and Proceeds of suit arising therefrom; and (g) all products and Proceeds of the foregoing, including any income, royalties, and awards and any claim by any Grantor against third parties for past, present, or future infringement of any Patent or any Patent licensed under any Patent License.

"Permitted Liens" means Liens permitted under Section 4.2(f).

"Pledged Equity Interests" means all Pledged Stock, Pledged LLC Interests, and Pledged Partnership Interests.

D-1651490.7 1812951.2

"Pledged LLC Interests" means all interests owned by a Grantor in any limited liability company, including all limited liability company interests listed on **Schedule 3.10** and the certificates, if any, representing such limited liability company interests and any interest of such Grantor on the books and records of such limited liability company or on the books and records of any securities intermediary pertaining to such interest and all dividends, distributions, cash, warrants, rights, options, Instruments, securities and other property or Proceeds from time to time received, receivable, or otherwise distributed in respect of or in exchange for any or all of such limited liability company interests.

"Pledged Partnership Interests" means all interests owned by a Grantor in any general partnership, limited partnership, limited liability partnership or other partnership, including all partnership interests listed on Schedule 3.10 and the certificates, if any, representing such partnership interests and any interest of such Grantor on the books and records of such partnership or on the books and records of any securities intermediary pertaining to such interest and all dividends, distributions, cash, warrants, rights, options, Instruments, securities and other property or Proceeds from time to time received, receivable, or otherwise distributed in respect of or in exchange for any or all of such partnership interests.

"Pledged Stock" means all shares of capital stock owned by a Grantor, including all shares of capital stock described on Schedule 3.10, and the certificates, if any, representing such shares and any interest of such Grantor in the entries on the books of the issuer of such shares or on the books of any securities intermediary pertaining to such shares, and all dividends, distributions, cash, warrants, rights, options, Instruments, securities, and other property or Proceeds from time to time received, receivable, or otherwise distributed in respect of or in exchange for any or all of such shares.

"Proceeds" means any "proceeds," as such term is defined in Section 9.102(a)(65) of the UCC.

"Receivables" means the Accounts, Chattel Paper, Documents, Investment Related Property, Instruments, or Commercial Tort Claims, and any other rights or claims to receive Money which are General Intangibles or which are otherwise included as Collateral, together with all of the applicable Grantor's rights, if any, in all Collateral Support and Supporting Obligations related thereto.

"Secured Obligations" means the Obligations, whether or not (a) such Obligations arise or accrue before or after the filing by or against any Grantor of a petition under the Bankruptcy Code, or any similar filing by or against any Grantor under the laws of any jurisdiction, or any bankruptcy, insolvency, receivership or other similar proceeding, (b) such Obligations are allowable under Section 502(b)(2) of the Bankruptcy Code or under any other insolvency proceedings, (c) the right of payment in respect of such Obligations is reduced to judgment, or (d) such Obligations are liquidated, unliquidated, similar, dissimilar, related, unrelated, direct, indirect, fixed, contingent, primary, secondary, joint, several, or joint and several, matured, disputed, undisputed, legal, equitable, secured, or unsecured.

"Securities Account" means any "securities account", as such term is defined in Section 8.501(a) of the UCC, and all sub-accounts thereof.

"Security" has the meaning set forth in Section 8.102(a)(15) of the UCC.

"Security Agreement Supplement" has the meaning set forth in Section 4.21.

"Supporting Obligation" means all "supporting obligations" as defined in Section 9.102(a)(78) of the UCC.

"Tangible Chattel Paper" means any "tangible chattel paper", as such term is defined in Section 9.102(a)(79) of the UCC.

"Trademark Licenses" means any and all agreements providing for the granting of any right in or to Trademarks (whether a Grantor is licensee or licensor thereunder), including each material agreement referred to on Schedule 3.17.

"Trademarks" means all United States and foreign trademarks, trade names, corporate names, company names, business names, fictitious business names, Internet domain names, service marks. certification marks, collective marks, logos, other source or business identifiers, designs and general intangibles of a like nature, all registrations and applications for any of the foregoing, including: (a) the registrations and applications referred to on Schedule 3.17; (b) all extensions or renewals of any of the foregoing; (c) all of the goodwill of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by the foregoing; (d) the right to sue for past, present and future infringement or dilution of any of the foregoing or for any injury to goodwill; and (e) all products and Proceeds of the foregoing, including any income, royalties, and awards and any claim by any Grantor against third parties for past, present, or future infringement of any Trademark or any Trademark licensed under any Trademark License.

"Trade Secret Licenses" means any and all agreements providing for the granting of any right in or to Trade Secrets (whether a Grantor is licensee or licensor thereunder), including each agreement referred to on Schedule 3.17.

"Trade Secrets" means all trade secrets and all other confidential or proprietary information and know-how, whether or not such Trade Secret has been reduced to a writing or other tangible form, including all Documents and things embodying, incorporating, or referring in any way to such Trade Secret, including: (a) the right to sue for past, present and future misappropriation or other violation of any Trade Secret; and (b) all products and Proceeds of the foregoing, including any income, royalties, and awards and any claim by any Grantor against third parties for past, present, or future infringement of any Trade Secrets or any Trade Secrets licensed under any Trade Secret License.

"UCC" means the Uniform Commercial Code as the same may, from time to time, be in effect in the State of Texas; provided, however, that in any event, by reason of mandatory provisions of law, any or all of the attachment, perfection or priority (or terms of similar import in any applicable jurisdiction) of Secured Party's security interest in any Collateral is governed by the Uniform Commercial Code (or other similar law) as in effect in a jurisdiction (whether within or outside the United States) other than the State of Texas, the term "UCC" shall mean the Uniform Commercial Code (or other similar law) as in effect in such other jurisdiction for purposes of the provisions hereof relating to such attachment, perfection or priority (or terms of similar import in such jurisdiction) and for purposes of definitions related to such provisions.

"Vehicles" means all present and future automobiles, trucks, truck tractors, trailers, semi-trailers, or other motor vehicles or rolling stock, now owned or hereafter acquired by a Grantor.

2. **GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST**

Security Interest. To secure the prompt and complete payment and performance of the Secured Obligations when due, whether at stated maturity, by required prepayment, declaration, acceleration, demand or otherwise (including the payment of amounts that would become due but for the operation of the automatic stay under Section 362(a) of the Bankruptcy Code or any similar provisions of other applicable laws), each Grantor hereby grants to Secured Party a continuing security interest in, a Lien upon, and a right of set off against, and hereby assigns to Secured Party as security, all personal property of such Grantor, whether now owned or hereafter acquired or existing, and wherever located (together with all other collateral security for the Secured Obligations at any time granted to or held or acquired by Secured Party, collectively, the "Collateral"), including:

7

- Accounts; (a)
- Chattel Paper; (b)

D-1651490.7 1812951.2

- (c) Commercial Tort Claims;
- (d) Deposit Accounts, Securities Accounts, and Commodity Accounts;
- (e) Documents;
- (f) General Intangibles;
- (g) Goods;
- (h) Instruments;
- (i) Investment Related Property;
- (j) Letter of Credit Rights;
- (k) Money;
- (I) Fixtures;
- (m) Intellectual Property;
- (n) Material Agreements;
- (o) Vehicles:
- (p) to the extent not otherwise included above, all Collateral Records, Collateral Support, and Supporting Obligations relating to any of the foregoing; and
- (q) to the extent not otherwise included above, all accessions to, substitutions for, and all replacements, products, Proceeds of the foregoing, including Proceeds of and unearned premiums with respect to insurance policies, and claims against any Person for loss, damage, or destruction of any Collateral.

If the security interest granted hereby in any rights of any Grantor under any contract included in the Collateral is expressly prohibited by such contract, then the security interest hereby granted therein nonetheless remains effective to the extent allowed by Article 9 of the UCC or other applicable law but is otherwise limited by that prohibition. In addition, the Collateral shall not include the outstanding capital stock of a Controlled Foreign Corporation in excess of 66% of the voting power of all classes of capital stock of such Controlled Foreign Corporation entitled to vote; provided that immediately upon the amendment of the Internal Revenue Code to allow the pledge of a greater percentage of the voting power of capital stock in a Controlled Foreign Corporation without adverse tax consequences, the Collateral shall include, and the security interest granted by each Grantor shall attach to, such greater percentage of capital stock of each Controlled Foreign Corporation. Furthermore, notwithstanding any contrary provision, each Grantor agrees that, if, but for the application of this paragraph, granting a security interest in the Collateral would constitute a fraudulent conveyance under 11 U.S.C. § 548 or a fraudulent conveyance or transfer under any state fraudulent conveyance, fraudulent transfer, or similar law in effect from time to time (each a "fraudulent conveyance"), then the security interest remains enforceable to the maximum extent possible without causing such security interest to be a fraudulent conveyance, and this Security Agreement is automatically amended to carry out the intent of this sentence.

2.2. **Grantors Remain Liable**. Notwithstanding anything to the contrary contained herein, (a) each Grantor shall remain liable under the contracts and agreements included in the Collateral to the extent set forth therein to perform all of its respective duties and obligations thereunder to the same extent as if this Security Agreement had not been executed, (b) the exercise by Secured Party of any of

its rights hereunder shall not release any Grantor from any of its duties or obligations under the contracts and agreements included in the Collateral, and (c) Secured Party shall not have any obligation or liability under any of the contracts and agreements included in the Collateral by reason of this Security Agreement, nor shall Secured Party be obligated to perform any of the obligations or duties of any Grantor thereunder or to take any action to collect or enforce any claim for payment assigned hereunder.

- 2.3. Authorization to File Financing Statements. Each Grantor hereby irrevocably authorizes Secured Party at any time and from time to time to file in any UCC jurisdiction any initial financing statements and amendments thereto that (a) indicate the Collateral (i) as all assets of such Grantor or words of similar effect, regardless of whether any particular asset comprised in the Collateral falls within the scope of Article 9 of the UCC, or (ii) as being of an equal or lesser scope or with greater detail, and (b) contain any other information required by Subchapter E of Article 9 of the UCC for the sufficiency or filing office acceptance of any financing statement or amendment, including (A) whether such Grantor is an organization, the type of organization and any organization identification number issued to such Grantor and (B) in the case of a financing statement filed as a fixture filing or indicating Collateral as as-extracted collateral or timber to be cut, a sufficient description of real property to which the Collateral relates. Each Grantor agrees to furnish any such information to Secured Party promptly upon request.
- 3. REPRESENTATIONS AND WARRANTIES. Each Grantor represents and warrants to Secured Party that the statements set forth in this ARTICLE III are true and correct as of the date of this Security Agreement. After the date of this Security Agreement, and with respect to any additional Collateral or additional specific descriptions of certain Collateral delivered to Secured Party in the future by Grantors, the representations and warranties set forth below will be true and correct in all material respects as of the date of delivery of such additional Collateral or additional specific descriptions of certain Collateral, except to the extent such representations and warranties specifically relate to an earlier date, in which case such representations and warranties are accurate in all material respects as of such earlier date. The failure of any of these representations or warranties or any description of Collateral therein to be accurate or complete shall not impair the security interest in any such Collateral:
- 3.1. **Credit Agreement**. As of the date hereof, each Grantor's representations and warranties in the Loan Documents to which such Grantor is a party are applicable to such Grantor or its assets or operations, and each such representation and warranty is true and correct.
- Title; Authorization; Enforceability; Perfection. (a) Each Grantor has good and valid 3.2. rights in and title to the Collateral with respect to which it has purported to grant a security interest hereunder, free and clear of all Liens except for Permitted Liens, and has full power and authority to grant to Secured Party the security interest in such Collateral; (b) the execution and delivery by each Grantor of this Security Agreement has been duly authorized, and this Security Agreement constitutes a legal, valid and binding obligation of such Grantor and creates a security interest enforceable against such Grantor in all now owned and hereafter acquired Collateral; (c)(i) upon the filing of all UCC financing statements naming each Grantor as "debtor" and Secured Party as "secured party" and describing the Collateral in the filing offices set forth opposite such Grantor's name on Schedule 3.5 hereof, (ii) upon delivery of any and all Instruments, Chattel Paper, certificated Pledged Equity Interests, and Collateral Notes, (iii) upon sufficient identification of any Commercial Tort Claims, (iv) upon execution of a control agreement establishing Secured Party's Control with respect to any Deposit Account, Securities Account, or Commodity Account, (v) upon consent of the issuer or any nominated person with respect to any Letter of Credit Rights, and (vi) to the extent not subject to Article 9 of the UCC, upon recordation of the security interests granted hereunder in Intellectual Property in the applicable intellectual property registries, including the United States Patent and Trademark Office and the United States Copyright Office, the security interests granted to Secured Party hereunder constitute valid and perfected first priority Liens (subject in the case of priority only to (1) Permitted Liens, and (2) the rights of the United States government (including any agency or department thereof) with respect to any United States government Receivables on all of the Collateral).

D-1651490.7 9 Security Agreement 1812951.2

- 3.3. Conflicting Legal Requirements and Contracts. Neither the execution and delivery by any Grantor of this Security Agreement, the creation and perfection of the security interest in the Collateral granted hereunder, nor compliance with the terms and provisions hereof will (a) violate (i) any legal requirement binding on such Grantor, (ii) such Grantor's organizational documents, or (iii) the provisions of any indenture, Instrument or agreement to which such Grantor is a party or is subject, or by which it, or its property, is bound; or (b) conflict with or constitute a default under, or result in the creation or imposition of any Lien pursuant to, the terms of any such indenture, Instrument or agreement (other than any Lien of Secured Party).
- 3.4. **Governmental Authority**. No authorization, approval, or other action by, and no notice to or filing with, any Governmental Authority is required either (a) for the pledge by any Grantor of the Collateral pursuant to this Security Agreement or for the execution, delivery, or performance of this Security Agreement by any Grantor, or (b) for the exercise by Secured Party of the voting or other rights provided for in this Security Agreement or the remedies in respect of the Collateral pursuant to this Security Agreement (except as may be required in connection with the disposition of the Pledged Equity Interests by legal requirements affecting the offering and sale of securities generally).
- 3.5. **Grantor Information**. Each Grantor's exact legal name, jurisdiction of formation, type of entity, state issued organizational identification number and the location of its principal place of business, or chief executive office and of the books and records relating to the Receivables, and the jurisdiction of the filing office to file financing statements covering the Collateral, are disclosed on **Schedule 3.5**; as of the date hereof, no Grantor has any other places of business except those set forth on **Schedule 3.5**. Except as noted on **Schedule 3.5** hereto, all such books, records, and Collateral are in such Grantor's possession. No Grantor has done in the past five (5) years, and does, business under any other name (including any trade-name or fictitious business name) except for those names set forth on **Schedule 3.5**. Except as provided on **Schedule 3.5**, no Grantor has changed its name, jurisdiction of organization, principal place of business, or chief executive office or its corporate structure in any way (e.g., by merger, consolidation, change in corporate form or otherwise) within the past five (5) years.
- 3.6. **Property Locations**. As of the date hereof, the Inventory, Equipment, and Fixtures are located solely at the locations described on **Schedule 3.6**. All of such locations are owned by a Grantor except for locations (a) which are leased by a Grantor as lessee and designated in **Part B** of **Schedule 3.6**, and (b) at which Inventory is held in a public warehouse or is otherwise held by a bailee or on consignment as designated in **Part C** of **Schedule 3.6**, with respect to which Inventory such Grantor has delivered bailment agreements, warehouse receipts, financing statements or other Documents satisfactory to Secured Party to protect Secured Party's security interest in such Inventory.
- 3.7. **Litigation**. As of the date hereof, there is no litigation, investigation, or governmental proceeding threatened against any Grantor or any of its properties which if adversely determined would result in a Material Adverse Event with respect to the Collateral or such Grantor.
- 3.8. **No Financing Statements or Control Agreements**. Other than the financing statements and control agreements with respect to this Security Agreement, there are no other financing statements or control agreements covering any Collateral, other than those evidencing Permitted Liens.
- 3.9. **Maintenance of Collateral**. All tangible Collateral which is necessary to any Grantor's business is in good repair and condition, ordinary wear and tear excepted, and none thereof is a Fixture except as specifically referred to herein on **Schedule 3.6**.
- 3.10. **Collateral**. **Schedule 3.10** accurately lists, as of the date hereof, any and all Pledged Equity Interests, Securities Accounts, Commodity Accounts, Deposit Accounts, Collateral Notes, Collateral Note Security, Commercial Tort Claims, Material Agreements, and all letters of credit, in which any Grantor has any right, title, or interest. All information supplied by any Grantor to Secured Party with respect to any of the Collateral (in each case taken as a whole with respect to any particular Collateral) is true, correct, and complete in all material respects.

D-1651490.7 1812951.2

3.11. **Deposit, Commodity, and Securities Accounts**. *Schedule 3.10* correctly identifies, as of the date hereof, any and all Deposit Accounts, Commodity Accounts, and Securities Accounts in which a Grantor has an interest and the institutions holding such accounts. Each Grantor is the sole account holder of each such account, and such Grantor has not consented to, and is not otherwise aware of, any person (other than Secured Party) having Control over, or any other interest in, any such account or the property credited thereto.

3.12. Receivables.

- (a) Each Receivable (i) is and will be the legal, valid and binding obligation of the Account Debtor in respect thereof, representing an unsatisfied obligation of such Account Debtor, (ii) is and will be enforceable in accordance with its terms, (iii) is not and will not be subject to any setoffs, defenses, taxes, counterclaims (except with respect to refunds, returns and allowances in the ordinary course of business with respect to damaged merchandise), and (iv) is and will be in compliance with all applicable laws, whether federal, state, local or foreign.
- (b) None of the Account Debtors in respect of any Receivable is the government of the United States, any agency or instrumentality thereof, or any foreign sovereign. No Receivables in excess of \$25,000 individually or \$250,000 in the aggregate of all Receivables requires the consent of the applicable Account Debtors in respect thereof in connection with the pledge hereunder, except any consent which has been obtained.
- (c) The names of the Account Debtors, amounts owing, due dates and other information with respect to each Account or Chattel Paper are and will be correctly stated in all records of each Grantor relating thereto and in all invoices and reports with respect thereto furnished to Secured Party by each Grantor from time to time. As of the time when each Account or each item of Chattel Paper arises, the applicable Grantor shall be deemed to have represented and warranted that such Account or Chattel Paper, as the case may be, and all records relating thereto, are genuine and in all respects what they purport to be.
- 3.13. **Letter of Credit Rights**. All letters of credit, as of the date hereof, to which any Grantor has rights is listed on **Schedule 3.10**, and such Grantor has obtained the consent of each issuer or the nominated person of any letter of credit to the assignment of the Proceeds of the letter of credit to Secured Party.
- 3.14. Instruments; Chattel Paper; Collateral Notes; and Collateral Note Security. Any and all Instruments and Chattel Paper, including the Collateral Notes, have been delivered to Secured Party, together with corresponding endorsements duly executed by the applicable Grantor in favor of Secured Party, and such endorsements have been duly and validly executed and are binding and enforceable against such Grantor in accordance with their terms. Each Collateral Note and the Documents evidencing the Collateral Note Security are in full force and effect; there have been no renewals or extensions of, or amendments, modifications, or supplements to, any thereof about which Secured Party has not been advised in writing; and no "default" or "potential default" has occurred and is continuing under any such Collateral Note or Documents evidencing the Collateral Note Security, except as disclosed on *Schedule 3.10*.
- 3.15. **Material Agreements**. True and correct copies of all such Material Agreements have been furnished to Secured Party. As of the date hereof, each Material Agreement is in full force and effect; there have been no amendments, modifications, or supplements to any Material Agreement of which Secured Party has not been advised in writing; and no default, breach, or potential default or breach has occurred and is continuing under any Material Agreement, except as disclosed on **Schedule 3.10**. No Material Agreement prohibits assignment or requires consent of or notice to any person in connection with the assignment to Secured Party hereunder, except such as has been given or made (or currently being sought by such Grantor using its best efforts).

11

D-1651490.7 1812951.2

3.16. Investment Related Property.

- (a) **Schedule 3.10** sets forth all of the Pledged Stock, Pledged LLC Interests, and Pledged Partnership Interests owned by any Grantor and such Pledged Equity Interests constitute the percentage of issued and outstanding shares of stock, percentage of membership interests, percentage of partnership interests or percentage of beneficial interest of the respective issuers thereof indicated on such Schedule.
- (b) Except as set forth on **Schedule 3.10**, or for the transactions consummated pursuant to the Stock Purchase Agreement, no Grantor has acquired any equity interests of another entity or substantially all the assets of another entity within the past five (5) years.
- (c). Each Grantor is the record and beneficial owner of the Pledged Equity Interests owned by it free of all Liens, rights or claims of other persons other than Permitted Liens, and there are no outstanding warrants, options or other rights to purchase, or shareholder, voting trust or similar agreements outstanding with respect to, or property that is convertible into, or that requires the issuance or sale of, any Pledged Equity Interests.
- (d) No consent of any person including any other general or limited partner, any other member of a limited liability company, any other shareholder or any other trust beneficiary is necessary or desirable in connection with the creation, perfection or first priority status of the security interest of Secured Party in any Pledged Equity Interests or the exercise by Secured Party of the voting or other rights provided for in this Security Agreement or the exercise of remedies in respect thereof.
- (e) None of the Pledged LLC Interests or Pledged Partnership Interests are or represent interests in issuers that (i) are registered as investment companies or (ii) are dealt in or traded on securities exchanges or markets.
- (f) Except as otherwise set forth on **Schedule 3.10**, all of the Pledged LLC Interests and Pledged Partnership Interests are or represent interests in issuers that have not opted to be treated as securities under the UCC of any jurisdiction.
- (g) (i) Each Grantor has delivered to Secured Party all stock certificates, or other Instruments or Documents representing or evidencing the Pledged Equity Interests, together with corresponding assignment or transfer powers duly executed in blank by such Grantor, and such powers have been duly and validly executed and are binding and enforceable against such Grantor in accordance with their terms, or (ii) to the extent such Pledged Equity Interests are uncertificated, each Grantor has taken all actions necessary or desirable to establish Secured Party's Control over such Pledged Equity Interests.

3.17. Intellectual Property.

- (a) All of the Intellectual Property of each Grantor is subsisting, valid, and enforceable. The information contained on **Schedule 3.17** is true, correct, and complete, as of the date hereof. All issued Patents, material Patents, Patent Licenses, Trademarks, material Trademark Licenses, Copyrights, material Copyright Licenses, Trade Secrets, and material Trade Secret Licenses of each Grantor, as of the date hereof, are identified on **Schedule 3.17**.
- (b) Each Grantor is the sole and exclusive owner of the entire and unencumbered right, title, and interest in and to the Intellectual Property purported to be owned by such Grantor free and clear of any Liens, including any pledges, assignments, licenses, user agreements, and covenants by such Grantor not to sue third persons, other than Permitted Liens.

D-1651490.7 1812951.2

- (c) To the best of each Grantor's knowledge, as of the date hereof, no third party is infringing, or in such Grantor's reasonable business judgment, may be infringing, any of such Grantor's rights under the Intellectual Property.
- (d) Each Grantor has performed and will continue to perform all commercially reasonable acts and has paid and will continue to pay all required fees and taxes to maintain each and every item of the Intellectual Property in full force and effect throughout the world, as applicable.
- (e) Except as noted on **Schedule 3.17**, each of the Patents and Trademarks identified on **Schedule 3.17** has been properly registered with the United States Patent and Trademark Office and in corresponding offices throughout the world (where appropriate) and each of the Copyrights identified on **Schedule 3.17** has been properly registered with the United States Copyright Office and in corresponding offices throughout the world (where appropriate).
- (f) To the best of each Grantor's knowledge, as of the date hereof, no claims with respect to the Intellectual Property have been asserted and are pending (i) to the effect that the sale, licensing, pledge, or use of any of the products of such Grantor's business infringes any other party's valid copyright, trademark, service mark, trade secret, or other intellectual property right, (ii) against the use by such Grantor of any Intellectual Property used in such Grantor's business as currently conducted, or (iii) challenging the ownership or use by such Grantor of any of the Intellectual Property that such Grantor purports to own or use, nor, to such Grantor's actual knowledge, as of the date hereof, is there a valid basis for such a claim described in this **Section 3.17**.
- **4. COVENANTS**. From the date of this Security Agreement, and thereafter until this Security Agreement is terminated:
- 4.1. Loan Documents. Each Grantor shall (a) comply with, perform, and be bound by all covenants and agreements in the Loan Documents that are applicable to it, its assets, or its operations, each of which is hereby ratified and confirmed (INCLUDING THE INDEMNIFICATION AND RELATED PROVISIONS IN SECTION 11.2 OF THE CREDIT AGREEMENT); AND (b) CONSENT TO AND APPROVE THE VENUE AND SERVICE OF PROCESS IN SECTION 11.12 OF THE CREDIT AGREEMENT, AND WAIVER OF JURY TRIAL PROVISIONS OF SECTION 11.19 OF THE CREDIT AGREEMENT.

4.2. General.

- (a) Inspection. Each Grantor will permit Secured Party, by its representatives and agents (a) to inspect the Collateral, (b) to examine and make copies of the records of such Grantor relating to the Collateral, and (c) to discuss the Collateral and the related records of such Grantor with, and to be advised as to the same by, such Grantor's officers, employees, and accountants (and, in the case of any Receivable, with any Account Debtor), all at such reasonable times and intervals as Secured Party may determine, and all at such Grantor's expense.
- (b) Records and Reports; Notification of Default or Event of Default. Each Grantor will maintain true, complete, and accurate books and records with respect to the Collateral, and furnish to Secured Party such reports relating to the Collateral at such intervals as Secured Party shall from time to time reasonably request. Each Grantor will give prompt notice in writing to Secured Party of the occurrence of any Default or Event of Default and of any other development, financial or otherwise, which might materially and adversely affect the Collateral. Each Grantor shall mark its books and records to reflect the security interest of Secured Party under this Security Agreement.

13

D-1651490.7 1812951.2

- (c) **Schedules**. Each Grantor shall, within thirty (30) days of the occurrence of any triggering event, update any Schedules if any information therein shall become inaccurate or incomplete. The failure of property descriptions to be accurate or complete on any Schedule shall not impair Secured Party's security interest in such property.
- (d) Financing Statements and Other Actions; Defense of Title. Each Grantor will deliver to Secured Party all financing statements and execute and deliver control agreements and other Documents and take such other actions as may from time to time be requested by Secured Party in order to maintain a first priority perfected security interest in and, in the case of Investment Related Property, Deposit Accounts, Letter-of-Credit-Rights, and Electronic Chattel Paper, Control of, the Collateral. Each Grantor will take any and all actions necessary to defend title to the Collateral against all persons and to defend the security interest of Secured Party in the Collateral and the priority thereof against any Lien not expressly permitted hereunder.
- (e) **Disposition of Collateral**. No Grantor will sell, lease, license or otherwise dispose of the Collateral except (i) prior to an Event of Default or after any cure or waiver of any such Event of Default, dispositions specifically permitted pursuant to the Credit Agreement, (ii) until such time during the existence of an Event of Default, as such Grantor receives a notice from Secured Party instructing such Grantor to cease such transactions, sales or leases of Inventory in the ordinary course of business, and (iii) until such time as such Grantor receives a notice from Secured Party pursuant to **Section 5.4**, Proceeds of Inventory and Accounts collected in the ordinary course of business.
- (f) Liens. No Grantor will create, incur, or suffer to exist any Lien on the Collateral except (i) the security interest created by this Security Agreement, and (ii) other Liens permitted pursuant to the Credit Agreement.
- (g) Change in Location, Jurisdiction of Organization or Name. No Grantor will (i) have any Inventory, Equipment, Fixtures, or Proceeds or products thereof (other than Inventory and Proceeds thereof disposed of as permitted by Section 4.2.e) at a location other than a location specified on Schedule 3.6, (ii) maintain records relating to the Receivables at a location other than at the location specified on Schedule 3.10, (iii) maintain a place of business at a location other than a location specified on Schedule 3.6, (iv) change its name or taxpayer identification number, (v) change its mailing address, or (vi) change its jurisdiction of organization, unless such Grantor shall have given Secured Party not less than thirty (30) days' prior written notice thereof, and Secured Party shall have determined in its reasonable discretion that such change will not adversely affect the validity, perfection or priority of Secured Party's security interest in the Collateral. Prior to making any of the foregoing changes, each Grantor shall execute and deliver all such additional Documents and perform all additional acts as Secured Party, in its sole discretion, may request in order to continue or maintain the existence and priority of its security interest in all of the Collateral.
- (h) **Taxes**. Each Grantor will pay when due all taxes, assessments and governmental charges and levies upon the Collateral, except those which are being contested in good faith by appropriate proceedings and with respect to which no Lien exists and as to which appropriate reserves are being maintained.
- (i) Compliance with Agreements. Each Grantor shall comply in all material respects with all mortgages, deeds of trust, Instruments, and other agreements binding on it or affecting its properties or business where noncompliance could result in a Material Adverse Event.
- (j) **Compliance with Legal Requirements**. Each Grantor shall comply in all material respects with all applicable laws, rules, regulations, and orders of any court or Governmental Authority.

(k) Other Financing Statements. No Grantor will authorize any other financing statement naming it as debtor covering all or any portion of the Collateral, except as permitted by **Section 4.2.f.**

4.3. Receivables.

- (a) **Certain Agreements on Receivables**. Grantor will not make or agree to make any discount, credit, rebate or other reduction in the original amount owing on a Receivable or accept in satisfaction of a Receivable less than the original amount thereof, except that, prior and, unless Secured Party specifies otherwise, subsequent to an Event of Default, Grantor may discount, credit, rebate or otherwise reduce the amount of Accounts arising from the sale of Inventory in accordance with its present policies and in the ordinary course of business..
- (b) Collection of Receivables. Except as otherwise provided in this Security Agreement, each Grantor will, at such Grantor's sole expense, diligently use commercially reasonable efforts to collect all amounts due or hereafter due to such Grantor under the Receivables and diligently use commercially reasonable efforts to enforce such Grantor's rights under all Collateral Support or Supporting Obligation with respect to the Receivables.
- (c) **Delivery of Invoices**. Each Grantor will deliver to Secured Party immediately upon its request during the existence of an Event of Default duplicate invoices with respect to each Account bearing such language of assignment as Secured Party shall specify.
- (d) **Disclosure of Counterclaims on Receivables**. If, outside the ordinary course of business, (i) any discount, credit or agreement to make a rebate or to otherwise reduce the amount owing on a Receivable exists or (ii) if, to the knowledge of any Grantor, any dispute, setoff, claim, counterclaim or defense exists or has been asserted or threatened with respect to a Receivable, each Grantor will promptly disclose such fact to Secured Party in writing in connection with (x) the inspection by Secured Party of any record of such Grantor relating to such Receivable, and (y) any invoice or report furnished by such Grantor to Secured Party relating to such Receivable.

4.4. Inventory and Equipment.

- (a) **Maintenance of Goods**. Each Grantor will use commercially reasonable efforts to maintain, preserve, protect and keep the Equipment and any Inventory in good repair and working and saleable condition.
- (b) **Insurance**. Each Grantor will (i) maintain fire and extended coverage insurance on the Equipment and any Inventory containing a lender's loss payable clause in favor of Secured Party, and providing that said insurance will not be terminated except after at least thirty (30) days' written notice from the insurance company to Secured Party, (ii) maintain such other insurance on the Collateral for the benefit of Secured Party as Secured Party shall from time to time reasonably request, (iii) furnish to Secured Party upon the request of Secured Party from time to time the originals of all policies of insurance on the Collateral and certificates with respect to such insurance, and (d) maintain general liability insurance naming Secured Party as an additional insured.
 - (c) Inventory Warranties. [INTENTIONALLY DELETED].
- (d) Safekeeping of Inventory; Inventory Covenants. Secured Party shall not be responsible for (i) the safekeeping of any Inventory, (ii) any loss or damage thereto or destruction thereof occurring or arising in any manner or fashion from any cause, (iii) any diminution in the value of any Inventory, or (iv) any act or default of any carrier, warehouseman, bailee or forwarding agency or any other person in any way dealing with or handling such Inventory, except

D-1651490.7 1812951.2

to the extent that any Grantor incurs any loss, cost, claim or damage from any of the foregoing as a result of the gross negligence or willful misconduct of Secured Party as determined by a court of competent jurisdiction in a final and nonappealable judgment. As between Secured Party and Grantors, all risk of loss, damage, distribution or diminution in value of any Inventory shall, except as noted in the previous sentence, be borne by Grantors.

- (e) Records and Schedules of Inventory. At the written request of Secured Party, each Grantor shall keep correct and accurate daily records on a first-in, first-out basis, itemizing and describing the kind, type, quality and quantity of any Inventory, such Grantor's cost therefor and selling price thereof, and the daily withdrawals therefrom and additions thereto and Inventory then on consignment, and shall, at the request of Secured Party, furnish to Secured Party daily copies of the working papers related thereto. A physical count of any Inventory shall be conducted no less often than annually and a report based on such count of Inventory shall promptly thereafter be provided to Secured Party together with such supporting information including invoices relating to such Grantor's purchase of goods listed in said report, as Secured Party shall, in its sole and absolute discretion, request.
- (f) **Certificates of Title**. With respect to any item of Equipment which is covered by a certificate of title and indication of a security interest on such certificate is required as a condition of perfection, upon the request of Secured Party, the applicable Grantor shall cause Secured Party's security interest to be properly indicated thereon.

4.5. Investment Related Property.

- No Modification of Rights and Obligation. Without the prior written consent of Secured Party, no Grantor shall vote to enable or take any other action to: (i) amend or terminate any partnership agreement, limited liability company agreement, certificate of incorporation, bylaws or other organizational documents in any way that materially changes the rights of such Grantor with respect to any Investment Related Property or adversely affects the validity, perfection or priority of Secured Party's security interest; (ii) permit any issuer of any Pledged Equity Interest to issue any additional stock, partnership interests, limited liability company interests or other equity interests of any nature or to issue securities convertible into or granting the right of purchase or exchange for any stock or other equity interest of any nature of such issuer; (iii) other than as permitted under the Credit Agreement, permit any issuer of any Pledged Equity Interest to dispose of all or a material portion of its assets; (iv) waive any default under or breach of any terms of any organizational document relating to the issuer of any Pledged Equity Interest; or (v) cause any issuer of any Pledged Partnership Interests or Pledged LLC Interests which are not securities (for purposes of the UCC) on the date hereof to elect or otherwise take any action to cause such Pledged Partnership Interests or Pledged LLC Interests to be treated as securities for purposes of the UCC; provided, however, notwithstanding the foregoing, if any issuer of any Pledged Partnership Interests or Pledged LLC Interests takes any such action in violation of the foregoing in this clause (v), such Grantor shall promptly notify Secured Party in writing of any such election or action and, in such event, shall take all steps necessary or advisable to establish Secured Party's Control thereof.
- (b) **Performance of Underlying Obligations**. Each Grantor shall comply with all of its obligations under any partnership agreement or limited liability company agreement relating to Pledged Partnership Interests or Pledged LLC Interests and shall diligently use commercially reasonable efforts to enforce all of its rights with respect to any Investment Related Property.
- (c) Changes in Capital Structure of Issuers. Without the prior written consent of Secured Party, no Grantor shall permit any issuer of any Pledged Equity Interest to merge or consolidate unless (i) such issuer creates a security interest that is perfected by a filed financing statement (that is not effective solely under Section 9-508 of the UCC) in collateral in which such new debtor has or acquires rights, and (ii) all the outstanding capital stock or other equity interests of the surviving or resulting corporation, limited liability company, partnership or other

D-1651490.7 1812951.2

entity is, upon such merger or consolidation pledged hereunder and no cash, securities or other property is distributed in respect of the outstanding equity interests of any other constituent Grantor; provided that if the surviving or resulting Grantor upon any such merger or consolidation involving an issuer which is a Controlled Foreign Corporation, then such Grantor shall only be required to pledge equity interests in accordance with **Section 2.1**.

- (d) **Consent of Grantor**. Each Grantor consents to the grant by each other Grantor of a security interest in all Investment Related Property to Secured Party and, without limiting the foregoing, consents to the transfer of any Pledged Partnership Interest and any Pledged LLC Interest to Secured Party or its nominee during the existence of an Event of Default and to the substitution of Secured Party or its nominee as a partner in any partnership or as a member in any limited liability company with all the rights and powers related thereto.
- Voting of Securities. Except during the existence of an Event of Default, each Grantor is entitled to exercise all voting rights pertaining to any Pledged Equity Interests; provided, however, that no vote shall be cast or consent, waiver, or ratification given or action taken without the prior written consent of Secured Party which would (i) be inconsistent with or violate any provision of this Security Agreement or any other Loan Document or (ii) amend, modify, or waive any term, provision or condition of the certificate of formation, company agreement or other charter document, or other agreement relating to, evidencing, providing for the issuance of, or securing any Collateral if such amendment, modification or waiver is reasonably likely to cause an adverse impact on the issuance of, or security interest in such Pledged Equity Interests; and provided further that such Grantor shall give Secured Party at least five (5) Business Days' prior written notice in the form of an officers' certificate of the manner in which it intends to exercise, or the reasons for refraining from exercising, any voting or other consensual rights pertaining to the Collateral or any part thereof that could reasonably be expected to have a material adverse effect on the value of the Collateral or any part thereof. During the existence of an Event of Default, if Secured Party elects to exercise such right, the right to vote any Pledged Equity Interests shall be vested exclusively in Secured Party. To this end, each Grantor hereby irrevocably constitutes and appoints Secured Party the proxy and attorney-in-fact of such Grantor, with full power of substitution, to vote, and to act with respect to, any and all Collateral that is Pledged Equity Interests standing in the name of such Grantor or with respect to which such Grantor is entitled to vote and act, subject to the understanding that such proxy may not be exercised unless an Event of Default has occurred and exists at the time of exercise thereof. The proxy herein granted is coupled with an interest, is irrevocable, and shall continue until the termination of this Security Agreement pursuant to Section 6.16.

4.6. Accounts.

- (a) Account Warranties. Each Grantor warrants and represents that (i) Secured Party may, in determining which Accounts listed on any Borrowing Base Report are Eligible Accounts, rely without independent investigation on all statements or representations made by such Grantor on or with respect to any such Borrowing Base Report, and (ii) unless otherwise indicated in writing by Grantors (in which case such Account shall not be considered an Eligible Account), each of the criteria set forth in the definition of "Eligible Account" has been met with respect to each Account included as an Eligible Account on any Borrowing Base Report.
- (b) **Verification of Accounts**. Secured Party shall have the right, at any reasonable time or times hereafter, in its name or in the name of a nominee of Secured Party, to verify the validity, amount or any other matter relating to any Accounts, by mail, telephone, telegraph or otherwise.
- (c) Disputed Accounts; Limitation on Modification of Accounts. Each Grantor shall give Secured Party prompt written notice of any Accounts in excess of \$150,000.00 previously shown as Eligible Accounts on a Borrowing Base Report which are in a material dispute between any Account Debtor and such Grantor. Each Borrowing Base Report shall

D-1651490.7

identify all disputed Accounts (which shall not be included as Eligible Accounts) and disclose with respect thereto, in reasonable detail, the reason for the dispute, all claims related thereto and the amount in controversy. No Grantor will, without Secured Party's prior written consent, grant any extension of the time for payment of any of the Accounts, compromise, compound or settle the same for less than the full amount thereof, release, wholly or partly, any person liable for the payment thereof, or allow any credit or discount whatsoever provided, however, that no such Secured Party consent will be required if such extension, compromise, settlement, release, credit or discount is granted in the ordinary course of business of such Grantor and so long as the amount in question does not exceed \$150,000.00.

(d) **Notice to Account Debtor.** Secured Party may, in its sole discretion, at any time or times during the existence of an Event of Default, and without prior notice to any Grantor, notify any or all Account Debtors that the Accounts have been assigned to Secured Party and that Secured Party has a security interest therein. Secured Party may direct any or all Account Debtors to make all payments upon the Accounts directly to Secured Party. Secured Party shall furnish Grantors with a copy of such notice.

4.7. Intellectual Property.

- (a) **Prosecution of Applications**. Each Grantor shall use commercially reasonable efforts to prosecute diligently all applications in respect of material Intellectual Property, now or hereafter pending.
- (b) Federal Applications. Except to the extent not required in such Grantor's reasonable business judgment, each Grantor shall make federal applications on all of its unpatented but patentable inventions and all of its registrable but unregistered Copyrights and Trademarks.
- (c) **Maintenance of Rights**. Each Grantor shall use commercially reasonable efforts to preserve and maintain all of its material rights in the Intellectual Property and protect its Intellectual Property from infringement, unfair competition, cancellation, or dilution by all appropriate action necessary in such Grantor's reasonable business judgment, including the commencement and prosecution of legal proceedings to recover damages for infringement and to defend and preserve its rights in the Intellectual Property.
- (d) **No Abandonment**. No Grantor may abandon any of the Intellectual Property necessary to the conduct of its business in the exercise of such Grantor's reasonable business judgment.
- (e) **Licenses**. (i) No Grantor shall sell or assign any of its interest in any of the Intellectual Property other than in the ordinary course of business for full and fair consideration without the prior written consent of Secured Party; (ii) no Grantor shall grant any license or sublicense with respect to any of its Intellectual Property, other than in the ordinary course of business for full and fair consideration and, if such license or sublicense could result in a Material Adverse Event, without the prior written consent of Secured Party; and (iii) each Grantor shall use commercially reasonable efforts to maintain the quality of any and all products and services with respect to which the Intellectual Property is used.
- (f) No Conflicting Agreements. No Grantor shall enter into any agreement, including any licensing agreement, that is or may be inconsistent with such Grantor's Obligations under this Security Agreement or any of the other Loan Documents.
- (g) Additional Intellectual Property. Each Grantor shall, within thirty (30) days of a triggering event, give Secured Party prompt written notice if such Grantor shall obtain rights to or become entitled to the benefit of any Intellectual Property not identified on **Schedule 3.17**. Each

Grantor shall execute and deliver any and all Patent Security Agreements, Copyright Security Agreements, or Trademark Security Agreements, each in form and substance satisfactory to Secured Party, as Secured Party may request to evidence Secured Party's Lien on such Intellectual Property.

- (h) **Obligation During Default**. During the existence of an Event of Default, each Grantor shall use its best efforts to obtain any consents, waivers, or agreements necessary to enable Secured Party to exercise its rights and remedies with respect to the Intellectual Property.
- 4.8. Collateral Notes and Collateral Note Security. Without the prior written consent of Secured Party, no Grantor may, except in the ordinary course of such Grantor's business for amounts not to exceed \$150,000.00, (a) modify or substitute, or permit the modification, or substitution of, any Collateral Note or any Document evidencing the Collateral Note Security or (b) release any Collateral Note Security unless specifically required by the terms thereof.
- 4.9. **Instruments; Chattel Paper; and Documents**. Each Grantor will (a) deliver to Secured Party immediately upon execution of this Security Agreement the originals of all Chattel Paper and Instruments (if any then exists), (b) subsequent hereto, hold in trust for Secured Party upon receipt and immediately thereafter deliver to Secured Party any Chattel Paper and Instruments constituting Collateral, (c) mark conspicuously all Chattel Paper and Instruments (other than any delivered to Secured Party) with an appropriate reference to the security interest of Secured Party, and (d) upon Secured Party's request, deliver to Secured Party (and thereafter hold in trust for Secured Party upon receipt and immediately deliver to Secured Party) any Document evidencing or constituting Collateral.
- 4.10. **Deposit, Commodity, and Securities Accounts.** With respect to any Deposit Account, Commodity Account, or Securities Account, each Grantor shall (a) maintain such accounts at the institutions described on **Schedule 3.10** or such additional institutions as have complied with **clause (b)** hereof; (b) within thirty (30) days of the Closing Date, deliver to each depository bank and security intermediary a letter in form and substance satisfactory to Secured Party with respect to Secured Party's rights in such account and use its best efforts to obtain the execution of such letter by each institution stating that the pledge of such account has been recorded in the books and records of such institution and that Secured Party shall have exclusive Control over such account; (c) deliver to Secured Party all certificates or Instruments, if any, now or hereafter representing or evidencing such accounts, accompanied by duly executed instruments of transfer or assignment in blank, all in form and substance reasonably satisfactory to Secured Party. Without Secured Party's consent, no Grantor shall establish any additional accounts, unless such accounts are subject to Secured Party's exclusive control.
- 4.11. **Commercial Tort Claims**. If any Grantor at any time holds or acquires a Commercial Tort Claim, such Grantor shall (a) immediately forward to Secured Party written notification of any and all Commercial Tort Claims, including any and all actions, suits and proceedings before any court or Governmental Authority by or affecting such Grantor; and (b) execute and deliver such statements, Documents and notices and do and cause to be done all such things as may be required by Secured Party, or required by law, including all things which may from time to time be necessary under the UCC to fully create, preserve, perfect and protect the priority of Secured Party's security interest in any Commercial Tort Claims.
- 4.12. **Letters-of-Credit Rights**. If any Grantor is at any time a beneficiary under a letter of credit now or hereafter issued in favor of any Grantor, such Grantor shall promptly notify Secured Party thereof in writing and, at Secured Party's request, such Grantor shall, pursuant to an agreement in form and substance reasonably satisfactory to Secured Party, either (a) arrange for the issuer or any confirmer of such letter of credit to consent to an assignment to Secured Party of the Proceeds of any drawing under the letter of credit or (b) arrange for Secured Party to become the transferee beneficiary of the letter of credit, with Secured Party agreeing, in each case, that the Proceeds of any drawing under the letter of credit are to be applied to the Secured Obligations as provided in the Credit Agreement.

19

D-1651490.7 1812951.2

- 4.13. Fixtures. For any Collateral that is a Fixture or an accession which has been attached to real estate or other goods prior to the perfection of the security interest of Secured Party, the applicable Grantor shall furnish Secured Party, upon reasonable demand, a disclaimer of interest in each such Fixture or accession and a consent in writing to the security interest of Secured Party therein, signed by all persons having any interest in such Fixture or accession by virtue of any interest in the real estate or other goods to which such Fixture or accession has been attached.
- Federal, State or Municipal Claims. Each Grantor will notify Secured Party of any Collateral which constitutes a claim against a Governmental Authority, or any instrumentality or agency thereof, the assignment of which claim is restricted by federal, state or municipal law.
- Warehouse Receipts Non-Negotiable. Each Grantor agrees that if any warehouse receipt or receipt in the nature of a warehouse receipt is issued with respect to any of its inventory, such warehouse receipt or receipt in the nature thereof shall not be "negotiable" (as such term is used in Section 7-104 of the UCC).
- Mortgagee's and Landlord Waivers. Each Grantor shall cause each mortgagee of real property owned by such Grantor (upon request by Secured Party) and each landlord of real property leased by such Grantor to execute and deliver Instruments satisfactory in form and substance to Secured Party by which such mortgagee or landlord waives their rights, if any, in the Collateral and permits Secured Party to enter the subject property during the existence of an Event of Default.
- Lockboxes. Upon request of Secured Party, each Grantor shall execute and deliver to Secured Party irrevocable lockbox agreements in the form provided by or otherwise acceptable to Secured Party, which agreements shall be accompanied by an acknowledgment by the bank where the lockbox is located of the Lien of Secured Party granted hereunder and of irrevocable instructions to wire all amounts collected therein to a special collateral account at Secured Party.
- Use and Operation of Collateral. Should any Collateral come into the possession of Secured Party, Secured Party may use or operate such Collateral for the purpose of preserving it or its value, pursuant to the order of a court of appropriate jurisdiction or in accordance with any other rights held by Secured Party in respect of such Collateral. Each Grantor covenants to promptly reimburse and pay to Secured Party, at Secured Party's request, the amount of all expenses (including the cost of any insurance and payment of taxes or other charges) incurred by Secured Party in connection with its custody and preservation of the Collateral, and all such expenses, costs, taxes, and other charges shall bear interest at the Default Rate until repaid and, together with such interest, shall be payable by Grantors to Secured Party upon demand and shall become part of the Secured Obligations. However, the risk of accidental loss or damage to, or diminution in value of, the Collateral is on Grantors, and Secured Party shall have no liability whatever for failure to obtain or maintain insurance, nor to determine whether any insurance ever in force is adequate as to amount or as to the risks insured. With respect to the Collateral that is in the possession of Secured Party, Secured Party shall have no duty to fix or preserve rights against prior parties to such Collateral and shall never be liable for any failure to use diligence to collect any amount payable in respect of such Collateral, but shall be liable only to account to Grantors for what it may actually collect or receive thereon. The provisions of this subparagraph are applicable whether or not an Event of Default has occurred.
- Certain Proceeds. Notwithstanding any contrary provision herein, any and all Proceeds of any Collateral consisting of cash, checks and other non-cash items shall be part of the Collateral hereunder, and shall, if received by any Grantor, be held in trust for the benefit of Secured Party, in accordance with the Loan Documents, and, if required by any of the Loan Documents, shall forthwith be delivered to Secured Party (accompanied by proper instruments of assignment and/or stock and/or bond powers executed by such Grantor in accordance with Secured Party's instructions) to be held subject to the terms of this Security Agreement. Any cash Proceeds of the Collateral which come into the possession of Secured Party during the existence of an Event of Default (including insurance Proceeds) may, at Secured Party's option, be applied in whole or in part to the Secured Obligations (to the extent then due), be released in whole or in part to or on the written instructions of such Grantor for any general

20

D-1651490.7 1812951.2

or specific purpose, or be retained in whole or in part by Secured Party as additional Collateral. Except as otherwise expressly set forth above, the provisions of this subparagraph are applicable whether or not an Event of Default has occurred.

- A.20. Further Assurances. At any time and from time to time, upon the request of Secured Party, and at the sole expense of Grantors, each Grantor shall promptly execute and deliver all such further Instruments and Documents and take such further actions as Secured Party may deem necessary or desirable (a) to assure Secured Party that its security interests hereunder are perfected with a first priority Lien, and (b) to carry out the provisions and purposes of this Security Agreement, including (i) the filling of such financing statements as Secured Party may require, (ii) executing control agreements with respect to the Collateral, in each case naming Secured Party, as secured party, in form and substance satisfactory to Secured Party, (iii) furnishing to Secured Party from time to time statements and schedules further identifying and describing the Collateral and such other reports in connection with the Collateral as Secured Party may reasonably request, all in reasonable detail, (iv) the deposit of all certificates of title issuable with respect to any of the Collateral and noting thereon the security interest hereunder, and (v) taking all actions required by law in any relevant UCC, or by other law as applicable in any foreign jurisdiction. A carbon, photographic, or other reproduction of this Security Agreement or of any financing statement covering the Collateral or any part thereof shall be sufficient as a financing statement and may be filed as a financing statement.
- 4.21. Additional Grantors. Upon the execution and delivery by any person of a security agreement supplement in form and substance satisfactory to Secured Party (each a "Security Agreement Supplement"), (a) such person (an "Additional Grantor") shall be and become a Grantor hereunder and each reference in this Security Agreement and the other Loan Documents to "Grantor" shall also mean and be a reference to such person, and (b) the supplemental Schedules 3.5, 3.6, 3.10, and 3.17 attached to each Security Agreement Supplement shall be incorporated into and become a part of Schedules 3.5, 3.6, 3.10, and 3.17 respectively, hereto, and Secured Party may attach such supplemental exhibits to such Schedules; each reference to such Schedules means a reference to such Schedules as supplemented pursuant to each Security Agreement Supplement.

5. REMEDIES UPON EVENT OF DEFAULT

- 5.1. **Remedies**. During the existence of an Event of Default under the Credit Agreement or any other Loan Document, Secured Party may exercise any or all of the following rights and remedies:
 - (a) **Contractual Remedies**. Those rights and remedies provided in this Security Agreement, the Credit Agreement, or any other Loan Document, *provided that* this **Section 5.1(a)** shall not limit any rights or remedies available to Secured Party prior to the occurrence of an Event of Default.
 - (b) **Legal Remedies**. Those rights and remedies available to a secured party under the UCC (whether or not the UCC applies to the affected Collateral) or under any other applicable law (including any law governing the exercise of a bank's right of setoff or bankers' lien) when a debtor is in default under a security agreement.
 - (c) **Disposition of Collateral**. Without notice except as specifically provided in **Section 5.2(c)** or elsewhere herein, sell, lease, assign, grant an option or options to purchase or otherwise dispose of the Collateral or any part thereof in one or more parcels at public or private sale, for cash, on credit or for future delivery, and upon such other terms as Secured Party may deem commercially reasonable. Neither Secured Party's compliance with any applicable state or federal law in the conduct of such sale, nor its disclaimer of any warranties relating to the Collateral, shall be considered to affect the commercial reasonableness of such sale. Each Grantor hereby waives (to the extent permitted by applicable law) all rights of redemption, stay and/or appraisal which it now has or may at any time in the future have under any rule of law or statute now existing or hereafter enacted.

D-1651490.7 1812951.2 Security Agreement

21

- distributions. During the existence of an Event of Default, all payments and distributions made to any Grantor upon or with respect to the Collateral shall be paid or delivered to Secured Party, and each Grantor agrees to take all such action as Secured Party may deem necessary or appropriate to cause all such payments and distributions to be made to Secured Party. Further, Secured Party shall have the right, at any time during the existence of any Event of Default, to notify and direct any issuer to thereafter make all payments, dividends, and any other distributions payable in respect thereof directly to Secured Party. Such issuer shall be fully protected in relying on the written statement of Secured Party that it then holds a security interest which entitles it to receive such payments and distributions. Any and all Money and other property paid over to or received by Secured Party hereunder shall be retained by Secured Party as additional collateral hereunder and may be applied in accordance with **Section 5.10** hereof.
- (e) **Use of Premises**. Secured Party shall be entitled to occupy and use any premises owned or leased by any Grantor where any of the Collateral or any records relating to the Collateral are located until the Secured Obligations are paid or the Collateral is removed therefrom, whichever first occurs, without any obligation to pay such Grantor for such use and occupancy.
- 5.2. **Grantors' Obligations During Event of Default**. Upon the request of Secured Party during the existence of an Event of Default, each Grantor will:
 - (a) **Assembly of Collateral**. Assemble and make available to Secured Party the Collateral and all records relating thereto at any place or places specified by Secured Party.
 - (b) **Secured Party Access**. Permit Secured Party, by Secured Party's representatives and agents, to enter any premises where all or any part of the Collateral, or the books and records relating thereto, or both, are located, to take possession of all or any part of the Collateral and to remove all or any part of the Collateral.
 - (c) **Notice of Disposition of Collateral**. Each Grantor hereby waives notice of the time and place of any public sale or the time after which any private sale or other disposition of all or any part of the Collateral may be made. To the extent such notice may not be waived under applicable law, any notice made shall be deemed reasonable if sent to any Grantor, addressed as set forth in **Section 6.13**, at least ten (10) days prior to (i) the date of any such public sale or (ii) the time after which any such private sale or other disposition may be made. Secured Party shall not be obligated to make any sale or other disposition of the Collateral regardless of notice having been given. Subject to the provisions of applicable law, Secured Party may postpone or cause the postponement of the sale of all or any portion of the Collateral by announcement at the time and place of such sale, and such sale may, without further notice, to the extent permitted by law, be made at the time and place to which the sale was postponed, or Secured Party may further postpone such sale by announcement made at such time and place.
- 5.3. **Condition of Collateral; Warranties**. Secured Party has no obligation to clean-up or otherwise prepare the Collateral for sale. Secured Party may sell the Collateral without giving any warranties as to the Collateral. Secured Party may specifically disclaim any warranties of title or the like. This procedure will not be considered adversely to affect the commercial reasonableness of any sale of the Collateral.
- 5.4. Collection of Receivables. During the existence of an Event of Default, Secured Party may at any time in its sole discretion, by giving Grantors written notice, elect to require that the Receivables be paid directly to Secured Party. In such event, each Grantor shall, and shall permit Secured Party to, promptly notify the Account Debtors under the Receivables of Secured Party's interest therein and direct such Account Debtors to make payment of all amounts then or thereafter due under the Receivables directly to Secured Party. Upon receipt of any such notice from Secured Party, each Grantor shall thereafter hold in trust for Secured Party, all amounts and Proceeds received by it with respect to the Receivables and immediately and at all times thereafter deliver to Secured Party all such amounts

D-1651490.7 22 Security Agreement 1812951.2

and Proceeds in the same form as so received, whether by cash, check, draft or otherwise, with any necessary endorsements. Secured Party shall hold and apply funds so received as provided by the terms of **Section 5.10**. If during the existence of an Event of Default, any Account Debtor fails or refuses to make payment on any Collateral when due, Secured Party is authorized, in its sole discretion, either in its own name or in the name of Grantors, to take such action as Secured Party shall deem appropriate for the collection of any amounts owed with respect to Collateral or upon which a delinquency exists. Each Grantor agrees that Secured Party may at any time and from time to time, during the existence of an Event of Default, compromise with the obligor on any Receivable, accept in full payment of any Receivable such amount as Secured Party in its sole discretion shall determine or abandon any Receivable, and any such action by Secured Party shall be commercially reasonable so long as Secured Party acts in good faith based on information known to it at the time it takes any such action. Regardless of any other provision hereof, however, Secured Party shall never be liable for its failure to collect, or for its failure to exercise diligence in the collection of, any amounts owed with respect to Collateral, nor shall it be under any duty whatsoever to anyone except Grantors to account for funds that it shall actually receive hereunder.

- Cash Collateral Account. During the existence of an Event of Default, Secured Party 5.5. shall have, and each Grantor hereby grants to Secured Party, the right and authority to transfer all funds on deposit in the Deposit Accounts to a "Cash Collateral Account" (herein so called) maintained with a depository institution acceptable to Secured Party and subject to the exclusive direction, domain, and Control of Secured Party, and no disbursements or withdrawals shall be permitted to be made by any Grantor from such Cash Collateral Account. Such Cash Collateral Account shall be subject to the security interest in favor of Secured Party herein created, and each Grantor hereby grants a security interest to Secured Party in and to, such Cash Collateral Account and all checks, drafts, and other items ever received by any Grantor for deposit therein. Furthermore, during the existence of an Event of Default, Secured Party shall have the right, at any time in its discretion without notice to any Grantor, (a) to transfer to or to register in the name of Secured Party or nominee any certificates of deposit or deposit instruments constituting Deposit Accounts and shall have the right to exchange such certificates or Instruments representing Deposit Accounts for certificates or Instruments of smaller or larger denominations and (b) to take and apply against the Obligations any and all funds then or thereafter on deposit in the Cash Collateral Account or otherwise constituting Deposit Accounts.
- 5.6. Intellectual Property. For purposes of enabling Secured Party to exercise its rights and remedies under this Security Agreement and enabling Secured Party and its successors and assigns to enjoy the full benefits of the Collateral as provided herein, each Grantor hereby grants to Secured Party an irrevocable, nonexclusive license (exercisable without payment of royalty or other compensation to any Grantor) to use, license, or sublicense any of the Intellectual Property during the existence of an Event of Default. Each Grantor shall provide Secured Party with reasonable access to all media in which any of the Intellectual Property may be recorded or stored and all computer programs used for the completion or printout thereof. This license shall also inure to the benefit of all successors, assigns, and transferees of Secured Party. During the existence of an Event of Default, Secured Party may require that Grantors assign all of their right, title, and interest in and to the Intellectual Property or any part thereof to Secured Party or such other person as Secured Party may designate pursuant to Documents satisfactory to Secured Party. If no Event of Default exists, Grantors shall have the exclusive, non-transferable right and license to use the Intellectual Property in the ordinary course of business and the exclusive right to grant to other persons licenses and sublicenses with respect to the Intellectual Property for full and fair consideration.
- 5.7. **Record Ownership of Securities**. During the existence of an Event of Default, Secured Party at any time may have any Collateral that is Pledged Equity Interests and that is in the possession of Secured Party, or its nominee or nominees, registered in its name, or in the name of its nominee or nominees, as Secured Party; and, as to any Collateral that is Pledged Equity Interests so registered, Secured Party shall execute and deliver (or cause to be executed and delivered) to the applicable Grantor all such proxies, powers of attorney, dividend coupons or orders, and other Documents as such Grantor may reasonably request for the purpose of enabling such Grantor to exercise the voting rights and powers which it is entitled to exercise under this Security Agreement or to receive the dividends and other

23

D-1651490.7 1812951.2 Security Agreement

REEL: 005209 FRAME: 0162

distributions and payments in respect of such Collateral that is Pledged Equity Interests or Proceeds thereof which it is authorized to receive and retain under this Security Agreement.

- Investment Related Property. Each Grantor recognizes that, by reason of certain prohibitions contained in the Securities Act of 1933, as amended, and the rules and regulations promulgated thereunder (collectively, the "Securities Act") and applicable state securities laws, Secured Party may be compelled, with respect to any sale of all or any part of the Investment Related Property conducted without prior registration or qualification of such Investment Related Property under the Securities Act and/or such state securities laws, to limit purchasers to those who will agree, among other things, to acquire the Investment Related Property for their own account, for investment and not with a view to the distribution or resale thereof. Each Grantor acknowledges that any such private sale may be at prices and on terms less favorable than those obtainable through a public sale without such restrictions (including a public offering made pursuant to a registration statement under the Securities Act) and, notwithstanding such circumstances, each Grantor agrees that any such private sale shall be deemed to have been made in a commercially reasonable manner and that Secured Party shall have no obligation to engage in public sales and no obligation to delay the sale of any Investment Related Property for the period of time necessary to permit the issuer thereof to register it for a form of public sale requiring registration under the Securities Act or under applicable state securities laws, even if such issuer would, or should, agree to so register it. If, during the existence of an Event of Default, Secured Party determines to exercise its right to sell any or all of the Investment Related Property, upon written request, each Grantor shall and shall cause each issuer of any Pledged Equity Interests to be sold hereunder from time to time to furnish to Secured Party all such information as Secured Party may reasonably request and that Grantor has in its possession or control or may lawfully obtain in order to determine the number and nature of interest, shares or other Instruments included in the Investment Related Property which may be sold by Secured Party in exempt transactions under the Securities Act and the rules and regulations of the Securities and Exchange Commission thereunder. In case of any sale of all or any part of the Investment Related Property on credit or for future delivery, such Collateral so sold may be retained by Secured Party until the selling price is paid by the purchaser thereof, but Secured Party shall not incur any liability in case of the failure of such purchaser to take up and pay for such assets so sold and in case of any such failure, such Collateral may again be sold upon like notice. Secured Party, instead of exercising the power of sale herein conferred upon it, may, during the existence of an Event of Default, proceed by a suit or suits at law or in equity to foreclose security interests created hereunder and sell such Investment Related Property, or any portion thereof, under a judgment or decree of a court or courts of competent jurisdiction.
- 5.9. **Sales on Credit**. If Secured Party sells any of the Collateral upon credit, Grantors will be credited only with payments actually made by the purchaser, received by Secured Party, and applied to the indebtedness of the purchaser. In the event the purchaser fails to pay for the Collateral, Secured Party may resell the Collateral and Grantors shall be credited with the Proceeds of the sale.
- 5.10. **Application of Proceeds**. During the existence of an Event of Default, the Proceeds of the Collateral shall be applied by Secured Party to payment of the Secured Obligations in such manner and order as Secured Party may elect in its sole discretion. If the Proceeds of any sale or other disposition of the Collateral are insufficient to pay all the Secured Obligations, Grantors shall be liable for the deficiency and the fees of any attorneys employed by Secured Party to collect such deficiency.
- 5.11. **Power of Attorney**. Each Grantor hereby appoints Secured Party and Secured Party's designee as its attorney, with power: (a) during the existence of an Event of Default, to endorse such Grantor's name on any checks, notes, acceptances, money orders, or other forms of payment or security that come into Secured Party's possession; (b) to sign such Grantor's name on any invoice, bill of lading, warehouse receipt, or other negotiable or non-negotiable Document constituting Collateral, on drafts against customers, on assignments of Accounts, on notices of assignment, financing statements, and other public records, and to file any such financing statements by electronic means with or without a signature as authorized or required by applicable law or filing procedure; (c) during the existence of an Event of Default, to notify the post office authorities to change the address for delivery of any Grantor's mail to an address designated by Secured Party and to receive, open, and dispose of all mail addressed

D-1651490.7 1812951.2

to any Grantor; (d) to send requests for verification of Accounts to customers or Account Debtors; (e) during the existence of an Event of Default, to complete in any Grantor's name or Secured Party's name, any order, sale, or transaction, obtain the necessary Documents in connection therewith, and collect the Proceeds thereof; (f) to clear Inventory through customs in any Grantor's name, Secured Party's name, or the name of Secured Party's designee, and to sign and deliver to customs officials powers of attorney in any Grantor's name for such purpose; (q) to the extent that any Grantor's authorization given in Section 2.3 of this Security Agreement is not sufficient, to file such financing statements with respect to this Security Agreement, with or without such Grantor's signature, or to file a photocopy of this Security Agreement in substitution for a financing statement, as Secured Party may deem appropriate and to execute in such Grantor's name such financing statements and amendments thereto and continuation statements which may require such Grantor's signature; and (h) subject to the terms and conditions of this Security Agreement and, if applicable, after Secured Party has determined that any Grantor has failed to take any action required under the Credit Agreement, this Security Agreement or any other Loan Documents, to do all things reasonably necessary to carry out the terms and conditions of the Credit Agreement and this Security Agreement. Each Grantor ratifies and approves all acts of such attorney. None of Lender or Secured Party nor their attorneys will be liable for any acts or omissions or for any error of judgment or mistake of fact or law except for their willful misconduct, gross negligence, or violation of law as determined by a court of competent jurisdiction in final and nonappealable judgment. This power, being coupled with an interest, is irrevocable until this Security Agreement is terminated in accordance with Section 6.16.

6. GENERAL PROVISIONS

6.1. **Joint and Several Obligations of Grantors and Additional Grantors.**

- (a) Each Grantor and each Additional Grantor is accepting joint and several liability hereunder with other persons that have executed or will execute a Security Agreement in consideration of the financial accommodation to be provided by the holders of the Secured Obligations, for the mutual benefit, directly and indirectly, of Grantor and each Additional Grantor and in consideration of the undertakings of each Grantor and each Additional Grantor to accept joint and several liability for the Obligations of each of them.
- (b) Each Grantor and each Additional Grantor jointly and severally hereby irrevocably and unconditionally accept, not merely as a surety but also as a co-debtor, joint and several liability with each Grantor and each other Additional Grantor with respect to the payment and performance of all of the Secured Obligations, it being the intention of the parties hereto that all the Secured Obligations shall be the joint and several Obligations of each Grantor and each Additional Grantor without preferences or distinction among them.

6.2. Limitation of Obligations.

(a) The provisions of this Security Agreement are severable, and in any action or proceeding involving any applicable law affecting the rights of creditors generally, if the Obligations of any Grantor under this Security Agreement would otherwise be held or determined to be avoidable, invalid or unenforceable on account of the amount of such Grantor's liability under this Security Agreement, then, notwithstanding any other provision of this Security Agreement to the contrary, the amount of such liability shall, without any further action by Grantors or Secured Party, be automatically limited and reduced to the highest amount that is valid and enforceable as determined in such action or proceeding (such highest amount determined hereunder being the relevant Grantor's "Maximum Liability"). This Section 6.2 with respect to the Maximum Liability of each Grantor is intended solely to preserve the rights of Secured Party hereunder to the maximum extent not subject to avoidance under applicable law, and none of Grantors or any other Person shall have any right or claim under this Section 6.2(a) with respect to the Maximum Liability, except to the extent necessary to ensure that the Obligations of Grantors hereunder shall not be rendered voidable under applicable law.

D-1651490.7 1812951.2 Security Agreement

25

- (b) Each Grantor agrees that the Secured Obligations may at any time and from time to time exceed the Maximum Liability of such Grantor, and may exceed the aggregate Maximum Liability of all other Grantors, without impairing this Security Agreement or affecting the rights and remedies of Secured Party. Nothing in this **Section 6.2(b)** shall be construed to increase any Grantor's Obligations hereunder beyond its Maximum Liability.
- (c) Notwithstanding any or all of the Secured Obligations becoming unenforceable against any Grantor or the determination that any or all of the Secured Obligations shall have become discharged, disallowed, invalid, illegal, void or otherwise unenforceable as against any Grantor (whether by operation of any present or future law or by order of any court or governmental agency), the Secured Obligations shall, for the purposes of this Security Agreement, continue to be outstanding and in full force and effect.
- 6.3. **NO RELEASE OF GRANTORS**. THE OBLIGATIONS OF GRANTORS UNDER THIS SECURITY AGREEMENT SHALL NOT BE REDUCED, LIMITED OR TERMINATED, NOR SHALL GRANTORS BE DISCHARGED FROM ANY OBLIGATION HEREUNDER, FOR ANY REASON WHATSOEVER (other than pursuant to **Section 6.16**), including (and whether or not the same shall have occurred or failed to occur once or more than once and whether or not Grantors shall have received notice thereof):
 - (a) (i) any increase in the principal amount of, or interest rate applicable to, (ii) any extension of the time of payment, observance or performance of, (iii) any other amendment or modification of any of the other terms and provisions of, (iv) any release, composition or settlement (whether by way of acceptance of a plan of reorganization or otherwise) of, (v) any subordination (whether present or future or contractual or otherwise) of, or (vi) any discharge, disallowance, invalidity, illegality, voidness or other unenforceability of, the Secured Obligations;
 - (b) (i) any failure to obtain, (ii) any release, composition or settlement of, (iii) any amendment or modification of any of the terms and provisions of, (iv) any subordination of, or (v) any discharge, disallowance, invalidity, illegality, voidness or other unenforceability of, any Loan Documents;
 - (c) (i) any failure to obtain or any release of, any failure to protect or preserve, (ii) any release, compromise, settlement or extension of the time of payment of any Obligations constituting, (iii) any failure to perfect or maintain the perfection or priority of any Lien upon, (iv) any subordination of any Lien upon, or (v) any discharge, disallowance, invalidity, illegality, voidness or other unenforceability of any Lien or intended Lien upon, any collateral now or hereafter securing, the Secured Obligations or any other guaranties thereof;
 - (d) any termination of or change in any relationship between Grantors and Secured Party or the addition or release of any Grantor, any other grantor, or any other Obligated Party;
 - (e) any exercise of, or any failure or election not to exercise, delay in the exercise of, waiver of, or forbearance of or other indulgence with respect to, any right, remedy or power available to Secured Party, including (i) any election not to or failure to exercise any right of setoff, recoupment or counterclaim, (ii) any election of remedies effected by Secured Party, including the foreclosure upon any real estate constituting collateral, whether or not such election affects the right to obtain a deficiency judgment, and (iii) any election by Secured Party in any proceeding under the Bankruptcy Code of the application of Section 1111(b)(2) of the Bankruptcy Code; and
 - (f) ANY OTHER ACT OR FAILURE TO ACT OR ANY OTHER EVENT OR CIRCUMSTANCE THAT (i) VARIES THE RISK OF GRANTORS UNDER THIS SECURITY AGREEMENT OR (ii) BUT FOR THE PROVISIONS HEREOF, WOULD, AS A MATTER OF STATUTE OR RULE OF LAW OR EQUITY, OPERATE TO REDUCE, LIMIT OR TERMINATE

THE OBLIGATIONS OF GRANTORS HEREUNDER OR DISCHARGE GRANTORS FROM ANY OBLIGATION HEREUNDER.

- Subordination of Certain Claims. Any and all rights and claims of Grantors against any other Person or property, arising by reason of any payment by any Grantors to Secured Party pursuant to the provisions, or in respect, of this Security Agreement shall be subordinate, junior and subject in right of payment to the prior and indefeasible payment in full of all Secured Obligations to Secured Party, and until such time, Grantors defer all rights of subrogation, contribution or any similar right they may hold with respect to such Person and until such time agree not to enforce any such right or remedy Grantors may now or hereafter have against any such Person or property, any endorser or any other grantor of all or any part of the Secured Obligations and any right to participate in, or benefit from, any security given to Secured Party to secure any of the Secured Obligations. All Liens and security interests of Grantors, whether now or hereafter arising and howsoever existing, in assets of Grantors or any assets securing the Secured Obligations shall be and hereby are subordinated to the rights and interests of Secured Party and in those assets until the prior and indefeasible final payment in full of all Secured Obligations to Secured Party. If any amount shall be paid to any Grantor contrary to the provisions of this Section 6.4 at any time when any of the Secured Obligations shall not have been indefeasibly paid in full, such amount shall be held in trust for the benefit of Secured Party and shall forthwith be turned over in kind in the form received to Secured Party (duly endorsed if necessary) to be credited and applied against the Secured Obligations, whether matured or unmatured, in accordance with the terms of the Credit Agreement.
- Recovered Payments. The Secured Obligations shall be deemed not to have been paid, observed or performed, and Grantors' Obligations under this Security Agreement in respect thereof shall continue and not be discharged, to the extent that any payment, observance or performance thereof by any Grantor is recovered from or paid over by or for the account of Secured Party for any reason, including as a preference or fraudulent transfer or by virtue of any subordination (whether present or future or contractual or otherwise) of the Secured Obligations, whether such recovery or payment over is effected by any judgment, decree or order of any court or governmental agency, by any plan of reorganization or by settlement or compromise by Secured Party (whether or not consented to by Grantors) of any claim for any such recovery or payment over. Each Grantor hereby expressly waives the benefit of any applicable statute of limitations and agrees that it shall be liable hereunder whenever such a recovery or payment over occurs.
- 6.6. **No Waiver**. No delay or omission of Secured Party to exercise any right or remedy granted under this Security Agreement shall impair such right or remedy or be construed to be a waiver of any Event of Default, or an acquiescence therein, and any single or partial exercise of any such right or remedy shall not preclude any other or further exercise thereof or the exercise of any other right or remedy. No waiver, amendment or other variation of the terms, conditions or provisions of this Security Agreement whatsoever shall be valid unless in writing signed by Secured Party and then only to the extent in such writing specifically set forth. All rights and remedies contained in this Security Agreement or by law afforded shall be cumulative and all shall be available to Secured Party until the Secured Obligations have been paid in full.
- 6.7. **Secured Party Performance of Grantors' Obligations**. Without having any obligation to do so, Secured Party may perform or pay any Obligation which any Grantor has agreed to perform or pay in this Security Agreement and each Grantor shall, jointly and severally, reimburse Secured Party for any amounts paid by Secured Party pursuant to this **Section 6.7**. Each Grantor's Obligation to reimburse Secured Party pursuant to the preceding sentence shall be a Secured Obligation payable on demand.
- 6.8. **Specific Performance of Certain Covenants**. Each Grantor acknowledges and agrees that a breach of any of the covenants contained in **Sections 4.2(d)**, **4.2(f)**, **4.9**, **4.17**, **5.4**, **5.5**, **5.6**, **5.10**, **5.11**, or **6.9** will cause irreparable injury to Secured Party, that Secured Party has no adequate remedy at law in respect of such breaches and therefore agrees, without limiting the right of Secured Party to seek and obtain specific performance of other Obligations of such Grantor contained in this Security

27

D-1651490.7

Agreement, that the covenants of such Grantor contained in the Sections referred to in this **Section 6.8** shall be specifically enforceable against such Grantor.

- 6.9. **Dispositions Not Authorized**. No Grantor is authorized to sell or otherwise dispose of the Collateral except as set forth in **Section 4.2(e)** and notwithstanding any course of dealing between any Grantor and Secured Party or other conduct of Secured Party, no authorization to sell or otherwise dispose of the Collateral (except as set forth in **Section 4.2(e)**) shall be binding upon Secured Party unless such authorization is in writing signed by Secured Party.
- 6.10. **Waivers**. Except to the extent expressly otherwise provided herein or in other Loan Documents and to the fullest extent permitted by applicable law, each Grantor waives (a) any right to require Secured Party to proceed against any other Person, to exhaust its rights in Collateral, or to pursue any other right which Secured Party or any Lender may have; (b) with respect to the Secured Obligations, presentment and demand for payment, protest, notice of protest and nonpayment, notice of intent to accelerate, and notice of acceleration; and (c) all rights of marshaling in respect of any and all of the Collateral.
- 6.11. **Benefit of Agreement**. The terms and provisions of this Security Agreement shall be binding upon and inure to the benefit of Grantors, Secured Party and their respective successors and assigns, except that no Grantor shall have the right to assign its rights or delegate its Obligations under this Security Agreement or any interest herein, without the prior written consent of Secured Party.
- 6.12. **Survival**. All representations and warranties of each Grantor contained in this Security Agreement shall survive the execution and delivery of this Security Agreement. Without prejudice to the survival of any other Obligation of each Grantor hereunder, the Obligations of each Grantor under **Sections 6.14** and **6.18** shall survive termination of this Security Agreement.
- Sending Notices. Whenever any notice is required or permitted to be given under the terms of this Security Agreement, the same shall, except as otherwise expressly provided for in this Security Agreement, be given in writing, and sent by: (a) certified mail, return receipt requested, postage prepaid; (b) a national overnight delivery service; (c) hand delivery with written receipt acknowledged; or (d) facsimile, followed by a copy sent in accordance with clause (b) or (c) of this Section 6.13 sent the same day as the facsimile, in each case to the address or facsimile number (together with a contemporaneous copy to each copied addressee), as applicable, set forth on the signature page to this Security Agreement or in the Credit Agreement. Lender and Grantors shall not conduct communications contemplated by this Security Agreement by electronic mail or other electronic means, except by facsimile transmission as expressly provided in this Section 6.13, and the use of the phrase "in writing" or the word "written" shall not be construed to include electronic communications except by facsimile transmissions as expressly provided in this Section 6.13. Any notice required or given hereunder shall be deemed received the same Business Day if sent by hand delivery or facsimile, the next Business Day if sent by overnight courier, or three (3) Business Days after posting if sent by certified mail, return receipt requested; provided that any notice received after 5:00 p.m. Texas time on any Business Day or received on any day that is not a Business Day shall be deemed to have been received on the following Business Day.
- 6.14. Taxes and Expenses. Any taxes (including income taxes) payable or ruled payable by federal or state authority in respect of this Security Agreement shall be paid by each Grantor, together with interest and penalties, if any. Grantors shall jointly and severally reimburse Secured Party for any and all out-of-pocket expenses and internal charges (including reasonable attorneys', auditors' and accountants' fees and reasonable time charges of attorneys, paralegals, auditors and accountants who may be employees of Secured Party) paid or incurred by Secured Party in connection with the preparation, execution, delivery, and administration, of this Security Agreement and in the audit, analysis, administration, collection, preservation or sale of the Collateral (including the expenses and charges associated with any periodic or special audit of the Collateral). In addition, Grantors shall be jointly and severally obligated to pay all of the costs and expenses incurred by Secured Party, including reasonable attorneys' fees and court costs, in obtaining or liquidating the Collateral, in enforcing payment of the

D-1651490.7 28 Security Agreement 1812951.2

Secured Obligations, or in the prosecution or defense of any action or proceeding by or against Secured Party or any Grantor concerning any matter arising out of or connected with this Security Agreement, any Collateral or the Secured Obligations, including any of the foregoing arising in, arising under or related to a case under any bankruptcy, insolvency or similar law. Any and all costs and expenses incurred by each Grantor in the performance of actions required pursuant to the terms hereof shall be borne solely by such Grantor.

- 6.15. **Headings**. The title of and section headings in this Security Agreement are for convenience of reference only, and shall not govern the interpretation of any of the terms and provisions of this Security Agreement.
- 6.16. **Termination**. This Security Agreement shall continue in effect (notwithstanding the fact that from time to time there may be no Secured Obligations outstanding) until (a) the Credit Agreement has terminated pursuant to its express terms and (b) all of the Secured Obligations have been indefeasibly paid and performed in full and no commitments of Secured Party which would give rise to any Secured Obligations are outstanding; *provided that* the termination of this Security Agreement under this **Section 6.16** is subject to **Section 6.5**.
- 6.17. **GOVERNING LAW**. THIS SECURITY AGREEMENT SHALL BE GOVERNED BY, AND CONSTRUED IN ACCORDANCE WITH, THE INTERNAL LAWS (AND NOT THE LAW OF CONFLICTS) OF THE STATE OF TEXAS, BUT GIVING EFFECT TO FEDERAL LAWS APPLICABLE TO NATIONAL BANKS.
- Indemnity. Each Grantor does hereby assume all liability for the Collateral, for the security interest of Secured Party, and for any use, possession, maintenance, and management of, all or any of the Collateral, including any taxes arising as a result of, or in connection with, the transactions contemplated herein, and agrees to assume liability for, and to indemnify and hold Secured Party and its respective successors, assigns, agents, attorneys, and employees harmless from and against, any and all claims, causes of action, or liability, for injuries to or deaths of persons and damage to property, howsoever arising from or incident to such use, possession, maintenance, and management, whether such persons be agents or employees of any Grantor or of third parties, or such damage be to property of any Grantor or of others. Each Grantor does hereby indemnify, save, and hold Secured Party and its respective successors, assigns, agents, attorneys, and employees harmless from and against, and covenants to defend Secured Party against, any and all third-party losses, damages, claims, costs, penalties, liabilities, and expenses (collectively, "Claims"), including court costs and attorneys' fees, and any of the foregoing, ARISING FROM THE NEGLIGENCE OF SECURED PARTY OR ANY OF ITS OFFICERS, EMPLOYEES, AGENTS, ADVISORS, OR REPRESENTATIVES, howsoever arising or incurred because of, incident to, or with respect to Collateral or any use, possession, maintenance, or management thereof, provided, however, that the indemnity set forth in this Section 6.18 will not apply to Claims caused by the gross negligence or willful misconduct of Secured Party or any of its officers, employees, agents, advisors, or representatives, as determined by a court of competent jurisdiction in final and nonappealable judgment.
- 6.19. **FINAL AGREEMENT**. THIS AGREEMENT REPRESENTS THE FINAL AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE PARTIES WITH RESPECT TO THE SUBJECT MATTER HEREOF AND MAY NOT BE CONTRADICTED BY EVIDENCE OF PRIOR, CONTEMPORANEOUS, OR SUBSEQUENT ORAL AGREEMENTS OF THE PARTIES. THERE ARE NO UNWRITTEN ORAL AGREEMENTS BETWEEN THE PARTIES.

REMAINDER OF PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK.
SIGNATURE PAGE TO FOLLOW.

29

D-1651490.7 1812951.2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Grantors and Secured Party have executed this Security Agreement as of the date first above written.

GRANTORS:

ORG ABM HOLDINGS, INC., a Delaware corporation

By:

an D. Gormin Name: Jonáth

Title:

ADVANTAGE BUSINESS MEDIA, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company

By:

an D. Gormin Name:

Title:

Address for Notices:

600 Congress Avenue, Suite 200 Austin, Texas 78701 Fax No.: (512) 476-4869 Telephone No.: (512) 505-4133 Attention: Jonathan D. Gormin

e-mail: igormin@orgroup.com

with a copy (which shall not constitute notice) to: c/o Owner Resource Group, LLC 600 Congress Avenue, Suite 200 Austin, Texas 78701 Fax No.: (512) 476-4869

Telephone No.: (512) 505-4133 Attention: Jonathan D. Gormin e-mail: jqormin@orgroup.com

[signatures continue on following page]

Signature Page 1 of 2 to Security Agreement (Borrowers)

SECURED PARTY:

TEXAS CAPITAL BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

Ву:

Chris-Wheeler, Executive Vice President

Signature Page 2 of 2 to Security Agreement (Borrowers)

SCHEDULE 3.5

GRANTOR INFORMATION

1. Full Legal Name, Type of Organization, Jurisdiction of Organization, Chief Executive Office / Place of Business (or Residence if Grantor is a Natural Person) and Organizational Identification Number of each Grantor:

Full Legal Name	Type of Organization	Jurisdiction of Organization	Chief Executive Office/Place of Business (or Residence if Grantor is a Natural Person)	Organization I.D.#
ORG ABM Holdings, Inc.	corporation	Delaware	600 Congress Avenue, Suite 200 Austin, TX 78701	5470455
Advantage Business Media, LLC	limited liability company	Delaware	100 Enterprise Drive, Suite 600 Rockaway, NJ 07866	4176458

2. Other Names (including any Trade-Name or Fictitious Business Name) under which each Grantor has conducted business for the past five (5) years:

Full Legal Name	Trade Name or Fictitious Business Name
N/A	N/A

3. Changes in Name, Jurisdiction of Organization, Chief Executive Office or Sole Place of Business (or Principal Residence if Grantor is a Natural Person) and Corporate Structure within past five (5) years:

Full Legal Name	Trade Name or Fictitious Business Name
N/A	N/A

4. Financing Statements:

Name of Grantor	Filing Jurisdiction(s)
ORG ABM Holdings, LLC	Delaware
Advantage Business Media, LLC	Delaware

SCHEDULE 3.6

PROPERTY LOCATIONS

1. Locations owned by Grantor

Name of Grantor	Location of Equipment, Inventory, and Fixtures
N/A	N/A

2. Locations leased by Grantor as lessee

Name of Grantor	Location of Equipment, Inventory, and Fixtures
ORG ABM Holdings, Inc.	600 Congress Avenue, Suite 200 Austin, TX 78701
Advantage Business Media, LLC	Amendment to Sublease dated May 21, 2010 between Reed Elsevier Inc. and ABM and Sublease dated June 30, 2006 with respect to property at 100 Enterprise Drive, Rockaway, New Jersey
	Fourth Amendment to Lease, dated as of November 29, 2012, between Tech Building II, LLC and ABM, Lease dated November 6, 2006 with respect to leased premises at 199 E. Badger Road, Madison, Wisconsin
	Lease Expiration Notice and Lease Renewal Agreement, dated July 5, 2012, between ABM and Keemian & Co., Inc.
	First Amendment to Lease dated May 6, 2010 between JBC Funds Northwest Point LLC and ABM related to the premises on the 5 th floor of the building located at 25 Northwest Point Boulevard, Elk Grove Village, IL 60007
	Full Time Office Agreement, made on April 19, 2013 between Town Office General Inc. and ABM with respect to Office Corner Suite 3 in Unit 2B located on the second floor of the office building at Norwood and Washington Avenue in Newtown Borough
	Commercial Lease/Indenture of Lease dated February 16, 2012 between Cameron Real Estate, Inc. andVBM for premises known as The Meeting Place, Route 101, Amherst, New Hampshire

3. Locations at which Inventory is held in a public warehouse or is otherwise held by a bailee or on consignment

Name of Grantor	Location of Equipment, Inventory, and Fixtures
N/A	N/A

SCHEDULE 3.10

COLLATERAL

1. Investment Related Property:

Pledged Shares

Grantor	Stock Issuer	Class of Stock	Certificated (Y/N)	Stock Certificate No.	Par Value	No. of Pledged Stock	% of Outstanding Stock of the Stock Issuer
Advantage Business Media, LLC	Vicon Business Media, Inc.	Common	Y	9, 11	\$0.10/ per share	10,000	100%

Membership Interests (Limited Liability Companies)

Grantor	Limited Liability Company	Certificated (Y/N)	Certificate No. (if any)	No. of Pledged Units	% of Outstanding LLC Interests of the Limited Liability Company
ORG ABM Holdings, Inc.	Advantage Business Media, LLC	NO	NO	100 Units	100%

Pledged Partnership Interests (Partnerships)

Grantor	Partnership	Type of Partnership Interests (e.g., general or limited)	Certificated (Y/N)	Certificate No. (if any)	% of Outstanding Partnership Interests of the Partnership
N/A					

Securities Accounts

Grantor	Share of Securities Intermediary	Account Number	Account Name
N/A			

Schedule 3.10 to Security Agreement

1812951.2

Commodity Accounts

Grantor	Name of Commodities Intermediary	Account Number	Account Name
N/A			

2. Deposit Accounts:

Grantor	Name of Depository Bank	Account Number	Account Name
Advantage	Harris Bank	ACCOUNT 160-512-0	Advantage Business Media,
Business	·		LLC
Media,	Associated Lockbox	60694-9300	Advantage Business Media,
LLC		·	LLC
	ASSOCIATED	05302-1531	Advantage Business Media,
	LOCKBOX		LLC.

3. Collateral Notes:

Grantor	Issuer	Original Principal Amount	Outstanding Principal Balance	Issue Date	Maturity Date
N/A					

4. Collateral Note Security:

Name of Grantor	Collateral Notes Secured	Description of Collateral Note Security
N/A		

5. Commercial Tort Claims:

Name of Grantor	Commercial Tort Claims
N/A	

6. Material Agreements:

Name of Grantor	Material Agreements
ORG ABM Holdings, Inc.	Securities Purchase Agreement dated January 31, 2014, by and among ORG ABM Holdings, Inc., a Delaware corporation (as buyer), and certain other parties thereto

7. Letters of Credit:

Name of Grantor	Description of Letters of Credit
N/A	

SCHEDULE 3.17

INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY PATENTS AND PATENT LICENSES

8. Patents

Country	Patent No.	Issue Date	Inventor(s)	Title
N/A	rtio 2019 mortioni i rodd i ddono Our Firi an (1 1166 i antificia)			
Pending Paten	t Applications			
Country	Serial No.	Filing Date	Inventor(s)	Title
N/A				
Patent Applica	tions in Preparation			
Country	Docket No.	Expected Filing Date	Inventor(s)	Title
. N/A				

9. Patent Licenses

TRADEMARKS AND TRADEMARK LICENSES

10. Trademarks

Trademark	Country	Application No. Application Date	Registration No. Registration Date	Goods and Services	Owner	Status
Advantage	United States	85/462824 11/2/2011	4287655 2/12/2013	(INT. CL. 41) Publishing of magazines, journals, periodicals and newsletters in the fields of medical technology, sciences, manufacturing, engineering, communications, wireless technology and business; electronic publishing of magazines, journals, periodicals, newsletters in the fields of medical technology, sciences, manufacturing, engineering, communications, wireless technology and	Advantage Business Media LLC	Registered

Trademark	Country	Application No. Application Date	Registration No. Registration Date	Goods and Services	Owner	Status
ADVANTAGE BUSINESS MEDIA	United States	85/462832 11/2/2011	4287656 2/12/2013	tint. CL. 41 Publishing of magazines, journals, periodicals and newsletters in the fields of medical technology, sciences, manufacturing, engineering, communications, wireless technology and business; electronic publishing of magazines, journals, periodicals, newsletters in the fields of medical technology, sciences, manufacturing, engineering, communications, wireless technology and business technology and business	Advantage Business Media LLC	Registered
CONTINUITY INSIGHTS	United States	85/537972 2/9/2012	4307733 3/26/2013	(INT. CL.41) Educational services, namely, conducting classes, seminars, conferences and workshops in the field of information technology, professional development, communications, crisis management, program development and methodology and emerging issues; educational services, namely, providing non- downloadable webinars in the fields of information technology, professional development, communications, crisis management, program development, communications, crisis management, program development and	Advantage Business Media LLC	Registered

Trademark	Country	Application No. Application Date	Registration No. Registration Date	Goods and Services	Owner	Status
				methodology and emerging issues; providing online newsletters in the fields of information technology, professional development, communications, crisis management, program development and methodology and emerging issues		
ContinuityInsights	United States	85/538145 2/9/2012	4307740 3/26/2013	(INT. CL.41) Educational services, namely, conducting classes, seminars, conferences and workshops in the field of information technology, professional development, communications, crisis management, program development and methodology and emerging issues; educational services, namely, providing non- downloadable webinars in the fields of information technology, professional development, communications, crisis management, program development and methodology and emerging issues; providing online newsletters in the fields of information technology, professional development, communications, crisis management, program development and methodology and	Advantage Business Media LLC	Registered

Trademark	Country	Application No. Application Date	Registration No. Registration Date	Goods and Services	Owner	Status
ContinuityInsights	United States	85/538074 2/9/2012	4307739 3/26/2013	(INT. CL.41) Educational Services, namely, conducting classes, seminars, conferences and workshops in the field of information technology, professional development, communications, crisis management, program development and methodology and emerging issues; educational services, namely, providing non- downloadable webinars in the fields of information technology, professional development, communications, crisis management, program development and methodology and emerging issues; providing online newsletters in the fields of information technology, professional development, communications, crisis management, program development, communications, crisis management, program development, communications, crisis management, program development and methodology and emerging issues	Advantage Business Media LLC	Registered
ContinuityInsights	United States	85/538003 2/9/2012	4307735 3/26/2013	(INT. CL. 41) Educational services, namely, conducting classes, seminars, conferences and workshops in the field of information technology, professional development, communications, crisis management, program	Advantage Business Media LLC	Registered

Trademark	Country	Application No. Application Date	Registration No. Registration Date	Goods and Services	Owner	Status
				development and methodology and emerging issues; educational services namely, providing non-downloadable webinars in the fields of information technology, professional development, communications, crisis management, program development and methodology and emerging issues; providing online newsletters in the fields of information technology, professional development, communications, crisis management, program development, communications, crisis management, program development and methodology and emerging issues		
CONTINUITY INSIGHTS MANAGEMENT CONFERENCE	United States	85/681348 7/19/2012	4398718 9/10/2013	(INT. CL.41) Educational services, namely, conducting classes, seminars, conferences and workshops in the field of information technology, professional development, communications, and crisis management, program development and methodology and emerging issues in the information technology field	Advantage Business Media LLC	Registered
GLOBAL R&D FUNDING FORECAST	United States	86/084708 10/7/2013		(INT. CL 16) Magazines in the field of innovation in science and technology and financial and business information	Advantage Business Media LLC	Pending

Schedule 3.17 to Security Agreement

- Trademark	Country	Application No. Application Date	Registration No. Registration Date	Goods and Services	Owner	Status
				(INT. CL. 41) Online electronic magazine in the field of innovation in science and technology and financial and business information		
CHEM.INFO	United States	78/833312 3/9/2006	3257291 6/26/2007	(INT. CL 16) printed publications, namely magazines and magazine supplements in the sub-field of chemical engineering, dealing with topics of current interest in mechanical technology, mechanical process technology, and plant management	Advantage Business Media LLC	Registered; a security interest in this mark was assigned to Newstar Financial, Inc., executed June 28, 2006. Per client do not file Affidavit of Use, registration will abandon in due course; FINAL deadline is 12/26/2013 to file Affidavit of Use
CHEM.INFO	United States	78/833326 3/9/2006	3383600 2/12/2008	(INT. CL 42) online news and information in the field of chemical engineering, featuring topics of current interest in the field of machines used in chemical plants and chemical plant management	Advantage Business Media LLC	Registered; a security interest in this mark was assigned to Newstar Financial, Inc., executed June 28, 2006
G&P	United States	78/806713 2/3/2006	3271849 7/31/2007	(INT. CL 16) printed publications, namely magazines, magazine supplements and journals relating to science, bioscience, medicine and medical research	Advantage Business Media LLC	Registered; final deadline to file an Affidavit of Use if the registration is to be maintained is January 31, 2014; a security interest in this mark

Trademark	Country	Application No. Application Date	Registration No. Registration Date	Goods and Services	Owner	Status
						was assigned to Newstar Financial, Inc., executed June 28, 2006
R&D	United States	78/806754 2/3/2006	3151111 10/3/2006	(INT. CL 16) magazines relating to innovation in science and technology	Advantage Business Media LLC	Registered; a security interest in this mark was assigned to Newstar Financial, Inc., executed June 28, 2006
SURGICAL PRODUCTS	United States	78/755829 11/17/2005	3203123 1/23/2007	(INT. CL 44) providing online information in the field of medical devices, supplies and equipment, directed to surgeons, operating room supervisors, related department heads and operating room purchasing agents and operating room materials managers	Advantage Business Media LLC	Registered; a security interest in this mark was assigned to Newstar Financial, Inc., executed June 28, 2006
SURGICAL PRODUCTS	United States	78/753168 11/14/2005	3203120 · 1/23/2007	(INT. CL 16) magazines featuring medical information, medical equipment information, medical supplies information, medical services information, and medical device information	Advantage Business Media LLC	Registered; a security interest in this mark was assigned to Newstar Financial, Inc., executed June 28, 2006
TODAY IN DISTRIBUTION	United States	85/665299 6/29/2012	4288987 2/12/2013	(INT. CL 41) On- line electronic newsletters delivered by e- mail in the field of manufacturing and supply chain	Advantage Business Media LLC	Registered
MANUFACTURING BUSINESS TECHNOLOGY	United States	78/725230 10/3/2005	3161156 10/17/2006	(INT. CL 42) providing online information and web sites that	Advantage Business Media LLC	Registered; a security interest in this mark

Trademark	Country	Application No. Application Date	Registration No. Registration Date	Goods and Services	Owner	Status
				feature information regarding the use of information technology to increase productivity within manufacturing and supply chain		was assigned to Newstar Financial, Inc., executed May 26, 2011
INDUSTRIAL DISTRIBUTION	United States	78/718285 9/22/2005	3282519 8/21/2007	(INT. CL 35) provision of online information and news for distribution professionals featuring information on sales and management issues, supply chain trends, inventory management, mergers and acquisitions, economic forecasts and analysis, product diversification and innovations (INT. CL 42) provision of online information and news for distribution professionals featuring information on computer technology, and new technologies used in industrial manufacturing and distribution	Advantage Business Media LLC	Registered; a security interest in this mark was assigned to Newstar Financial, Inc., executed May 26, 2011
MEDICAL DESIGN TECHNOLOGY	United States	78/477166 9/1/2004	3062601 2/28/2006	(INT. CL 40) providing information in the field of medical device manufacturing via the internet	Advantage Business Media LLC	Registered; a security interest in this mark was assigned to Newstar Financial, Inc., executed June 28, 2006

Trademark	Country	Application No. Application Date	Registration No. Registration Date	Goods and Services	Owner	Status
FOOD MANUFACTURING	United States	78/396814 4/6/2004	3003941 10/4/2005	(INT. CL 16) magazine concerning the food processing industry	Advantage Business Media LLC	Registered; a security interest in this mark was assigned to Newstar Financial, Inc., executed June 28, 2006
DRUG DISCOVERY & DEVELOPMENT	United States	75/692481 4/26/1999	2297179 11/30/1999	(INT. CL 16) magazines and magazine supplements directed to the pharmaceutical industry	Advantage Business Media LLC	Registered; a security interest in this mark was assigned to Newstar Financial, Inc., executed June 28, 2006
MEDICAL DESIGN TECHNOLOGY	United States	76/544452 9/3/2003	2878913 8/31/2004	(INT. CL 16) magazines, magazines supplements [and journals] directed to the medical device manufacturing market	Advantage Business Media LLC	Registered; a security interest in this mark was assigned to Newstar Financial, Inc., executed June 28, 2006
IMPO .	United States	76/544453 9/3/2003	2876834 8/24/2004	(INT. CL 16) printed publications, namely, magazines directed to the plant engineering and maintenance manufacturing industries	Advantage Business Media LLC	Registered; a security interest in this mark was assigned to Newstar Financial, Inc., executed June 28, 2006
BIOSCIENCE TECHNOLOGY	United States	76/310536 9/10/2001	2670585 12/31/2002	(INT. CL 42) provision of online information on a wide variety of topics via a global computer network	Advantage Business Media LLC	Registered; a security interest in this mark was assigned to Newstar Financial, Inc., executed June 28, 2006
BIOSCIENCE TECHNOLOGY	United	76/309762	2655147	(INT. CL 16) magazines and	Advantage Business	Registered; a security

Trademark	Country	Application No. Application Date	Registration No. Registration Date	Goods and Services	Owner	Status
	States	9/7/2001	11/26/2002	magazine supplements in the field of life sciences and biotechnology	Media LLC	interest in this mark was assigned to Newstar Financial, Inc., executed June 28, 2006
MEDICAL DESIGN TECHNOLOGY	United States	75/776437 8/16/1999	2330445 3/14/2000	(INT. CL 42) computer services, namely, providing access to online news and information directed to the medical device manufacturing market via a global computer network	Advantage Business Media LLC	Registered; a security interest in this mark was assigned to Newstar Financial, Inc., executed June 28, 2006
WIRELESS DESIGN & DEVELOPMENT	United States	75/750995 7/21/1999	2379261 8/22/2000	(INT. CL 16) printed publications, namely, magazines in the field of wireless technology	Advantage Business Media LLC	Registered; a security interest in this mark was assigned to Newstar Financial, Inc., executed June 28, 2006
WIRELESS DESIGN & DEVELOPMENT	United States	74/347987 1/13/1993	1837292 5/17/1994	(INT. CL 16) Magazine directed towards engineers	Advantage Business Media LLC	Registered; a security interest in this mark was assigned to Newstar Financial, Inc., executed June 28, 2006
DRUG DISCOVERY & DEVELOPMENT	United States	76/567457 12/16/2003	3010043 11/1/2005	(INT. CL 16) magazines and magazine supplements directed to the pharmaceutical industry	Advantage Business Media LLC	Registered; a security interest in this mark was assigned to Newstar Financial, Inc., executed June 28, 2006
INDUSTRIAL MAINTENANCE & PLANT OPERATION	United States	75/663273 3/18/1999	2343124 4/18/2000	(INT. CL 16) printed publications, namely,	Advantage Business Media LLC	Registered; a security interest in this mark

Trädemark	Country	Application No. Application Date	Registration No. Registration Date	Goods and Services	Owner	Status
			·	magazines directed to the plant engineering and maintenance manufacturing industry		was assigned to Newstar Financial, Inc., executed June 28, 2006
SCIENTIFIC COMPUTING	United States	75/584509 11/6/1998	2331594 3/21/2000	(INT. CL 16) printed publications, namely, magazines directed to scientists and engineers in the field of computer systems and automated technology	Advantage Business Media LLC	Registered; a security interest in this mark was assigned to Newstar Financial, Inc., executed June 28, 2006
MEDICAL DESIGN TECHNOLOGY	United States	75/287258 5/5/1997	2124577 12/23/1997	(INT. CL 16) magazines and journals directed to the medical device manufacturing market	Advantage Business Media LLC	Registered; a security interest in this mark was assigned to Newstar Financial, Inc., executed June 28, 2006
WIRELESS WEEK	United States	74/680546 5/26/1995	2137641 2/17/1998	(INT. CL 16) magazine in the field of wireless communications	Advantage Business Media LLC	Registered; a security interest in this mark was assigned to Newstar Financial, Inc., executed June 28, 2006
PHARMACEUTICAL PROCESSING	United States	74/087410 8/13/1990	1651230 7/16/1991	(INT. CL 16) publication; namely, a journal published periodically	Advantage Business Media LLC	Registered; a security interest in this mark was assigned to Newstar Financial, Inc., executed June 28, 2006
LABORATORY EQUIPMENT	United States	74/069501 6/12/1990	1648138 6/18/1991	(INT. CL 16) trade magazine	Advantage Business Media LLC	Registered; a security interest in this mark was assigned to Newstar

Trademark	Country	Application No. Application Date	Registration No. Registration Date	Goods and Services	Owner	Status
						Financial, Inc., executed June 28, 2006
SURGICAL PRODUCTS	United States	73/496187 8/23/1984	1318760 2/5/1985	(INT. CL 16) publication- namely, a journal published periodically	Advantage Business Media LLC	Registered; a security interest in this mark was assigned to Newstar Financial, Inc., executed June 28, 2006
ECN LITERATURE NEWS	United States	73/211260 4/12/1979	1159114 6/30/1981	(INT. CL 16) catalogues concerning electronic equipment, subsystems, components and materials	Advantage Business Media LLC	Registered; a security interest in this mark was assigned to Newstar Financial, Inc., executed June 28, 2006
INDUSTRIAL DISTRIBUTION	United States	73/053305 5/27/1975	1087272 3/14/1978	(INT. CL 16) monthly magazine dealing principally with mill supply distribution	Advantage Business Media LLC	Registered; a security interest in this mark was assigned to Newstar Financial, Inc., executed May 26, 2011
ECN	United States	73/051197 5/2/1975	1074965 10/11/1977	(INT. CL 16) magazine dealing with electricity and electronics	Advantage Business Media LLC	Registered; a security interest in this mark was assigned to Newstar Financial, Inc., executed June 28, 2006
CHEMICAL EQUIPMENT	Argentin a	2214263 4/16/1999	2003759 1/3/2005	(INT. CL 16) Paper goods and printed matter; whole Class	Advantage Business Media LLC	Registered
MANUFACTURING BUSINESS TECHNOLOGY	China	4371427 11/19/2004	4371427 4/7/2008	(INT. CL. 16) Printing, publishing	Advantage Business Media LLC	Registered

Trademark	Country	Application No. Application Date	Registration No. Registration Date	Goods and Services	Owner	Status
MANUFACTURING BUSINESS TECHNOLOGY	India	1419909 2/8/2006	1419909 2/8/2006	(INT. CL 16) Printed publications; books, publicity texts, journals, magazines, newspapers, newsletters, manuals, brochures, atlases, instructional and teaching materials; text books; reference materials; guides; printed timetables, schedules and maps; printed matter; brochures, leaflets; diaries; calendars; stationery all being goods included in class 16	Advantage Business Media LLC	Registered
MANUFACTURING BUSINESS TECHNOLOGY	India	1417781 1/31/2006	1417781 1/31/2006	(INT. CL 42) Creating and maintaining websites for electronic publications such as magazines, journals and newsletters and multimedia content; maintaining web based software, data and information, interactive learning and training systems, providing news about people, events, and activities of major market interest; and featuring information all being services included in class 42.	Advantage Business Media LLC	Registered
INDUSTRIAL DISTRIBUTION (with Katakana)	Japan	S61-048926 5/14/1986	2079971 9/30/1988	(INT. CL 16) Paper goods and printed matter	Advantage Business Media LLC	Registered (expires 9/30/2018)
PRODUCT DESIGN & DEVELOPMENT	United States	73/218916 6/8/1979	1170127 9/22/1981	(INT. CL. 16) Magazines	Advantage Business Media LLC	Registered

Registered Trac	demarks – See Table	Above		
Country	Trademark	Registra	ition No.	Registration Date
Pending Trade	mark Applications-Se	ee Table Above		·
Country	Trademark	Seria	il No.	Filing Date
Гrademark Арр	lications in Preparat	ion		•
Country	Trademark	Docket No.	Expected Filing Date	Products/ Services
N/A				

11. Trademark Licenses

Country or Territory	Trademark	Licensor	Licensee	Effective Date	Expiration Date
N/A					

COPYRIGHTS AND COPYRIGHT LICENSES

12. Copyrights/Mask Works

Registered C	opyrights/Mask Worl	s – Also see attached l	Exhibit to Schedule 3	.17
Country	Registration No.	Registration Date	Author(s)	Title
Copyright/Ma	ask Work Pending Re	gistration Applications		
Country	Serial No.	Filing Date	Author(s)	Title
N/A			,	
Copyright/Ma	ask Work Registration	n Applications in Prepa	ration	
Country	Docket No.	Expected Filing Date	Author(s)	Title
N/A			### ##################################	

13. Copyright/Mask Work Licenses

	Country or Territory	Licensor	Licensee	Effective Date	Expiration Date
N/A					

TRADE SECRETS AND TRADE SECRET LICENSES

14. Trade Secrets

Name of Grantor	Description of Trade Secrets
· N/A	

15. Trade Secret Licenses

Trade Secrets	Licensor	Licensee	Effective Date	Expiration Date
N/A				

9. Other IP

Schedule 3.17 to Security Agreement

Domain Names:

Domain Name	Creation Date	Expiration Date	Account Holder
ABBD-MEDIA.COM	3/10/2010	12/21/2015	ABM
ABBT-DIGITAL,COM	3/11/2010	10/6/2015	ABM
ABBT-MEDIA.COM	3/10/2010	11/28/2015	ABM
ABCED-DIGITAL.COM	3/11/2010	10/6/2014	ABM
ABCED-MEDIA.COM	3/11/2010	12/21/2015	ABM
ABCEQ-DIGITAL.COM	3/24/2010	10/6/2014	ABM
ABCEQ-MEDIA.COM	3/24/2010	12/21/2015	ABM
ABDDD-DIGITAL.COM	3/11/2010	10/6/2014	ABM
ABECN-MEDIA.COM	11/23/2009	11/28/2015	ABM
ABFM-DIGITAL.COM	3/11/2010	10/6/2014	ABM
ABFM-MEDIA.COM	3/11/2010	12/21/2015	ABM
ABGP-MEDIA.COM	3/24/2010	4/25/2015	ABM
ABID-MEDIA.COM	4/30/2010	4/30/2016	ABM
ABIMP-DIGITAL.COM	3/16/2010	10/6/2014	ABM
ABIMP-MEDIA.COM	3/16/2010	12/21/2015	ABM
ABLAB-MEDIA.COM	3/16/2010	12/21/2015	ABM
ABLE-DIGITAL.COM	3/16/2010	10/6/2014	ABM
ABMBT-MEDIA.COM	4/30/2010	4/30/2016	ABM
ABMDT-DIGITAL.COM	3/16/2010	10/7/2014	ABM
ABMDT-MEDIA.COM	3/16/2010	12/21/2015	ABM
ABMFG-MEDIA.COM	3/24/2010	4/25/2015	ABM
ABM-INFOLINK.COM	10/17/2007	10/17/2015	ABM
ABM-PRODUCT-INFO.COM	3/22/2013	3/22/2015	ABM
ABPDD-DIGITAL.COM	3/16/2010	10/7/2014	ABM
ABPDD-MEDIA.COM	3/16/2010	12/22/2015	ABM
ABPP-DIGITAL.COM	3/16/2010	10/7/2014	ABM
ABPP-MEDIA.COM	3/17/2010	11/28/2015	ABM
ABPTN-MEDIA.COM	3/16/2010	12/22/2015	ABM
ABRD-DIGITAL.COM	. 3/16/2010	10/7/2014	ABM
ABRD-MEDIA.COM	3/16/2010	11/28/2015	ABM
ABSC-DIGITAL.COM	3/17/2010	10/7/2014	ABM
ABSC-MEDIA.COM	3/17/2010	12/21/2015	ABM
ABSP-DIGITAL.COM	3/17/2010	10/13/2014	ABM
ABSP-MEDIA.COM	3/17/2010	12/22/2015	ABM
ABTLS-DIGITAL.COM	3/17/2010	10/13/2014	ABM
ABTLS-MEDIA.COM	3/17/2010	2/5/2016	ABM
ABWDD-DIGITAL.COM	3/18/2010	10/13/2014	ABM
ABWDD-MEDIA.COM	3/18/2010	11/28/2015	ABM

Schedule 3.17 to Security Agreement

1812951.2

ABWW-DIGITAL.COM				r—————————————————————————————————————
ACADEMICSOURCEBOOK BIZ ACADEMICSOURCEBOOK.COM 10/26/2005 10/26/2015 ABM ACADEMICSOURCEBOOK.NFO 10/26/2005 10/26/2015 ABM ADSAADVANTAGE.COM 8/31/2006 8/31/2015 ABM ADSAADVANTAGE.NET 8/31/2006 8/31/2015 ABM ADSAADVANTAGE.NET 8/31/2006 8/31/2015 ABM ADVANAGEMEDIA.CC 6/27/2007 6/27/2014 ABM ADVANTAGEBUSINESSMEDIA.COM 3/18/2010 6/13/2015 ABM ADVANTAGEBUSINESS-MEDIA.COM 3/18/2010 8/21/2014 ABM ADVANTAGEBUSINESS-MEDIA.COM 3/18/2010 8/21/2014 ABM ADVANTAGEBUSINESS-MEDIA.COM 3/18/2010 8/21/2014 ABM ADVANTAGEBUSINESS-MEDIA.COM 9/5/2012 9/5/2015 ABM ADVANTAGEBUSINESS-MEDIA.COM 9/5/2012 9/5/2015 ABM ADVANTAGEMEDIA.COM 6/27/2007 6/27/2014 ABM ADVANTAGEMEDIA.COM 6/27/2007 6/27/2014 ABM ADVANTAGEMEDIA.COM 6/27/2007 6/27/2014 ABM ADVANTAGEMEDIA.NFO 7/3/2006 7/3/2015 ABM ADVANTAGEMEDIA.NET.CN 6/27/2007 6/27/2014 ABM ADVANTAGEMEDIA.OMG.CN 6/27/2007 6/27/2014 ABM ADVANTAGEMEDIA.OMG.CN 6/27/2007 6/27/2014 ABM ADVANTAGEMEDIA.OMG.CN 6/27/2007 6/27/2014 ABM ADVANTAGEMEDIA.DIGITAL.COM 9/5/2012 9/5/2015 ABM ADVANTAGEMEDIA-DIGITAL.COM 9/5/2012 9/5/2015 ABM ADVANTAGESCIENCENETWORK.NFO 7/25/2006 7/25/2015 ABM ADVANTAGESCIENCENETWORK.NFO 7/25/2006 7/25/2015 ABM ADVANTAGESCIENCENETWORK.NFO 7/25/2006 7/25/2015 ABM ADVANTAGESCIENCENETWORK.ORG 7/25/2006 7/25/2015 ABM ADVANTAGESCIENCENETWORK	ABWW-DIGITAL.COM	3/18/2010	10/13/2014	ABM
ACADEMICSOURCEBOOK.COM 10/26/2005 10/26/2015 ABM ACADEMICSOURCEBOOK.INFO 10/26/2005 10/26/2015 ABM ACADEMICSOURCEBOOK.NET 10/26/2005 10/26/2015 ABM ACADEMICSOURCEBOOK.NET 10/26/2005 10/26/2015 ABM ADS4ADVANTAGE.OM 8/31/2006 8/31/2015 ABM ADVANAGEMEDIA.CC 6/27/2007 6/27/2014 ABM ADVANTAGEBUSINESS-MEDIA.COM 3/18/2010 6/13/2015 ABM ADVANTAGE-BUSINESS-MEDIA.COM 3/18/2010 6/13/2015 ABM ADVANTAGE-BUSINESS-MEDIA.COM 3/18/2010 8/21/2014 ABM ADVANTAGEB-BUSINESS-MEDIA.COM 3/18/2010 8/21/2014 ABM ADVANTAGEBELECTRONIC.COM 9/5/2012 9/5/2015 ABM ADVANTAGEMEDIA.COM 6/27/2007 6/27/2014 ABM ADVANTAGEMEDIA.COM 6/27/2007 6/27/2014 ABM ADVANTAGEMEDIA.NET.CN 6/27/2007 6/27/2014 ABM ADVANTAGEMEDIA.DRIT.COM 9/5/2012 9/5/2014 ABM AD	ABWW-MEDIA.COM	3/18/2010	12/21/2015	ABM
ACADEMICSOURCEBOOK.INFO 10/26/2005 10/26/2015 ABM ACADEMICSOURCEBOOK.NET 10/26/2005 10/26/2015 ABM ADSAADVANTAGE.COM 8/31/2006 8/31/2015 ABM ADSAADVANTAGE.NET 8/31/2006 8/31/2015 ABM ADVANAGEMEDIA.CC 6/27/2007 6/27/2014 ABM ADVANTAGEBUSINESSMEDIA.COM 5/33/2011 6/21/2014 ABM ADVANTAGEBUSINESS-MEDIA.COM 3/18/2010 6/13/2015 ABM ADVANTAGEBUSINESS-MEDIA.COM 3/18/2010 8/21/2014 ABM ADVANTAGEBUSINESS-MEDIA.COM 3/18/2010 8/21/2014 ABM ADVANTAGEBUSINESS-MEDIA.COM 3/18/2010 8/21/2014 ABM ADVANTAGEBUSINESS-MEDIA.COM 9/5/2012 9/5/2015 ABM ADVANTAGEMEDIA.COM 6/27/2007 6/27/2014 ABM ADVANTAGEMEDIA.COM 6/27/2007 6/27/2014 ABM ADVANTAGEMEDIA.ORG.CN 6/27/2007 6/27/2014 ABM ADVANTAGEMEDIA.ORG.CN 6/27/2007 6/27/2014 ABM ADVANTA	ACADEMICSOURCEBOOK.BIZ	10/26/2005	10/26/2015	ABM
ACADEMICSOURCEBOOK.NET 10/26/2005 10/26/2015 ABM ADS4ADVANTAGE.COM 8/31/2006 8/31/2015 ABM ADS4ADVANTAGE.COM 8/31/2006 8/31/2015 ABM ADS4ADVANTAGE.NET 8/31/2006 8/31/2015 ABM ADVANTAGE.NET 8/31/2006 8/31/2015 ABM ADVANTAGE.NET 8/31/2006 8/31/2015 ABM ADVANTAGE.NET 8/31/2007 6/27/2014 ABM ADVANTAGEBUSINESS.MEDIA.COM 3/18/2010 6/13/2015 ABM ADVANTAGEBUSINESS.MEDIA.COM 3/18/2010 8/21/2014 ABM ADVANTAGE.BUSINESS.MEDIA.COM 3/18/2010 8/21/2014 ABM ADVANTAGE.BUSINESS.MEDIA.COM 3/18/2010 8/21/2014 ABM ADVANTAGE.ECTRONIC.COM 9/5/2012 9/5/2015 ABM ADVANTAGE.ECTRONIC.COM 9/5/2012 9/5/2015 ABM ADVANTAGE.ECTRONIC.COM 9/5/2012 9/5/2015 ABM ADVANTAGE.ECTRONIC.COM 6/27/2007 6/27/2014 ABM ADVANTAGE.ECTRONIC.COM 6/27/2007 6/27/2014 ABM ADVANTAGE.ACTRONIC.COM 9/5/2012 9/5/2015 ABM ADVANTAGE.CENCENET.WORK.OM 7/25/2006 7/25/2015 ABM ADVANTAGE.CENCENET.WORK.NFO 7/25/2006 7/25/2015 ABM ADVANTAGE.CENCENET.WORK.NFO 7/25/2006 7/25/2015 ABM ADVANTAGE.CENCENET.WORK.NFT 7/25/2006 7/25/2015 ABM ADVANTAGE.CENCENET.WORK.NFT 7/25/2006 7/25/2015 ABM ADVANTAGE.CENCENET.WORK.NFT 7/25/2006 7/25/2015 ABM ADVANTAGE.CENCENET.WORK.NFT 7/25/2006 7/25/2015 ABM ALNDIGITAL.COM 9/5/2012 9/5/2015 ABM ALNDIGITAL.COM 9/5/2012	ACADEMICSOURCEBOOK.COM	10/26/2005	10/26/2015	ABM
ADS4ADVANTAGE.COM	ACADEMICSOURCEBOOK.INFO	10/26/2005	10/26/2015	ABM
ADS4ADVANTAGE.NET	ACADEMICSOURCEBOOK.NET	10/26/2005	10/26/2015	ABM
ADVANAGEMEDIA.CC 6/27/2007 6/27/2014 ABM ADVANTAGEBUSINESSMEDIA.COM 5/23/2011 6/27/2014 ABM ADVANTAGEBUSINESS-MEDIA.COM 3/18/2010 6/13/2015 ABM ADVANTAGE-BUSINESS-MEDIA.COM 3/18/2010 8/21/2014 ABM ADVANTAGE-BUSINESS-MEDIA.COM 3/18/2010 8/21/2015 ABM ADVANTAGE-BUSINESS-MEDIA.NET 9/5/2012 9/5/2015 ABM ADVANTAGEMEDIA.CN 6/27/2007 6/27/2014 ABM ADVANTAGEMEDIA.CN 6/27/2007 6/27/2014 ABM ADVANTAGEMEDIA.COM.CN 6/27/2007 6/27/2014 ABM ADVANTAGEMEDIA.NET.CN 6/27/2007 6/27/2014 ABM ADVANTAGEMEDIA.ORG.CN 6/27/2007 6/27/2014 ABM ADVANTAGEMEDIA.ORG.CN 6/27/2007 6/27/2014 ABM ADVANTAGEMEDIA-DIGITAL.COM 10/4/2012 10/4/2014 ABM ADVANTAGESCIENCENETWORK.COM 7/25/2006 7/25/2015 ABM ADVANTAGESCIENCENETWORK.NET 7/25/2006 7/25/2015 ABM	ADS4ADVANTAGE.COM	8/31/2006	8/31/2015	ABM
ADVANTAGEBUSINESSMEDIA.COM 5/23/2011 6/27/2014 ABM ADVANTAGEBUSINESS-MEDIA.COM 3/18/2010 6/13/2015 ABM ADVANTAGE-BUSINESS-MEDIA.COM 3/18/2010 8/21/2014 ABM ADVANTAGEBUSINESS-MEDIA.COM 3/18/2012 9/5/2015 ABM ADVANTAGEBUGITALMEDIA.NET 9/5/2012 9/5/2015 ABM ADVANTAGEMEDIA.CN 6/27/2007 6/27/2001 ABM ADVANTAGEMEDIA.CN 6/27/2007 6/27/2014 ABM ADVANTAGEMEDIA.INFO 7/3/2006 7/3/2015 ABM ADVANTAGEMEDIA.ORG.CN 6/27/2007 6/27/2014 ABM ADVANTAGEMEDIA.ORG.CN 6/27/2007 6/27/2014 ABM ADVANTAGEMEDIA.ORG.CN 6/27/2007 6/27/2014 ABM ADVANTAGEMEDIA.ORG.CN 10/4/2012 10/4/2014 ABM ADVANTAGEMEDIA.ORG.CN 9/5/2012 9/5/2015 ABM ADVANTAGESCIENCENETWORK.COM 7/25/2006 7/25/2015 ABM ADVANTAGESCIENCENETWORK.NET 7/25/2006 7/25/2015 ABM ADVAN	ADS4ADVANTAGE.NET	8/31/2006	8/31/2015	ABM
ADVANTAGEBUSINESS-MEDIA.COM 3/18/2010 8/21/2014 ABM ADVANTAGE-BUSINESS-MEDIA.COM 3/18/2010 8/21/2014 ABM ADVANTAGEDIGITALMEDIA.NET 9/5/2012 9/5/2015 ABM ADVANTAGEMEDIA.CN 9/5/2012 9/5/2015 ABM ADVANTAGEMEDIA.CN 6/27/2007 6/27/2014 ABM ADVANTAGEMEDIA.CN 6/27/2007 6/27/2014 ABM ADVANTAGEMEDIA.INFO 7/3/2006 7/3/2015 ABM ADVANTAGEMEDIA.NET.CN 6/27/2007 6/27/2014 ABM ADVANTAGEMEDIA.ORG.CN 6/27/2007 6/27/2014 ABM ADVANTAGEMEDIA.ORG.CN 6/27/2007 6/27/2014 ABM ADVANTAGEMEDIA.DIGITAL.COM 10/4/2012 10/4/2014 ABM ADVANTAGESCIENCENETWORK.COM 7/25/2006 7/25/2015 ABM ADVANTAGESCIENCENETWORK.INFO 7/25/2006 7/25/2015 ABM ADVANTAGESCIENCENETWORK.ORG 7/25/2006 7/25/2015 ABM ADVANTAGESCIENCENETWORK.ORG 7/25/2006 7/25/2015 ABM A	ADVANAGEMEDIA.CC	6/27/2007	6/27/2014	ABM
ADVANTAGE-BUSINESS-MEDIA.COM 3/18/2010 8/21/2014 ABM ADVANTAGEDIGITALMEDIA.NET 9/5/2012 9/5/2015 ABM ADVANTAGEELECTRONIC.COM 9/5/2012 9/5/2015 ABM ADVANTAGEMEDIA.CN 6/27/2007 6/27/2014 ABM ADVANTAGEMEDIA.COM.CN 6/27/2007 6/27/2014 ABM ADVANTAGEMEDIA.INFO 7/3/2006 7/3/2015 ABM ADVANTAGEMEDIA.NET.CN 6/27/2007 6/27/2014 ABM ADVANTAGEMEDIA.ORG.CN 6/27/2007 6/27/2014 ABM ADVANTAGEMEDIADIGITAL.COM 10/4/2012 10/4/2012 10/4/2014 ABM ADVANTAGESCIENCENETWORK.COM 7/25/2006 7/25/2015 ABM ADVANTAGESCIENCENETWORK.INFO 7/25/2006 7/25/2015 ABM ADVANTAGESCIENCENETWORK.ORG 7/25/2006 7/25/2015 ABM ADVANTAGESCIENCENETWORK.ORG 7/25/2006 7/25/2015 ABM ADVANTAGESCIENCENETWORK.ORG 7/25/2006 7/25/2015 ABM ADVANTAGESCIENCENETWORK.ORG 7/25/2006 7/25/2015 <td< td=""><td>ADVANTAGEBUSINESSMEDIA.COM</td><td>5/23/2011</td><td>6/27/2014</td><td>ABM</td></td<>	ADVANTAGEBUSINESSMEDIA.COM	5/23/2011	6/27/2014	ABM
ADVANTAGEDIGITALMEDIA.NET 9/5/2012 9/5/2015 ABM ADVANTAGEELECTRONIC.COM 9/5/2012 9/5/2015 ABM ADVANTAGEMEDIA.CN 6/27/2007 6/27/2014 ABM ADVANTAGEMEDIA.COM.CN 6/27/2007 6/27/2014 ABM ADVANTAGEMEDIA.INFO 7/3/2006 7/3/2015 ABM ADVANTAGEMEDIA.NET.CN 6/27/2007 6/27/2014 ABM ADVANTAGEMEDIA.ORG.CN 6/27/2007 6/27/2014 ABM ADVANTAGEMEDIA.ORG.CN 6/27/2007 6/27/2014 ABM ADVANTAGEMEDIA.DIGITAL.COM 10/4/2012 10/4/2014 ABM ADVANTAGESCIENCENETWORK.COM 7/25/2006 7/25/2015 ABM ADVANTAGESCIENCENETWORK.INFO 7/25/2006 7/25/2015 ABM ADVANTAGESCIENCENETWORK.NET 7/25/2006 7/25/2015 ABM ADVANTAGESCIENCENETWORK.ORG 7/25/2006 7/25/2015 ABM ADVANTGEMEDIADIGITAL.COM 9/5/2012 9/5/2015 ABM ALNDIGITAL.COM 9/5/2012 9/5/2015 ABM ALNOLIGITAL.	ADVANTAGEBUSINESS-MEDIA.COM	3/18/2010	6/13/2015	ABM
ADVANTAGEELECTRONIC.COM 9/5/2012 9/5/2015 ABM ADVANTAGEMEDIA.CN 6/27/2007 6/27/2014 ABM ADVANTAGEMEDIA.COM.CN 6/27/2007 6/27/2014 ABM ADVANTAGEMEDIA.INFO 7/3/2006 7/3/2015 ABM ADVANTAGEMEDIA.INFO 6/27/2007 6/27/2014 ABM ADVANTAGEMEDIA.ORG.CN 6/27/2007 6/27/2014 ABM ADVANTAGEMEDIA.DIGITAL.COM 10/4/2012 10/4/2014 ABM ADVANTAGEMEDIA-DIGITAL.COM 9/5/2012 9/5/2015 ABM ADVANTAGESCIENCENETWORK.COM 7/25/2006 7/25/2015 ABM ADVANTAGESCIENCENETWORK.INFO 7/25/2006 7/25/2015 ABM ADVANTAGESCIENCENETWORK.ORG 7/25/2006 7/25/2015 ABM ADVANTAGESCIENCENETWORK.ORG 7/25/2006 7/25/2015 ABM ADVANTAGESCIENCENETWORK.ORG 7/25/2006 7/25/2015 ABM ADVANTAGEBEIJAL.COM 9/5/2012 9/5/2015 ABM ALNDIGITAL.COM 9/5/2012 9/5/2015 ABM ALN-DIGITAL.	ADVANTAGE-BUSINESS-MEDIA.COM	3/18/2010	8/21/2014	ABM
ADVANTAGEMEDIA.CN 6/27/2007 6/27/2014 ABM ADVANTAGEMEDIA.COM.CN 6/27/2007 6/27/2014 ABM ADVANTAGEMEDIA.INFO 7/3/2006 7/3/2015 ABM ADVANTAGEMEDIA.INFO 6/27/2007 6/27/2014 ABM ADVANTAGEMEDIA.NET.CN 6/27/2007 6/27/2014 ABM ADVANTAGEMEDIA.ORG.CN 6/27/2007 6/27/2014 ABM ADVANTAGEMEDIA.ORG.CN 10/4/2012 10/4/2014 ABM ADVANTAGEMEDIA.COM 9/5/2012 9/5/2015 ABM ADVANTAGESCIENCENETWORK.COM 7/25/2006 7/25/2015 ABM ADVANTAGESCIENCENETWORK.NET 7/25/2006 7/25/2015 ABM ADVANTAGESCIENCENETWORK.ORG 7/25/2006 7/25/2015 ABM ADVANTAGESCIENCENETWORK.ORG 7/25/2006 7/25/2015 ABM ADVANTAGESCIENCENETWORK.ORG 7/25/2006 7/25/2015 ABM ALN-DIGITAL.COM 9/5/2012 9/5/2015 ABM ALN-DIGITAL.COM 9/5/2012 9/5/2015 ABM ANALYTICALLABORATORYEXPO.COM<	ADVANTAGEDIGITALMEDIA.NET	9/5/2012	9/5/2015	ABM
ADVANTAGEMEDIA.COM.CN 6/27/2007 6/27/2014 ABM ADVANTAGEMEDIA.INFO 7/3/2006 7/3/2015 ABM ADVANTAGEMEDIA.NET.CN 6/27/2007 6/27/2014 ABM ADVANTAGEMEDIA.ORG.CN 6/27/2007 6/27/2014 ABM ADVANTAGEMEDIADIGITAL.COM 10/4/2012 10/4/2014 ABM ADVANTAGEMEDIA-DIGITAL.COM 9/5/2012 9/5/2015 ABM ADVANTAGESCIENCENETWORK.COM 7/25/2006 7/25/2015 ABM ADVANTAGESCIENCENETWORK.INFO 7/25/2006 7/25/2015 ABM ADVANTAGESCIENCENETWORK.ORG 7/25/2006 7/25/2015 ABM ADVANTAGESCIENCENETWORK.ORG 7/25/2006 7/25/2015 ABM ADVANTGEMEDIADIGITAL.COM 9/5/2012 9/5/2015 ABM ALNDIGITAL.COM 9/5/2012 9/5/2015 ABM ANALYTICALLABEXPO.COM 2/26/2004 2/26/2016 ABM ANIMALLABORATORYNEWS.COM 9/5/2012 9/5/2015 ABM BATTERYPOWERBUSINESS.NET 8/23/2012 8/23/2015 ABM BATT	ADVANTAGEELECTRONIC.COM	9/5/2012	9/5/2015	ABM
ADVANTAGEMEDIA.INFO ADVANTAGEMEDIA.NET.CN ADVANTAGEMEDIA.NET.CN ADVANTAGEMEDIA.ORG.CN ADVANTAGEMEDIA.ORG.CN ADVANTAGEMEDIA.ORG.CN ADVANTAGEMEDIADIGITAL.COM ADVANTAGEMEDIADIGITAL.COM ADVANTAGEMEDIA-DIGITAL.COM ADVANTAGEMEDIA-DIGITAL.COM ADVANTAGESCIENCENCENETWORK.COM ADVANTAGESCIENCENETWORK.COM ADVANTAGESCIENCENETWORK.INFO ADVANTAGESCIENCENETWORK.INFO ADVANTAGESCIENCENETWORK.NET ADVANTAGESCIENCENETWORK.NET ADVANTAGESCIENCENETWORK.ORG ANALYTICALLABORATORY.ORG ANALYTICALCORG ANALYTICALORG ANALYTICALCORG ANALYTICALCORG ANALYTICALORG ANALYTICALCORG ANALYTICALCOR	ADVANTAGEMEDIA.CN	6/27/2007	6/27/2014	ABM ·
ADVANTAGEMEDIA.NET.CN 6/27/2007 6/27/2014 ABM ADVANTAGEMEDIA.ORG.CN 6/27/2007 6/27/2014 ABM ADVANTAGEMEDIA.DIGITAL.COM 10/4/2012 10/4/2014 ABM ADVANTAGEMEDIA-DIGITAL.COM 9/5/2012 9/5/2015 ABM ADVANTAGESCIENCENETWORK.COM 7/25/2006 7/25/2015 ABM ADVANTAGESCIENCENETWORK.INFO 7/25/2006 7/25/2015 ABM ADVANTAGESCIENCENETWORK.NET 7/25/2006 7/25/2015 ABM ADVANTAGESCIENCENETWORK.ORG 7/25/2006 7/25/2015 ABM ADVANTGEMEDIADIGITAL.COM 9/5/2012 9/5/2015 ABM ALNDIGITAL.COM 9/5/2012 9/5/2015 ABM ALN-DIGITAL.COM 9/5/2012 9/5/2015 ABM ANALYTICALLABEXPO.COM 2/26/2004 2/26/2016 ABM ANIMALLABORATORYEXPO.COM 9/5/2012 9/5/2015 ABM BATTERYPOWERBUSINESS.COM 8/23/2012 8/23/2015 ABM BATTERYPOWERCONFERENCE.COM 8/23/2012 8/23/2015 ABM BA	ADVANTAGEMEDIA.COM.CN	6/27/2007	6/27/2014	ABM
ADVANTAGEMEDIA.ORG.CN ADVANTAGEMEDIADIGITAL.COM ADVANTAGEMEDIA-DIGITAL.COM ADVANTAGEMEDIA-DIGITAL.COM ADVANTAGESCIENCENETWORK.COM ADVANTAGESCIENCENETWORK.COM ADVANTAGESCIENCENETWORK.INFO ADVANTAGESCIENCENETWORK.INFO ADVANTAGESCIENCENETWORK.NET ADVANTAGESCIENCENETWORK.NET ADVANTAGESCIENCENETWORK.ORG ADVANTAGESCIENCENETWORK.ORG ADVANTAGESCIENCENETWORK.ORG ADVANTAGESCIENCENETWORK.ORG ADVANTAGESCIENCENETWORK.ORG ADVANTAGESCIENCENETWORK.ORG ADVANTAGESCIENCENETWORK.ORG ALNDIGITAL.COM BALN-DIGITAL.COM BALN-DIGITAL.COM BALN-DIGITAL.COM BALN-DIGITAL.COM BALN-DIGITAL.COM BALN-DIGITAL.COM BALN-DIGITAL.COM BALL-DIGITAL.COM BALL-DIGITAL.CO	ADVANTAGEMEDIA.INFO	7/3/2006	7/3/2015	ABM
ADVANTAGEMEDIADIGITAL.COM 10/4/2012 10/4/2014 ABM ADVANTAGEMEDIA-DIGITAL.COM 9/5/2012 9/5/2015 ABM ADVANTAGESCIENCENETWORK.COM 7/25/2006 7/25/2015 ABM ADVANTAGESCIENCENETWORK.INFO 7/25/2006 7/25/2015 ABM ADVANTAGESCIENCENETWORK.NET 7/25/2006 7/25/2015 ABM ADVANTAGESCIENCENETWORK.ORG 7/25/2006 7/25/2015 ABM ADVANTGEMEDIADIGITAL.COM 9/5/2012 9/5/2015 ABM ALNDIGITAL.COM 9/5/2012 9/5/2015 ABM ALN-DIGITAL.COM 9/5/2012 9/5/2015 ABM ANALYTICALLABEXPO.COM 2/26/2004 2/26/2016 ABM ANALYTICALLABORATORYEXPO.COM 2/26/2004 2/26/2016 ABM ANIMALLABORATORYNEWS.COM 9/5/2012 9/5/2015 ABM BATTERYPOWERBUSINESS.NET 8/23/2012 8/23/2015 ABM BATTERYPOWERCONFERENCE.COM 8/23/2012 8/23/2015 ABM BATTERYPOWERDIGITAL.NET 8/23/2012 8/23/2015 ABM	ADVANTAGEMEDIA.NET.CN	6/27/2007	6/27/2014	ABM
ADVANTAGEMEDIA-DIGITAL.COM 9/5/2012 9/5/2015 ABM ADVANTAGESCIENCENETWORK.COM 7/25/2006 7/25/2015 ABM ADVANTAGESCIENCENETWORK.INFO 7/25/2006 7/25/2015 ABM ADVANTAGESCIENCENETWORK.NET 7/25/2006 7/25/2015 ABM ADVANTAGESCIENCENETWORK.ORG 7/25/2006 7/25/2015 ABM ADVANTGEMEDIADIGITAL.COM 9/5/2012 9/5/2015 ABM ALNDIGITAL.COM 9/5/2012 9/5/2015 ABM ALN-DIGITAL.COM 9/5/2012 9/5/2015 ABM ANALYTICALLABEXPO.COM 2/26/2004 2/26/2016 ABM ANIMALLABORATORYEXPO.COM 2/26/2004 2/26/2016 ABM ANIMALLABORATORYNEWS.COM 9/5/2012 9/5/2015 ABM BATTERYPOWERBUSINESS.COM 8/23/2012 8/23/2015 ABM BATTERYPOWERBUSINESS.NET 8/23/2012 8/23/2015 ABM BATTERYPOWERCONFERENCE.NET 8/23/2012 8/23/2015 ABM BATTERYPOWERDIGITAL.COM 8/23/2012 8/23/2015 ABM <td< td=""><td>ADVANTAGEMEDIA.ORG.CN</td><td>6/27/2007</td><td>6/27/2014</td><td>ABM</td></td<>	ADVANTAGEMEDIA.ORG.CN	6/27/2007	6/27/2014	ABM
ADVANTAGESCIENCENETWORK.COM 7/25/2006 7/25/2015 ABM ADVANTAGESCIENCENETWORK.INFO 7/25/2006 7/25/2015 ABM ADVANTAGESCIENCENETWORK.NET 7/25/2006 7/25/2015 ABM ADVANTAGESCIENCENETWORK.ORG 7/25/2006 7/25/2015 ABM ADVANTGEMEDIADIGITAL.COM 9/5/2012 9/5/2015 ABM ALNDIGITAL.COM 9/5/2012 9/5/2015 ABM ALN-DIGITAL.COM 9/5/2012 9/5/2015 ABM ANALYTICALLABEXPO.COM 2/26/2004 2/26/2016 ABM ANIMALLABORATORYEXPO.COM 2/26/2004 2/26/2016 ABM ANIMALLABORATORYNEWS.COM 9/5/2012 9/5/2015 ABM BATTERYPOWERBUSINESS.COM 8/23/2012 8/23/2015 ABM BATTERYPOWERBUSINESS.NET 8/23/2012 8/23/2015 ABM BATTERYPOWERCONFERENCE.COM 8/23/2012 8/23/2015 ABM BATTERYPOWERDIGITAL.COM 8/23/2012 8/23/2015 ABM BATTERYPOWERDIGITAL.NET 8/23/2012 8/23/2015 ABM	.ADVANTAGEMEDIADIGITAL.COM	10/4/2012	10/4/2014	ABM
ADVANTAGESCIENCENETWORK.INFO 7/25/2006 7/25/2015 ABM ADVANTAGESCIENCENETWORK.NET 7/25/2006 7/25/2015 ABM ADVANTAGESCIENCENETWORK.ORG 7/25/2006 7/25/2015 ABM ADVANTGEMEDIADIGITAL.COM 9/5/2012 9/5/2015 ABM ALNDIGITAL.COM 9/5/2012 9/5/2015 ABM ALN-DIGITAL.COM 9/5/2012 9/5/2015 ABM ANALYTICALLABEXPO.COM 2/26/2004 2/26/2016 ABM ANALYTICALLABORATORYEXPO.COM 2/26/2004 2/26/2016 ABM ANIMALLABORATORYNEWS.COM 9/5/2012 9/5/2015 ABM BATTERYPOWERBUSINESS.COM 8/23/2012 8/23/2015 ABM BATTERYPOWERBUSINESS.NET 8/23/2012 8/23/2015 ABM BATTERYPOWERCONFERENCE.COM 8/23/2012 8/23/2015 ABM BATTERYPOWERDIGITAL.COM 8/23/2012 8/23/2015 ABM BATTERYPOWERDIGITAL.NET 8/23/2012 8/23/2015 ABM BBWFAIR.COM 4/28/2006 4/28/2015 ABM BBWJOBFAIR.C	ADVANTAGEMEDIA-DIGITAL.COM	9/5/2012	9/5/2015	ABM
ADVANTAGESCIENCENETWORK.NET 7/25/2006 7/25/2015 ABM ADVANTAGESCIENCENETWORK.ORG 7/25/2006 7/25/2015 ABM ADVANTGEMEDIADIGITAL.COM 9/5/2012 9/5/2015 ABM ALNDIGITAL.COM 9/5/2012 9/5/2015 ABM ALN-DIGITAL.COM 9/5/2012 9/5/2015 ABM ANALYTICALLABEXPO.COM 2/26/2004 2/26/2016 ABM ANALYTICALLABORATORYEXPO.COM 2/26/2004 2/26/2016 ABM ANIMALLABORATORYNEWS.COM 9/5/2012 9/5/2015 ABM BATTERYPOWERBUSINESS.COM 8/23/2012 8/23/2015 ABM BATTERYPOWERBUSINESS.NET 8/23/2012 8/23/2015 ABM BATTERYPOWERCONFERENCE.COM 8/23/2012 8/23/2015 ABM BATTERYPOWERDIGITAL.COM 8/23/2012 8/23/2015 ABM BATTERYPOWERDIGITAL.NET 8/23/2012 8/23/2015 ABM BATTERYPOWERDIGITAL.NET 8/23/2016 4/28/2015 ABM BBWFAIR.COM 4/28/2006 4/28/2015 ABM BBWJOBFAIR.COM <td>ADVANTAGESCIENCENETWORK.COM</td> <td>7/25/2006</td> <td>7/25/2015</td> <td>ABM</td>	ADVANTAGESCIENCENETWORK.COM	7/25/2006	7/25/2015	ABM
ADVANTAGESCIENCENETWORK.ORG 7/25/2006 7/25/2015 ABM ADVANTGEMEDIADIGITAL.COM 9/5/2012 9/5/2015 ABM ALNDIGITAL.COM 9/5/2012 9/5/2015 ABM ALN-DIGITAL.COM 9/5/2012 9/5/2015 ABM ANALYTICALLABEXPO.COM 2/26/2004 2/26/2016 ABM ANALYTICALLABORATORYEXPO.COM 2/26/2004 2/26/2016 ABM ANIMALLABORATORYNEWS.COM 9/5/2012 9/5/2015 ABM BATTERYPOWERBUSINESS.COM 8/23/2012 8/23/2015 ABM BATTERYPOWERBUSINESS.NET 8/23/2012 8/23/2015 ABM BATTERYPOWERCONFERENCE.COM 8/23/2012 8/23/2015 ABM BATTERYPOWERONFERENCE.NET 8/23/2012 8/23/2015 ABM BATTERYPOWERDIGITAL.COM 8/23/2012 8/23/2015 ABM BATTERYPOWERDIGITAL.NET 8/23/2012 8/23/2015 ABM BBWFAIR.COM 4/28/2006 4/28/2015 ABM BBWJOBFAIR.COM 4/28/2006 4/28/2015 ABM BIODISCOVERYEXPO.COM	ADVANTAGESCIENCENETWORK.INFO	7/25/2006	7/25/2015	ABM
ADVANTGEMEDIADIGITAL.COM 9/5/2012 9/5/2015 ABM ALN-DIGITAL.COM 9/5/2012 9/5/2015 ABM ALN-DIGITAL.COM 9/5/2012 9/5/2015 ABM ALN-DIGITAL.COM 9/5/2012 9/5/2015 ABM ANALYTICALLABEXPO.COM 2/26/2004 2/26/2016 ABM ANALYTICALLABORATORYEXPO.COM 2/26/2004 2/26/2016 ABM ANIMALLABORATORYNEWS.COM 9/5/2012 9/5/2015 ABM BATTERYPOWERBUSINESS.COM 8/23/2012 8/23/2015 ABM BATTERYPOWERBUSINESS.NET 8/23/2012 8/23/2015 ABM BATTERYPOWERCONFERENCE.COM 8/23/2012 8/23/2015 ABM BATTERYPOWERCONFERENCE.NET 8/23/2012 8/23/2015 ABM BATTERYPOWERDIGITAL.COM 8/23/2012 8/23/2015 ABM BATTERYPOWERDIGITAL.COM 8/23/2012 8/23/2015 ABM BATTERYPOWERDIGITAL.NET 8/23/2012 8/23/2015 ABM BBWFAIR.COM 4/28/2006 4/28/2015 ABM BBWJOBFAIR.COM 4/28/2006 4/28/2015 ABM BBWJOBFAIR.COM 5/12/2004 5/12/2015 ABM	ADVANTAGESCIENCENETWORK.NET	7/25/2006	7/25/2015	ABM
ALNDIGITAL.COM 9/5/2012 9/5/2015 ABM ALN-DIGITAL.COM 9/5/2012 9/5/2015 ABM ANALYTICALLABEXPO.COM 2/26/2004 2/26/2016 ABM ANALYTICALLABORATORYEXPO.COM 2/26/2004 2/26/2016 ABM ANIMALLABORATORYNEWS.COM 9/5/2012 9/5/2015 ABM BATTERYPOWERBUSINESS.COM 8/23/2012 8/23/2015 ABM BATTERYPOWERBUSINESS.NET 8/23/2012 8/23/2015 ABM BATTERYPOWERCONFERENCE.COM 8/23/2012 8/23/2015 ABM BATTERYPOWERCONFERENCE.NET 8/23/2012 8/23/2015 ABM BATTERYPOWERDIGITAL.COM 8/23/2012 8/23/2015 ABM BATTERYPOWERDIGITAL.NET 8/23/2012 8/23/2015 ABM BBWFAIR.COM 4/28/2006 4/28/2015 ABM BBWJOBFAIR.COM 4/28/2006 4/28/2015 ABM BIODISCOVERYEXPO.COM 5/12/2004 5/12/2015 ABM	ADVANTAGESCIENCENETWORK.ORG	7/25/2006	7/25/2015	ABM
ALN-DIGITAL.COM 9/5/2012 9/5/2015 ABM ANALYTICALLABEXPO.COM 2/26/2004 2/26/2016 ABM ANALYTICALLABORATORYEXPO.COM 2/26/2004 2/26/2016 ABM ANIMALLABORATORYNEWS.COM 9/5/2012 9/5/2015 ABM BATTERYPOWERBUSINESS.COM 8/23/2012 8/23/2015 ABM BATTERYPOWERBUSINESS.NET 8/23/2012 8/23/2015 ABM BATTERYPOWERCONFERENCE.COM 8/23/2012 8/23/2015 ABM BATTERYPOWERCONFERENCE.NET 8/23/2012 8/23/2015 ABM BATTERYPOWERDIGITAL.COM 8/23/2012 8/23/2015 ABM BATTERYPOWERDIGITAL.NET 8/23/2012 8/23/2015 ABM BBWFAIR.COM 4/28/2006 4/28/2015 ABM BBWJOBFAIR.COM 4/28/2006 4/28/2015 ABM BIODISCOVERYEXPO.COM 5/12/2004 5/12/2015 ABM	ADVANTGEMEDIADIGITAL.COM	9/5/2012	9/5/2015	ABM
ANALYTICALLABEXPO.COM 2/26/2004 2/26/2016 ABM ANALYTICALLABORATORYEXPO.COM 2/26/2004 2/26/2016 ABM ANIMALLABORATORYNEWS.COM 9/5/2012 9/5/2015 ABM BATTERYPOWERBUSINESS.COM 8/23/2012 8/23/2015 ABM BATTERYPOWERBUSINESS.NET 8/23/2012 8/23/2015 ABM BATTERYPOWERCONFERENCE.COM 8/23/2012 8/23/2015 ABM BATTERYPOWERCONFERENCE.NET 8/23/2012 8/23/2015 ABM BATTERYPOWERCONFERENCE.NET 8/23/2012 8/23/2015 ABM BATTERYPOWERDIGITAL.COM 8/23/2012 8/23/2015 ABM BATTERYPOWERDIGITAL.NET 8/23/2012 8/23/2015 ABM BBWFAIR.COM 4/28/2006 4/28/2015 ABM BBWJOBFAIR.COM 4/28/2006 4/28/2015 ABM BIODISCOVERYEXPO.COM 5/12/2004 5/12/2015 ABM	ALNDIGITAL.COM	9/5/2012	9/5/2015	ABM
ANALYTICALLABORATORYEXPO.COM 2/26/2004 2/26/2016 ABM ANIMALLABORATORYNEWS.COM 9/5/2012 9/5/2015 ABM BATTERYPOWERBUSINESS.COM 8/23/2012 8/23/2015 ABM BATTERYPOWERBUSINESS.NET 8/23/2012 8/23/2015 ABM BATTERYPOWERCONFERENCE.COM 8/23/2012 8/23/2015 ABM BATTERYPOWERCONFERENCE.NET 8/23/2012 8/23/2015 ABM BATTERYPOWERDIGITAL.COM 8/23/2012 8/23/2015 ABM BATTERYPOWERDIGITAL.NET 8/23/2012 8/23/2015 ABM BBWFAIR.COM 4/28/2006 4/28/2015 ABM BBWJOBFAIR.COM 4/28/2006 4/28/2015 ABM BIODISCOVERYEXPO.COM 5/12/2004 5/12/2015 ABM	ALN-DIGITAL.COM	9/5/2012	9/5/2015	ABM
ANIMALLABORATORYNEWS.COM 9/5/2012 9/5/2015 ABM BATTERYPOWERBUSINESS.COM 8/23/2012 8/23/2015 ABM BATTERYPOWERBUSINESS.NET 8/23/2012 8/23/2015 ABM BATTERYPOWERCONFERENCE.COM 8/23/2012 8/23/2015 ABM BATTERYPOWERCONFERENCE.NET 8/23/2012 8/23/2015 ABM BATTERYPOWERDIGITAL.COM 8/23/2012 8/23/2015 ABM BATTERYPOWERDIGITAL.NET 8/23/2012 8/23/2015 ABM BBWFAIR.COM 4/28/2006 4/28/2015 ABM BBWJOBFAIR.COM 4/28/2006 4/28/2015 ABM BIODISCOVERYEXPO.COM 5/12/2004 5/12/2015 ABM	ANALYTICALLABEXPO.COM	2/26/2004	2/26/2016	ABM
BATTERYPOWERBUSINESS.COM 8/23/2012 8/23/2015 ABM BATTERYPOWERBUSINESS.NET 8/23/2012 8/23/2015 ABM BATTERYPOWERCONFERENCE.COM 8/23/2012 8/23/2015 ABM BATTERYPOWERCONFERENCE.NET 8/23/2012 8/23/2015 ABM BATTERYPOWERDIGITAL.COM 8/23/2012 8/23/2015 ABM BATTERYPOWERDIGITAL.NET 8/23/2012 8/23/2015 ABM BBWFAIR.COM 4/28/2006 4/28/2015 ABM BBWJOBFAIR.COM 4/28/2006 4/28/2015 ABM BIODISCOVERYEXPO.COM 5/12/2004 5/12/2015 ABM	ANALYTICALLABORATORYEXPO.COM	2/26/2004	2/26/2016	ABM
BATTERYPOWERBUSINESS.NET 8/23/2012 8/23/2015 ABM BATTERYPOWERCONFERENCE.COM 8/23/2012 8/23/2015 ABM BATTERYPOWERCONFERENCE.NET 8/23/2012 8/23/2015 ABM BATTERYPOWERDIGITAL.COM 8/23/2012 8/23/2015 ABM BATTERYPOWERDIGITAL.NET 8/23/2012 8/23/2015 ABM BBWFAIR.COM 4/28/2006 4/28/2015 ABM BBWJOBFAIR.COM 4/28/2006 4/28/2015 ABM BIODISCOVERYEXPO.COM 5/12/2004 5/12/2015 ABM	ANIMALLABORATORYNEWS.COM	9/5/2012	9/5/2015	ABM
BATTERYPOWERCONFERENCE.COM 8/23/2012 8/23/2015 ABM BATTERYPOWERCONFERENCE.NET 8/23/2012 8/23/2015 ABM BATTERYPOWERDIGITAL.COM 8/23/2012 8/23/2015 ABM BATTERYPOWERDIGITAL.NET 8/23/2012 8/23/2015 ABM BBWFAIR.COM 4/28/2006 4/28/2015 ABM BBWJOBFAIR.COM 4/28/2006 4/28/2015 ABM BIODISCOVERYEXPO.COM 5/12/2004 5/12/2015 ABM	BATTERYPOWERBUSINESS.COM	8/23/2012	8/23/2015	ABM
BATTERYPOWERCONFERENCE.NET 8/23/2012 8/23/2015 ABM BATTERYPOWERDIGITAL.COM 8/23/2012 8/23/2015 ABM BATTERYPOWERDIGITAL.NET 8/23/2012 8/23/2015 ABM BBWFAIR.COM 4/28/2006 4/28/2015 ABM BBWJOBFAIR.COM 4/28/2006 4/28/2015 ABM BIODISCOVERYEXPO.COM 5/12/2004 5/12/2015 ABM	BATTERYPOWERBUSINESS.NET	8/23/2012	8/23/2015	ABM
BATTERYPOWERDIGITAL.COM 8/23/2012 8/23/2015 ABM BATTERYPOWERDIGITAL.NET 8/23/2012 8/23/2015 ABM BBWFAIR.COM 4/28/2006 4/28/2015 ABM BBWJOBFAIR.COM 4/28/2006 4/28/2015 ABM BIODISCOVERYEXPO.COM 5/12/2004 5/12/2015 ABM	BATTERYPOWERCONFERENCE.COM	8/23/2012	8/23/2015	ABM
BATTERYPOWERDIGITAL.NET 8/23/2012 8/23/2015 ABM BBWFAIR.COM 4/28/2006 4/28/2015 ABM BBWJOBFAIR.COM 4/28/2006 4/28/2015 ABM BIODISCOVERYEXPO.COM 5/12/2004 5/12/2015 ABM	BATTERYPOWERCONFERENCE.NET	8/23/2012	8/23/2015	ABM
BBWFAIR.COM 4/28/2006 4/28/2015 ABM BBWJOBFAIR.COM 4/28/2006 4/28/2015 ABM BIODISCOVERYEXPO.COM 5/12/2004 5/12/2015 ABM	BATTERYPOWERDIGITAL.COM	8/23/2012	8/23/2015	ABM
BBWJOBFAIR.COM 4/28/2006 4/28/2015 ABM BIODISCOVERYEXPO.COM 5/12/2004 5/12/2015 ABM	BATTERYPOWERDIGITAL.NET	8/23/2012	8/23/2015	ABM
BIODISCOVERYEXPO.COM 5/12/2004 5/12/2015 ABM	BBWFAIR.COM	4/28/2006	4/28/2015	ABM
	BBWJOBFAIR.COM	4/28/2006	4/28/2015	ABM
BIODISCOVERYEXPO.NET 5/12/2004 5/12/2015 ABM	BIODISCOVERYEXPO.COM	5/12/2004	5/12/2015	ABM
	BIODISCOVERYEXPO.NET	5/12/2004	5/12/2015	ABM

Schedule 3.17 to Security Agreement

BIOMEDICALPRODUCTS.INFO	DIOMEDICA I PRODUCTS COM	6/12/2002	6/9/2014	ADM
BIOPERFORM.BIZ 8/4/2005 8/4/2015 ABM BIOPERFORM.COM 8/4/2005 8/4/2015 ABM BIOPERFORM.INFO 8/4/2005 8/4/2015 ABM BIOPERFORM.NET 8/4/2005 8/4/2015 ABM BIOPRODMAG.COM 6/12/2002 1/1/2015 ABM BIOSCIENCETECHNOLOGY.BIZ 8/5/2002 8/4/2015 ABM BIOSCIENCETECHNOLOGY.COM 8/25/1999 8/25/2015 ABM BIOSCIENCETECHNOLOGY.IN 2/29/2008 2/28/2016 ABM BIOSCIENCETECHNOLOGY.INFO 8/5/2002 8/5/2015 ABM BIOSCIENCETECHNOLOGY.NET 8/5/2002 8/5/2015 ABM BIOSCIENCETECHNOLOGY.NET 8/5/2002 8/5/2015 ABM BROADBAND-TODAY.COM 1/15/2005 7/26/2014 ABM CABLEANDBROADBANDEXPO.COM 8/18/2004 8/18/2015 ABM CEDMIGALCOM 9/17/2004 9/17/2014 ABM CEDMAGAZINE.COM 9/5/2012 9/5/2012 ABM CEDMAGAZINE.COM 9/26/1995 9/25/2015	BIOMEDICAL PRODUCTS.COM	6/12/2002		ABM
BIOPERFORM.COM 8/4/2005 8/4/2015 ABM BIOPERFORM.INFO 8/4/2005 8/4/2015 ABM BIOPERFORM.NET 8/4/2005 8/4/2015 ABM BIOPCOMAG.COM 6/12/2002 1/1/2015 ABM BIOSCIENCETECHNOLOGY.BIZ 8/5/2002 8/4/2015 ABM BIOSCIENCETECHNOLOGY.IN 2/29/2008 2/28/2016 ABM BIOSCIENCETECHNOLOGY.INFO 8/5/2002 8/5/2015 ABM BIOSCIENCETCHONOLOGY.INFO 8/5/2002 8/5/2015 ABM BIOSCIENCETCHNOLOGY.INFO 8/5/2002 8/5/2016 ABM CABLEANDBROADBANDEXPO.COM 11/15/2004 9/17/2014 ABM CEDMAGAZINE.COM 9/17/2004 9/17/2014 ABM CEDDHAGAZINE.COM 9/5/2012				
BIOPERFORM.INFO 8/4/2005 8/4/2015 ABM BIOPERFORM.NET 8/4/2005 8/4/2015 ABM BIOPERFORM.NET 8/4/2005 8/4/2015 ABM BIOSCIENCETECHNOLOGY.BIZ 8/5/2002 8/4/2015 ABM BIOSCIENCETECHNOLOGY.COM 8/25/1999 8/25/2015 ABM BIOSCIENCETECHNOLOGY.IN 2/29/2008 2/28/2016 ABM BIOSCIENCETECHNOLOGY.INFO 8/5/2002 8/5/2015 ABM BIOSCIENCETECHNOLOGY.NET 8/5/2002 8/5/2015 ABM CABLEANDBROADBANDEXPO.COM 11/15/2005 7/126/2014 ABM CEDMAGAZINE.COM 9/17/2004 9/17/2014 ABM CEDMIGITAL.COM 8/27/201				
BIOPERFORM.NET 8/4/2005 8/4/2015 ABM BIOPRODMAG.COM 6/12/2002 1/1/2015 ABM BIOSCIENCETECHNOLOGY.BIZ 8/5/2002 8/4/2015 ABM BIOSCIENCETECHNOLOGY.COM 8/25/1999 8/25/2015 ABM BIOSCIENCETECHNOLOGY.IN 2/29/2008 2/28/2016 ABM BIOSCIENCETECHNOLOGY.INFO 8/5/2002 8/5/2015 ABM BIOSCIENCETECHNOLOGY.NET 8/5/2002 8/5/2015 ABM BIOSCIENCETECHNOLOGY.COM 11/15/2005 7/26/2014 ABM CABLEANDBROADBANDEXPO.COM 8/18/2004 8/18/2015 ABM CEDMIGITAL.COM 9/17/2004 9/17/2014 ABM CEDDIGITAL.COM 9/5/2012 9/5/2012 9/5/2015 ABM CEDMAGAZINE.COM 2/29/2008 2/28/2016 ABM CEDMAGAZINE.COM 2/29/2008 2/28/2016 ABM CEDMAGAZINE.OM.CN 2/29/2008 2/28/2016 ABM CEDMAGAZINE.N 2/29/2008 2/28/2016 ABM CEDMAGAZINE.N 2/29/2008 </td <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td>				
BIOPRODMAG.COM 6/12/2002 1/1/2015 ABM BIOSCIENCETECHNOLOGY.BIZ 8/5/2002 8/4/2015 ABM BIOSCIENCETECHNOLOGY.COM 8/25/1999 8/25/2015 ABM BIOSCIENCETECHNOLOGY.IN 2/29/2008 2/28/2016 ABM BIOSCIENCETECHNOLOGY.INFO 8/5/2002 8/5/2015 ABM BIOSCIENCETECHNOLOGY.INFO 8/5/2002 8/5/2014 ABM CABLEANDBROADBANDEZOCOM 11/12/2004 9/17/2014 ABM CEDBUGITAL.COM 9/17/2004 9/17/2014 ABM CEDDIGITAL.COM 8/27/2012 8/27/2015 ABM CEDMAGAZINE.CON 2/29/2008 2/28/2016 ABM CEDMAGAZINE.COM				
BIOSCIENCETECHNOLOGY.BIZ 8/5/2002 8/4/2015 ABM BIOSCIENCETECHNOLOGY.COM 8/25/1999 8/25/2015 ABM BIOSCIENCETECHNOLOGY.IN 2/29/2008 2/28/2016 ABM BIOSCIENCETECHNOLOGY.INFO 8/5/2002 8/5/2015 ABM BIOSCIENCETECHNOLOGY.NET 8/5/2002 8/5/2015 ABM BROADBAND-TODAY.COM 11/15/2005 7/26/2014 ABM BROADBAND-TODAY.COM 11/15/2005 7/26/2014 ABM CBLEANDBROADBANDEXPO.COM 8/18/2004 8/18/2015 ABM CDSWATCH.COM 9/17/2014 ABM ABM CEDDIGITAL.COM 9/5/2012 9/5/2015 ABM CEDMAGAZINE.COM 2/29/2008 2/28/2016 ABM CEDMAGAZINE.COIN 2/29/2008 2/28/2016 ABM CEDMAGAZINE.COM 9/26/1995 9/25/2015 ABM CEDMAGAZINE.IN 2/29/2008 2/28/2016 ABM CEDMAGAZINE.NET 8/9/1999 8/9/2015 ABM CHEMINFO 10/5/2008 2/28/2016	A CONTRACTOR OF THE PROPERTY O			
BIOSCIENCETECHNOLOGY.COM 8/25/1999 8/25/2015 ABM BIOSCIENCETECHNOLOGY.IN 2/29/2008 2/28/2016 ABM BIOSCIENCETECHNOLOGY.INFO 8/5/2002 8/5/2015 ABM BIOSCIENCETECHNOLOGY.NET 8/5/2002 8/5/2015 ABM BIOSCIENCETECHNOLOGY.NET 8/5/2002 8/5/2015 ABM BROADBAND-TODAY.COM 11/15/2005 7/26/2014 ABM CABLEANDBROADBANDEXPO.COM 8/18/2004 8/18/2015 ABM CDSWATCH.COM 9/17/2004 9/17/2014 ABM CEDDIGITAL.COM 9/5/2012 9/5/2015 ABM CEDMAGAZINE.COM 2/29/2008 2/28/2016 ABM CEDMAGAZINE.CON 2/29/2008 2/28/2016 ABM CEDMAGAZINE.COM 9/26/1995 9/25/2015 ABM CEDMAGAZINE.COM 2/29/2008 2/28/2016 ABM CEDMAGAZINE.NET 8/9/1999 8/9/2015 ABM CEDMAGAZINE.NET 8/9/1999 8/9/2015 ABM CHEMINFO 11/15/2005 9/22/2015				
BIOSCIENCETECHNOLOGY.IN 2/29/2008 2/28/2016 ABM BIOSCIENCETECHNOLOGY.INFO 8/5/2002 8/5/2015 ABM BIOSCIENCETECHNOLOGY.NET 8/5/2002 8/5/2015 ABM BROADBAND-TODAY.COM 11/15/2005 7/26/2014 ABM CABLEANDBROADBANDEXPO.COM 8/18/2004 8/18/2015 ABM CDSWATCH.COM 9/17/2004 9/17/2014 ABM CEDDIGITAL.COM 9/17/2004 9/17/2014 ABM CEDDIGITAL.COM 8/27/2012 9/5/2015 ABM CEDMAGAZINE.COM 2/29/2008 2/28/2016 ABM CEDMAGAZINE.COIN 2/29/2008 2/28/2016 ABM CEDMAGAZINE.COM. 9/26/1995 9/25/2015 ABM CEDMAGAZINE.OM. 2/29/2008 2/28/2016 ABM CEDMAGAZINE.NET 8/9/1999 8/9/2015 ABM CEDMAGAZINE.NET 8/9/1999 8/9/2015 ABM CEDEFERENCECENTER.COM 10/5/2000 10/5/2001 ABM CHEMINFO 11/15/2005 9/22/2015 A				
BIOSCIENCETECHNOLOGY.INFO 8/5/2002 8/5/2015 ABM BIOSCIENCETECHNOLOGY.NET 8/5/2002 8/5/2015 ABM BROADBAND-TODAY.COM 11/15/2005 7/26/2014 ABM CABLEANDBROADBANDEXPO.COM 8/18/2004 8/18/2015 ABM CDSWATCH.COM 9/17/2004 9/17/2014 ABM CEDDIGITAL.COM 9/17/2004 9/17/2015 ABM CEDDIGITAL.COM 8/27/2012 8/27/2015 ABM CEDDIGITAL.COM 8/27/2012 8/27/2015 ABM CEDMAGAZINE.COIN 2/29/2008 2/28/2016 ABM CEDMAGAZINE.COIN 2/29/2008 2/28/2016 ABM CEDMAGAZINE.OM 9/26/1995 9/25/2015 ABM CEDMAGAZINE.NET 8/9/1999 8/9/2015 ABM CEDMAGAZINE.NET 8/9/1999 8/9/2015 ABM CEDREFERENCECENTER.COM 10/5/2000 10/5/2001 ABM CHEMEQUIPMAG.OM 12/14/1995 12/13/2014 ABM CHEMICALEQUIPMENT.BIZ 3/27/2002 4/4/2015				
BIOSCIENCETECHNOLOGY.NET 8/5/2002 8/5/2015 ABM BROADBAND-TODAY.COM 11/15/2005 7/26/2014 ABM CABLEANDBROADBANDEXPO.COM 8/18/2004 8/18/2015 ABM CDSWATCH.COM 9/17/2004 9/17/2014 ABM CEDDIGITAL.COM 9/5/2012 9/5/2015 ABM CED-DIGITAL.COM 8/27/2012 8/27/2015 ABM CEDMAGAZINE.COM 2/29/2008 2/28/2016 ABM CEDMAGAZINE.CO.IN 2/29/2008 2/28/2016 ABM CEDMAGAZINE.COM.CN 2/29/2008 2/28/2016 ABM CEDMAGAZINE.COM.CN 2/29/2008 2/28/2016 ABM CEDMAGAZINE.NET 8/9/1999 8/9/2015 ABM CEDREFERENCECENTER.COM 10/5/2000 10/5/2014 ABM CHEMI.INFO 11/15/2005 9/22/2015 ABM CHEMEQUIPMAG.COM 12/14/1995 12/13/2014 ABM CHEMICALEQUIPMENT.BIZ 3/27/2002 4/4/2015 ABM CHEMINFOMAGAZINE.BIZ 2/25/2008 2/25/2016				
BROADBAND-TODAY.COM 11/15/2005 7/26/2014 ABM CABLEANDBROADBANDEXPO.COM 8/18/2004 8/18/2015 ABM CDSWATCH.COM 9/17/2004 9/17/2014 ABM CEDDIGITAL.COM 9/5/2012 9/5/2015 ABM CED-DIGITAL.COM 8/27/2012 8/27/2015 ABM CEDMAGAZINE.CON 2/29/2008 2/28/2016 ABM CEDMAGAZINE.COIN 2/29/2008 2/28/2016 ABM CEDMAGAZINE.COM 9/26/1995 9/25/2015 ABM CEDMAGAZINE.COM.CN 2/29/2008 2/28/2016 ABM CEDMAGAZINE.NET 8/9/1999 8/9/2015 ABM CEDREFERENCECENTER.COM 10/5/2000 10/5/2014 ABM CEDREFERENCECENTER.COM 10/5/2000 10/5/2014 ABM CHEMEQUIPMAG.COM 12/14/1995 12/13/2014 ABM CHEMEQUIPMAG.NET 8/9/1999 8/9/2015 ABM CHEMICALEQUIPMENT.BIZ 3/27/2002 4/4/2015 ABM CHEMINFOMAGAZINE.BIZ 2/25/2008 2/25/2016				
CABLEANDBROADBANDEXPO.COM 8/18/2004 8/18/2015 ABM CDSWATCH.COM 9/17/2004 9/17/2014 ABM CEDDIGITAL.COM 9/5/2012 9/5/2015 ABM CED-DIGITAL.COM 8/27/2012 8/27/2015 ABM CEDMAGAZINE.COM 2/29/2008 2/28/2016 ABM CEDMAGAZINE.COIN 2/29/2008 2/28/2016 ABM CEDMAGAZINE.COM.CN 2/29/2008 2/28/2016 ABM CEDMAGAZINE.COM.CN 2/29/2008 2/28/2016 ABM CEDMAGAZINE.NET 8/9/1999 8/9/2015 ABM CEDREFERENCECENTER.COM 10/5/2000 10/5/2014 ABM CHEMEQUIPMAG.COM 11/15/2005 9/22/2015 ABM CHEMEQUIPMAG.NET 8/9/1999 8/9/2015 ABM CHEMICALEQUIPMENT.BIZ 3/27/2002 4/4/2015 ABM CHEMICALEQUIPMENT.NET 8/9/1999 8/9/2015 ABM CHEMINFOMAGAZINE.BIZ 2/25/2008 2/25/2016 ABM CHEMINFOMAGAZINE.OOM 2/25/2008 2/25/2016	``````````````````````````````````````			
CDSWATCH.COM 9/17/2004 9/17/2014 ABM CEDDIGITAL.COM 9/5/2012 9/5/2015 ABM CED-DIGITAL.COM 8/27/2012 8/27/2015 ABM CEDMAGAZINE.COM 2/29/2008 2/28/2016 ABM CEDMAGAZINE.COIN 2/29/2008 2/28/2016 ABM CEDMAGAZINE.COM 9/26/1995 9/25/2015 ABM CEDMAGAZINE.COM.CN 2/29/2008 2/28/2016 ABM CEDMAGAZINE.IN 2/29/2008 2/28/2016 ABM CEDMAGAZINE.NET 8/9/1999 8/9/2015 ABM CEDREFERENCECENTER.COM 10/5/2000 10/5/2014 ABM CHEM.INFO 11/15/2005 9/22/2015 ABM CHEMEQUIPMAG.COM 12/14/1995 12/13/2014 ABM CHEMEQUIPMAG.NET 8/9/1999 8/9/2015 ABM CHEMICALEQUIPMENT.BIZ 3/27/2002 4/4/2015 ABM CHEMICALEQUIPMENT.NET 8/9/1999 8/9/2015 ABM CHEMINFOMAGAZINE.BIZ 2/25/2008 2/25/2016 ABM				
CEDDIGITAL.COM 9/5/2012 9/5/2015 ABM CED-DIGITAL.COM 8/27/2012 8/27/2015 ABM CEDMAGAZINE.CN 2/29/2008 2/28/2016 ABM CEDMAGAZINE.CO.IN 2/29/2008 2/28/2016 ABM CEDMAGAZINE.COM 9/26/1995 9/25/2015 ABM CEDMAGAZINE.COM.CN 2/29/2008 2/28/2016 ABM CEDMAGAZINE.IN 2/29/2008 2/28/2016 ABM CEDMAGAZINE.NET 8/9/1999 8/9/2015 ABM CEDREFERENCECENTER.COM 10/5/2000 10/5/2014 ABM CHEM.INFO 11/15/2005 9/22/2015 ABM CHEMEQUIPMAG.COM 12/14/1995 12/13/2014 ABM CHEMEQUIPMAG.NET 8/9/1999 8/9/2015 ABM CHEMICALEQUIPMENT.BIZ 3/27/2002 4/4/2015 ABM CHEMICALEQUIPMENT.NET 8/9/1999 8/9/2015 ABM CHEMINFOMAGAZINE.BIZ 2/25/2008 2/25/2016 ABM CHEMINFOMAGAZINE.OOM 2/25/2008 2/25/2016 ABM				
CED-DIGITAL.COM 8/27/2012 8/27/2015 ABM CEDMAGAZINE.CN 2/29/2008 2/28/2016 ABM CEDMAGAZINE.CO.IN 2/29/2008 2/28/2016 ABM CEDMAGAZINE.COM 9/26/1995 9/25/2015 ABM CEDMAGAZINE.COM.CN 2/29/2008 2/28/2016 ABM CEDMAGAZINE.NEN 2/29/2008 2/28/2016 ABM CEDMAGAZINE.NET 8/9/1999 8/9/2015 ABM CEDREFERENCECENTER.COM 10/5/2000 10/5/2014 ABM CHEMI.INFO 11/15/2005 9/22/2015 ABM CHEMEQUIPMAG.COM 12/14/1995 12/13/2014 ABM CHEMEQUIPMAG.NET 8/9/1999 8/9/2015 ABM CHEMICALEQUIPMENT.BIZ 3/27/2002 4/4/2015 ABM CHEMICALEQUIPMENT.NET 8/9/1999 8/9/2015 ABM CHEMINFOMAGAZINE.BIZ 2/25/2008 2/25/2016 ABM CHEMINFOMAGAZINE.OM 2/25/2008 2/25/2016 ABM CHEMINFOMAGAZINE.NET 2/25/2008 2/25/2016 A			9/17/2014	
CEDMAGAZINE.CN 2/29/2008 2/28/2016 ABM CEDMAGAZINE.CO.IN 2/29/2008 2/28/2016 ABM CEDMAGAZINE.COM 9/26/1995 9/25/2015 ABM CEDMAGAZINE.COM.CN 2/29/2008 2/28/2016 ABM CEDMAGAZINE.IN 2/29/2008 2/28/2016 ABM CEDMAGAZINE.NET 8/9/1999 8/9/2015 ABM CEDREFERNCECENTER.COM 10/5/2000 10/5/2014 ABM CHEMINFO 11/15/2005 9/22/2015 ABM CHEMEQUIPMAG.COM 12/14/1995 12/13/2014 ABM CHEMEQUIPMAG.NET 8/9/1999 8/9/2015 ABM CHEMICALEQUIPMENT.BIZ 3/27/2002 4/4/2015 ABM CHEMICALEQUIPMENT.COM 8/9/1999 8/9/2015 ABM CHEMINFOMAGAZINE.BIZ 2/25/2008 2/25/2016 ABM CHEMINFOMAGAZINE.OM 2/25/2008 2/25/2016 ABM CHEMINFOMAGAZINE.NET 2/25/2008 2/25/2016 ABM CHEMINFOMAGAZINE.ORG 2/25/2008 2/25/2016	CEDDIGITAL.COM	9/5/2012	9/5/2015	
CEDMAGAZINE.CO.IN 2/29/2008 2/28/2016 ABM CEDMAGAZINE.COM 9/26/1995 9/25/2015 ABM CEDMAGAZINE.COM.CN 2/29/2008 2/28/2016 ABM CEDMAGAZINE.IN 2/29/2008 2/28/2016 ABM CEDMAGAZINE.NET 8/9/1999 8/9/2015 ABM CEDREFERENCECENTER.COM 10/5/2000 10/5/2014 ABM CHEM.INFO 11/15/2005 9/22/2015 ABM CHEMEQUIPMAG.COM 12/14/1995 12/13/2014 ABM CHEMEQUIPMAG.NET 8/9/1999 8/9/2015 ABM CHEMICALEQUIPMENT.BIZ 3/27/2002 4/4/2015 ABM CHEMICALEQUIPMENT.COM 8/9/1999 8/9/2015 ABM CHEMINFOMAGAZINE.BIZ 2/25/2008 2/25/2016 ABM CHEMINFOMAGAZINE.DIFO 2/25/2008 2/25/2016 ABM CHEMINFOMAGAZINE.ORG 2/25/2008 2/25/2016 ABM CHEMINFOMAGAZINE.ORG 2/25/2008 2/25/2016 ABM CHEMINFOMAGAZINE.ORG 2/25/2008 2/25/2016	CED-DIGITAL.COM	8/27/2012	8/27/2015	ABM
CEDMAGAZINE.COM 9/26/1995 9/25/2015 ABM CEDMAGAZINE.COM.CN 2/29/2008 2/28/2016 ABM CEDMAGAZINE.IN 2/29/2008 2/28/2016 ABM CEDMAGAZINE.NET 8/9/1999 8/9/2015 ABM CEDREFERENCECENTER.COM 10/5/2000 10/5/2014 ABM CHEM.INFO 11/15/2005 9/22/2015 ABM CHEMEQUIPMAG.COM 12/14/1995 12/13/2014 ABM CHEMEQUIPMAG.NET 8/9/1999 8/9/2015 ABM CHEMICALEQUIPMENT.BIZ 3/27/2002 4/4/2015 ABM CHEMICALEQUIPMENT.NET 8/9/1999 8/9/2015 ABM CHEMINFOMAGAZINE.BIZ 2/25/2008 2/25/2016 ABM CHEMINFOMAGAZINE.OM 2/25/2008 2/25/2016 ABM CHEMINFOMAGAZINE.NET 2/25/2008 2/25/2016 ABM CHEMINFOMAGAZINE.ORG 2/25/2008 2/25/2016 ABM CHEMINFOMAGAZINE.ORG 2/25/2008 2/25/2016 ABM CHEMINFOMAGAZINE.ORG 2/25/2008 2/25/2016	CEDMAGAZINE.CN	2/29/2008	2/28/2016	ABM
CEDMAGAZINE.COM.CN 2/29/2008 2/28/2016 ABM CEDMAGAZINE.IN 2/29/2008 2/28/2016 ABM CEDMAGAZINE.NET 8/9/1999 8/9/2015 ABM CEDREFERENCECENTER.COM 10/5/2000 10/5/2014 ABM CHEM.INFO 11/15/2005 9/22/2015 ABM CHEMEQUIPMAG.COM 12/14/1995 12/13/2014 ABM CHEMEQUIPMAG.NET 8/9/1999 8/9/2015 ABM CHEMICALEQUIPMENT.BIZ 3/27/2002 4/4/2015 ABM CHEMICALEQUIPMENT.COM 8/9/1999 8/9/2015 ABM CHEMICALEQUIPMENT.NET 8/9/1999 8/9/2015 ABM CHEMINFOMAGAZINE.BIZ 2/25/2008 2/25/2016 ABM CHEMINFOMAGAZINE.OM 2/25/2008 2/25/2016 ABM CHEMINFOMAGAZINE.INFO 2/25/2008 2/25/2016 ABM CHEMINFOMAGAZINE.ORG 2/25/2008 2/25/2016 ABM CHEMINFOMAGAZINE.ORG 2/25/2008 2/25/2016 ABM CHEMINFOMAGAZINE.ORG 2/25/2008 2/25/2016 </td <td>CEDMAGAZINE.CO.IN</td> <td>2/29/2008</td> <td>2/28/2016</td> <td>ABM</td>	CEDMAGAZINE.CO.IN	2/29/2008	2/28/2016	ABM
CEDMAGAZINE.IN 2/29/2008 2/28/2016 ABM CEDMAGAZINE.NET 8/9/1999 8/9/2015 ABM CEDREFERENCECENTER.COM 10/5/2000 10/5/2014 ABM CHEM.INFO 11/15/2005 9/22/2015 ABM CHEMEQUIPMAG.COM 12/14/1995 12/13/2014 ABM CHEMEQUIPMAG.NET 8/9/1999 8/9/2015 ABM CHEMICALEQUIPMENT.BIZ 3/27/2002 4/4/2015 ABM CHEMICALEQUIPMENT.COM 8/9/1999 8/9/2015 ABM CHEMICALEQUIPMENT.NET 8/9/1999 8/9/2015 ABM CHEMINFOMAGAZINE.BIZ 2/25/2008 2/25/2016 ABM CHEMINFOMAGAZINE.COM 2/25/2008 2/25/2016 ABM CHEMINFOMAGAZINE.NET 2/25/2008 2/25/2016 ABM CHEMINFOMAGAZINE.ORG 2/25/2008 2/25/2016 ABM CHEMINFOMAGAZINE.ORG 2/25/2008 2/25/2016 ABM CHONFERENCE.COM 7/10/2007 7/10/2015 ABM CI-CONFERENCE.COM 7/31/2009 7/31/2014	CEDMAGAZINE.COM	9/26/1995	9/25/2015	ABM
CEDMAGAZINE.NET 8/9/1999 8/9/2015 ABM CEDREFERENCECENTER.COM 10/5/2000 10/5/2014 ABM CHEM.INFO 11/15/2005 9/22/2015 ABM CHEMEQUIPMAG.COM 12/14/1995 12/13/2014 ABM CHEMEQUIPMAG.NET 8/9/1999 8/9/2015 ABM CHEMICALEQUIPMENT.BIZ 3/27/2002 4/4/2015 ABM CHEMICALEQUIPMENT.COM 8/9/1999 8/9/2015 ABM CHEMICALEQUIPMENT.NET 8/9/1999 8/9/2015 ABM CHEMINFOMAGAZINE.BIZ 2/25/2008 2/25/2016 ABM CHEMINFOMAGAZINE.COM 2/25/2008 2/25/2016 ABM CHEMINFOMAGAZINE.INFO 2/25/2008 2/25/2016 ABM CHEMINFOMAGAZINE.ORG 2/25/2008 2/25/2016 ABM CHEMINFOMAGAZINE.ORG 2/25/2008 2/25/2016 ABM CHEMINFOMAGAZINE.ORG 2/25/2008 2/25/2016 ABM CHONGARPHYTECHNIQUES.COM 7/10/2007 7/10/2015 ABM CI-CONFERENCE.COM 7/31/2009 7	CEDMAGAZINE.COM.CN	2/29/2008	2/28/2016	ABM
CEDREFERENCECENTER.COM 10/5/2000 10/5/2014 ABM CHEM.INFO 11/15/2005 9/22/2015 ABM CHEMEQUIPMAG.COM 12/14/1995 12/13/2014 ABM CHEMEQUIPMAG.NET 8/9/1999 8/9/2015 ABM CHEMICALEQUIPMENT.BIZ 3/27/2002 4/4/2015 ABM CHEMICALEQUIPMENT.COM 8/9/1999 8/9/2015 ABM CHEMICALEQUIPMENT.NET 8/9/1999 8/9/2015 ABM CHEMINFOMAGAZINE.BIZ 2/25/2008 2/25/2016 ABM CHEMINFOMAGAZINE.OM 2/25/2008 2/25/2016 ABM CHEMINFOMAGAZINE.INFO 2/25/2008 2/25/2016 ABM CHEMINFOMAGAZINE.ORG 2/25/2008 2/25/2016 ABM CHEMINFOMAGAZINE.ORG 2/25/2008 2/25/2016 ABM CHROMATOGRAPHYTECHNIQUES.COM 7/10/2007 7/10/2015 ABM CI-CONFERENCE.COM 1/5/2011 1/5/2016 ABM CI-CONFERENCE.COM 7/31/2009 7/31/2014 ABM CIMANAGEMENTCONFERENCE.COM 7/5/2012	CEDMAGAZINE.IN	2/29/2008	2/28/2016	ABM
CHEM.INFO 11/15/2005 9/22/2015 ABM CHEMEQUIPMAG.COM 12/14/1995 12/13/2014 ABM CHEMEQUIPMAG.NET 8/9/1999 8/9/2015 ABM CHEMICALEQUIPMENT.BIZ 3/27/2002 4/4/2015 ABM CHEMICALEQUIPMENT.COM 8/9/1999 8/9/2015 ABM CHEMICALEQUIPMENT.NET 8/9/1999 8/9/2015 ABM CHEMINFOMAGAZINE.BIZ 2/25/2008 2/25/2016 ABM CHEMINFOMAGAZINE.OM 2/25/2008 2/25/2016 ABM CHEMINFOMAGAZINE.INFO 2/25/2008 2/25/2016 ABM CHEMINFOMAGAZINE.ORG 2/25/2008 2/25/2016 ABM CHEMINFOMAGAZINE.ORG 2/25/2008 2/25/2016 ABM CHROMATOGRAPHYTECHNIQUES.COM 7/10/2007 7/10/2015 ABM CI-CONFERENCE.COM 1/5/2011 1/5/2016 ABM CI-CONFERENCE.COM 7/31/2009 7/31/2014 ABM CIMANAGEMENTCONFERENCE.NET 7/5/2012 7/5/2014 ABM	CEDMAGAZINE.NET	8/9/1999	8/9/2015	ABM
CHEMEQUIPMAG.COM 12/14/1995 12/13/2014 ABM CHEMEQUIPMAG.NET 8/9/1999 8/9/2015 ABM CHEMICALEQUIPMENT.BIZ 3/27/2002 4/4/2015 ABM CHEMICALEQUIPMENT.COM 8/9/1999 8/9/2015 ABM CHEMICALEQUIPMENT.NET 8/9/1999 8/9/2015 ABM CHEMINFOMAGAZINE.BIZ 2/25/2008 2/25/2016 ABM CHEMINFOMAGAZINE.COM 2/25/2008 2/25/2016 ABM CHEMINFOMAGAZINE.INFO 2/25/2008 2/25/2016 ABM CHEMINFOMAGAZINE.ORG 2/25/2008 2/25/2016 ABM CHEMINFOMAGAZINE.ORG 2/25/2008 2/25/2016 ABM CHROMATOGRAPHYTECHNIQUES.COM 7/10/2007 7/10/2015 ABM CI-CONFERENCE.COM 1/5/2011 1/5/2016 ABM CI-CONFERENCE.COM 7/31/2009 7/31/2014 ABM CIMANAGEMENTCONFERENCE.NET 7/5/2012 7/5/2014 ABM	CEDREFERENCECENTER.COM	10/5/2000	10/5/2014	ABM
CHEMEQUIPMAG.NET 8/9/1999 8/9/2015 ABM CHEMICALEQUIPMENT.BIZ 3/27/2002 4/4/2015 ABM CHEMICALEQUIPMENT.COM 8/9/1999 8/9/2015 ABM CHEMICALEQUIPMENT.NET 8/9/1999 8/9/2015 ABM CHEMINFOMAGAZINE.BIZ 2/25/2008 2/25/2016 ABM CHEMINFOMAGAZINE.COM 2/25/2008 2/25/2016 ABM CHEMINFOMAGAZINE.INFO 2/25/2008 2/25/2016 ABM CHEMINFOMAGAZINE.ORG 2/25/2008 2/25/2016 ABM CHEMINFOMAGAZINE.ORG 2/25/2008 2/25/2016 ABM CHROMATOGRAPHYTECHNIQUES.COM 7/10/2007 7/10/2015 ABM CI-CONFERENCE.COM 1/5/2011 1/5/2016 ABM CI-ECONFERENCE.COM 7/31/2009 7/31/2014 ABM CIMANAGEMENTCONFERENCE.COM 7/5/2012 7/5/2014 ABM	CHEM.INFO	11/15/2005	9/22/2015	ABM
CHEMICALEQUIPMENT.BIZ 3/27/2002 4/4/2015 ABM CHEMICALEQUIPMENT.COM 8/9/1999 8/9/2015 ABM CHEMICALEQUIPMENT.NET 8/9/1999 8/9/2015 ABM CHEMINFOMAGAZINE.BIZ 2/25/2008 2/25/2016 ABM CHEMINFOMAGAZINE.COM 2/25/2008 2/25/2016 ABM CHEMINFOMAGAZINE.INFO 2/25/2008 2/25/2016 ABM CHEMINFOMAGAZINE.NET 2/25/2008 2/25/2016 ABM CHEMINFOMAGAZINE.ORG 2/25/2008 2/25/2016 ABM CHROMATOGRAPHYTECHNIQUES.COM 7/10/2007 7/10/2015 ABM CI-CONFERENCE.COM 1/5/2011 1/5/2016 ABM CI-ECONFERENCE.COM 7/31/2009 7/31/2014 ABM CIMANAGEMENTCONFERENCE.COM 7/5/2012 7/5/2014 ABM	CHEMEQUIPMAG.COM	12/14/1995	12/13/2014	ABM
CHEMICALEQUIPMENT.COM 8/9/1999 8/9/2015 ABM CHEMICALEQUIPMENT.NET 8/9/1999 8/9/2015 ABM CHEMINFOMAGAZINE.BIZ 2/25/2008 2/25/2016 ABM CHEMINFOMAGAZINE.COM 2/25/2008 2/25/2016 ABM CHEMINFOMAGAZINE.INFO 2/25/2008 2/25/2016 ABM CHEMINFOMAGAZINE.NET 2/25/2008 2/25/2016 ABM CHEMINFOMAGAZINE.ORG 2/25/2008 2/25/2016 ABM CHROMATOGRAPHYTECHNIQUES.COM 7/10/2007 7/10/2015 ABM CI-CONFERENCE.COM 1/5/2011 1/5/2016 ABM CI-ECONFERENCE.COM 7/31/2009 7/31/2014 ABM CIMANAGEMENTCONFERENCE.COM 7/5/2012 7/5/2014 ABM CIMANAGEMENTCONFERENCE.NET 7/5/2012 7/5/2014 ABM	CHEMEQUIPMAG.NET	8/9/1999	8/9/2015	ABM
CHEMICALEQUIPMENT.NET 8/9/1999 8/9/2015 ABM CHEMINFOMAGAZINE.BIZ 2/25/2008 2/25/2016 ABM CHEMINFOMAGAZINE.COM 2/25/2008 2/25/2016 ABM CHEMINFOMAGAZINE.INFO 2/25/2008 2/25/2016 ABM CHEMINFOMAGAZINE.NET 2/25/2008 2/25/2016 ABM CHEMINFOMAGAZINE.ORG 2/25/2008 2/25/2016 ABM CHROMATOGRAPHYTECHNIQUES.COM 7/10/2007 7/10/2015 ABM CI-CONFERENCE.COM 1/5/2011 1/5/2016 ABM CI-ECONFERENCE.COM 7/31/2009 7/31/2014 ABM CIMANAGEMENTCONFERENCE.COM 7/5/2012 7/5/2014 ABM CIMANAGEMENTCONFERENCE.NET 7/5/2012 7/5/2014 ABM	CHEMICALEQUIPMENT.BIZ	3/27/2002	4/4/2015	ABM
CHEMINFOMAGAZINE.BIZ 2/25/2008 2/25/2016 ABM CHEMINFOMAGAZINE.COM 2/25/2008 2/25/2016 ABM CHEMINFOMAGAZINE.INFO 2/25/2008 2/25/2016 ABM CHEMINFOMAGAZINE.NET 2/25/2008 2/25/2016 ABM CHEMINFOMAGAZINE.ORG 2/25/2008 2/25/2016 ABM CHROMATOGRAPHYTECHNIQUES.COM 7/10/2007 7/10/2015 ABM CI-CONFERENCE.COM 1/5/2011 1/5/2016 ABM CI-ECONFERENCE.COM 7/31/2009 7/31/2014 ABM CIMANAGEMENTCONFERENCE.COM 7/5/2012 7/5/2014 ABM CIMANAGEMENTCONFERENCE.NET 7/5/2012 7/5/2014 ABM	CHEMICALEQUIPMENT.COM	8/9/1999	8/9/2015	ABM
CHEMINFOMAGAZINE.COM 2/25/2008 2/25/2016 ABM CHEMINFOMAGAZINE.INFO 2/25/2008 2/25/2016 ABM CHEMINFOMAGAZINE.NET 2/25/2008 2/25/2016 ABM CHEMINFOMAGAZINE.ORG 2/25/2008 2/25/2016 ABM CHROMATOGRAPHYTECHNIQUES.COM 7/10/2007 7/10/2015 ABM CI-CONFERENCE.COM 1/5/2011 1/5/2016 ABM CI-ECONFERENCE.COM 7/31/2009 7/31/2014 ABM CIMANAGEMENTCONFERENCE.COM 7/5/2012 7/5/2014 ABM CIMANAGEMENTCONFERENCE.NET 7/5/2012 7/5/2014 ABM	CHEMICALEQUIPMENT.NET	8/9/1999	8/9/2015	ABM
CHEMINFOMAGAZINE.INFO 2/25/2008 2/25/2016 ABM CHEMINFOMAGAZINE.NET 2/25/2008 2/25/2016 ABM CHEMINFOMAGAZINE.ORG 2/25/2008 2/25/2016 ABM CHROMATOGRAPHYTECHNIQUES.COM 7/10/2007 7/10/2015 ABM CI-CONFERENCE.COM 1/5/2011 1/5/2016 ABM CI-ECONFERENCE.COM 7/31/2009 7/31/2014 ABM CIMANAGEMENTCONFERENCE.COM 7/5/2012 7/5/2014 ABM CIMANAGEMENTCONFERENCE.NET 7/5/2012 7/5/2014 ABM	CHEMINFOMAGAZINE.BIZ	2/25/2008	2/25/2016	ABM
CHEMINFOMAGAZINE.NET 2/25/2008 2/25/2016 ABM CHEMINFOMAGAZINE.ORG 2/25/2008 2/25/2016 ABM CHROMATOGRAPHYTECHNIQUES.COM 7/10/2007 7/10/2015 ABM CI-CONFERENCE.COM 1/5/2011 1/5/2016 ABM CI-ECONFERENCE.COM 7/31/2009 7/31/2014 ABM CIMANAGEMENTCONFERENCE.COM 7/5/2012 7/5/2014 ABM CIMANAGEMENTCONFERENCE.NET 7/5/2012 7/5/2014 ABM	CHEMINFOMAGAZINE.COM	2/25/2008	2/25/2016	ABM
CHEMINFOMAGAZINE.ORG 2/25/2008 2/25/2016 ABM CHROMATOGRAPHYTECHNIQUES.COM 7/10/2007 7/10/2015 ABM CI-CONFERENCE.COM 1/5/2011 1/5/2016 ABM CI-ECONFERENCE.COM 7/31/2009 7/31/2014 ABM CIMANAGEMENTCONFERENCE.COM 7/5/2012 7/5/2014 ABM CIMANAGEMENTCONFERENCE.NET 7/5/2012 7/5/2014 ABM	CHEMINFOMAGAZINE.INFO	2/25/2008	2/25/2016	ABM
CHROMATOGRAPHYTECHNIQUES.COM 7/10/2007 7/10/2015 ABM CI-CONFERENCE.COM 1/5/2011 1/5/2016 ABM CI-ECONFERENCE.COM 7/31/2009 7/31/2014 ABM CIMANAGEMENTCONFERENCE.COM 7/5/2012 7/5/2014 ABM CIMANAGEMENTCONFERENCE.NET 7/5/2012 7/5/2014 ABM	CHEMINFOMAGAZINE.NET	2/25/2008	2/25/2016	ABM
CI-CONFERENCE.COM 1/5/2011 1/5/2016 ABM CI-ECONFERENCE.COM 7/31/2009 7/31/2014 ABM CIMANAGEMENTCONFERENCE.COM 7/5/2012 7/5/2014 ABM CIMANAGEMENTCONFERENCE.NET 7/5/2012 7/5/2014 ABM	CHEMINFOMAGAZINE.ORG	2/25/2008	2/25/2016	ABM
CI-ECONFERENCE.COM 7/31/2009 7/31/2014 ABM CIMANAGEMENTCONFERENCE.COM 7/5/2012 7/5/2014 ABM CIMANAGEMENTCONFERENCE.NET 7/5/2012 7/5/2014 ABM	CHROMATOGRAPHYTECHNIQUES.COM	7/10/2007	7/10/2015	ABM
CIMANAGEMENTCONFERENCE.COM 7/5/2012 7/5/2014 ABM CIMANAGEMENTCONFERENCE.NET 7/5/2012 7/5/2014 ABM	CI-CONFERENCE.COM	1/5/2011	1/5/2016	ABM
CIMANAGEMENTCONFERENCE.NET 7/5/2012 7/5/2014 ABM	CI-ECONFERENCE.COM	7/31/2009	7/31/2014	ABM
CIMANAGEMENTCONFERENCE.NET 7/5/2012 7/5/2014 ABM	CIMANAGEMENTCONFERENCE.COM	7/5/2012	7/5/2014	ABM
	CIMANAGEMENTCONFERENCE.NET	7/5/2012	7/5/2014	ABM
	CI-ONDEMAND.COM	7/14/2009	7/14/2014	ABM

Schedule 3.17 to Security Agreement

J

CIWEST.COM 1./2/2014 1./2/2016 ABM CONTINUITYCHICAGO.COM 12/18/2012 12/18/2014 ABM CONTINUITYCHICAGO.NET 12/18/2012 12/18/2014 ABM CONTINUITYINSIGHTS.COM 9/22/2008 8/27/2015 ABM CONTINUITYINSIGHTS.COMFERENCES.COM 7/5/2012 7/5/2014 ABM CONTINUITYMIDWEST.COM 12/18/2012 12/18/2014 ABM CONTINUITYMIDWEST.NET 12/18/2012 12/18/2014 ABM CONTINUITYMEWYORK.COM 3/9/2012 3/9/2016 ABM CONTINUITYNEWYORK.NET 3/9/2012 3/9/2016 ABM CORDITUNIONRESILIENCE.COM 3/9/2012 3/9/2016 ABM CREDITUNIONRESILIENCE.NET 3/9/2012 3/9/2016 ABM DDDD-DIGITAL.COM 8/27/2012 8/27/2015 ABM DEDMAG.IN 2/29/2008 2/28/2016 ABM DESIGNINTEGRATIONCONF.COM 1/14/2009 1/14/2015 ABM DESIGNINTEGRATIONCONFERENCE.COM 1/14/2009 1/14/2015 ABM DISTRIBUTIONMANUFACTUR		·		
CONTINUITYCHICAGO.NET 12/18/2012 12/18/2014 ABM CONTINUITYINSIGHTS.COM 9/22/2008 8/27/2015 ABM CONTINUITYINSIGHTS.COMFERENCES.COM 7/5/2012 7/5/2014 ABM CONTINUITYINSIGHTS.CONFERENCES.NET 7/5/2012 7/5/2014 ABM CONTINUITYMIDWEST.COM 12/18/2012 12/18/2014 ABM CONTINUITYMIDWEST.NET 12/18/2012 3/9/2016 ABM CONTINUITYMEWYORK.COM 3/9/2012 3/9/2016 ABM CONTINUITYMEWYORK.NET 3/9/2012 3/9/2016 ABM CREDITUNIONRESILIENCE.COM 3/9/2012 3/9/2016 ABM CREDITUNIONRESILIENCE.NET 3/9/2012 3/9/2016 ABM DDD-DIGITAL.COM 8/27/2012 8/27/2015 ABM DDDMAG.COM 3/16/1999 3/16/2015 ABM DESIGNINTEGRATIONCONF.COM 1/14/2009 1/14/2019 ABM DESIGNINTEGRATIONCONFERENCE.COM 1/14/2009 1/14/2015 ABM DISTRIBUTIONMANUFACTURINGFORUM.COM 9/3/2013 9/3/2014 ABM	CIWEST.COM	1/2/2014	1/2/2016	ABM
CONTINUITYINSIGHTS.COM 9/22/2008 8/27/2015 ABM CONTINUITYINSIGHTSCONFERENCES.COM 7/5/2012 7/5/2014 ABM CONTINUITYINSIGHTSCONFERENCES.NET 7/5/2012 7/5/2014 ABM CONTINUITYMIDWEST.NET 12/18/2012 12/18/2014 ABM CONTINUITYMEWYORK.COM 3/9/2012 3/9/2016 ABM CONTINUITYNEWYORK.NET 3/9/2012 3/9/2016 ABM CREDITUNIONRESILIENCE.COM 3/9/2012 3/9/2016 ABM CREDITUNIONRESILIENCE.NET 3/9/2012 3/9/2016 ABM DDD-DIGITAL.COM 8/27/2012 8/27/2015 ABM DDDMAG.COM 3/16/1999 3/16/2015 ABM DEDDMAG.IN 2/29/2008 2/28/2016 ABM DESIGNINTEGRATIONCONF.COM 1/14/2009 1/14/2015 ABM DEVICEBUSINESS.COM 9/13/2004 9/13/2014 ABM DISTRIBUTIONMANUFACTURINGFORUM.COM 9/30/2013 9/30/2015 ABM DRUGDISCOEV.COM 8/23/2012 8/23/2015 ABM DRUGDISCOVERYANDDEV.NET </td <td>CONTINUITYCHICAGO.COM</td> <td>12/18/2012</td> <td>12/18/2014</td> <td>ABM</td>	CONTINUITYCHICAGO.COM	12/18/2012	12/18/2014	ABM
CONTINUITYINSIGHTSCONFERENCES.COM 7/5/2012 7/5/2014 ABM CONTINUITYINSIGHTSCONFERENCES.NET 7/5/2012 7/5/2014 ABM CONTINUITYMIDWEST.COM 12/18/2012 12/18/2014 ABM CONTINUITYMIDWEST.NET 12/18/2012 12/18/2014 ABM CONTINUITYMEWYORK.COM 3/9/2012 3/9/2016 ABM CONTINUITYNEWYORK.NET 3/9/2012 3/9/2016 ABM CREDITUNIONRESILIENCE.COM 3/9/2012 3/9/2016 ABM CREDITUNIONRESILIENCE.NET 3/9/2012 3/9/2016 ABM DDDDAGICACOM 8/27/2012 8/27/2015 ABM DDDMAG.COM 3/16/1999 3/16/2015 ABM DDDMAG.IN 2/29/2008 2/28/2016 ABM DESIGNINTEGRATIONCONF.COM 1/14/2009 1/14/2015 ABM DEVICEBUSINESS.COM 9/13/2004 9/13/2014 ABM DISTRIBUTIONMANUFACTURINGFORUM.COM 9/30/2013 9/30/2015 ABM DRUGDISCOEV.COM 8/23/2012 8/23/2015 ABM DRUGDISCOVERYANDDEV.COM	CONTINUITYCHICAGO.NET	12/18/2012	12/18/2014	ABM
CONTINUITYINSIGHTSCONFERENCES.NET 7/5/2012 7/5/2014 ABM CONTINUITYMIDWEST.COM 12/18/2012 12/18/2014 ABM CONTINUITYMIDWEST.NET 12/18/2012 12/18/2014 ABM CONTINUITYMEWYORK.COM 3/9/2012 3/9/2016 ABM CONTINUITYNEWYORK.NET 3/9/2012 3/9/2016 ABM CONTINUITYNEWYORK.NET 3/9/2012 3/9/2016 ABM CREDITUNIONRESILIENCE.COM 3/9/2012 3/9/2016 ABM CREDITUNIONRESILIENCE.NET 3/9/2012 3/9/2016 ABM DDD-DIGITAL.COM 8/27/2012 8/27/2015 ABM DDDMAG.OM 3/16/1999 3/16/2015 ABM DDDMAG.IN 2/29/2008 2/28/2016 ABM DESIGNINTEGRATIONCONF.COM 1/14/2009 1/14/2015 ABM DESIGNINTEGRATIONCONFERENCE.COM 1/14/2009 1/14/2015 ABM DISTRIBUTIONMANUFACTURINGFORUM.COM 9/30/2013 9/30/2015 ABM DRUGDISCOVEV.COM 8/23/2012 8/23/2015 ABM DRUGDISCOVENTY	CONTINUITYINSIGHTS.COM	9/22/2008	8/27/2015	ABM .
CONTINUITYMIDWEST.COM 12/18/2012 12/18/2014 ABM CONTINUITYMIDWEST.NET 12/18/2012 12/18/2014 ABM CONTINUITYMEWYORK.COM 3/9/2012 3/9/2016 ABM CONTINUITYNEWYORK.NET 3/9/2012 3/9/2016 ABM CREDITUNIONRESILIENCE.COM 3/9/2012 3/9/2016 ABM CREDITUNIONRESILIENCE.NET 3/9/2012 8/27/2015 ABM DDD-DIGITAL.COM 8/27/2012 8/27/2015 ABM DDDMAG.COM 3/16/1999 3/16/2015 ABM DDDMAG.IN 2/29/2008 2/28/2016 ABM DESIGNINTEGRATIONCONF.COM 1/14/2009 1/14/2015 ABM DESIGNINTEGRATIONCONFERENCE.COM 1/14/2009 1/14/2015 ABM DISTRIBUTIONMANUFACTURINGFORUM.COM 9/13/2004 9/13/2014 ABM DISTRIBUTIONMANUFACTURINGFORUM.NET 9/30/2013 9/30/2015 ABM DRUGDISCOVERYANDEV.COM 8/23/2012 8/23/2015 ABM DRUGDISCOVERYANDEV.NET 8/23/2012 8/23/2015 ABM ECNAWARDS.	CONTINUITYINSIGHTSCONFERENCES.COM	7/5/2012	7/5/2014	ABM
CONTINUITYMIDWEST.NET 12/18/2012 12/18/2014 ABM CONTINUITYNEWYORK.COM 3/9/2012 3/9/2016 ABM CONTINUITYNEWYORK.NET 3/9/2012 3/9/2016 ABM CREDITUNIONRESILIENCE.COM 3/9/2012 3/9/2016 ABM CREDITUNIONRESILIENCE.NET 3/9/2012 3/9/2016 ABM DDD-DIGITAL.COM 8/27/2012 8/27/2015 ABM DDDMAG.COM 3/16/1999 3/16/2015 ABM DDDMAG.OM 3/16/1999 3/16/2015 ABM DDDMAG.IN 2/29/2008 2/28/2016 ABM DESIGNINTEGRATIONCONF.COM 1/14/2009 1/14/2015 ABM DESIGNINTEGRATIONCONFERENCE.COM 1/14/2009 1/14/2015 ABM DEVICEBUSINESS.COM 9/13/2004 9/13/2014 ABM DISTRIBUTIONMANUFACTURINGFORUM.COM 9/30/2013 9/30/2015 ABM DRUGDISCOEV.COM 8/23/2012 8/23/2015 ABM DRUGDISCOVERYANDDEV.COM 8/23/2012 8/23/2015 ABM DRUGDISCOVERYANDEV.NET 8/23/20	CONTINUITYINSIGHTSCONFERENCES.NET	7/5/2012	7/5/2014	ABM
CONTINUITYNEWYORK.COM 3/9/2012 3/9/2016 ABM CONTINUITYNEWYORK.NET 3/9/2012 3/9/2016 ABM CREDITUNIONRESILIENCE.COM 3/9/2012 3/9/2016 ABM CREDITUNIONRESILIENCE.NET 3/9/2012 3/9/2016 ABM DDD-DIGITAL.COM 8/27/2012 8/27/2015 ABM DDDMAG.COM 3/16/1999 3/16/2015 ABM DDDMAG.IN 2/29/2008 2/28/2016 ABM DESIGNINTEGRATIONCONF.COM 1/14/2009 1/14/2015 ABM DESIGNINTEGRATIONCONFERENCE.COM 1/14/2009 1/14/2015 ABM DEVICEBUSINESS.COM 9/13/2004 9/13/2014 ABM DISTRIBUTIONMANUFACTURINGFORUM.COM 9/30/2013 9/30/2015 ABM DRUGDISCOEV.COM 8/23/2012 8/23/2015 ABM DRUGDISCOVENTY 8/23/2012 8/23/2015 ABM DRUGDISCOVERYANDDEV.COM 8/23/2012 8/23/2015 ABM DRUGDISCOVERYANDDEV.NET 8/23/2012 8/23/2015 ABM ECNAWARDS.COM 9/30/2013 </td <td>CONTINUITYMIDWEST.COM</td> <td>12/18/2012</td> <td>12/18/2014</td> <td>ABM</td>	CONTINUITYMIDWEST.COM	12/18/2012	12/18/2014	ABM
CONTINUITYNEWYORK.NET 3/9/2012 3/9/2016 ABM CREDITUNIONRESILIENCE.COM 3/9/2012 3/9/2016 ABM CREDITUNIONRESILIENCE.NET 3/9/2012 3/9/2016 ABM DDD-DIGITAL.COM 8/27/2012 8/27/2015 ABM DDDMAG.COM 3/16/1999 3/16/2015 ABM DDDMAG.IN 2/29/2008 2/28/2016 ABM DESIGNINTEGRATIONCONF.COM 1/14/2009 1/14/2015 ABM DESIGNINTEGRATIONCONFERENCE.COM 1/14/2009 1/14/2015 ABM DEVICEBUSINESS.COM 9/13/2004 9/13/2014 ABM DISTRIBUTIONMANUFACTURINGFORUM.COM 9/30/2013 9/30/2015 ABM DRUGDISCDEV.COM 8/23/2012 8/23/2015 ABM DRUGDISCOVERYANDDEV.COM 8/23/2012 8/23/2015 ABM DRUGDISCOVERYANDDEV.NET 8/23/2012 8/23/2015 ABM ECN.INFO 8/20/2001 10/12/2014 ABM ECNAWARDS.COM 9/30/2013 9/30/2015 ABM ECNAWARDS.NET 9/30/2015	CONTINUITYMIDWEST.NET	12/18/2012	12/18/2014	ABM
CREDITUNIONRESILIENCE.COM 3/9/2012 3/9/2016 ABM CREDITUNIONRESILIENCE.NET 3/9/2012 3/9/2016 ABM DDD-DIGITAL.COM 8/27/2012 8/27/2015 ABM DDDMAG.COM 3/16/1999 3/16/2015 ABM DDDMAG.IN 2/29/2008 2/28/2016 ABM DESIGNINTEGRATIONCONF.COM 1/14/2009 1/14/2015 ABM DESIGNINTEGRATIONCONFERENCE.COM 1/14/2009 1/14/2015 ABM DEVICEBUSINESS.COM 9/13/2004 9/13/2014 ABM DISTRIBUTIONMANUFACTURINGFORUM.COM 9/30/2013 9/30/2015 ABM DISTRIBUTIONMANUFACTURINGFORUM.NET 9/30/2013 9/30/2015 ABM DRUGDISCOV.COM 8/23/2012 8/23/2015 ABM DRUGDISCOVERYANDDEV.COM 8/23/2012 8/23/2015 ABM DRUGDISCOVERYANDDEV.NET 8/23/2012 8/23/2015 ABM ECN.INFO 8/20/2001 10/12/2014 ABM ECNAWARDS.COM 9/30/2013 9/30/2015 ABM ECNDESIGNNETWORK.COM 1	CONTINUITYNEWYORK.COM	3/9/2012	3/9/2016	ABM
CREDITUNIONRESILIENCE.NET 3/9/2012 3/9/2016 ABM DDD-DIGITAL.COM 8/27/2012 8/27/2015 ABM DDDMAG.COM 3/16/1999 3/16/2015 ABM DDDMAG.IN 2/29/2008 2/28/2016 ABM DESIGNINTEGRATIONCONF.COM 1/14/2009 1/14/2015 ABM DESIGNINTEGRATIONCONFERENCE.COM 1/14/2009 1/14/2015 ABM DEVICEBUSINESS.COM 9/13/2004 9/13/2014 ABM DISTRIBUTIONMANUFACTURINGFORUM.COM 9/30/2013 9/30/2015 ABM DISTRIBUTIONMANUFACTURINGFORUM.NET 9/30/2013 9/30/2015 ABM DRUGDISCOV.COM 8/23/2012 8/23/2015 ABM DRUGDISCOV.NET 8/23/2012 8/23/2015 ABM DRUGDISCOVERYANDDEV.COM 8/23/2012 8/23/2015 ABM DRUGDISCOVERYANDDEV.NET 8/23/2012 8/23/2015 ABM ECN.INFO 8/20/2001 10/12/2014 ABM ECNAWARDS.COM 9/30/2013 9/30/2015 ABM ECNDESIGNNETWORK.COM 10/17/2006	CONTINUITYNEWYORK.NET	3/9/2012	3/9/2016	ABM
DDD-DIGITAL.COM 8/27/2012 8/27/2015 ABM DDDMAG.COM 3/16/1999 3/16/2015 ABM DDDMAG.IN 2/29/2008 2/28/2016 ABM DESIGNINTEGRATIONCONF.COM 1/14/2009 1/14/2015 ABM DESIGNINTEGRATIONCONFERENCE.COM 1/14/2009 1/14/2015 ABM DEVICEBUSINESS.COM 9/13/2004 9/13/2014 ABM DISTRIBUTIONMANUFACTURINGFORUM.COM 9/30/2013 9/30/2015 ABM DISTRIBUTIONMANUFACTURINGFORUM.NET 9/30/2013 9/30/2015 ABM DRUGDISCOEV.COM 8/23/2012 8/23/2015 ABM DRUGDISCOEV.NET 8/23/2012 8/23/2015 ABM DRUGDISCOVERYANDDEV.COM 8/23/2012 8/23/2015 ABM DRUGDISCOVERYANDDEV.NET 8/23/2012 8/23/2015 ABM ECN.INFO 8/20/2001 10/12/2014 ABM ECNAWARDS.COM 9/30/2013 9/30/2015 ABM ECNDESIGNNETWORK.COM 10/17/2006 10/17/2015 ABM ECNDESIGNNETWORK.INFO 10/17/20	CREDITUNIONRESILIENCE.COM	3/9/2012	3/9/2016	ABM
DDDMAG.COM 3/16/1999 3/16/2015 ABM DDDMAG.IN 2/29/2008 2/28/2016 ABM DESIGNINTEGRATIONCONF.COM 1/14/2009 1/14/2015 ABM DESIGNINTEGRATIONCONFERENCE.COM 1/14/2009 1/14/2015 ABM DEVICEBUSINESS.COM 9/13/2004 9/13/2014 ABM DISTRIBUTIONMANUFACTURINGFORUM.COM 9/30/2013 9/30/2015 ABM DISTRIBUTIONMANUFACTURINGFORUM.NET 9/30/2013 9/30/2015 ABM DRUGDISCDEV.COM 8/23/2012 8/23/2015 ABM DRUGDISCOVERYANDDEV.COM 8/23/2012 8/23/2015 ABM DRUGDISCOVERYANDDEV.NET 8/23/2012 8/23/2015 ABM DRUGDISCOVERYANDDEV.NET 8/23/2012 8/23/2015 ABM ECNINFO 8/20/2001 10/12/2014 ABM ECNAWARDS.COM 9/30/2013 9/30/2015 ABM ECNDESIGNNETWORK.COM 10/17/2006 10/17/2015 ABM ECNDESIGNNETWORK.INFO 10/17/2006 10/17/2015 ABM ECN-DIGITAL.COM <td< td=""><td>CREDITUNIONRESILIENCE.NET</td><td>3/9/2012</td><td>3/9/2016</td><td>ABM</td></td<>	CREDITUNIONRESILIENCE.NET	3/9/2012	3/9/2016	ABM
DDDMAG.IN 2/29/2008 2/28/2016 ABM DESIGNINTEGRATIONCONF.COM 1/14/2009 1/14/2015 ABM DESIGNINTEGRATIONCONFERENCE.COM 1/14/2009 1/14/2015 ABM DEVICEBUSINESS.COM 9/13/2004 9/13/2014 ABM DISTRIBUTIONMANUFACTURINGFORUM.COM 9/30/2013 9/30/2015 ABM DISTRIBUTIONMANUFACTURINGFORUM.NET 9/30/2013 9/30/2015 ABM DRUGDISCDEV.COM 8/23/2012 8/23/2015 ABM DRUGDISCDEV.NET 8/23/2012 8/23/2015 ABM DRUGDISCOVERYANDDEV.COM 8/23/2012 8/23/2015 ABM DRUGDISCOVERYANDDEV.NET 8/23/2012 8/23/2015 ABM ECN.INFO 8/20/2001 10/12/2014 ABM ECNAWARDS.COM 9/30/2013 9/30/2015 ABM ECNAWARDS.NET 9/30/2013 9/30/2015 ABM ECNDESIGNNETWORK.INFO 10/17/2006 10/17/2015 ABM ECNDESIGNNETWORK.NET 10/17/2006 10/17/2015 ABM ECNLIT.COM 8/27/201	DDD-DIGITAL.COM	8/27/2012	8/27/2015	ABM
DESIGNINTEGRATIONCONF.COM 1/14/2009 1/14/2015 ABM DESIGNINTEGRATIONCONFERENCE.COM 1/14/2009 1/14/2015 ABM DEVICEBUSINESS.COM 9/13/2004 9/13/2014 ABM DISTRIBUTIONMANUFACTURINGFORUM.COM 9/30/2013 9/30/2015 ABM DISTRIBUTIONMANUFACTURINGFORUM.NET 9/30/2013 9/30/2015 ABM DRUGDISCDEV.COM 8/23/2012 8/23/2015 ABM DRUGDISCOVERYANDDEV.COM 8/23/2012 8/23/2015 ABM DRUGDISCOVERYANDDEV.NET 8/23/2012 8/23/2015 ABM ECN.INFO 8/20/2001 10/12/2014 ABM ECNAWARDS.COM 9/30/2013 9/30/2015 ABM ECNAWARDS.NET 9/30/2013 9/30/2015 ABM ECNDESIGNNETWORK.COM 10/17/2006 10/17/2015 ABM ECNDESIGNNETWORK.INFO 10/17/2006 10/17/2015 ABM ECN-DIGITAL.COM 8/27/2012 8/27/2015 ABM ECNMAG.BIZ 4/2/2002 4/1/2015 ABM ECNMAG.INFO 4/2/2002	DDDMAG.COM .	3/16/1999	3/16/2015	ABM
DESIGNINTEGRATIONCONFERENCE.COM 1/14/2009 1/14/2015 ABM DEVICEBUSINESS.COM 9/13/2004 9/13/2014 ABM DISTRIBUTIONMANUFACTURINGFORUM.COM 9/30/2013 9/30/2015 ABM DISTRIBUTIONMANUFACTURINGFORUM.NET 9/30/2013 9/30/2015 ABM DRUGDISCOVEV.COM 8/23/2012 8/23/2015 ABM DRUGDISCOVERYANDDEV.COM 8/23/2012 8/23/2015 ABM DRUGDISCOVERYANDDEV.NET 8/23/2012 8/23/2015 ABM DRUGDISCOVERYANDDEV.NET 8/23/2012 8/23/2015 ABM ECN.INFO 8/20/2001 10/12/2014 ABM ECNAWARDS.COM 9/30/2013 9/30/2015 ABM ECNDESIGNNETWORK.COM 10/17/2006 10/17/2015 ABM ECNDESIGNNETWORK.INFO 10/17/2006 10/17/2015 ABM ECN-DIGITAL.COM 8/27/2012 8/27/2015 ABM ECNLIT.COM 3/21/2005 3/21/2015 ABM ECNMAG.BIZ 4/2/2002 4/1/2015 ABM ECNMAG.OM 5/14/1996	DDDMAG.IN	2/29/2008	2/28/2016	ABM
DEVICEBUSINESS.COM 9/13/2004 9/13/2014 ABM DISTRIBUTIONMANUFACTURINGFORUM.COM 9/30/2013 9/30/2015 ABM DISTRIBUTIONMANUFACTURINGFORUM.NET 9/30/2013 9/30/2015 ABM DRUGDISCDEV.COM 8/23/2012 8/23/2015 ABM DRUGDISCOVERYANDDEV.NET 8/23/2012 8/23/2015 ABM DRUGDISCOVERYANDDEV.NET 8/23/2010 8/23/2015 ABM DRUGDISCOVERYANDDEV.NET 8/23/2010 10/12/2014 ABM ECN.INFO 8/20/2001 10/12/2014 ABM ECNAWARDS.COM 9/30/2013 9/30/2015 ABM ECNDESIGNNETWORK.COM 10/17/2006 10/17/2015 ABM ECNDESIGNNETWORK.INFO 10/17/2006 10/17/2015 ABM ECNDESIGNNETWORK.NET 10/17/2006 10/17/2015 ABM ECN-DIGITAL.COM 8/27/2012 8/27/2015 ABM ECNMAG.BIZ 4/2/2002 4/1/2015 ABM ECNMAG.COM 5/14/1996 5/15/2015 ABM ECNMAG.TY 4/15/2008	DESIGNINTEGRATIONCONF.COM	1/14/2009	1/14/2015	ABM
DISTRIBUTIONMANUFACTURINGFORUM.COM 9/30/2013 9/30/2015 ABM DISTRIBUTIONMANUFACTURINGFORUM.NET 9/30/2013 9/30/2015 ABM DRUGDISCDEV.COM 8/23/2012 8/23/2015 ABM DRUGDISCOVERYANDDEV.COM 8/23/2012 8/23/2015 ABM DRUGDISCOVERYANDDEV.NET 8/23/2012 8/23/2015 ABM ECN.INFO 8/20/2001 10/12/2014 ABM ECNAWARDS.COM 9/30/2013 9/30/2015 ABM ECNAWARDS.NET 9/30/2013 9/30/2015 ABM ECNDESIGNNETWORK.COM 10/17/2006 10/17/2015 ABM ECNDESIGNNETWORK.INFO 10/17/2006 10/17/2015 ABM ECN-DIGITAL.COM 8/27/2012 8/27/2015 ABM ECN-DIGITAL.COM 3/21/2005 3/21/2015 ABM ECNMAG.BIZ 4/2/2002 4/1/2015 ABM ECNMAG.INFO 4/2/2002 4/1/2015 ABM ECNMAG.NET 8/9/1999 8/9/2015 ABM ECNMAG.TV 4/15/2008 4/15/2015 <t< td=""><td>DESIGNINTEGRATIONCONFERENCE.COM</td><td>1/14/2009</td><td>1/14/2015</td><td>ABM</td></t<>	DESIGNINTEGRATIONCONFERENCE.COM	1/14/2009	1/14/2015	ABM
DISTRIBUTIONMANUFACTURINGFORUM.NET 9/30/2013 9/30/2015 ABM DRUGDISCDEV.COM 8/23/2012 8/23/2015 ABM DRUGDISCDEV.NET 8/23/2012 8/23/2015 ABM DRUGDISCOVERYANDDEV.COM 8/23/2012 8/23/2015 ABM DRUGDISCOVERYANDDEV.NET 8/23/2012 8/23/2015 ABM ECN.INFO 8/20/2001 10/12/2014 ABM ECNAWARDS.COM 9/30/2013 9/30/2015 ABM ECNAWARDS.NET 9/30/2013 9/30/2015 ABM ECNDESIGNNETWORK.COM 10/17/2006 10/17/2015 ABM ECNDESIGNNETWORK.INFO 10/17/2006 10/17/2015 ABM ECN-DIGITAL.COM 8/27/2012 8/27/2015 ABM ECN-DIGITAL.COM 3/21/2005 3/21/2015 ABM ECNMAG.BIZ 4/2/2002 4/1/2015 ABM ECNMAG.COM 5/14/1996 5/15/2015 ABM ECNMAG.NET 8/9/1999 8/9/2015 ABM ECNMAG.TV 4/15/2008 4/15/2015 ABM <td>DEVICEBUSINESS.COM</td> <td>9/13/2004</td> <td>9/13/2014</td> <td>ABM</td>	DEVICEBUSINESS.COM	9/13/2004	9/13/2014	ABM
DRUGDISCDEV.COM 8/23/2012 8/23/2015 ABM DRUGDISCDEV.NET 8/23/2012 8/23/2015 ABM DRUGDISCOVERYANDDEV.COM 8/23/2012 8/23/2015 ABM DRUGDISCOVERYANDDEV.NET 8/23/2012 8/23/2015 ABM ECN.INFO 8/20/2001 10/12/2014 ABM ECNAWARDS.COM 9/30/2013 9/30/2015 ABM ECNAWARDS.NET 9/30/2013 9/30/2015 ABM ECNDESIGNNETWORK.COM 10/17/2006 10/17/2015 ABM ECNDESIGNNETWORK.INFO 10/17/2006 10/17/2015 ABM ECNDESIGNNETWORK.NET 10/17/2006 10/17/2015 ABM ECN-DIGITAL.COM 8/27/2012 8/27/2015 ABM ECNLIT.COM 3/21/2005 3/21/2015 ABM ECNMAG.BIZ 4/2/2002 4/1/2015 ABM ECNMAG.COM 5/14/1996 5/15/2015 ABM ECNMAG.INFO 4/2/2002 4/2/2015 ABM ECNMAG.TV 4/15/2008 4/15/2015 ABM	DISTRIBUTIONMANUFACTURINGFORUM.COM	9/30/2013	9/30/2015	ABM
DRUGDISCDEV.NET 8/23/2012 8/23/2015 ABM DRUGDISCOVERYANDDEV.COM 8/23/2012 8/23/2015 ABM DRUGDISCOVERYANDDEV.NET 8/23/2012 8/23/2015 ABM ECN.INFO 8/20/2001 10/12/2014 ABM ECNAWARDS.COM 9/30/2013 9/30/2015 ABM ECNAWARDS.NET 9/30/2013 9/30/2015 ABM ECNDESIGNNETWORK.COM 10/17/2006 10/17/2015 ABM ECNDESIGNNETWORK.INFO 10/17/2006 10/17/2015 ABM ECN-DIGITAL.COM 8/27/2012 8/27/2015 ABM ECN-DIGITAL.COM 3/21/2005 3/21/2015 ABM ECNMAG.BIZ 4/2/2002 4/1/2015 ABM ECNMAG.COM 5/14/1996 5/15/2015 ABM ECNMAG.INFO 4/2/2002 4/2/2015 ABM ECNMAG.TV 4/15/2008 4/15/2015 ABM ECNMEWS.NET 8/9/1999 8/9/2015 ABM ECNREFERENCEDIRECTORY.COM 5/7/2008 5/7/2015 ABM	DISTRIBUTIONMANUFACTURINGFORUM.NET	9/30/2013	9/30/2015	ABM
DRUGDISCOVERYANDDEV.COM 8/23/2012 8/23/2015 ABM DRUGDISCOVERYANDDEV.NET 8/23/2012 8/23/2015 ABM ECN.INFO 8/20/2001 10/12/2014 ABM ECNAWARDS.COM 9/30/2013 9/30/2015 ABM ECNAWARDS.NET 9/30/2013 9/30/2015 ABM ECNDESIGNNETWORK.COM 10/17/2006 10/17/2015 ABM ECNDESIGNNETWORK.INFO 10/17/2006 10/17/2015 ABM ECN-DIGITAL.COM 8/27/2012 8/27/2015 ABM ECN-DIGITAL.COM 3/21/2005 3/21/2015 ABM ECNMAG.BIZ 4/2/2002 4/1/2015 ABM ECNMAG.COM 5/14/1996 5/15/2015 ABM ECNMAG.INFO 4/2/2002 4/2/2015 ABM ECNMAG.NET 8/9/1999 8/9/2015 ABM ECNMAG.TV 4/15/2008 4/15/2015 ABM ECNREFERENCEDIRECTORY.COM 5/7/2008 5/7/2015 ABM ECNREFERENCEDIRECTORY.COM 5/7/2008 5/7/2015 ABM <td>DRUGDISCDEV.COM</td> <td>8/23/2012</td> <td>8/23/2015</td> <td>ABM</td>	DRUGDISCDEV.COM	8/23/2012	8/23/2015	ABM
DRUGDISCOVERYANDDEV.NET 8/23/2012 8/23/2015 ABM ECN.INFO 8/20/2001 10/12/2014 ABM ECNAWARDS.COM 9/30/2013 9/30/2015 ABM ECNAWARDS.NET 9/30/2013 9/30/2015 ABM ECNDESIGNNETWORK.COM 10/17/2006 10/17/2015 ABM ECNDESIGNNETWORK.INFO 10/17/2006 10/17/2015 ABM ECNDESIGNNETWORK.NET 10/17/2006 10/17/2015 ABM ECN-DIGITAL.COM 8/27/2012 8/27/2015 ABM ECNLIT.COM 3/21/2005 3/21/2015 ABM ECNMAG.BIZ 4/2/2002 4/1/2015 ABM ECNMAG.COM 5/14/1996 5/15/2015 ABM ECNMAG.INFO 4/2/2002 4/2/2015 ABM ECNMAG.NET 8/9/1999 8/9/2015 ABM ECNNEWS.NET 8/9/1999 8/9/2015 ABM ECNREFERENCEDIRECTORY.COM 5/7/2008 5/7/2015 ABM E-INSITE.COM 1/24/1999 1/24/2015 ABM	DRUGDISCDEV.NET	8/23/2012	8/23/2015	ABM
ECN.INFO 8/20/2001 10/12/2014 ABM ECNAWARDS.COM 9/30/2013 9/30/2015 ABM ECNAWARDS.NET 9/30/2013 9/30/2015 ABM ECNDESIGNNETWORK.COM 10/17/2006 10/17/2015 ABM ECNDESIGNNETWORK.INFO 10/17/2006 10/17/2015 ABM ECNDESIGNNETWORK.NET 10/17/2006 10/17/2015 ABM ECN-DIGITAL.COM 8/27/2012 8/27/2015 ABM ECNLIT.COM 3/21/2005 3/21/2015 ABM ECNMAG.BIZ 4/2/2002 4/1/2015 ABM ECNMAG.COM 5/14/1996 5/15/2015 ABM ECNMAG.INFO 4/2/2002 4/2/2015 ABM ECNMAG.NET 8/9/1999 8/9/2015 ABM ECNMAG.TV 4/15/2008 4/15/2015 ABM ECNNEWS.NET 8/9/1999 8/9/2015 ABM ECNREFERENCEDIRECTORY.COM 5/7/2008 5/7/2015 ABM E-INSITE.COM 1/24/1999 1/24/2015 ABM	DRUGDISCOVERYANDDEV.COM	8/23/2012	8/23/2015	ABM
ECNAWARDS.COM 9/30/2013 9/30/2015 ABM ECNAWARDS.NET 9/30/2013 9/30/2015 ABM ECNDESIGNNETWORK.COM 10/17/2006 10/17/2015 ABM ECNDESIGNNETWORK.INFO 10/17/2006 10/17/2015 ABM ECNDESIGNNETWORK.NET 10/17/2006 10/17/2015 ABM ECN-DIGITAL.COM 8/27/2012 8/27/2015 ABM ECNLIT.COM 3/21/2005 3/21/2015 ABM ECNMAG.BIZ 4/2/2002 4/1/2015 ABM ECNMAG.COM 5/14/1996 5/15/2015 ABM ECNMAG.INFO 4/2/2002 4/2/2015 ABM ECNMAG.NET 8/9/1999 8/9/2015 ABM ECNMAG.TV 4/15/2008 4/15/2015 ABM ECNNEWS.NET 8/9/1999 8/9/2015 ABM ECNREFERENCEDIRECTORY.COM 5/7/2008 5/7/2015 ABM E-INSITE.COM 1/24/1999 1/24/2015 ABM	DRUGDISCOVERYANDDEV.NET	8/23/2012	8/23/2015	ABM
ECNAWARDS.NET 9/30/2013 9/30/2015 ABM ECNDESIGNNETWORK.COM 10/17/2006 10/17/2015 ABM ECNDESIGNNETWORK.INFO 10/17/2006 10/17/2015 ABM ECNDESIGNNETWORK.NET 10/17/2006 10/17/2015 ABM ECN-DIGITAL.COM 8/27/2012 8/27/2015 ABM ECNLIT.COM 3/21/2005 3/21/2015 ABM ECNMAG.BIZ 4/2/2002 4/1/2015 ABM ECNMAG.COM 5/14/1996 5/15/2015 ABM ECNMAG.INFO 4/2/2002 4/2/2015 ABM ECNMAG.NET 8/9/1999 8/9/2015 ABM ECNMAG.TV 4/15/2008 4/15/2015 ABM ECNNEWS.NET 8/9/1999 8/9/2015 ABM ECNREFERENCEDIRECTORY.COM 5/7/2008 5/7/2015 ABM E-INSITE.COM 1/24/1999 1/24/2015 ABM	ECN.INFO	8/20/2001	10/12/2014	ABM
ECNDESIGNNETWORK.COM 10/17/2006 10/17/2015 ABM ECNDESIGNNETWORK.INFO 10/17/2006 10/17/2015 ABM ECNDESIGNNETWORK.NET 10/17/2006 10/17/2015 ABM ECN-DIGITAL.COM 8/27/2012 8/27/2015 ABM ECNLIT.COM 3/21/2005 3/21/2015 ABM ECNMAG.BIZ 4/2/2002 4/1/2015 ABM ECNMAG.COM 5/14/1996 5/15/2015 ABM ECNMAG.INFO 4/2/2002 4/2/2015 ABM ECNMAG.NET 8/9/1999 8/9/2015 ABM ECNMAG.TV 4/15/2008 4/15/2015 ABM ECNNEWS.NET 8/9/1999 8/9/2015 ABM ECNREFERENCEDIRECTORY.COM 5/7/2008 5/7/2015 ABM E-INSITE.COM 1/24/1999 1/24/2015 ABM	ECNAWARDS.COM	9/30/2013	9/30/2015	ABM
ECNDESIGNNETWORK.INFO 10/17/2006 10/17/2015 ABM ECNDESIGNNETWORK.NET 10/17/2006 10/17/2015 ABM ECN-DIGITAL.COM 8/27/2012 8/27/2015 ABM ECNLIT.COM 3/21/2005 3/21/2015 ABM ECNMAG.BIZ 4/2/2002 4/1/2015 ABM ECNMAG.COM 5/14/1996 5/15/2015 ABM ECNMAG.INFO 4/2/2002 4/2/2015 ABM ECNMAG.NET 8/9/1999 8/9/2015 ABM ECNMAG.TV 4/15/2008 4/15/2015 ABM ECNNEWS.NET 8/9/1999 8/9/2015 ABM ECNREFERENCEDIRECTORY.COM 5/7/2008 5/7/2015 ABM E-INSITE.COM 1/24/1999 1/24/2015 ABM	ECNAWARDS.NET	9/30/2013	9/30/2015	ABM
ECNDESIGNNETWORK.NET 10/17/2006 10/17/2015 ABM ECN-DIGITAL.COM 8/27/2012 8/27/2015 ABM ECNLIT.COM 3/21/2005 3/21/2015 ABM ECNMAG.BIZ 4/2/2002 4/1/2015 ABM ECNMAG.COM 5/14/1996 5/15/2015 ABM ECNMAG.INFO 4/2/2002 4/2/2015 ABM ECNMAG.NET 8/9/1999 8/9/2015 ABM ECNMAG.TV 4/15/2008 4/15/2015 ABM ECNNEWS.NET 8/9/1999 8/9/2015 ABM ECNREFERENCEDIRECTORY.COM 5/7/2008 5/7/2015 ABM E-INSITE.COM 1/24/1999 1/24/2015 ABM	ECNDESIGNNETWORK.COM	10/17/2006	10/17/2015	ABM
ECN-DIGITAL.COM 8/27/2012 8/27/2015 ABM ECNLIT.COM 3/21/2005 3/21/2015 ABM ECNMAG.BIZ 4/2/2002 4/1/2015 ABM ECNMAG.COM 5/14/1996 5/15/2015 ABM ECNMAG.INFO 4/2/2002 4/2/2015 ABM ECNMAG.NET 8/9/1999 8/9/2015 ABM ECNMAG.TV 4/15/2008 4/15/2015 ABM ECNNEWS.NET 8/9/1999 8/9/2015 ABM ECNREFERENCEDIRECTORY.COM 5/7/2008 5/7/2015 ABM E-INSITE.COM 1/24/1999 1/24/2015 ABM	ECNDESIGNNETWORK.INFO	10/17/2006	10/17/2015	ABM
ECNLIT.COM 3/21/2005 3/21/2015 ABM ECNMAG.BIZ 4/2/2002 4/1/2015 ABM ECNMAG.COM 5/14/1996 5/15/2015 ABM ECNMAG.INFO 4/2/2002 4/2/2015 ABM ECNMAG.NET 8/9/1999 8/9/2015 ABM ECNMAG.TV 4/15/2008 4/15/2015 ABM ECNNEWS.NET 8/9/1999 8/9/2015 ABM ECNREFERENCEDIRECTORY.COM 5/7/2008 5/7/2015 ABM E-INSITE.COM 1/24/1999 1/24/2015 ABM	ECNDESIGNNETWORK.NET	10/17/2006	10/17/2015	ABM
ECNMAG.BIZ 4/2/2002 4/1/2015 ABM ECNMAG.COM 5/14/1996 5/15/2015 ABM ECNMAG.INFO 4/2/2002 4/2/2015 ABM ECNMAG.NET 8/9/1999 8/9/2015 ABM ECNMAG.TV 4/15/2008 4/15/2015 ABM ECNNEWS.NET 8/9/1999 8/9/2015 ABM ECNREFERENCEDIRECTORY.COM 5/7/2008 5/7/2015 ABM E-INSITE.COM 1/24/1999 1/24/2015 ABM	ECN-DIGITAL.COM	8/27/2012	8/27/2015	ABM
ECNMAG.COM 5/14/1996 5/15/2015 ABM ECNMAG.INFO 4/2/2002 4/2/2015 ABM ECNMAG.NET 8/9/1999 8/9/2015 ABM ECNMAG.TV 4/15/2008 4/15/2015 ABM ECNNEWS.NET 8/9/1999 8/9/2015 ABM ECNREFERENCEDIRECTORY.COM 5/7/2008 5/7/2015 ABM E-INSITE.COM 1/24/1999 1/24/2015 ABM	ECNLIT.COM	3/21/2005	3/21/2015	ABM
ECNMAG.INFO 4/2/2002 4/2/2015 ABM ECNMAG.NET 8/9/1999 8/9/2015 ABM ECNMAG.TV 4/15/2008 4/15/2015 ABM ECNNEWS.NET 8/9/1999 8/9/2015 ABM ECNREFERENCEDIRECTORY.COM 5/7/2008 5/7/2015 ABM E-INSITE.COM 1/24/1999 1/24/2015 ABM	ECNMAG.BIZ	4/2/2002	4/1/2015	ABM
ECNMAG.NET 8/9/1999 8/9/2015 ABM ECNMAG.TV 4/15/2008 4/15/2015 ABM ECNNEWS.NET 8/9/1999 8/9/2015 ABM ECNREFERENCEDIRECTORY.COM 5/7/2008 5/7/2015 ABM E-INSITE.COM 1/24/1999 1/24/2015 ABM	ECNMAG.COM	5/14/1996	5/15/2015	ABM
ECNMAG.TV 4/15/2008 4/15/2015 ABM ECNNEWS.NET 8/9/1999 8/9/2015 ABM ECNREFERENCEDIRECTORY.COM 5/7/2008 5/7/2015 ABM E-INSITE.COM 1/24/1999 1/24/2015 ABM	ECNMAG.INFO	4/2/2002	4/2/2015	ABM
ECNNEWS.NET 8/9/1999 8/9/2015 ABM ECNREFERENCEDIRECTORY.COM 5/7/2008 5/7/2015 ABM E-INSITE.COM 1/24/1999 1/24/2015 ABM	ECNMAG.NET	8/9/1999	8/9/2015	ABM
ECNREFERENCEDIRECTORY.COM 5/7/2008 5/7/2015 ABM E-INSITE.COM 1/24/1999 1/24/2015 ABM	ECNMAG.TV	4/15/2008	4/15/2015	ABM
E-INSITE.COM 1/24/1999 1/24/2015 ABM	ECNNEWS.NET	8/9/1999	8/9/2015	ABM
	ECNREFERENCEDIRECTORY.COM	5/7/2008	5/7/2015	ABM
EITD.BIZ 10/3/2001 12/13/2015 ABM	E-INSITE.COM	1/24/1999	1/24/2015	ABM
	EITD.BIZ	10/3/2001	12/13/2015	ABM

Schedule 3.17 to Security Agreement

EITD.COM	3/14/1996	3/15/2016	ABM
EITD.INFO	11/12/2001	11/12/2015	ABM
ELECTRONICCOMPONENTNEWS.COM	9/5/2012	9/5/2015	ABM
ELNWATCH.COM	9/17/2004	9/17/2014	ABM
EOEMDESIGNEXPO.BIZ	5/22/2003	5/21/2015	ABM
EOEMDESIGNEXPO.NET	5/22/2003	5/22/2015	ABM
FINDGURU.COM	6/19/2009	7/20/2014	ABM
FOODMANUFACTURING.BIZ	2/29/2008	2/28/2015	ABM
FOODMANUFACTURING.CN	2/29/2008	2/28/2015	ABM
FOODMANUFACTURING.COM	7/8/1997	7/7/2015	ABM
FOODMANUFACTURING.COM.CN	2/29/2008	2/28/2015	ABM
FOODMANUFACTURING.NET	8/9/1999	8/9/2015	ABM
FOODMFG.COM	7/8/1997	7/7/2015	ABM
FORENSIC-DIGITAL.COM	9/5/2012	9/5/2015	ABM
GENPROMAG.COM	7/16/2001	7/16/2014	ABM
HIGHERENGINEERING.COM	9/17/2007	9/17/2014	ABM
HIGHERENGINEERING.NET	9/17/2007	9/17/2014	ABM
HIGHERENGINEERING.ORG	9/17/2007	9/17/2014	ABM
HPCEXPO.COM	1/5/2004	1/5/2015	ABM
HPCSOURCE.COM	9/2/2010	9/2/2014	ABM
HPCWEBCAST.COM	9/22/2006	9/22/2014	ABM
HPCWEBCASTS.COM	9/22/2006	9/22/2014	ABM
HPCWEBINAR.COM	9/22/2006	9/22/2014	ABM
HPCWEBINARS.COM	9/22/2006	9/22/2014	ABM
IMPO.BIZ	10/5/2001	12/13/2015	ABM
IMPODIGITAL.COM	9/5/2012	9/5/2015	ABM
IMPO-DIGITAL.COM	8/27/2012	8/27/2015	ABM
IMPOMAG.COM	4/3/1996	4/4/2015	ABM
IMPOMAG.NET	8/9/1999	8/9/2015	ABM
INDDIST.COM	10/6/1995	10/5/2014	ABM
INDUSTRYLIT.COM	4/19/1999	4/19/2015	ABM
INFORMATICSCONFERENCE.COM	3/9/2012	3/9/2016	ABM
INFORMATICSCONFERENCE.NET	3/9/2012	3/9/2016	ABM
INMFG.COM	9/30/2003	9/30/2014	ABM
IPB.COM	9/20/1995	9/19/2014	ABM
IPBMAG.COM	12/31/1995	1/1/2015	ABM
LABDESIGNCONFERENCE.COM	5/18/2012	5/18/2014	ABM
LABDESIGNCONFERENCE.NET	5/18/2012	5/18/2014	ABM
LABDESIGNCONFERENCE.ORG	5/18/2012	5/18/2014	ABM
LABDESIGNNEWS.COM	1/30/2003	1/30/2015	ABM
LABEQUIPMAG.COM	12/31/1995	1/1/2015	ABM

Schedule 3.17 to Security Agreement

			,
LABEQUIPMENTCONFERENCES.COM	7/10/2012	7/10/2014	ABM
LABEQUIPMENTCONFERENCES.NET	7/10/2012	7/10/2014	ABM
LABEQUIPMENTMAG.BIZ	7/18/2005	7/18/2015	ABM
LABEQUIPMENTMAG.COM	7/18/2005	7/18/2015	ABM
LABEQUIPMENTMAG.INFO	7/18/2005	7/18/2015	ABM
LABEQUIPMENTMAG.NET	7/18/2005	7/18/2015	ABM
LAB-INFORMATICS.COM	11/8/2002	11/8/2015	ABM
LABINFORMATICSEXPO.COM	7/1/2003	7/1/2014	ABM .
LABORATORYEQUIPMENT.BIZ	3/26/2002	4/4/2015	ABM
LABORATORYEQUIPMENT.COM	1/21/1997	1/22/2015	ABM
LABORATORYINFORMATICSEXPO.COM	7/1/2003	7/1/2014	ABM
LABORATORYSTRATEGIES.BIZ	6/20/2005	6/20/2014	ABM
LABORATORYSTRATEGIES.COM	6/20/2005	6/20/2014	ABM
LABORATORYSTRATEGIES.INFO	6/20/2005	6/20/2014	ABM
LABORATORYSTRATEGIES.NET	6/20/2005	6/20/2014	ABM
LABSTRATEGIES.BIZ	6/20/2005	6/20/2014	ABM
LABSTRATEGIES.COM	6/20/2005	6/20/2014	ABM
LABSTRATEGIES.INFO	6/20/2005	6/20/2014	ABM
LABSTRATEGIES.NET	. 6/20/2005	6/20/2014	ABM
LABSTRATEGY.BIZ	4/14/2006	4/14/2015	ABM
LABSTRATEGY.COM	4/14/2006	4/14/2015	ABM
LABSTRATEGY.INFO	4/14/2006	4/14/2015	ABM
LABSTRATEGY.NET	4/14/2006	4/14/2015	ABM
LABSTRATEGY.ORG	4/14/2006	4/14/2015	ABM
LABTRENDSCONFERENCE.COM	7/10/2012	7/10/2014	ABM
LABTRENDSCONFERENCE.NET	7/10/2012	7/10/2014	ABM
LIEXPO.COM	7/2/2003	7/2/2014	ABM
LIFESCIENCE-IT.COM	2/13/2003	2/13/2015	ABM
LIFESCIENCENET.COM	2/27/2003	2/27/2015	ABM
LIMSGUIDE.BIZ	12/5/2005	12/5/2015	ABM
LIMSGUIDE.COM	12/5/2005	12/5/2015	ABM
LIMSGUIDE.INFO	12/5/2005	12/5/2015	ABM
LIMSGUIDE.NET	12/5/2005	12/5/2015	ABM
LIMSGUIDE.ORG	12/5/2005	12/5/2015	ABM
LIMSONLINE.NET	5/12/1999	5/12/2015	ABM
LIMSWATCH.COM	9/16/2004	9/16/2014	ABM
LSTMAG.BIZ	6/20/2005	6/20/2014	ABM
LSTMAG.COM	6/20/2005	6/20/2014	ABM
LSTMAG.INFO	6/20/2005	6/20/2014	ABM
LSTMAG.NET	6/20/2005	6/20/2014	ABM
MAGNETICSBUSINESSANDTECHNOLOGY.COM	8/23/2012	8/23/2015	ABM

Schedule 3.17 to Security Agreement

MAGNETICSBUSINESSANDTECHNOLOGY.NET 8/23/2012 8/23/2015 ABM MAGNETICSCONFERENCE.COM 8/23/2012 8/23/2015 ABM MAGNETICSCONFERENCE.COM 8/23/2012 8/23/2015 ABM MAGNETICSTECHNOLOGYONLINE.OM 8/23/2012 8/23/2015 ABM MANUFACT.COM 10/6/1995 10/5/2014 ABM MANUFACT.COM 10/6/1995 10/5/2014 ABM MANUFACTURING.NET 9/24/1996 9/23/2015 ABM MANUFACTURINGNEWS.BIZ 2/8/2006 2/8/2015 ABM MANUFACTURINGNEWS.INFO 2/8/2006 2/8/2015 ABM MBT-DIGITAL.COM 3/5/2013 1/9/2015 ABM MBT-DIGITAL.COM 8/27/2012 8/27/2015 ABM MBTMAG.COM 10/12/2004 10/12/2014 ABM MDTMAG.COM 12/14/1996 12/13/2014 ABM MEDICALDESIGNTECHNOLOGY.COM 8/29/2003 8/29/2015 ABM MEDICALDESIGNTECHNOLOGY.NET 8/29/2003 8/29/2015 ABM MEDICALPRODUCTIONTECHNOLOGY.COM		,		
MAGNETICSCONFERENCE.NET 8/23/2012 8/23/2015 ABM MAGNETICSTECHNOLOGYONLINE.COM 8/23/2012 8/23/2015 ABM MAGNETICSTECHNOLOGYONLINE.NET 8/23/2012 8/23/2015 ABM MANUFACT.COM 10/6/1995 10/5/2014 ABM MANUFACT.COM 10/6/1995 10/5/2015 ABM MANUFACTURING.NET 9/24/1996 9/23/2015 ABM MANUFACTURINGNEWS.BIZ 2/8/2006 2/8/2015 ABM MANUFACTURINGNEWS.BIZ 2/8/2006 2/8/2015 ABM MBTDIGITAL.COM 3/5/2013 1/9/2015 ABM MBTDIGITAL.COM 8/27/2012 8/27/2015 ABM MBTDMAG.COM 10/12/2004 10/12/2014 ABM MDTMAG.COM 12/14/1996 12/13/2014 ABM MEDICALDESIGNTECHNOLOGY.COM 8/29/2003 8/29/2015 ABM MEDICALDESIGNTECHNOLOGY.NET 8/29/2003 8/29/2015 ABM MEDICALDEVICECONFERENCE.COM 10/19/2004 10/19/2015 ABM MEDICALPRODUCTIONTECHNOLOGY.COM	MAGNETICSBUSINESSANDTECHNOLOGY.NET	8/23/2012	8/23/2015	ABM
MAGNETICSTECHNOLOGYONLINE.COM 8/23/2012 8/23/2015 ABM MAGNETICSTECHNOLOGYONLINE.NET 8/23/2012 8/23/2015 ABM MANUFACT.COM 10/6/1995 10/5/2014 ABM MANUFACT.SINFO 2/8/2006 2/8/2015 ABM MANUFACTURING.NET 9/24/1996 9/23/2015 ABM MANUFACTURING.NEWS.BIZ 2/8/2006 2/8/2015 ABM MANUFACTURINGNEWS.INFO 2/8/2006 2/8/2015 ABM MBTDIGITAL.COM 3/5/2013 1/9/2015 ABM MBT-DIGITAL.COM 8/27/2012 8/27/2015 ABM MBTMAG.COM 10/12/2004 10/12/2014 ABM MDTMAG.COM 10/12/2004 10/12/2014 ABM MDTMAG.NET 8/10/1999 8/10/2015 ABM MEDICALDESIGNTECHNOLOGY.COM 8/29/2003 8/29/2015 ABM MEDICALDEVICECONFERENCE.COM 10/19/2004 10/19/2015 ABM MEDICALPRODUCTIONTECHNOLOGY.COM 7/27/2006 7/27/2015 ABM MEDICALWORKINGDIGEST.COM 12/15/1998 <td>MAGNETICSCONFERENCE.COM</td> <td>8/23/2012</td> <td>8/23/2015</td> <td>ABM</td>	MAGNETICSCONFERENCE.COM	8/23/2012	8/23/2015	ABM
MAGNETICSTECHNOLOGYONLINE.NET 8/23/2012 8/23/2015 ABM MANUFACT.COM 10/6/1995 10/5/2014 ABM MANUFACT.SINFO 2/8/2006 2/8/2015 ABM MANUFACTURING.NET 9/24/1996 9/23/2015 ABM MANUFACTURINGNEWS.INFO 2/8/2006 2/8/2015 ABM MBTDIGITAL.COM 3/5/2013 1/9/2015 ABM MBT-DIGITAL.COM 8/27/2012 8/27/2015 ABM MBTMAG.COM 10/12/2004 10/12/2014 ABM MDTMAG.COM 12/14/1996 12/13/2014 ABM MDTMAG.NET 8/10/1999 8/10/2015 ABM MEDICALDESIGNTECHNOLOGY.COM 8/29/2003 8/29/2015 ABM MEDICALDESIGNTECHNOLOGY.COM 8/29/2003 8/29/2015 ABM MEDICALDEVICECONFERENCE COM 10/19/2004 10/19/2015 ABM MEDICALPRODUCTIONTECHNOLOGY COM 7/27/2006 7/27/2015 ABM MEDICALPRODUCTIONTECHNOLOGY COM 7/27/2006 7/27/2015 ABM MECALWORKINGDIGEST.COM 12/15/1	MAGNETICSCONFERENCE.NET	8/23/2012	8/23/2015	ABM
MANUFACT.COM 10/6/1995 10/5/2014 ABM MANUFACTS.INFO 2/8/2006 2/8/2015 ABM MANUFACTURING.NET 9/24/1996 9/23/2015 ABM MANUFACTURINGNEWS.BIZ 2/8/2006 2/8/2015 ABM MANUFACTURINGNEWS.INFO 2/8/2006 2/8/2015 ABM MBTDIGITAL.COM 3/5/2013 1/9/2015 ABM MBTDGITAL.COM 8/27/2012 8/27/2015 ABM MBTMAG.COM 10/12/2004 10/12/2014 ABM MDTMAG.COM 12/14/1996 12/13/2014 ABM MDTMAG.NET 8/10/1999 8/10/2015 ABM MEDICALDESIGNTECHNOLOGY.COM 8/29/2003 8/29/2015 ABM MEDICALDESIGNTECHNOLOGY.NET 8/29/2003 8/29/2015 ABM MEDICALPRODUCTIONTECHNOLOGY.COM 7/27/2006 7/27/2015 ABM METALWORKINGDIGEST.COM 12/15/1998 12/14/2014 ABM METALWORKINGDIGEST.COM 1/20/2003 1/30/2015 ABM MICRO-NANONEWS.COM 1/30/2003 1/30/2015<	MAGNETICSTECHNOLOGYONLINE.COM	8/23/2012	8/23/2015	ABM
MANUFACTS.INFO 2/8/2006 2/8/2015 ABM MANUFACTURING.NET 9/24/1996 9/23/2015 ABM MANUFACTURINGNEWS.BIZ 2/8/2006 2/8/2015 ABM MANUFACTURINGNEWS.INFO 2/8/2006 2/8/2015 ABM MBTDIGITAL.COM 3/5/2013 1/9/2015 ABM MBT-DIGITAL.COM 8/27/2012 8/27/2015 ABM MBTMAG.COM 10/12/2004 10/12/2014 ABM MDTMAG.COM 12/14/1996 12/13/2014 ABM MDTMAG.OM 12/14/1996 12/13/2014 ABM MDTMAG.NET 8/10/1999 8/10/2015 ABM MEDICALDESIGNTECHNOLOGY.COM 8/29/2003 8/29/2015 ABM MEDICALDEVICECONFERENCE.COM 10/19/2004 10/19/2004 10/19/2001 ABM MEDICALDEVICECONFERENCE.COM 10/19/2004 10/19/2004 ABM MEDICALDEVICECONFERENCE.COM 10/19/2004 10/19/2004 ABM MEDICALPRODUCTINTECHNOLOGY.COM 1/2/15/1998 12/14/2014 ABM MEDICALPRODUCTINECHNOLOGY.COM 12/15/1998	MAGNETICSTECHNOLOGYONLINE.NET	8/23/2012	8/23/2015	ABM
MANUFACTURING.NET 9/24/1996 9/23/2015 ABM MANUFACTURINGNEWS.BIZ 2/8/2006 2/8/2015 ABM MANUFACTURINGNEWS.INFO 2/8/2006 2/8/2015 ABM MBTDIGITAL.COM 3/5/2013 1/9/2015 ABM MBT-DIGITAL.COM 8/27/2012 8/27/2015 ABM MBTMAG.COM 10/12/2004 10/12/2014 ABM MDTMAG.COM 12/14/1996 12/13/2014 ABM MDTMAG.NET 8/10/1999 8/10/2015 ABM MEDICALDESIGNTECHNOLOGY.COM 8/29/2003 8/29/2015 ABM MEDICALDESIGNTECHNOLOGY.NET 8/29/2003 8/29/2015 ABM MEDICALDEVICECONFERENCE.COM 10/19/2004 10/19/2015 ABM MEDICALPRODUCTIONTECHNOLOGY.COM 7/27/2006 7/27/2015 ABM METALWORKINGDIGEST.COM 12/15/1998 12/14/2014 ABM MICRO-NANONEWS.COM 1/30/2003 1/30/2015 ABM MOLECULARDIAGNOSTICSMAG.BIZ 2/10/2003 2/10/2015 ABM MOLECULARDIAGNOSTICSMAG.INFO <	MANUFACT.COM	10/6/1995	10/5/2014	ABM
MANUFACTURINGNEWS.INFO 2/8/2006 2/8/2015 ABM MANUFACTURINGNEWS.INFO 2/8/2006 2/8/2015 ABM MBTDIGITAL.COM 3/5/2013 1/9/2015 ABM MBT-DIGITAL.COM 8/27/2012 8/27/2015 ABM MBTMAG.COM 10/12/2004 10/12/2014 ABM MDTMAG.COM 12/14/1996 12/13/2014 ABM MDTMAG.NET 8/10/1999 8/10/2015 ABM MEDICALDESIGNTECHNOLOGY.COM 8/29/2003 8/29/2015 ABM MEDICALDESIGNTECHNOLOGY.NET 8/29/2003 8/29/2015 ABM MEDICALDEVICECONFERENCE.COM 10/19/2004 10/19/2015 ABM MEDICALPRODUCTIONTECHNOLOGY.COM 7/27/2006 7/27/2015 ABM METALWORKINGDIGEST.COM 12/15/1998 12/14/2014 ABM MFGCARDS.COM 1/30/2003 1/30/2015 ABM MICRO-NANONEWS.COM 1/30/2003 1/30/2015 ABM MOLECULARDIAGNOSTICSMAG.BIZ 2/10/2003 2/10/2003 2/10/2015 ABM MOLECULARDIAGNOSTICS	MANUFACTS.INFO	2/8/2006	2/8/2015	ABM
MANUFACTURINGNEWS.INFO 2/8/2006 2/8/2015 ABM MBTDIGITAL.COM 3/5/2013 1/9/2015 ABM MBT-DIGITAL.COM 8/27/2012 8/27/2015 ABM MBTMAG.COM 10/12/2004 10/12/2014 ABM MDTMAG.COM 12/14/1996 12/13/2014 ABM MDTMAG.NET 8/10/1999 8/10/2015 ABM MEDICALDESIGNTECHNOLOGY.COM 8/29/2003 8/29/2015 ABM MEDICALDESIGNTECHNOLOGY.NET 8/29/2003 8/29/2015 ABM MEDICALDEVICECONFERENCE.COM 10/19/2004 10/19/2015 ABM MEDICALPRODUCTIONTECHNOLOGY.COM 7/27/2006 7/27/2015 ABM METALWORKINGDIGEST.COM 12/15/1998 12/14/2014 ABM MFGCARDS.COM 2/4/2000 2/4/2015 ABM MICRO-NANONEWS.COM 1/30/2003 1/30/2015 ABM MOLECULARDIAGNOSTICSMAG.BIZ 2/10/2003 2/10/2015 ABM MOLECULARDIAGNOSTICSMAG.INFO 2/10/2003 2/10/2015 ABM MOLECULARDIAGNOSTICSMAG.NET	MANUFACTURING.NET	9/24/1996	9/23/2015	ABM
MBTDIGITAL.COM 3/5/2013 1/9/2015 ABM MBT-DIGITAL.COM 8/27/2012 8/27/2015 ABM MBTMAG.COM 10/12/2004 10/12/2014 ABM MDTMAG.COM 12/14/1996 12/13/2014 ABM MDTMAG.NET 8/10/1999 8/10/2015 ABM MEDICALDESIGNTECHNOLOGY.COM 8/29/2003 8/29/2015 ABM MEDICALDESIGNTECHNOLOGY.NET 8/29/2003 8/29/2015 ABM MEDICALDEVICECONFERENCE.COM 10/19/2004 10/19/2015 ABM MEDICALPRODUCTIONTECHNOLOGY.COM 7/27/2006 7/27/2015 ABM METALWORKINGDIGEST.COM 12/15/1998 12/14/2014 ABM METALWORKINGDIGEST.COM 12/15/1998 12/14/2014 ABM MGCARDS.COM 2/16/2003 2/10/2015 ABM MCCOLLARDIAGNOSTICSMAG.BIZ 2/10/2003 1/30/2015 ABM MOLECULARDIAGNOSTICSMAG.NET 2/10/2003 2/10/2015 ABM MOLECULARDIAGNOSTICSMAG.NET 2/10/2003 2/10/2015 ABM MOLECULARDIAGNOSTICSMAG.NET </td <td>MANUFACTURINGNEWS.BIZ</td> <td>2/8/2006</td> <td>2/8/2015</td> <td>ABM</td>	MANUFACTURINGNEWS.BIZ	2/8/2006	2/8/2015	ABM
MBT-DIGITAL.COM 8/27/2012 8/27/2015 ABM MBTMAG.COM 10/12/2004 10/12/2014 ABM MDTMAG.COM 12/14/1996 12/13/2014 ABM MDTMAG.NET 8/10/1999 8/10/2015 ABM MEDICALDESIGNTECHNOLOGY.COM 8/29/2003 8/29/2015 ABM MEDICALDESIGNTECHNOLOGY.NET 8/29/2003 8/29/2015 ABM MEDICALDEVICECONFERENCE.COM 10/19/2004 10/19/2015 ABM MEDICALPRODUCTIONTECHNOLOGY.COM 7/27/2006 7/27/2015 ABM MEDICALPRODUCTIONTECHNOLOGY.COM 7/27/2006 7/27/2015 ABM METALWORKINGDIGEST.COM 12/15/1998 12/14/2014 ABM METALWORKINGDIGEST.COM 12/15/1998 12/14/2014 ABM MICRO-NANONEWS.COM 1/30/2003 1/30/2003 1/30/2015 ABM MOLECULARDIAGNOSTICSMAG.BIZ 2/10/2003 2/9/2015 ABM MOLECULARDIAGNOSTICSMAG.INFO 2/10/2003 2/10/2015 ABM MOLECULARDIAGNOSTICSMAG.NET 2/10/2003 2/10/2015 ABM </td <td>MANUFACTURINGNEWS.INFO</td> <td>2/8/2006</td> <td>2/8/2015</td> <td>ABM</td>	MANUFACTURINGNEWS.INFO	2/8/2006	2/8/2015	ABM
MBTMAG.COM 10/12/2004 10/12/2014 ABM MDTMAG.COM 12/14/1996 12/13/2014 ABM MDTMAG.NET 8/10/1999 8/10/2015 ABM MEDICALDESIGNTECHNOLOGY.COM 8/29/2003 8/29/2015 ABM MEDICALDESIGNTECHNOLOGY.NET 8/29/2003 8/29/2015 ABM MEDICALDEVICECONFERENCE.COM 10/19/2004 10/19/2015 ABM MEDICALPRODUCTIONTECHNOLOGY.COM 7/27/2006 7/27/2015 ABM MEDICALPRODUCTIONTECHNOLOGY.COM 7/27/2006 7/27/2015 ABM MEDICALPRODUCTIONTECHNOLOGY.COM 7/27/2006 7/27/2015 ABM MEDICALPRODUCTIONTECHNOLOGY.COM 7/27/2006 7/27/2015 ABM MEDICALPRODUCTIONTECHNOLOGY.COM 1/21/5/1998 12/14/2014 ABM METALWORKINGDIGEST.COM 1/30/2003 1/21/2015 ABM MICRO-NANOREWS.COM 1/30/2003 1/30/2015 ABM MOLECULARDIAGNOSTICSMAG.BIZ 2/10/2003 2/10/2015 ABM MOLECULARDIAGNOSTICSMAG.INFO 2/10/2003 2/10/2015 ABM	MBTDIGITAL.COM	3/5/2013	1/9/2015	ABM
MDTMAG.COM 12/14/1996 12/13/2014 ABM MDTMAG.NET 8/10/1999 8/10/2015 ABM MEDICALDESIGNTECHNOLOGY.COM 8/29/2003 8/29/2015 ABM MEDICALDESIGNTECHNOLOGY.NET 8/29/2003 8/29/2015 ABM MEDICALDEVICECONFERENCE.COM 10/19/2004 10/19/2015 ABM MEDICALPRODUCTIONTECHNOLOGY.COM 7/27/2006 7/27/2015 ABM METALWORKINGDIGEST.COM 12/15/1998 12/14/2014 ABM MFGCARDS.COM 2/4/2000 2/4/2015 ABM MICRO-NANONEWS.COM 1/30/2003 1/30/2015 ABM MOLECULARDIAGNOSTICSMAG.BIZ 2/10/2003 2/9/2015 ABM MOLECULARDIAGNOSTICSMAG.OM 2/10/2003 2/10/2015 ABM MOLECULARDIAGNOSTICSMAG.INFO 2/10/2003 2/10/2015 ABM MOLECULARDIAGNOSTICSMAG.NET 2/10/2003 2/10/2015 ABM MOLECULARDIAGNOSTICSMAG.NET 2/10/2003 2/10/2015 ABM MOLECULARDIAGNOSTICSMAG.NET 2/10/2003 2/10/2015 ABM	MBT-DIGITAL.COM	8/27/2012	8/27/2015	ABM
MDTMAG.NET 8/10/1999 8/10/2015 ABM MEDICALDESIGNTECHNOLOGY.COM 8/29/2003 8/29/2015 ABM MEDICALDESIGNTECHNOLOGY.NET 8/29/2003 8/29/2015 ABM MEDICALDEVICECONFERENCE.COM 10/19/2004 10/19/2015 ABM MEDICALPRODUCTIONTECHNOLOGY.COM 7/27/2006 7/27/2015 ABM METALWORKINGDIGEST.COM 12/15/1998 12/14/2014 ABM MFGCARDS.COM 2/4/2000 2/4/2015 ABM MICRO-NANONEWS.COM 1/30/2003 1/30/2015 ABM MOLECULARDIAGNOSTICSMAG.BIZ 2/10/2003 2/9/2015 ABM MOLECULARDIAGNOSTICSMAG.NFO 2/10/2003 2/10/2015 ABM MOLECULARDIAGNOSTICSMAG.NFO 2/10/2003 2/10/2015 ABM MOLECULARDIAGNOSTICSMAG.NET 2/10/2003 2/10/2015 ABM MWDONLINE.COM 9/1/1999 9/1/2014 ABM NEWPRODUCTINFO.COM 6/10/1998 6/9/2014 ABM NEWPRODUCTINFORMATION.COM 6/10/1998 6/9/2014 ABM ON-WIREL	MBTMAG.COM	10/12/2004	10/12/2014	ABM
MEDICALDESIGNTECHNOLOGY.COM 8/29/2003 8/29/2015 ABM MEDICALDESIGNTECHNOLOGY.NET 8/29/2003 8/29/2015 ABM MEDICALDEVICECONFERENCE.COM 10/19/2004 10/19/2015 ABM MEDICALPRODUCTIONTECHNOLOGY.COM 7/27/2006 7/27/2015 ABM METALWORKINGDIGEST.COM 12/15/1998 12/14/2014 ABM MFGCARDS.COM 2/4/2000 2/4/2015 ABM MICRO-NANONEWS.COM 1/30/2003 1/30/2015 ABM MOLECULARDIAGNOSTICSMAG.BIZ 2/10/2003 2/9/2015 ABM MOLECULARDIAGNOSTICSMAG.OM 2/10/2003 2/10/2015 ABM MOLECULARDIAGNOSTICSMAG.INFO 2/10/2003 2/10/2015 ABM MOLECULARDIAGNOSTICSMAG.NET 2/10/2003 2/10/2015 ABM MOLECULARDX.COM 11/18/2003 11/18/2015 ABM MWDONLINE.COM 9/1/1999 9/1/2014 ABM NEWPRODUCTINFO.COM 6/10/1998 6/9/2014 ABM NEWPRODUCTMEDIA.INFO 2/3/2006 2/8/2015 ABM ON-WIRE	MDTMAG.COM	12/14/1996	12/13/2014	ABM .
MEDICALDESIGNTECHNOLOGY.NET 8/29/2003 8/29/2015 ABM MEDICALDEVICECONFERENCE.COM 10/19/2004 10/19/2015 ABM MEDICALPRODUCTIONTECHNOLOGY.COM 7/27/2006 7/27/2015 ABM METALWORKINGDIGEST.COM 12/15/1998 12/14/2014 ABM MFGCARDS.COM 2/4/2000 2/4/2015 ABM MICRO-NANONEWS.COM 1/30/2003 1/30/2015 ABM MOLECULARDIAGNOSTICSMAG.BIZ 2/10/2003 2/10/2015 ABM MOLECULARDIAGNOSTICSMAG.COM 2/10/2003 2/10/2015 ABM MOLECULARDIAGNOSTICSMAG.INFO 2/10/2003 2/10/2015 ABM MOLECULARDIAGNOSTICSMAG.NET 2/10/2003 2/10/2015 ABM MOLECULARDX.COM 11/18/2003 11/18/2015 ABM MWEDONLINE.COM 9/1/1999 9/1/2014 ABM NEWPRODUCTINFO.COM 6/10/1998 6/9/2014 ABM NEWPRODUCTMEDIA.INFO 2/3/2006 2/3/2015 ABM ON-WIRELESS.INFO 2/8/2006 2/8/2015 ABM ON-WIRELESS.INFO<	MDTMAG.NET	8/10/1999	8/10/2015	ABM
MEDICALDEVICECONFERENCE.COM 10/19/2004 10/19/2015 ABM MEDICALPRODUCTIONTECHNOLOGY.COM 7/27/2006 7/27/2015 ABM METALWORKINGDIGEST.COM 12/15/1998 12/14/2014 ABM METALWORKINGDIGEST.COM 12/15/1998 12/14/2014 ABM MFGCARDS.COM 2/4/2000 2/4/2015 ABM MICRO-NANONEWS.COM 1/30/2003 1/30/2015 ABM MOLECULARDIAGNOSTICSMAG.BIZ 2/10/2003 2/9/2015 ABM MOLECULARDIAGNOSTICSMAG.COM 2/10/2003 2/10/2015 ABM MOLECULARDIAGNOSTICSMAG.INFO 2/10/2003 2/10/2015 ABM MOLECULARDIAGNOSTICSMAG.NET 2/10/2003 2/10/2015 ABM MOLECULARDIAGNOSTICSMAG.NET 2/10/2003 2/10/2015 ABM MWDONLINE.COM 11/18/2003 11/18/2015 ABM MWDONLINE.COM 9/1/1999 9/1/2014 ABM NEWPRODUCTINFORMATION.COM 6/10/1998 6/9/2014 ABM NEWPRODUCTMEDIA.INFO 2/8/2006 2/8/2015 ABM ON-W	MEDICALDESIGNTECHNOLOGY.COM	8/29/2003	8/29/2015	ABM
MEDICALPRODUCTIONTECHNOLOGY.COM 7/27/2006 7/27/2015 ABM METALWORKINGDIGEST.COM 12/15/1998 12/14/2014 ABM MFGCARDS.COM 2/4/2000 2/4/2015 ABM MICRO-NANONEWS.COM 1/30/2003 1/30/2015 ABM MOLECULARDIAGNOSTICSMAG.BIZ 2/10/2003 2/9/2015 ABM MOLECULARDIAGNOSTICSMAG.COM 2/10/2003 2/10/2015 ABM MOLECULARDIAGNOSTICSMAG.INFO 2/10/2003 2/10/2015 ABM MOLECULARDIAGNOSTICSMAG.NET 2/10/2003 2/10/2015 ABM MOLECULARDX.COM 11/18/2003 11/18/2015 ABM MWDONLINE.COM 9/1/1999 9/1/2014 ABM NEWPRODUCTINFO.COM 6/10/1998 6/9/2014 ABM NEWPRODUCTMEDIA.INFO 2/3/2006 2/3/2015 ABM ON-WIRELESS.COM 2/8/2006 2/8/2015 ABM ON-WIRELESS.INFO 2/8/2006 2/8/2015 ABM ON-WIRELESS.INFO 2/8/2006 2/8/2015 ABM ON-WIRELESS.COM 7/10/2012	MEDICALDESIGNTECHNOLOGY.NET	8/29/2003	8/29/2015	ABM ·
METALWORKINGDIGEST.COM 12/15/1998 12/14/2014 ABM MFGCARDS.COM 2/4/2000 2/4/2015 ABM MICRO-NANONEWS.COM 1/30/2003 1/30/2015 ABM MOLECULARDIAGNOSTICSMAG.BIZ 2/10/2003 2/9/2015 ABM MOLECULARDIAGNOSTICSMAG.COM 2/10/2003 2/10/2015 ABM MOLECULARDIAGNOSTICSMAG.INFO 2/10/2003 2/10/2015 ABM MOLECULARDIAGNOSTICSMAG.NET 2/10/2003 2/10/2015 ABM MOLECULARDX.COM 11/18/2003 11/18/2015 ABM MWDONLINE.COM 9/1/1999 9/1/2014 ABM NEWPRODUCTINFO.COM 6/10/1998 6/9/2014 ABM NEWPRODUCTINFORMATION.COM 6/10/1998 6/9/2014 ABM NEWPRODUCTMEDIA.INFO 2/8/2006 2/8/2015 ABM ON-WIRELESS.COM 2/8/2006 2/8/2015 ABM ON-WIRELESS.INFO 2/8/2006 2/8/2015 ABM PDDCONFERENCES.COM 7/10/2012 7/10/2014 ABM PDDNET.COM 4/16/1996	MEDICALDEVICECONFERENCE.COM	10/19/2004	10/19/2015	ABM
MFGCARDS.COM 2/4/2000 2/4/2015 ABM MICRO-NANONEWS.COM 1/30/2003 1/30/2015 ABM MOLECULARDIAGNOSTICSMAG.BIZ 2/10/2003 2/9/2015 ABM MOLECULARDIAGNOSTICSMAG.COM 2/10/2003 2/10/2015 ABM MOLECULARDIAGNOSTICSMAG.INFO 2/10/2003 2/10/2015 ABM MOLECULARDIAGNOSTICSMAG.NET 2/10/2003 2/10/2015 ABM MOLECULARDX.COM 11/18/2003 11/18/2015 ABM MWDONLINE.COM 9/1/1999 9/1/2014 ABM NEWPRODUCTINFO.COM 6/10/1998 6/9/2014 ABM NEWPRODUCTINFORMATION.COM 6/10/1998 6/9/2014 ABM NEWPRODUCTMEDIA.INFO 2/3/2006 2/3/2015 ABM ON-WIRELESS.COM 2/8/2006 2/8/2015 ABM ON-WIRELESS.INFO 2/8/2006 2/8/2015 ABM PDDCONFERENCES.COM 7/10/2012 7/10/2014 ABM PDDCONFERENCES.NET 7/10/2012 7/10/2014 ABM PDDNET.NET 8/10/1999 8/	MEDICALPRODUCTIONTECHNOLOGY.COM	7/27/2006	7/27/2015	ABM
MICRO-NANONEWS.COM 1/30/2003 1/30/2015 ABM MOLECULARDIAGNOSTICSMAG.BIZ 2/10/2003 2/9/2015 ABM MOLECULARDIAGNOSTICSMAG.COM 2/10/2003 2/10/2015 ABM MOLECULARDIAGNOSTICSMAG.INFO 2/10/2003 2/10/2015 ABM MOLECULARDIAGNOSTICSMAG.NET 2/10/2003 2/10/2015 ABM MOLECULARDX.COM 11/18/2003 11/18/2015 ABM MWDONLINE.COM 9/1/1999 9/1/2014 ABM NEWPRODUCTINFO.COM 6/10/1998 6/9/2014 ABM NEWPRODUCTINFORMATION.COM 6/10/1998 6/9/2014 ABM NEWPRODUCTMEDIA.INFO 2/3/2006 2/3/2015 ABM ON-WIRELESS.COM 2/8/2006 2/8/2015 ABM ON-WIRELESS.INFO 2/8/2006 2/8/2015 ABM PDDCONFERENCES.COM 7/10/2012 7/10/2014 ABM PDDCONFERENCES.NET 7/10/2012 7/10/2014 ABM PDDNET.COM 4/16/1996 4/17/2015 ABM PDDNET.NET 8/10/1999 8/	METALWORKINGDIGEST.COM	12/15/1998	12/14/2014	ABM
MOLECULARDIAGNOSTICSMAG.BIZ 2/10/2003 2/9/2015 ABM MOLECULARDIAGNOSTICSMAG.COM 2/10/2003 2/10/2015 ABM MOLECULARDIAGNOSTICSMAG.INFO 2/10/2003 2/10/2015 ABM MOLECULARDIAGNOSTICSMAG.NET 2/10/2003 2/10/2015 ABM MOLECULARDX.COM 11/18/2003 11/18/2015 ABM MWDONLINE.COM 9/1/1999 9/1/2014 ABM NEWPRODUCTINFO.COM 6/10/1998 6/9/2014 ABM NEWPRODUCTINFORMATION.COM 6/10/1998 6/9/2014 ABM NEWPRODUCTMEDIA.INFO 2/3/2006 2/8/2015 ABM ON-WIRELESS.COM 2/8/2006 2/8/2015 ABM ON-WIRELESS.INFO 2/8/2006 2/8/2015 ABM PDDCONFERENCES.COM 7/10/2012 7/10/2014 ABM PDDCONFERENCES.NET 7/10/2012 7/10/2014 ABM PDDNET.COM 4/16/1996 4/17/2015 ABM PDDNET.NET 8/10/1999 8/10/2015 ABM PHARMA-IT.COM 4/23/2002 4/23/20	MFGCARDS.COM	2/4/2000	2/4/2015	ABM
MOLECULARDIAGNOSTICSMAG.COM 2/10/2003 2/10/2015 ABM MOLECULARDIAGNOSTICSMAG.INFO 2/10/2003 2/10/2015 ABM MOLECULARDIAGNOSTICSMAG.NET 2/10/2003 2/10/2015 ABM MOLECULARDX.COM 11/18/2003 11/18/2015 ABM MWDONLINE.COM 9/1/1999 9/1/2014 ABM NEWPRODUCTINFO.COM 6/10/1998 6/9/2014 ABM NEWPRODUCTINFORMATION.COM 6/10/1998 6/9/2014 ABM NEWPRODUCTMEDIA.INFO 2/3/2006 2/3/2015 ABM ON-WIRELESS.COM 2/8/2006 2/8/2015 ABM ON-WIRELESS.INFO 2/8/2006 2/8/2015 ABM PDDCONFERENCES.COM 7/10/2012 7/10/2014 ABM PDDCONFERENCES.NET 7/10/2012 7/10/2014 ABM PDDNET.COM 4/16/1996 4/17/2015 ABM PDNET.COM 4/16/1996 4/17/2015 ABM PHARMA-IT.COM 4/23/2002 4/23/2015 ABM PHARMLAB.COM 3/10/1997 3/11/2015	MICRO-NANONEWS.COM	1/30/2003	1/30/2015	ABM
MOLECULARDIAGNOSTICSMAG.INFO 2/10/2003 2/10/2015 ABM MOLECULARDIAGNOSTICSMAG.NET 2/10/2003 2/10/2015 ABM MOLECULARDX.COM 11/18/2003 11/18/2015 ABM MWDONLINE.COM 9/1/1999 9/1/2014 ABM NEWPRODUCTINFO.COM 6/10/1998 6/9/2014 ABM NEWPRODUCTINFORMATION.COM 6/10/1998 6/9/2014 ABM NEWPRODUCTMEDIA.INFO 2/3/2006 2/3/2015 ABM ON-WIRELESS.COM 2/8/2006 2/8/2015 ABM ON-WIRELESS.INFO 2/8/2006 2/8/2015 ABM PDDCONFERENCES.COM 7/10/2012 7/10/2014 ABM PDDCONFERENCES.NET 7/10/2012 7/10/2014 ABM PDDNET.COM 4/16/1996 4/17/2015 ABM PDDNET.NET 8/10/1999 8/10/2015 ABM PHARMA-IT.COM 4/23/2002 4/23/2015 ABM PHARMLAB.COM 3/10/1997 3/11/2015 ABM	MOLECULARDIAGNOSTICSMAG.BIZ	2/10/2003	2/9/2015	ABM
MOLECULARDIAGNOSTICSMAG.NET 2/10/2003 2/10/2015 ABM MOLECULARDX.COM 11/18/2003 11/18/2015 ABM MWDONLINE.COM 9/1/1999 9/1/2014 ABM NEWPRODUCTINFO.COM 6/10/1998 6/9/2014 ABM NEWPRODUCTINFORMATION.COM 6/10/1998 6/9/2014 ABM NEWPRODUCTMEDIA.INFO 2/3/2006 2/3/2015 ABM ON-WIRELESS.COM 2/8/2006 2/8/2015 ABM ON-WIRELESS.INFO 2/8/2006 2/8/2015 ABM PDDCONFERENCES.COM 7/10/2012 7/10/2014 ABM PDDCONFERENCES.NET 7/10/2012 7/10/2014 ABM PDDNET.COM 4/16/1996 4/17/2015 ABM PDNET.NET 8/10/1999 8/10/2015 ABM PHARMA-IT.COM 4/23/2002 4/23/2015 ABM PHARMLAB.COM 3/10/1997 3/11/2015 ABM	MOLECULARDIAGNOSTICSMAG.COM	2/10/2003	2/10/2015	ABM
MOLECULARDX.COM 11/18/2003 11/18/2015 ABM MWDONLINE.COM 9/1/1999 9/1/2014 ABM NEWPRODUCTINFO.COM 6/10/1998 6/9/2014 ABM NEWPRODUCTINFORMATION.COM 6/10/1998 6/9/2014 ABM NEWPRODUCTMEDIA.INFO 2/3/2006 2/3/2015 ABM ON-WIRELESS.COM 2/8/2006 2/8/2015 ABM ON-WIRELESS.INFO 2/8/2006 2/8/2015 ABM PDCONFERENCES.COM 7/10/2012 7/10/2014 ABM PDDCONFERENCES.NET 7/10/2012 7/10/2014 ABM PDDNET.COM 4/16/1996 4/17/2015 ABM PDNET.NET 8/10/1999 8/10/2015 ABM PHARMA-IT.COM 4/23/2002 4/23/2015 ABM PHARMLAB.COM 3/10/1997 3/11/2015 ABM	MOLECULARDIAGNOSTICSMAG.INFO	2/10/2003	2/10/2015	ABM
MWDONLINE.COM 9/1/1999 9/1/2014 ABM NEWPRODUCTINFO.COM 6/10/1998 6/9/2014 ABM NEWPRODUCTINFORMATION.COM 6/10/1998 6/9/2014 ABM NEWPRODUCTMEDIA.INFO 2/3/2006 2/3/2015 ABM ON-WIRELESS.COM 2/8/2006 2/8/2015 ABM ON-WIRELESS.INFO 2/8/2006 2/8/2015 ABM PDDCONFERENCES.COM 7/10/2012 7/10/2014 ABM PDDCONFERENCES.NET 7/10/2012 7/10/2014 ABM PDDNET.COM 4/16/1996 4/17/2015 ABM PDDNET.NET 8/10/1999 8/10/2015 ABM PHARMA-IT.COM 4/23/2002 4/23/2015 ABM PHARMLAB.COM 3/10/1997 3/11/2015 ABM	MOLECULARDIAGNOSTICSMAG.NET	2/10/2003	2/10/2015	ABM
NEWPRODUCTINFO.COM 6/10/1998 6/9/2014 ABM NEWPRODUCTINFORMATION.COM 6/10/1998 6/9/2014 ABM NEWPRODUCTMEDIA.INFO 2/3/2006 2/3/2015 ABM ON-WIRELESS.COM 2/8/2006 2/8/2015 ABM ON-WIRELESS.INFO 2/8/2006 2/8/2015 ABM ON-WIRELESS.INFO 2/8/2006 2/8/2015 ABM PDDCONFERENCES.COM 7/10/2012 7/10/2014 ABM PDDCONFERENCES.NET 7/10/2012 7/10/2014 ABM PDDNET.COM 4/16/1996 4/17/2015 ABM PDDNET.NET 8/10/1999 8/10/2015 ABM PHARMA-IT.COM 4/23/2002 4/23/2015 ABM PHARMLAB.COM 3/10/1997 3/11/2015 ABM	MOLECULARDX.COM	11/18/2003	11/18/2015	ABM
NEWPRODUCTINFO.COM 6/10/1998 6/9/2014 ABM NEWPRODUCTINFORMATION.COM 6/10/1998 6/9/2014 ABM NEWPRODUCTMEDIA.INFO 2/3/2006 2/3/2015 ABM ON-WIRELESS.COM 2/8/2006 2/8/2015 ABM ON-WIRELESS.INFO 2/8/2006 2/8/2015 ABM ON-WIRELESS.INFO 2/8/2006 2/8/2015 ABM PDDCONFERENCES.COM 7/10/2012 7/10/2014 ABM PDDCONFERENCES.NET 7/10/2012 7/10/2014 ABM PDDNET.COM 4/16/1996 4/17/2015 ABM PDDNET.NET 8/10/1999 8/10/2015 ABM PHARMA-IT.COM 4/23/2002 4/23/2015 ABM PHARMLAB.COM 3/10/1997 3/11/2015 ABM	MWDONLINE.COM	9/1/1999	9/1/2014	ABM
NEWPRODUCTMEDIA.INFO 2/3/2006 2/3/2015 ABM ON-WIRELESS.COM 2/8/2006 2/8/2015 ABM ONWIRELESS.INFO 2/8/2006 2/8/2015 ABM ON-WIRELESS.INFO 2/8/2006 2/8/2015 ABM PDDCONFERENCES.COM 7/10/2012 7/10/2014 ABM PDDCONFERENCES.NET 7/10/2012 7/10/2014 ABM PDDNET.COM 4/16/1996 4/17/2015 ABM PDDNET.NET 8/10/1999 8/10/2015 ABM PHARMA-IT.COM 4/23/2002 4/23/2015 ABM PHARMLAB.COM 3/10/1997 3/11/2015 ABM	NEWPRODUCTINFO.COM	6/10/1998	6/9/2014	ABM
ON-WIRELESS.COM 2/8/2006 2/8/2015 ABM ONWIRELESS.INFO 2/8/2006 2/8/2015 ABM ON-WIRELESS.INFO 2/8/2006 2/8/2015 ABM PDDCONFERENCES.COM 7/10/2012 7/10/2014 ABM PDDCONFERENCES.NET 7/10/2012 7/10/2014 ABM PDDNET.COM 4/16/1996 4/17/2015 ABM PDDNET.NET 8/10/1999 8/10/2015 ABM PHARMA-IT.COM 4/23/2002 4/23/2015 ABM PHARMLAB.COM 3/10/1997 3/11/2015 ABM	NEWPRODUCTINFORMATION.COM	6/10/1998	6/9/2014	ABM
ONWIRELESS.INFO 2/8/2006 2/8/2015 ABM ON-WIRELESS.INFO 2/8/2006 2/8/2015 ABM PDDCONFERENCES.COM 7/10/2012 7/10/2014 ABM PDDCONFERENCES.NET 7/10/2012 7/10/2014 ABM PDDNET.COM 4/16/1996 4/17/2015 ABM PDDNET.NET 8/10/1999 8/10/2015 ABM PHARMA-IT.COM 4/23/2002 4/23/2015 ABM PHARMLAB.COM 3/10/1997 3/11/2015 ABM	NEWPRODUCTMEDIA.INFO	2/3/2006	2/3/2015	ABM
ON-WIRELESS.INFO 2/8/2006 2/8/2015 ABM PDDCONFERENCES.COM 7/10/2012 7/10/2014 ABM PDDCONFERENCES.NET 7/10/2012 7/10/2014 ABM PDDNET.COM 4/16/1996 4/17/2015 ABM PDDNET.NET 8/10/1999 8/10/2015 ABM PHARMA-IT.COM 4/23/2002 4/23/2015 ABM PHARMLAB.COM 3/10/1997 3/11/2015 ABM	ON-WIRELESS.COM	2/8/2006	2/8/2015	ABM
PDDCONFERENCES.COM 7/10/2012 7/10/2014 ABM PDDCONFERENCES.NET 7/10/2012 7/10/2014 ABM PDDNET.COM 4/16/1996 4/17/2015 ABM PDDNET.NET 8/10/1999 8/10/2015 ABM PHARMA-IT.COM 4/23/2002 4/23/2015 ABM PHARMLAB.COM 3/10/1997 3/11/2015 ABM	ONWIRELESS.INFO	2/8/2006	2/8/2015	ABM
PDDCONFERENCES.NET 7/10/2012 7/10/2014 ABM PDDNET.COM 4/16/1996 4/17/2015 ABM PDDNET.NET 8/10/1999 8/10/2015 ABM PHARMA-IT.COM 4/23/2002 4/23/2015 ABM PHARMLAB.COM 3/10/1997 3/11/2015 ABM	ON-WIRELESS.INFO	2/8/2006	2/8/2015	ABM
PDDNET.COM 4/16/1996 4/17/2015 ABM PDDNET.NET 8/10/1999 8/10/2015 ABM PHARMA-IT.COM 4/23/2002 4/23/2015 ABM PHARMLAB.COM 3/10/1997 3/11/2015 ABM	PDDCONFERENCES.COM	7/10/2012	7/10/2014	ABM
PDDNET.NET 8/10/1999 8/10/2015 ABM PHARMA-IT.COM 4/23/2002 4/23/2015 ABM PHARMLAB.COM 3/10/1997 3/11/2015 ABM	PDDCONFERENCES.NET	7/10/2012	7/10/2014	ABM
PHARMA-IT.COM 4/23/2002 4/23/2015 ABM PHARMLAB.COM 3/10/1997 3/11/2015 ABM	PDDNET.COM	4/16/1996	4/17/2015	ABM
PHARMLAB.COM 3/10/1997 3/11/2015 ABM	PDDNET.NET	8/10/1999	8/10/2015	ABM
	PHARMA-IT.COM	4/23/2002	4/23/2015	ABM
	PHARMLAB.COM	3/10/1997	3/11/2015	ABM
PHARMPRO.COM 11/13/1996 11/12/2015 ABM	PHARMPRO.COM	11/13/1996	11/12/2015	ABM

Schedule 3.17 to Security Agreement

PHARMPRO.NET 8/10/1999 8/10/2015 ABM PRODUCTDESIGNANDDEVELOPMENT.COM 8/29/2003 8/29/2014 ABM PRODUCTDESIGNANDDEVELOPMENT.NET 8/29/2003 8/29/2014 ABM PRODUCTIONTECHNOLOGYNEWS.COM 8/21/2002 8/21/2015 ABM PROTOTECHCONFERENCE.COM 1/21/2013 1/21/2015 ABM PROTOTECHCONFERENCE.NET 1/21/2013 1/21/2015 ABM PTOMAGAZINE.COM 9/8/2006 9/8/2014 ABM PTNMAGAZINE.NET 9/8/2006 9/8/2014 ABM RD100AWARDS.COM 5/18/2012 5/18/2014 ABM RD100AWARDS.NET 5/18/2012 5/18/2014 ABM RD-DIGITAL.COM 8/27/2012 8/27/2015 ABM RD-DIGITAL.COM 8/23/2012 8/23/2015 ABM RDSOURCE.COM 8/23/2012 8/23/2015 ABM RDSOURCE.NET 8/23/2012 8/23/2015 ABM RSEEARCHLABEXPO.COM 11/30/2004 11/30/2015 ABM SALESLEADSOURCE.COM 6/10/1998 6/		1		1
PRODUCTDESIGNANDDEVELOPMENT.NET 8/29/2003 8/29/2014 ABM PRODUCTIONTECHNOLOGYNEWS.COM 8/21/2002 8/21/2015 ABM PROTOTECHCONFERENCE.COM 1/21/2013 1/21/2015 ABM PROTOTECHCONFERENCE.NET 1/21/2013 1/21/2015 ABM PTNMAGAZINE.COM 9/8/2006 9/8/2014 ABM PTNMAGAZINE.NET 9/8/2006 9/8/2014 ABM RD100AWARDS.COM 5/18/2012 5/18/2014 ABM RD100AWARDS.NET 5/18/2012 5/18/2014 ABM RD100AWARDS.ORG 5/18/2012 5/18/2014 ABM RD-DIGITAL.COM 8/27/2012 8/27/2015 ABM RDMAG.COM 10/6/1995 10/5/2015 ABM RDSOURCE.COM 8/23/2012 8/23/2015 ABM RDSOURCE.NET 8/23/2012 8/23/2015 ABM RESEARCHLABEXPO.COM 11/30/2004 11/30/2015 ABM SALESLEADINFO.COM 6/10/1998 6/9/2014 ABM SCIENCEINSIGHT.BIZ 6/30/2006 6/30/2014	PHARMPRO.NET	8/10/1999	8/10/2015	ABM
PRODUCTIONTECHNOLOGYNEWS.COM 8/21/2002 8/21/2015 ABM PROTOTECHCONFERENCE.COM 1/21/2013 1/21/2015 ABM PROTOTECHCONFERENCE.NET 1/21/2013 1/21/2015 ABM PROTOTECHCONFERENCE.NET 1/21/2013 1/21/2015 ABM PTOMAGAZINE.COM 9/8/2006 9/8/2014 ABM PTNMAGAZINE.NET 9/8/2006 9/8/2014 ABM RD100AWARDS.COM 5/18/2012 5/18/2014 ABM RD100AWARDS.NET 5/18/2012 5/18/2014 ABM RD100AWARDS.ORG 5/18/2012 5/18/2014 ABM RD-DIGITAL.COM 8/27/2012 8/27/2015 ABM RDMAG.COM 10/6/1995 10/5/2015 ABM RDSOURCE.COM 8/23/2012 8/23/2015 ABM RDSOURCE.NET 8/23/2012 8/23/2015 ABM RESEARCHLABEXPO.COM 11/30/2004 11/30/2015 ABM SALESLEADINFO.COM 6/10/1998 6/9/2014 ABM SCIENCEINSIGHT.NET 6/30/2006 6/30/2014 A	PRODUCTDESIGNANDDEVELOPMENT.COM	8/29/2003	8/29/2014	ABM
PROTOTECHCONFERENCE.COM 1/21/2013 1/21/2015 ABM PROTOTECHCONFERENCE.NET 1/21/2013 1/21/2015 ABM PTNMAGAZINE.COM 9/8/2006 9/8/2014 ABM PTNMAGAZINE.NET 9/8/2006 9/8/2014 ABM RD100AWARDS.COM 5/18/2012 5/18/2014 ABM RD100AWARDS.NET 5/18/2012 5/18/2014 ABM RD100AWARDS.ORG 5/18/2012 5/18/2014 ABM RD-DIGITAL.COM 8/27/2012 8/27/2015 ABM RDMAG.COM 10/6/1995 10/5/2015 ABM RDSOURCE.COM 8/23/2012 8/23/2015 ABM RDSOURCE.NET 8/23/2012 8/23/2015 ABM RESEARCHLABEXPO.COM 11/30/2004 11/30/2015 ABM SALESLEADINFO.COM 6/10/1998 6/9/2014 ABM SCIENCEINSIGHT.BIZ 6/30/2006 6/30/2014 ABM SCIENCEINSIGHT.NET 6/30/2006 6/30/2014 ABM SCIENCEIOBEXPO.BIZ 1/31/2006 1/31/2015 ABM <td>PRODUCTDESIGNANDDEVELOPMENT.NET</td> <td>8/29/2003</td> <td>8/29/2014</td> <td>ABM</td>	PRODUCTDESIGNANDDEVELOPMENT.NET	8/29/2003	8/29/2014	ABM
PROTOTECHCONFERENCE.NET 1/21/2013 1/21/2015 ABM PTNMAGAZINE.COM 9/8/2006 9/8/2014 ABM PTNMAGAZINE.NET 9/8/2006 9/8/2014 ABM RD100AWARDS.COM 5/18/2012 5/18/2014 ABM RD100AWARDS.NET 5/18/2012 5/18/2014 ABM RD100AWARDS.ORG 5/18/2012 5/18/2014 ABM RD-DIGITAL.COM 8/27/2012 8/27/2015 ABM RDMAG.COM 10/6/1995 10/5/2015 ABM RDSOURCE.COM 8/23/2012 8/23/2015 ABM RDSOURCE.NET 8/23/2012 8/23/2015 ABM RESEARCHLABEXPO.COM 11/30/2004 11/30/2015 ABM SALESLEADINFO.COM 6/10/1998 6/9/2014 ABM SCIENCEINSIGHT.BIZ 6/30/2006 6/30/2014 ABM SCIENCEINSIGHT.NET 6/30/2006 6/30/2014 ABM SCIENCEJOBEXPO.BIZ 1/31/2006 1/31/2015 ABM SCIENCEJOBEXPO.INFO 1/31/2006 1/31/2015 ABM	PRODUCTIONTECHNOLOGYNEWS.COM	8/21/2002	8/21/2015	ABM
PTNMAGAZINE.COM 9/8/2006 9/8/2014 ABM PTNMAGAZINE.NET 9/8/2006 9/8/2014 ABM RD100AWARDS.COM 5/18/2012 5/18/2014 ABM RD100AWARDS.NET 5/18/2012 5/18/2014 ABM RD100AWARDS.ORG 5/18/2012 5/18/2014 ABM RD-DIGITAL.COM 8/27/2012 8/27/2015 ABM RDMAG.COM 10/6/1995 10/5/2015 ABM RDSOURCE.COM 8/23/2012 8/23/2015 ABM RDSOURCE.NET 8/23/2012 8/23/2015 ABM RESEARCHLABEXPO.COM 11/30/2004 11/30/2015 ABM SALESLEADINFO.COM 6/10/1998 6/9/2014 ABM SCIENCEINSIGHT.BIZ 6/30/2006 6/30/2014 ABM SCIENCEINSIGHT.INFO 6/30/2006 6/30/2014 ABM SCIENCEINSIGHT.ORG 6/30/2006 6/30/2014 ABM SCIENCEJOBEXPO.BIZ 1/31/2006 1/31/2015 ABM SCIENCEJOBEXPO.INFO 1/31/2006 1/31/2015 ABM <	PROTOTECHCONFERENCE.COM	1/21/2013	1/21/2015	ABM
PTNMAGAZINE.NET 9/8/2006 9/8/2014 ABM RD100AWARDS.COM 5/18/2012 5/18/2014 ABM RD100AWARDS.NET 5/18/2012 5/18/2014 ABM RD100AWARDS.ORG 5/18/2012 5/18/2014 ABM RD-DIGITAL.COM 8/27/2012 8/27/2015 ABM RDMAG.COM 10/6/1995 10/5/2015 ABM RDSOURCE.COM 8/23/2012 8/23/2015 ABM RDSOURCE.NET 8/23/2012 8/23/2015 ABM RESEARCHLABEXPO.COM 11/30/2004 11/30/2015 ABM SALESLEADINFO.COM 6/10/1998 6/9/2014 ABM SCIENCEINSIGHT.BIZ 6/30/2006 6/30/2014 ABM SCIENCEINSIGHT.INFO 6/30/2006 6/30/2014 ABM SCIENCEINSIGHT.ORG 6/30/2006 6/30/2014 ABM SCIENCEJOBEXPO.BIZ 1/31/2006 1/31/2015 ABM SCIENCEJOBEXPO.INFO 1/31/2006 1/31/2015 ABM SCIENCEJOBEXPO.NET 1/31/2006 1/31/2015 ABM	PROTOTECHCONFERENCE.NET	1/21/2013	1/21/2015	ABM
RD100AWARDS.COM 5/18/2012 5/18/2014 ABM RD100AWARDS.NET 5/18/2012 5/18/2014 ABM RD100AWARDS.ORG 5/18/2012 5/18/2014 ABM RD-DIGITAL.COM 8/27/2012 8/27/2015 ABM RDMAG.COM 10/6/1995 10/5/2015 ABM RDSOURCE.COM 8/23/2012 8/23/2015 ABM RDSOURCE.NET 8/23/2012 8/23/2015 ABM RDSOURCE.NET 8/23/2012 8/23/2015 ABM RESEARCHLABEXPO.COM 11/30/2004 11/30/2015 ABM SALESLEADINFO.COM 6/10/1998 6/9/2014 ABM SCIENCEINSIGHT.BIZ 6/30/2006 6/30/2014 ABM SCIENCEINSIGHT.INFO 6/30/2006 6/30/2014 ABM SCIENCEINSIGHT.ORG 6/30/2006 6/30/2014 ABM SCIENCEJOBEXPO.BIZ 1/31/2006 1/31/2015 ABM SCIENCEJOBEXPO.INFO 1/31/2006 1/31/2015 ABM SCIENCEJOBEXPO.NET 1/31/2006 1/31/2015 ABM	PTNMAGAZINE.COM	9/8/2006	9/8/2014	ABM
RD100AWARDS.NET 5/18/2012 5/18/2014 ABM RD100AWARDS.ORG 5/18/2012 5/18/2014 ABM RD-DIGITAL.COM 8/27/2012 8/27/2015 ABM RDMAG.COM 10/6/1995 10/5/2015 ABM RDSOURCE.COM 8/23/2012 8/23/2015 ABM RDSOURCE.NET 8/23/2012 8/23/2015 ABM RESEARCHLABEXPO.COM 11/30/2004 11/30/2015 ABM SALESLEADINFO.COM 6/10/1998 6/9/2014 ABM SALESLEADSOURCE.COM 6/10/1998 6/9/2014 ABM SCIENCEINSIGHT.BIZ 6/30/2006 6/30/2014 ABM SCIENCEINSIGHT.NFO 6/30/2006 6/30/2014 ABM SCIENCEINSIGHT.ORG 6/30/2006 6/30/2014 ABM SCIENCEJOBEXPO.BIZ 1/31/2006 1/31/2015 ABM SCIENCEJOBEXPO.INFO 1/31/2006 1/31/2015 ABM SCIENCEJOBEXPO.NET 1/31/2006 1/31/2015 ABM SCIENCEJOBFAIR.NET 1/31/2006 1/31/2015 ABM	PTNMAGAZINE.NET	9/8/2006	9/8/2014	ABM
RD100AWARDS.ORG 5/18/2012 5/18/2014 ABM RD-DIGITAL.COM 8/27/2012 8/27/2015 ABM RDMAG.COM 10/6/1995 10/5/2015 ABM RDSOURCE.COM 8/23/2012 8/23/2015 ABM RDSOURCE.NET 8/23/2012 8/23/2015 ABM RESEARCHLABEXPO.COM 11/30/2004 11/30/2015 ABM SALESLEADINFO.COM 6/10/1998 6/9/2014 ABM SCIENCEINSIGHT.BIZ 6/30/2006 6/30/2014 ABM SCIENCEINSIGHT.INFO 6/30/2006 6/30/2014 ABM SCIENCEINSIGHT.NET 6/30/2006 6/30/2014 ABM SCIENCEJOBEXPO.BIZ 1/31/2006 1/31/2015 ABM SCIENCEJOBEXPO.INFO 1/31/2006 1/31/2015 ABM SCIENCEJOBEXPO.NET 1/31/2006 1/31/2015 ABM SCIENCEJOBFAIR.NET 1/31/2006 1/31/2015 ABM	RD100AWARDS.COM	5/18/2012	5/18/2014	ABM
RD-DIGITAL.COM 8/27/2012 8/27/2015 ABM RDMAG.COM 10/6/1995 10/5/2015 ABM RDSOURCE.COM 8/23/2012 8/23/2015 ABM RDSOURCE.NET 8/23/2012 8/23/2015 ABM RESEARCHLABEXPO.COM 11/30/2004 11/30/2015 ABM SALESLEADINFO.COM 6/10/1998 6/9/2014 ABM SCIENCEINSIGHT.BIZ 6/30/2006 6/30/2014 ABM SCIENCEINSIGHT.INFO 6/30/2006 6/30/2014 ABM SCIENCEINSIGHT.NET 6/30/2006 6/30/2014 ABM SCIENCEINSIGHT.ORG 6/30/2006 6/30/2014 ABM SCIENCEJOBEXPO.BIZ 1/31/2006 1/31/2015 ABM SCIENCEJOBEXPO.COM 1/31/2006 1/31/2015 ABM SCIENCEJOBEXPO.INFO 1/31/2006 1/31/2015 ABM SCIENCEJOBEXPO.NET 1/31/2006 1/31/2015 ABM SCIENCEJOBFAIR.NET 1/31/2006 1/31/2015 ABM	RD100AWARDS.NET	5/18/2012	5/18/2014	ABM
RDMAG.COM 10/6/1995 10/5/2015 ABM RDSOURCE.COM 8/23/2012 8/23/2015 ABM RDSOURCE.NET 8/23/2012 8/23/2015 ABM RESEARCHLABEXPO.COM 11/30/2004 11/30/2015 ABM SALESLEADINFO.COM 6/10/1998 6/9/2014 ABM SALESLEADSOURCE.COM 6/10/1998 6/9/2014 ABM SCIENCEINSIGHT.BIZ 6/30/2006 6/30/2014 ABM SCIENCEINSIGHT.INFO 6/30/2006 6/30/2014 ABM SCIENCEINSIGHT.ORG 6/30/2006 6/30/2014 ABM SCIENCEJOBEXPO.BIZ 1/31/2006 1/31/2015 ABM SCIENCEJOBEXPO.COM 1/31/2006 1/31/2015 ABM SCIENCEJOBEXPO.INFO 1/31/2006 1/31/2015 ABM SCIENCEJOBEXPO.NET 1/31/2006 1/31/2015 ABM SCIENCEJOBFAIR.NET 1/31/2006 1/31/2015 ABM	RD100AWARDS.ORG	5/18/2012	5/18/2014	ABM
RDSOURCE.COM 8/23/2012 8/23/2015 ABM RDSOURCE.NET 8/23/2012 8/23/2015 ABM RESEARCHLABEXPO.COM 11/30/2004 11/30/2015 ABM SALESLEADINFO.COM 6/10/1998 6/9/2014 ABM SALESLEADSOURCE.COM 6/10/1998 6/9/2014 ABM SCIENCEINSIGHT.BIZ 6/30/2006 6/30/2014 ABM SCIENCEINSIGHT.INFO 6/30/2006 6/30/2014 ABM SCIENCEINSIGHT.NET 6/30/2006 6/30/2014 ABM SCIENCEINSIGHT.ORG 6/30/2006 6/30/2014 ABM SCIENCEJOBEXPO.BIZ 1/31/2006 1/31/2015 ABM SCIENCEJOBEXPO.COM 1/31/2006 1/31/2015 ABM SCIENCEJOBEXPO.INFO 1/31/2006 1/31/2015 ABM SCIENCEJOBEXPO.NET 1/31/2006 1/31/2015 ABM SCIENCEJOBFAIR.NET 1/31/2006 1/31/2015 ABM	RD-DIGITAL.COM	8/27/2012	8/27/2015	ABM
RDSOURCE.NET 8/23/2012 8/23/2015 ABM RESEARCHLABEXPO.COM 11/30/2004 11/30/2015 ABM SALESLEADINFO.COM 6/10/1998 6/9/2014 ABM SALESLEADSOURCE.COM 6/10/1998 6/9/2014 ABM SCIENCEINSIGHT.BIZ 6/30/2006 6/30/2014 ABM SCIENCEINSIGHT.INFO 6/30/2006 6/30/2014 ABM SCIENCEINSIGHT.NET 6/30/2006 6/30/2014 ABM SCIENCEINSIGHT.ORG 6/30/2006 6/30/2014 ABM SCIENCEJOBEXPO.BIZ 1/31/2006 1/31/2015 ABM SCIENCEJOBEXPO.COM 1/31/2006 1/31/2015 ABM SCIENCEJOBEXPO.INFO 1/31/2006 1/31/2015 ABM SCIENCEJOBEXPO.NET 1/31/2006 1/31/2015 ABM SCIENCEJOBFAIR.NET 1/31/2006 1/31/2015 ABM	RDMAG.COM	10/6/1995	10/5/2015	ABM
RESEARCHLABEXPO.COM 11/30/2004 11/30/2015 ABM SALESLEADINFO.COM 6/10/1998 6/9/2014 ABM SALESLEADSOURCE.COM 6/10/1998 6/9/2014 ABM SCIENCEINSIGHT.BIZ 6/30/2006 6/30/2014 ABM SCIENCEINSIGHT.INFO 6/30/2006 6/30/2014 ABM SCIENCEINSIGHT.NET 6/30/2006 6/30/2014 ABM SCIENCEINSIGHT.ORG 6/30/2006 6/30/2014 ABM SCIENCEJOBEXPO.BIZ 1/31/2006 1/31/2015 ABM SCIENCEJOBEXPO.COM 1/31/2006 1/31/2015 ABM SCIENCEJOBEXPO.INFO 1/31/2006 1/31/2015 ABM SCIENCEJOBEXPO.NET 1/31/2006 1/31/2015 ABM SCIENCEJOBFAIR.NET 1/31/2006 1/31/2015 ABM	RDSOURCE.COM	8/23/2012	8/23/2015	ABM
SALESLEADINFO.COM 6/10/1998 6/9/2014 ABM SALESLEADSOURCE.COM 6/10/1998 6/9/2014 ABM SCIENCEINSIGHT.BIZ 6/30/2006 6/30/2014 ABM SCIENCEINSIGHT.INFO 6/30/2006 6/30/2014 ABM SCIENCEINSIGHT.NET 6/30/2006 6/30/2014 ABM SCIENCEINSIGHT.ORG 6/30/2006 6/30/2014 ABM SCIENCEJOBEXPO.BIZ 1/31/2006 1/31/2015 ABM SCIENCEJOBEXPO.COM 1/31/2006 1/31/2015 ABM SCIENCEJOBEXPO.INFO 1/31/2006 1/31/2015 ABM SCIENCEJOBEXPO.NET 1/31/2006 1/31/2015 ABM SCIENCEJOBFAIR.NET 1/31/2006 1/31/2015 ABM	RDSOURCE.NET	8/23/2012	8/23/2015	ABM
SALESLEADSOURCE.COM 6/10/1998 6/9/2014 ABM SCIENCEINSIGHT.BIZ 6/30/2006 6/30/2014 ABM SCIENCEINSIGHT.INFO 6/30/2006 6/30/2014 ABM SCIENCEINSIGHT.NET 6/30/2006 6/30/2014 ABM SCIENCEINSIGHT.ORG 6/30/2006 6/30/2014 ABM SCIENCEJOBEXPO.BIZ 1/31/2006 1/31/2015 ABM SCIENCEJOBEXPO.COM 1/31/2006 1/31/2015 ABM SCIENCEJOBEXPO.INFO 1/31/2006 1/31/2015 ABM SCIENCEJOBEXPO.NET 1/31/2006 1/31/2015 ABM SCIENCEJOBFAIR.NET 1/31/2006 1/31/2015 ABM	RESEARCHLABEXPO.COM	11/30/2004	11/30/2015	ABM
SCIENCEINSIGHT.BIZ 6/30/2006 6/30/2014 ABM SCIENCEINSIGHT.INFO 6/30/2006 6/30/2014 ABM SCIENCEINSIGHT.NET 6/30/2006 6/30/2014 ABM SCIENCEINSIGHT.ORG 6/30/2006 6/30/2014 ABM SCIENCEJOBEXPO.BIZ 1/31/2006 1/31/2015 ABM SCIENCEJOBEXPO.COM 1/31/2006 1/31/2015 ABM SCIENCEJOBEXPO.INFO 1/31/2006 1/31/2015 ABM SCIENCEJOBEXPO.NET 1/31/2006 1/31/2015 ABM SCIENCEJOBFAIR.NET 1/31/2006 1/31/2015 ABM	SALESLEADINFO.COM	6/10/1998	6/9/2014	ABM
SCIENCEINSIGHT.INFO 6/30/2006 6/30/2014 ABM SCIENCEINSIGHT.NET 6/30/2006 6/30/2014 ABM SCIENCEINSIGHT.ORG 6/30/2006 6/30/2014 ABM SCIENCEJOBEXPO.BIZ 1/31/2006 1/31/2015 ABM SCIENCEJOBEXPO.COM 1/31/2006 1/31/2015 ABM SCIENCEJOBEXPO.INFO 1/31/2006 1/31/2015 ABM SCIENCEJOBEXPO.NET 1/31/2006 1/31/2015 ABM SCIENCEJOBFAIR.NET 1/31/2006 1/31/2015 ABM	SALESLEADSOURCE.COM	6/10/1998	6/9/2014	ABM
SCIENCEINSIGHT.NET 6/30/2006 6/30/2014 ABM SCIENCEINSIGHT.ORG 6/30/2006 6/30/2014 ABM SCIENCEJOBEXPO.BIZ 1/31/2006 1/31/2015 ABM SCIENCEJOBEXPO.COM 1/31/2006 1/31/2015 ABM SCIENCEJOBEXPO.INFO 1/31/2006 1/31/2015 ABM SCIENCEJOBEXPO.NET 1/31/2006 1/31/2015 ABM SCIENCEJOBFAIR.NET 1/31/2006 1/31/2015 ABM	SCIENCEINSIGHT.BIZ	6/30/2006	6/30/2014	ABM
SCIENCEINSIGHT.ORG 6/30/2006 6/30/2014 ABM SCIENCEJOBEXPO.BIZ 1/31/2006 1/31/2015 ABM SCIENCEJOBEXPO.COM 1/31/2006 1/31/2015 ABM SCIENCEJOBEXPO.INFO 1/31/2006 1/31/2015 ABM SCIENCEJOBEXPO.NET 1/31/2006 1/31/2015 ABM SCIENCEJOBFAIR.NET 1/31/2006 1/31/2015 ABM	SCIENCEINSIGHT.INFO	6/30/2006	6/30/2014	ABM
SCIENCEJOBEXPO.BIZ 1/31/2006 1/31/2015 ABM SCIENCEJOBEXPO.COM 1/31/2006 1/31/2015 ABM SCIENCEJOBEXPO.INFO 1/31/2006 1/31/2015 ABM SCIENCEJOBEXPO.NET 1/31/2006 1/31/2015 ABM SCIENCEJOBFAIR.NET 1/31/2006 1/31/2015 ABM	SCIENCEINSIGHT.NET	6/30/2006	6/30/2014	ABM
SCIENCEJOBEXPO.COM 1/31/2006 1/31/2015 ABM SCIENCEJOBEXPO.INFO 1/31/2006 1/31/2015 ABM SCIENCEJOBEXPO.NET 1/31/2006 1/31/2015 ABM SCIENCEJOBFAIR.NET 1/31/2006 1/31/2015 ABM	SCIENCEINSIGHT.ORG	6/30/2006	6/30/2014	ABM
SCIENCEJOBEXPO.INFO 1/31/2006 1/31/2015 ABM SCIENCEJOBEXPO.NET 1/31/2006 1/31/2015 ABM SCIENCEJOBFAIR.NET 1/31/2006 1/31/2015 ABM	SCIENCEJOBEXPO.BIZ	1/31/2006	1/31/2015	ABM
SCIENCEJOBEXPO.NET 1/31/2006 1/31/2015 ABM SCIENCEJOBFAIR.NET 1/31/2006 1/31/2015 ABM	SCIENCEJOBEXPO.COM	1/31/2006	1/31/2015	ABM
SCIENCEJOBFAIR.NET 1/31/2006 1/31/2015 ABM	SCIENCEJOBEXPO.INFO	1/31/2006	1/31/2015	ABM
	SCIENCEJOBEXPO.NET	1/31/2006	1/31/2015	ABM
SCIENCELISTSBOOK BIZ 6/30/2006 6/30/2014 ABM	SCIENCEJOBFAIR.NET	1/31/2006	1/31/2015	ABM
0/30/2000 0/30/2014 ADM	SCIENCELISTSBOOK.BIZ	6/30/2006	6/30/2014	ABM
SCIENCELISTSBOOK.COM 6/30/2006 6/30/2014 ABM	SCIENCELISTSBOOK.COM	6/30/2006	6/30/2014	ABM
SCIENCELISTSBOOK.INFO 6/30/2006 6/30/2014 ABM	SCIENCELISTSBOOK.INFO	6/30/2006	6/30/2014	ABM
SCIENCELISTSBOOK.NET 6/30/2006 6/30/2014 ABM	SCIENCELISTSBOOK.NET	6/30/2006	6/30/2014	ABM
SCIENCELISTSBOOK.ORG 6/30/2006 6/30/2014 ABM	SCIENCELISTSBOOK.ORG	6/30/2006	6/30/2014	ABM
SCIENTIFICCOMPUTING.COM 6/6/2006 11/19/2015 ABM	SCIENTIFICCOMPUTING.COM	6/6/2006	11/19/2015	ABM
SCIENTIFICMARKETPLACE.COM 10/29/1998 10/28/2015 ABM	SCIENTIFICMARKETPLACE.COM	10/29/1998	10/28/2015	ABM
SCIMAG.COM 8/24/1998 8/23/2015 ABM	SCIMAG.COM	8/24/1998	8/23/2015	ABM
SPECADVANTAGE.BIZ 7/3/2006 7/3/2015 ABM	SPECADVANTAGE.BIZ	7/3/2006	7/3/2015	ABM
SPECADVANTAGE.COM 7/3/2006 7/3/2015 ABM	SPECADVANTAGE.COM	7/3/2006	7/3/2015	ABM
SPECADVANTAGE.INFO 7/3/2006 7/3/2015 ABM	SPECADVANTAGE.INFO	7/3/2006	7/3/2015	ABM
SPECADVANTAGE.NET 7/3/2006 7/3/2015 ABM	SPECADVANTAGE.NET	7/3/2006	7/3/2015	ABM
SPECADVANTAGE.ORG 7/3/2006 7/3/2015 ABM	SPECADVANTAGE.ORG	7/3/2006	7/3/2015	ABM
SURGICALPRODUCTSDIGITAL.COM 9/5/2012 9/5/2015 ABM	SURGICALPRODUCTSDIGITAL.COM	9/5/2012	9/5/2015	ABM

Schedule 3.17 to Security Agreement

			т
SURGICALPRODUCTS-DIGITAL.COM	8/27/2012	8/27/2015	ABM
SURGICALPRODUCTSMAG.COM	5/13/1999	-5/13/2015	ABM
SURGPRODMAG.COM	12/14/1995	12/13/2014	ABM
TESLATALES.COM	1/3/2008	1/3/2015	ABM
THEB2BT.COM	10/5/2010	10/5/2014	ABM
THEB2BT.NET	10/5/2010	10/5/2014	ABM
THEBATTERYPOWERCONFERENCE.COM	8/23/2012	8/23/2015	ABM
THEBATTERYPOWERCONFERENCE.NET	8/23/2012	8/23/2015	ABM
THEEVIDENCECONFERENCE.COM	2/27/2012	2/27/2016	ABM
THEEVIDENCECONFERENCE.NET	2/27/2012	2/27/2016	ABM
THEMAGNETICSCONFERENCE.COM	8/23/2012	8/23/2015	ABM
THEMAGNETICSCONFERENCE.NET	8/23/2012	8/23/2015	ABM
TODAYINMANUFACTURING.NET	5/1/2007	5/1/2015	ABM
TOOLSANDTECH.NET	2/23/2007	2/23/2015	ABM
TOOLSANDTECHMAG.COM	2/23/2007	2/23/2015	ABM
TOOLSMAG.NET	2/23/2007	2/23/2015	ABM
VITALSIGNS-MAGAZINE.COM	5/19/2011	5/19/2015	ABM
VITALSIGNS-MAGAZINE.NET	5/19/2011	5/19/2015	ABM
WDD-DIGITAL.COM	8/27/2012	8/27/2015	ABM
WEKNOWLABS.NET	5/8/2013	5/8/2015	ABM
WEKNOWLABS.ORG	5/8/2013	5/8/2015	ABM
WHITEPAPERLIBRARY.COM	7/21/2004	7/21/2014	ABM
WIRELESSDESIGNMAG.COM	12/14/1995	12/13/2014	ABM
WIRELESSDESIGNMAG.NET	8/10/1999	8/10/2015	ABM
WIRELESSDESIGNNETWORK.COM	1/11/2007	1/11/2015	ABM
WIRELESSDESIGNNETWORK.NET	1/11/2007	1/11/2015	ABM
WIRELESSEXPO.NET	7/8/2004	7/8/2015	ABM
WIRELESSINTERNETMAG.COM	4/8/2003	6/28/2014	ABM
WIRELESSINTERNETMAGAZINE.COM	3/6/2002	2/23/2015	ABM
WIRELESSWEEK.BIZ	11/15/2001	11/18/2015	ABM
WIRELESSWEEK.COM	4/5/1996	4/6/2015	ABM
WIRELESSWEEK.NET	8/10/1999	8/10/2015	ABM
advantagebusinessmedia.cc	9/17/2007	9/17/2014	ABM
advantagebusinessmedia.cn	9/17/2014	9/17/2014	ABM
advantagebusinessmedia.com.cn	9/17/2014	9/17/2014	ABM
advantagebusinessmedia.net.cn	9/17/2014	9/17/2014	ABM
advantagebusinessmedia.org.cn	9/17/2014	9/17/2014	ABM
wirelessweek.de		8/6/2015	ABM
advantagemedia.com	5/17/2004	5/17/2017	ABM
biosciencetechnology.co.in	3/10/2005	3/10/2015	ABM
dddmag.co.in	3/10/2005	3/10/2015	ABM

Schedule 3.17 to Security Agreement

1812951.2

wirelessweek.co.in 3/10/2005 3/10/2015 ABM ADENGAGEMENT.CO 6/30/2014 ABM ADENGAGEMENT.INFO 7/1/2014 ABM ADVERTISINGENGAGEMENT.COM 7/1/2015 ABM CHIEFDIGITALOFFICER.CO 1/26/2015 ABM CHIEFDIGITALOFFICER.US 1/26/2015 ABM CHIEFDIGITALOFFICER.US 1/26/2015 ABM CONTENTSMARTS.COM 9/14/2014 ABM CONTENTSMARTS.COM 9/14/2015 ABM MICTALTRAILBLAZERS.COM 1/22/2015 ABM EMEDIAVITALS.COM 1/22/2015 ABM EMEDIAVITALS.GONS.COM 1/06/2014 ABM ENGAG.BIZ 6/30/2015 ABM ENGAG.US 6/30/2015 ABM ENGAG.US 6/30/2015 ABM ENGAGIUS 6/30/2015 ABM MAGAZINEVITALS.COM 1/28/2015 ABM MAGAZINEVITALS.GONS.COM 1/01/4/2014 ABM MARKETINGENGAGEMENT.CO 6/30/2015 ABM MEDIAVITALS.COM 7/1/2014	ecnmag.co.in	3/10/2005	3/10/2015	ABM
ADENGAGEMENT.CO				
ADENGAGEMENT.INFO		3/10/2003		
ADVERTISINGENGAGEMENT.COM				
CHIEFDIGITALOFFICER.CO 1/26/2015 ABM CHIEFDIGITALOFFICER.US 1/27/2015 ABM CHIEFDIGITALOFFICER.US 1/26/2015 ABM CONTENTSMARTS.COM 9/14/2014 ABM CONVYRG.COM 11/13/2015 ABM DIGITALTRAILBLAZERS.COM 2/23/2015 ABM EMEDIAVITALS.COM 1/22/2015 ABM EMEDIAVITALSIGNS.COM 10/62014 ABM ENGAG.BIZ 6/30/2015 ABM ENGAG.US 6/30/2015 ABM ENGAG.US 6/30/2015 ABM ENGAGINGMARKETER.COM 7/1/2014 ABM MAGAZINEVITALS.GOM 10/14/2014 ABM MARKETINGENGAGEMENT.CO 6/30/2014 ABM MARKETINGENGAGEMENT.CO 6/30/2014 ABM MEDIAENGAGEMENT.INFO 7/1/2014 ABM MEDIAENGAGEMENT.INFO 7/1/2014 ABM MEDIAENGAGEMENT.INFO 7/1/2015 ABM MEDIAENGAGEMENT.INFO 7/1/2014 ABM MEDIAENGAGEMENT.INFO 7/1/2014 ABM				ABM
CHIEFDIGITALOFFICER.ORG 1/27/2015 ABM CHIEFDIGITALOFFICER.US 1/26/2015 ABM CONTENTSMARTS.COM 9/14/2014 ABM CONVYRG.COM 11/13/2015 ABM DIGITALTRAILBLAZERS.COM 2/23/2015 ABM EMEDIAVITALS.COM 10/6/2014 ABM EMEDIAVITALS.GOM 10/6/2014 ABM ENGAG.BIZ 6/30/2015 ABM ENGAG.CO 6/30/2015 ABM ENGAG.US 6/30/2015 ABM ENGAG.US 6/30/2015 ABM ENGAGINGMARKETER.COM 7/1/2014 ABM IPADVITALS.COM 10/14/2014 ABM MAGAZINEVITALSIGNS.COM 10/14/2014 ABM MARKETINGENGAGEMENT.CO 6/30/2014 ABM MARKETINGENGAGEMENT.COM 7/1/2014 ABM MEDIAENGAGEMENT.INFO 7/1/2014 ABM MEDIAENGAGEMENT.INFO 7/1/2015 ABM MEDIAVITALS.COM 9/19/2014 ABM MEDIAENGAGEMENT.INFO 7/1/2015 ABM				ABM
CHIEFDIGITALOFFICER.US 1/26/2015 ABM CONTENTSMARTS.COM 9/14/2014 ABM CONVYRG.COM 11/13/2015 ABM DIGITALTRAILBLAZERS.COM 2/23/2015 ABM EMEDIAVITALS.COM 10/6/2014 ABM EMEDIAVITALSIGNS.COM 10/6/2015 ABM ENGAG.BIZ 6/30/2015 ABM ENGAG.CO 6/30/2015 ABM ENGAG.US 6/30/2015 ABM ENGAGINGMARKETER.COM 7/1/2014 ABM PADVITALS.COM 1/28/2015 ABM MARKETINGENGAGEMENT.CO 6/30/2014 ABM MARKETINGENGAGEMENT.CO 6/30/2014 ABM MEDIAENGAGEMENT.INFO 7/1/2014 ABM MEDIAENGAGEMENT.INFO 7/1/2014 ABM MEDIAENGAGEMENT.INFO 7/1/2015 ABM MEDIAVITALSIGNS.COM 10/14/2014 ABM MEDIAVITALSIGNS.COM 9/19/2014 ABM MEDIAVITALSIGNS.COM 9/19/2014 ABM MOBILEMARKETINGVITALS.COM 9/19/2014 ABM				ABM
CONTENTSMARTS.COM 9/14/2014 ABM CONVYRG.COM 11/13/2015 ABM DIGITALTRAILBLAZERS.COM 2/23/2015 ABM EMEDIAVITALS.COM 1/22/2015 ABM EMEDIAVITALSIGNS.COM 10/6/2014 ABM EMGAG.BIZ 6/30/2015 ABM ENGAG.CO 6/30/2015 ABM ENGAG.US 6/30/2015 ABM ENGAGINGMARKETER.COM 7/1/2014 ABM IPADVITALS.COM 1/28/2015 ABM MAGAZINEVITALSIGNS.COM 10/14/2014 ABM MARKETINGENGAGEMENT.CO 6/30/2014 ABM MARKETINGENGAGEMENT.INFO 7/1/2014 ABM MEDIAENGAGEMENT.INFO 7/1/2015 ABM MEDIAENGAGEMENT.INFO 7/1/2015 ABM MEDIAVITALSIGNS.COM 10/14/2014 ABM MEETINGVITALS.COM 9/19/2014 ABM MOBILEMARKETINGVITALS.COM 9/19/2014 ABM NEWSPAPERVITALSIGNS.COM 10/14/2014 ABM NGAGES.ME 7/6/2014 ABM <td>CHIEFDIGITALOFFICER.US</td> <td></td> <td></td> <td>ABM</td>	CHIEFDIGITALOFFICER.US			ABM
DIGITALTRAILBLAZERS.COM			9/14/2014	ABM
Marketingengagement.com	CONVYRG.COM		11/13/2015	ABM
EMEDIAVITALSIGNS.COM EMEDIAVITALSIGNS.COM ENGAG.BIZ ENGAG.CO ENGAG.US ENGAG.US ENGAG.US ENGAG.WS E				ABM
ENGLENTATIVESIONS.COM 6/30/2015 ABM ENGAG.CO 6/30/2015 ABM ENGAG.US 6/30/2015 ABM PADVITALS.COM 7/1/2014 ABM MAGAZINEVITALSIGNS.COM 10/14/2014 ABM MARKETINGENGAGEMENT.CO 6/30/2014 ABM MARKETINGENGAGEMENT.COM 7/1/2014 ABM MARKETINGENGAGEMENT.COM 7/1/2014 ABM MARKETINGENGAGEMENT.NFO 7/1/2014 ABM MEDIAENGAGEMENT.NFO 7/1/2015 ABM MEDIAENGAGEMENT.INFO 7/1/2015 ABM MEDIAENGAGEMENT.INFO 7/1/2015 ABM MEDIAENGAGEMENT.NFO 7/1/2015 ABM MEDIAENGAGEMENT.NFO 7/1/2015 ABM MEDIAENGAGEMENT.NFO 7/1/2014 ABM MEDIAENGAGEMENT.NFO 7/1/2015 ABM MEDIAENGAGEMENT.NFO 7/1/2014 ABM MEDIAENGAGEMENT.NFO 7/1/2014 ABM MEETINGVITALS.COM 9/19/2014 ABM MOBILEMARKETINGVITALS.COM 9/19/2014 ABM NEWSPAPERVITALSIGNS.COM 10/14/2014 ABM NGAGES.ME 7/6/2014 ABM NGAGES.US 7/5/2014 ABM SCOOPT.CO 9/13/2014 ABM SCOOPT.CO 9/13/2014 ABM SCOOPT.US 9/13/2014 ABM SKIFFVITALS.COM 9/19/2014 ABM SKIFFVITALS.COM 9/19/2014 ABM SUSTAINABLEBIZVITALS.COM 9/19/2014 ABM VITALBIZINFO.COM 9/19/2014 ABM VITALBUSINFO.COM 9/19/2014 ABM	EMEDIAVITALS.COM		1/22/2015	ABM
ENGAG.CO ENGAG.US ENGAG.US ENGAG.US ENGAGINGMARKETER.COM PADVITALS.COM MAGAZINEVITALSIGNS.COM MARKETINGENGAGEMENT.CO MARKETINGENGAGEMENT.COM MARKETINGENGAGEMENT.INFO MEDIAENGAGEMENT.NFO MEDIAENGAGEMENT.NFO MEDIAENGAGEMENT.NFO MEDIAUTALSIGNS.COM MOBILEMARKETINGVITALS.COM MOBILEMARKETINGVITALS.COM NEWSPAPERVITALSIGNS.COM NEWSPAPERVITALSIGNS.COM NEWSPAPERVITALS.COM NGAGES.US ONLINEMEDIAVITALS.COM SCOOPT.CO SPIJ3/2014 ABM SKIFFVITALS.COM SKIFFVITALS.COM MOBILEMARKETINGVITALS.COM NEMSPAPERVITALS.COM SCOOPT.CO SPIJ3/2014 ABM SCOOPT.CO SPIJ3/2014 ABM SKIFFVITALS.COM SKIFAULD SKIFFVITALS.COM SKIFFVI			10/6/2014	ABM
ENGAG.CO 6/30/2015 ABM ENGAG.US 6/30/2015 ABM ENGAGINGMARKETER.COM 7/1/2014 ABM IPADVITALS.COM 1/28/2015 ABM MAGAZINEVITALSIGNS.COM 10/14/2014 ABM MARKETINGENGAGEMENT.CO 6/30/2014 ABM MARKETINGENGAGEMENT.COM 7/1/2014 ABM MARKETINGENGAGEMENT.INFO 7/1/2015 ABM MEDIAENGAGEMENT.INFO 7/1/2015 ABM MEDIAENGAGEMENT.INFO 7/1/2015 ABM MEDIAVITALSIGNS.COM 10/14/2014 ABM MEETINGVITALS.COM 9/19/2014 ABM MOBILEMARKETINGVITALS.COM 9/19/2014 ABM NGAGES.ME 7/6/2014 ABM NGAGES.ME 7/6/2014 ABM NGAGES.US 7/5/2014 ABM ONLINEMEDIAVITALS.COM 9/19/2014 ABM SCOOPT.CO 9/13/2014 ABM SKIFFVITALS.COM 9/13/2014 ABM SKIFFVITALS.COM 9/19/2014 ABM				ABM
ENGAGINGMARKETER.COM 7/1/2014 ABM IPADVITALS.COM 1/28/2015 ABM MAGAZINEVITALSIGNS.COM 10/14/2014 ABM MARKETINGENGAGEMENT.CO 6/30/2014 ABM MARKETINGENGAGEMENT.COM 7/1/2014 ABM MARKETINGENGAGEMENT.COM 7/1/2014 ABM MARKETINGENGAGEMENT.INFO 7/1/2015 ABM MEDIAENGAGEMENT.INFO 7/1/2015 ABM MEDIAENGAGEMENT.INFO 7/1/2015 ABM MEDIAENGAGEMENT.INFO 7/1/2014 ABM MEDIAVITALSIGNS.COM 10/14/2014 ABM MEETINGVITALS.COM 9/19/2014 ABM MOBILEMARKETINGVITALS.COM 9/19/2014 ABM NGAGES.ME 7/6/2014 ABM NGAGES.ME 7/6/2014 ABM ONLINEMEDIAVITALS.COM 9/19/2014 ABM SCOOPT.CO 9/13/2014 ABM SCOOPT.CO 9/13/2014 ABM SCOOPT.US 9/13/2014 ABM SKIFFVITALS.COM 9/19/2014 ABM SKIFFVITALS.COM 9/19/2014 ABM VITALBIZINFO.COM 9/19/2014 ABM VITALBUSINFO.COM 9/19/2014 ABM			6/30/2015	ABM
PADVITALS.COM	ENGAG.US		6/30/2015	ABM
MAGAZINEVITALSIGNS.COM 10/14/2014 ABM MARKETINGENGAGEMENT.CO 6/30/2014 ABM MARKETINGENGAGEMENT.COM 7/1/2014 ABM MARKETINGENGAGEMENT.INFO 7/1/2014 ABM MEDIAENGAGEMENT.INFO 6/30/2015 ABM MEDIAENGAGEMENT.INFO 7/1/2015 ABM MEDIAVITALSIGNS.COM 10/14/2014 ABM MEETINGVITALS.COM 9/19/2014 ABM MOBILEMARKETINGVITALS.COM 9/19/2014 ABM NEWSPAPERVITALSIGNS.COM 10/14/2014 ABM NGAGES.ME 7/6/2014 ABM NGAGES.US 7/5/2014 ABM ONLINEMEDIAVITALS.COM 9/19/2014 ABM SCOOPT.CO 9/13/2014 ABM SCOOPT.US 9/13/2014 ABM SKIFFVITALS.COM 9/19/2014 ABM VITALBIZINFO.COM 9/19/2014 ABM VITALBUSINFO.COM 9/19/2014 ABM VITALBUSINFO.COM 9/19/2014 ABM VITALBUSINFO.COM 9/19/2014 ABM <	ENGAGINGMARKETER.COM		7/1/2014	ABM
MARKETINGENGAGEMENT.CO 6/30/2014 ABM MARKETINGENGAGEMENT.COM 7/1/2014 ABM MARKETINGENGAGEMENT.INFO 7/1/2014 ABM MEDIAENGAGEMENT.CO 6/30/2015 ABM MEDIAENGAGEMENT.INFO 7/1/2015 ABM MEDIAVITALSIGNS.COM 10/14/2014 ABM MEETINGVITALS.COM 9/19/2014 ABM MOBILEMARKETINGVITALS.COM 9/19/2014 ABM NEWSPAPERVITALSIGNS.COM 10/14/2014 ABM NGAGES.ME 7/6/2014 ABM NGAGES.US 7/5/2014 ABM ONLINEMEDIAVITALS.COM 9/19/2014 ABM SCOOPT.CO 9/13/2014 ABM SKIFFVITALS.COM 1/28/2015 ABM SKIFFVITALS.COM 9/19/2014 ABM VITALBIZINFO.COM 9/19/2014 ABM VITALBUSINFO.COM 9/19/2014 ABM VITALBUSINFO.COM 9/19/2014 ABM VITALBUSINFO.COM 9/19/2014 ABM VITALBUSINFO.COM 9/19/2014 ABM <td>IPADVITALS.COM</td> <td></td> <td>1/28/2015</td> <td>ABM</td>	IPADVITALS.COM		1/28/2015	ABM
MARKETINGENGAGEMENT.COM 7/1/2014 ABM MARKETINGENGAGEMENT.INFO 7/1/2014 ABM MEDIAENGAGEMENT.CO 6/30/2015 ABM MEDIAENGAGEMENT.INFO 7/1/2015 ABM MEDIAVITALSIGNS.COM 10/14/2014 ABM MEETINGVITALS.COM 9/19/2014 ABM MOBILEMARKETINGVITALS.COM 9/19/2014 ABM NEWSPAPERVITALSIGNS.COM 10/14/2014 ABM NGAGES.ME 7/6/2014 ABM NGAGES.US 7/5/2014 ABM ONLINEMEDIAVITALS.COM 9/19/2014 ABM SCOOPT.CO 9/13/2014 ABM SKIFFVITALS.COM 1/28/2015 ABM SKIFFVITALS.COM 9/19/2014 ABM VITALBIZINFO.COM 9/19/2014 ABM VITALBIZMEDIA.COM 9/19/2014 ABM VITALBUSINFO.COM 9/19/2014 ABM VITALBUSMEDIA.COM 9/19/2014 ABM VITALBUSMEDIA.COM 9/19/2014 ABM	MAGAZINEVITALSIGNS.COM		10/14/2014	ABM
MARKETINGENGAGEMENT.INFO 7/1/2014 ABM MEDIAENGAGEMENT.CO 6/30/2015 ABM MEDIAENGAGEMENT.INFO 7/1/2015 ABM MEDIAVITALSIGNS.COM 10/14/2014 ABM MEETINGVITALS.COM 9/19/2014 ABM MOBILEMARKETINGVITALS.COM 9/19/2014 ABM NEWSPAPERVITALSIGNS.COM 10/14/2014 ABM NGAGES.ME 7/6/2014 ABM NGAGES.US 7/5/2014 ABM ONLINEMEDIAVITALS.COM 9/19/2014 ABM SCOOPT.CO 9/13/2014 ABM SCOOPT.US 9/13/2014 ABM SKIFFVITALS.COM 1/28/2015 ABM SUSTAINABLEBIZVITALS.COM 9/19/2014 ABM VITALBIZINFO.COM 9/19/2014 ABM VITALBUSINFO.COM 9/19/2014 ABM VITALBUSINFO.COM 9/19/2014 ABM VITALBUSMEDIA.COM 9/19/2014 ABM	MARKETINGENGAGEMENT.CO		6/30/2014	ABM
MEDIAENGAGEMENT.CO 6/30/2015 ABM MEDIAENGAGEMENT.INFO 7/1/2015 ABM MEDIAVITALSIGNS.COM 10/14/2014 ABM METINGVITALS.COM 9/19/2014 ABM MOBILEMARKETINGVITALS.COM 9/19/2014 ABM NEWSPAPERVITALSIGNS.COM 10/14/2014 ABM NGAGES.ME 7/6/2014 ABM NGAGES.US 7/5/2014 ABM ONLINEMEDIAVITALS.COM 9/19/2014 ABM SCOOPT.CO 9/13/2014 ABM SCOOPT.US 9/13/2014 ABM SKIFFVITALS.COM 1/28/2015 ABM SUSTAINABLEBIZVITALS.COM 9/19/2014 ABM VITALBIZINFO.COM 9/19/2014 ABM VITALBUSINFO.COM 9/19/2014 ABM VITALBUSINFO.COM 9/19/2014 ABM VITALBUSINFO.COM 9/19/2014 ABM VITALBUSINEDIA.COM 9/19/2014 ABM	MARKETINGENGAGEMENT.COM		7/1/2014	ABM
MEDIAENOAGEMENT.CO 6/30/2013 MEDIAENGAGEMENT.INFO 7/1/2015 ABM MEDIAVITALSIGNS.COM 10/14/2014 ABM MEETINGVITALS.COM 9/19/2014 ABM MOBILEMARKETINGVITALS.COM 9/19/2014 ABM NEWSPAPERVITALSIGNS.COM 10/14/2014 ABM NGAGES.ME 7/6/2014 ABM NGAGES.US 7/5/2014 ABM ONLINEMEDIAVITALS.COM 9/19/2014 ABM SCOOPT.CO 9/13/2014 ABM SCOOPT.US 9/13/2014 ABM SKIFFVITALS.COM 1/28/2015 ABM SUSTAINABLEBIZVITALS.COM 9/19/2014 ABM VITALBIZINFO.COM 9/19/2014 ABM VITALBUSINFO.COM 9/19/2014 ABM VITALBUSINFO.COM 9/19/2014 ABM VITALBUSMEDIA.COM 9/19/2014 ABM	MARKETINGENGAGEMENT.INFO		7/1/2014	ABM
MEDIALNOAGEMENT.INFO 7/12/2013 MEDIAVITALSIGNS.COM 10/14/2014 ABM MEETINGVITALS.COM 9/19/2014 ABM MOBILEMARKETINGVITALS.COM 9/19/2014 ABM NEWSPAPERVITALSIGNS.COM 10/14/2014 ABM NGAGES.ME 7/6/2014 ABM NGAGES.US 7/5/2014 ABM ONLINEMEDIAVITALS.COM 9/19/2014 ABM SCOOPT.CO 9/13/2014 ABM SCOOPT.US 9/13/2014 ABM SKIFFVITALS.COM 1/28/2015 ABM SUSTAINABLEBIZVITALS.COM 9/19/2014 ABM VITALBIZINFO.COM 9/19/2014 ABM VITALBUSINFO.COM 9/19/2014 ABM VITALBUSINFO.COM 9/19/2014 ABM VITALBUSINEDIA.COM 9/19/2014 ABM	MEDIAENGAGEMENT.CO		6/30/2015	ABM
MEETINGVITALS.COM 9/19/2014 ABM MOBILEMARKETINGVITALS.COM 9/19/2014 ABM NEWSPAPERVITALSIGNS.COM 10/14/2014 ABM NGAGES.ME 7/6/2014 ABM NGAGES.US 7/5/2014 ABM ONLINEMEDIAVITALS.COM 9/19/2014 ABM SCOOPT.CO 9/13/2014 ABM SCOOPT.US 9/13/2014 ABM SKIFFVITALS.COM 1/28/2015 ABM SUSTAINABLEBIZVITALS.COM 9/19/2014 ABM VITALBIZINFO.COM 9/19/2014 ABM VITALBUSINFO.COM 9/19/2014 ABM VITALBUSINFO.COM 9/19/2014 ABM VITALBUSINFO.COM 9/19/2014 ABM VITALBUSINFO.COM 9/19/2014 ABM VITALBUSINEDIA.COM 9/19/2014 ABM	MEDIAENGAGEMENT.INFO		7/1/2015	ABM
MOBILEMARKETINGVITALS.COM 9/19/2014 ABM NEWSPAPERVITALSIGNS.COM 10/14/2014 ABM NGAGES.ME 7/6/2014 ABM NGAGES.US 7/5/2014 ABM ONLINEMEDIAVITALS.COM 9/19/2014 ABM SCOOPT.CO 9/13/2014 ABM SCOOPT.US 9/13/2014 ABM SKIFFVITALS.COM 1/28/2015 ABM SUSTAINABLEBIZVITALS.COM 9/19/2014 ABM VITALBIZINFO.COM 9/19/2014 ABM VITALBUSINFO.COM 9/19/2014 ABM VITALBUSINFO.COM 9/19/2014 ABM VITALBUSINFO.COM 9/19/2014 ABM VITALBUSINFO.COM 9/19/2014 ABM	MEDIAVITALSIGNS.COM		10/14/2014	ABM
NEWSPAPERVITALSIGNS.COM 10/14/2014 ABM NGAGES.ME 7/6/2014 ABM NGAGES.US 7/5/2014 ABM ONLINEMEDIAVITALS.COM 9/19/2014 ABM SCOOPT.CO 9/13/2014 ABM SCOOPT.US 9/13/2014 ABM SKIFFVITALS.COM 1/28/2015 ABM SUSTAINABLEBIZVITALS.COM 9/19/2014 ABM VITALBIZINFO.COM 9/19/2014 ABM VITALBUSMEDIA.COM 9/19/2014 ABM VITALBUSINFO.COM 9/19/2014 ABM VITALBUSMEDIA.COM 9/19/2014 ABM VITALBUSMEDIA.COM 9/19/2014 ABM	MEETINGVITALS.COM		9/19/2014	ABM
NGAGES.ME 7/6/2014 ABM NGAGES.US 7/5/2014 ABM ONLINEMEDIAVITALS.COM 9/19/2014 ABM SCOOPT.CO 9/13/2014 ABM SCOOPT.US 9/13/2014 ABM SKIFFVITALS.COM 1/28/2015 ABM SUSTAINABLEBIZVITALS.COM 9/19/2014 ABM VITALBIZINFO.COM 9/19/2014 ABM VITALBIZMEDIA.COM 9/19/2014 ABM VITALBUSINFO.COM 9/19/2014 ABM VITALBUSMEDIA.COM 9/19/2014 ABM VITALBUSMEDIA.COM 9/19/2014 ABM	MOBILEMARKETINGVITALS.COM		9/19/2014	ABM
NGAGES.US 7/5/2014 ABM ONLINEMEDIAVITALS.COM 9/19/2014 ABM SCOOPT.CO 9/13/2014 ABM SCOOPT.US 9/13/2014 ABM SKIFFVITALS.COM 1/28/2015 ABM SUSTAINABLEBIZVITALS.COM 9/19/2014 ABM VITALBIZINFO.COM 9/19/2014 ABM VITALBIZMEDIA.COM 9/19/2014 ABM VITALBUSINFO.COM 9/19/2014 ABM VITALBUSMEDIA.COM 9/19/2014 ABM VITALBUSMEDIA.COM 9/19/2014 ABM	NEWSPAPERVITALSIGNS.COM		10/14/2014	ABM
NORMES.03 7/3/2014 ONLINEMEDIAVITALS.COM 9/19/2014 ABM SCOOPT.CO 9/13/2014 ABM SCOOPT.US 9/13/2014 ABM SKIFFVITALS.COM 1/28/2015 ABM SUSTAINABLEBIZVITALS.COM 9/19/2014 ABM VITALBIZINFO.COM 9/19/2014 ABM VITALBIZMEDIA.COM 9/19/2014 ABM VITALBUSINFO.COM 9/19/2014 ABM VITALBUSMEDIA.COM 9/19/2014 ABM VITALBUSMEDIA.COM 9/19/2014 ABM	NGAGES.ME		7/6/2014	ABM
SCOOPT.CO 9/13/2014 ABM SCOOPT.US 9/13/2014 ABM SKIFFVITALS.COM 1/28/2015 ABM SUSTAINABLEBIZVITALS.COM 9/19/2014 ABM VITALBIZINFO.COM 9/19/2014 ABM VITALBIZMEDIA.COM 9/19/2014 ABM VITALBUSINFO.COM 9/19/2014 ABM VITALBUSINFO.COM 9/19/2014 ABM VITALBUSMEDIA.COM 9/19/2014 ABM	NGAGES.US		7/5/2014	ABM
SCOOPT.US 9/13/2014 ABM SKIFFVITALS.COM 1/28/2015 ABM SUSTAINABLEBIZVITALS.COM 9/19/2014 ABM VITALBIZINFO.COM 9/19/2014 ABM VITALBIZMEDIA.COM 9/19/2014 ABM VITALBUSINFO.COM 9/19/2014 ABM VITALBUSINFO.COM 9/19/2014 ABM VITALBUSMEDIA.COM 9/19/2014 ABM	ONLINEMEDIAVITALS.COM		9/19/2014	ABM
SKIFFVITALS.COM 1/28/2015 ABM SUSTAINABLEBIZVITALS.COM 9/19/2014 ABM VITALBIZINFO.COM 9/19/2014 ABM VITALBIZMEDIA.COM 9/19/2014 ABM VITALBUSINFO.COM 9/19/2014 ABM VITALBUSMEDIA.COM 9/19/2014 ABM VITALBUSMEDIA.COM 9/19/2014 ABM	SCOOPT.CO		9/13/2014	ABM
SUSTAINABLEBIZVITALS.COM 9/19/2014 ABM VITALBIZINFO.COM 9/19/2014 ABM VITALBIZMEDIA.COM 9/19/2014 ABM VITALBUSINFO.COM 9/19/2014 ABM VITALBUSMEDIA.COM 9/19/2014 ABM VITALBUSMEDIA.COM 9/19/2014 ABM	SCOOPT.US		9/13/2014	ABM
VITALBIZINFO.COM 9/19/2014 ABM VITALBIZMEDIA.COM 9/19/2014 ABM VITALBUSINFO.COM 9/19/2014 ABM VITALBUSMEDIA.COM 9/19/2014 ABM VITALBUSMEDIA.COM 9/19/2014 ABM	SKIFFVITALS.COM		1/28/2015	ABM
VITALBIZMEDIA.COM 9/19/2014 ABM VITALBUSINFO.COM 9/19/2014 ABM VITALBUSMEDIA.COM 9/19/2014 ABM	SUSTAINABLEBIZVITALS.COM		9/19/2014	ABM
VITALBUSINFO.COM 9/19/2014 ABM VITALBUSMEDIA.COM 9/19/2014 ABM	VITALBIZINFO.COM		9/19/2014	ABM
VITALBUSMEDIA.COM 9/19/2014 ABM ABM	VITALBIZMEDIA.COM		9/19/2014	ABM
VITALBUSINEDIA.COM 7/17/2014	VITALBUSINFO.COM		9/19/2014	ABM
WEBMARKETINGVITALS.COM 9/19/2014 ABM	VITALBUSMEDIA.COM		9/19/2014	ABM
	WEBMARKETINGVITALS.COM		9/19/2014	ABM

Tradenames and corporate names:

"ABM", "Advantage Business Media" "Advantage", "Advantage Media", and "Advantage Media Holdings" are the material tradenames used in connection with the Company and its Subsidiaries. If the Company and/or its Subsidiaries have any tradename or trademark rights with respect to "ABM", "Advantage Business Media" "Advantage", "Advantage Media", or "Advantage Media Holdings", these would be included "as is", except to the extent federally registered in the US or as a corporate name in and with a state.

Customer Lists:

Statlistics was ABM's list provider until May 12, 2013. Effective May 12, 2013, Infogroup is ABM's list provider. ABM entered in an agreement with Statlistics/Infogroup to process the rentals of its subscriber lists. Statlistics/Infogroup processes most requests for use of the customer lists and bills the "list recipients" directly. Statlistics/Infogroup collects outstanding accounts receivable balances. Statlistics/Infogroup receives 30% for all sales made on behalf of ABM. This 30% is deducted from the gross sales and net sales are remitted to ABM upon collection.

The Company and/or its Subsidiaries make normal, customary deletions from circulation lists whenever requested by customers who ask to be removed.

In the summer of 2013, ABM conducted an internal circulation audit to test the quality and validity of circulation names for non-BPA titles and found that approximately 22% of the total circulation names for affected publications were invalid. ABM replaced the invalid names, except where circulation was adjusted, with qualified non-requestor names effective with the next print issue to be published, which was October 2013 for most brands. The demographics of these new names were substantially similar to the replaced names.

The Company and/or its Subsidiaries makes use of customer lists of third parties pursuant to list sharing and/or list rental agreements and use of such lists is subject to the list owner's privacy policies and the Company's and/or its Subsidiaries' use is restricted pursuant to the terms of those list rental/sharing agreements.

Social Media:

Social media such as Facebook and Twitter accounts that Employees use personally are sometimes used by Employees to promote the business of the Company or its Subsidiaries. Such personal social media accounts are subject to the policies and rules of the social media platforms and are not policed nor controlled by Company or its Subsidiaries and are not owed by the Company or its Subsidiaries.

CED

http://www.facebook.com/pages/CED-Magazine/109740685719901

http://www.twitter.com/cedmagazine

http://www.youtube.com/commengdesignmag

Schedule 3.17 to Security Agreement

1812951.2

WW	
	http://www.facebook.com/pages/Wireless-Week/172535078315
	http://www.twitter.com/wirelessweek
	http://www.youtube.com/wirelessweek
ECN	
	http://www.facebook.com/pages/ECN-Magazine/353889775528
	http://www.twitter.com/ecnonline
	http://www.youtube.com/ecnmagazine
MDT	
	http://www.facebook.com/pages/Medical-Design-Technology-Magazine/256432904869
	http://www.twitter.com/mdteditor
	http://www.youtube.com/MDTeditor
PDD	
	http://www.facebook.com/PDandD
	http://www.twitter.com/PDandD
	http://www.youtube.com/pddnet
WDD	
	https://www.facebook.com/WDDmag
	http://twitter.com/wirelessdesign
	http://pinterest.com/wirelessdesign/
	http://www.linkedin.com/groups/WDD-Editorial-Discussion-Group-4250816
C1	
Chem.	
	http://www.facebook.com/pages/ChemInfo-Magazine/225657435759
	https://twitter.com/chem_info
CI.	http://www.youtube.com/chemdotinfo
CI	
	http://www.facebook.com/ContinuityInsights
	http://www.twitter.com/continuitymag
TEN A	http://www.youtube.com/ContinuityMag
FM	144//
	http://www.facebook.com/pages/Food-Manufacturing/373252291486
	http://www.twitter.com/foodmfg
TMDO	http://www.youtube.com/FoodManufacturing
IMPO	1.44//
	http://www.facebook.com/pages/IMPO-Magazine/114375238574849
	http://www.twitter.com/impomag
	http://www.youtube.com/IMPOmagazine
Ш	http://plus.google.com/114110336860173677499/posts
ID	httm://www.foodbook.com/roogg/fordystrial Distribution/111265065577111
	http://www.facebook.com/pages/Industrial-Distribution/111265965577111
	http://www.twitter.com/indistwebsite
	MBT
	https://www.facebook.com/pages/Manufacturing-Business-Technology/11315965538390-
	THEO // W/W/W/DW/DIEL LIBRI/HIDBWEINHE

MNET

http://www.twitter.com/mnetnews http://www.youtube.com/Manufacturingdotnet PP http://www.facebook.com/pages/Pharmaceutical-Processing/299593502177 http://www.twitter.com/pharmproeditor http://www.youtube.com/user/pharmpromag SP http://www.facebook.com/pages/Surgical-Products-Magazine/109731429055511 http://twitter.com/SurgicalProdMag http://www.youtube.com/user/SurgicalProducts SC https://www.facebook.com/pages/Scientific-Computing/105628826139641?ref=hl https://twitter.com/SciCom http://pinterest.com/scicom/ http://www.linkedin.com/company/scientific-computing ALN https://www.facebook.com/alnmag http://www.linkedin.com/groups?home=&gid=3338427 ALN World https://www.facebook.com/alnmag http://www.linkedin.com/groups?home=&gid=3338427 **BST** http://www.facebook.com/pages/Bioscience-Technology-Magazine/198437450904 http://twitter.com/biosciencetech CT http://www.facebook.com/pages/Laboratory-Equipment-magazine/171861213266 http://www.twitter.com/LabEquipment http://www.youtube.com/LabEquipment http://www.linkedin.com/company/2620920 http://laboratoryequipment.tumblr.com/ CE https://twitter.com/CEMagazineUS http://www.linkedin.com/groups/Controlled-Environments-Magazine-2157934 DFI https://twitter.com/DFINews http://www.linkedin.com/groups?home=&gid=2164288 **DDD** http://www.facebook.com/pages/Drug-Discovery-Development/111712785521966 http://www.twitter.com/dddmag

http://www.facebook.com/pages/Manufacturingnet/382208778857

Schedule 3.17 to Security Agreement

FOR

https://twitter.com/ForensicMag

http://www.linkedin.com/groups?gid=3473162

LDN

http://www.facebook.com/pages/RD-Magazine/204449438056

http://twitter.com/labdesignnews

http://www.youtube.com/user/randdmagazine?feature=results main

http://laboratoryequipment.tumblr.com/

LE

http://www.facebook.com/pages/Laboratory-Equipment-magazine/171861213266

http://www.twitter.com/LabEquipment

http://www.youtube.com/LabEquipment

http://www.linkedin.com/company/2620920

RD

http://www.facebook.com/pages/RD-Magazine/204449438056

http://twitter.com/RandDMagazine

http://www.youtube.com/user/randdmagazine?feature=results main

The Company's and its Subsidiaries' Websites and other digital media use content of third-parties, such as bloggers, social media users and independent contributors, who may retain rights which may restrict the use of such third-party content.

Intellectual Property Exceptions and Issues:

The Company's and its Subsidiaries' form of agreement with respect to Confidential and Proprietary Information has been signed by all current Employees. Since June of 2008, the Company and/or its Subsidiaries generally use various template agreements with independent contractor developers of Intellectual Property such as articles, authors, photographs or designs, which provide for either "work for hire" rights or other use rights sufficient for the use intended by the Company and/or its Subsidiaries at the time.

Certain properties acquired by acquisition by asset sale by the Company and/or its Subsidiaries have rights limited to those acquired in such transactions, and the sellers in those transactions may not have acquired the rights as the Company and/or its Subsidiaries would in the ordinary course.

Showmark offered similar plaques to the R&D 100 plaques to ABM's R&D 100 winners from 2013. ABM sent them a cease and desist letter. Showmark responded with defensive claims, including fair use. No further action has been taken.

American Registry offered similar plaques to the R&D 100 plaques to ABM's R&D 100 winners from 2013. ABM has not sent a cease and desist letter.

Schedule 3.17 to Security Agreement

1812951.2

Company and its Subsidiaries are, respectively, responsible for the acts of their Employees and agents in their capacities as such and may have Liabilities relating to their creation or use of Intellectual Property. To Company's Knowledge, no such Liabilities exist.

Independent Contractors can sign licenses that contain confidentiality obligations which are not applicable to non-confidential information.

Exhibit to Schedule 3.17

COPYRIGHT REGISTRATIONS IN THE NAME OF ADVANTAGE BUSINESS MEDIA, LLC

Titles in Document Volume & Registration Number	Document Title	Document Number	Date of Recordation
Biomedical products, vol. 6, Sept. 3, 1981. TX 765-099 (1981) ¹	Biomedical products, vol. 6. Sep. 3, 1981 & 2081 other titles	V3540D737	2006-07-13
Biomedical products, vol. 11, Dec. 22, 1986. TX 2-223-638 (1988)	(part 001 of 011)		
Biomedical products, vol. 12, Feb. 13, 1987. TX 2-223-630 (1988)			
Biomedical products, vol. 12, Mar. 18, 1987. TX 2-223-631 (1988)			,
Biomedical products, vol. 12, Apr. 15, 1987. TX 2-223-632 (1988)			
Biomedical products, vol. 12, May 18, 1987. TX 2-208-119 (1988)			
Biomedical products, vol. 12, June 16, 1987. TX 2-208-120 (1988)			
Biomedical products, vol. 12, July 15, 1987. TX 2-208-121 (1988)			
Biomedical products, vol. 12, Aug. 19, 1987. TX 2-223-633 (1988)			·
Biomedical products, vol. 12, Sept. 16, 1987. TX 2-223-634 (1988)			
Biomedical products, vol. 12, Oct. 20, 1987. TX 2-223-635 (1988)			

¹ Titles and registration numbers are as they appear in the Copyright Office's online List of Titles. The titles are in truncated form and registration numbers omit the zeros appearing immediately after the letters "TX". To perform an online search for a registration number, add zeros between the "TX" and listed number such that ten (10) digits appear to the right of the "TX". (For example, TX 765-099 would be searched as TX0000765099).

Titles in Document	Document Title	Document Number	Date of
Volume & Registration Number			Recordation
Biomedical products, vol. 12, Nov. 24, 1987.			
TX 2-223-636 (1988)	,		
Biomedical products, vol. 12, Dec. 28, 1987.			
TX 2-223-637 (1988)			
Biomedical products, vol. 13, Feb. 1, 1988.			
TX 2-253-580 (1988)			
Biomedical products, vol. 13, Feb. 29, 1988.			
TX 2-285-888 (1988)			
Biomedical products, vol. 13, Mar. 23,	•		
1988. TX 2-296-098 (1988)			
Biomedical products, vol. 13, Apr. 19, 1988.			
TX 2-305-674 (1988)			
Biomedical products, vol. 13, May 25, 1988.			
TX 2-335-301 (1988)			
Biomedical products, vol. 13, June 13, 1988.			
TX 2-335-300 (1988)			
Biomedical products, vol. 13, July 14, 1988.			
TX 2-376-589 (1988)			
Biomedical products, vol. 13, Aug. 1, 1988.			
TX 2-393-524 (1988)	,	4	
Biomedical products, vol. 13, Sept. 13,	C.		
1988. TX 2-420-014 (1988)			
Biomedical products, vol. 13, Oct. 24, 1988.			,
TX 2-440-320 (1988)			
Biomedical products, vol. 13, Nov. 14, 1988.			
TX 2-453-839 (1988)			
Biomedical products, vol. 13, Dec. 14, 1988.	,		
TX 2-491-977 (1989)			
Biomedical products, vol. 14, Jan. 24, 1989.	r .		
TX 2-523-166 (1989)			
Biomedical products, vol. 14, Feb. 22, 1989.			,

Titles in Document Volume & Registration Number	Document Title	Document Number	Date of Recordation
TX 2-535-118 (1989)			ı
Biomedical products, vol. 14, Mar. 20,			
1989. TX 2-535-112 (1989)			
Biomedical products, vol. 14, Apr. 19, 1989. TX 2-567-406 (1989)			
Biomedical products, vol. 14, May 17, 1989.			·
TX 2-567-407 (1989)	,		-
Biomedical products, vol. 14, June 14, 1989.			*
TX 2-620-562 (1989)		·	,
Biomedical products, vol. 14, July 17, 1989.	•		
TX 2-620-561 (1989)			
Biomedical products, vol. 14, Aug. 16, 1989. TX 2-639-608 (1989)			
Biomedical products, vol. 14, Sept. 19,			
1989. TX 2-661-829 (1989)			·
Biomedical products, vol. 14, Oct. 13, 1989.			
TX 2-688-277 (1989)			_
Biomedical products, vol. 14, Nov. 15, 1989.			
TX 2-729-429 (1989)			
Biomedical products, vol. 14, Dec. 18, 1989.			
TX 2-719-860 (1990)			
Biomedical products, vol. 15, Jan. 24, 1990. TX 2-739-914 (1990)			
Biomedical products, vol. 15, Feb. 13, 1990.			
TX 2-799-761 (1990)			·
Biomedical products, vol. 15, Mar. 19,			
1990. TX 2-846-796 (1990)			
Biomedical products, vol. 15, Apr. 18, 1990.			
TX 2-820-400 (1990)			
Biomedical products, vol. 15, May 15, 1990.			
TX 2-828-093 (1990)			

Titles in Document Volume & Registration Number	Document Title	Document Number	Date of Recordation
Biomedical products, vol. 15, June 28, 1990. TX 2-867-175 (1990)			
Biomedical products, vol. 15, July 17, 1990. TX 2-873-863 (1990)			
Biomedical products, vol. 15, Aug. 10, 1990. TX 2-910-006 (1990)			
Biomedical products, vol. 15, Sept. 13, 1990. TX 2-918-453 (1990)			
Biomedical products, vol. 15, Oct. 11, 1990. TX 2-932-427 (1990)			
Biomedical products, vol. 15, Nov. 7, 1990. TX 2-979-996 (1990)			% *
Biomedical products, vol. 15, Dec. 7, 1990. TX 2-971-758 (1990)			
Biomedical products, vol. 16, Jan. 16, 1991. TX 3-031-330 (1991)		,	
Biomedical products, vol. 16, Feb. 12, 1991. TX 3-058-231 (1991)			
Biomedical products, vol. 16, Mar. 22, 1991. TX 3-059-112 (1991)			
Biomedical products, vol. 16, Apr. 19, 1991. TX 3-069-814 (1991)			
Biomedical products, vol. 16, May 22, 1991. TX 3-074-466 (1991)			
Biomedical products, vol. 16, June 20, 1991. TX 3-100-073 (1991)			
Biomedical products, vol. 16, July 13, 1991. TX 3-110-086 (1991)			
Biomedical products, vol. 16, Aug. 19, 1991. TX 3-142-395 (1991)			
Biomedical products, vol. 16, Sept. 16,			

Titles in Document Volume & Registration Number	Document Title	Document Number	Date of Recordation
1991. TX 3-155-600 (1991)			
Biomedical products, vol. 16, Oct. 16, 1991. TX 3-204-426 (1991)			
Biomedical products, vol. 16, Nov. 26, 1991. TX 3-218-790 (1992)			
Biomedical products, vol. 16, Dec. 12, 1991. TX 3-218-794 (1992)			
Biomedical products, vol. 17, Jan. 20, 1992. TX 3-276-316 (1992)			
Biomedical products, vol. 17, Feb. 16, 1992. TX 3-276-276 (1992)			
Biomedical products, vol. 17, Mar. 10, 1992. TX 3-288-080 (1992)			· ·
Biomedical products, vol. 17, Apr. 18, 1992. TX 3-305-074 (1992)			
Biomedical products, vol. 17, May 27, 1992. TX 3-329-078 (1992)		,	
Biomedical products, vol. 17, June 22, 1992. TX 3-342-599 (1992)			
Biomedical products, vol. 17, July 16, 1992. TX 3-362-373 (1992)			
Biomedical products, vol. 17, Aug. 16, 1992. TX 3-399-885 (1992)			
Biomedical products, vol. 17, Sept. 18, 1992. TX 3-409-248 (1992)			
Biomedical products, vol. 17, Oct. 18, 1992. TX 3-425-764 (1992)			
Biomedical products, vol. 17, Nov. 12, 1992. TX 3-442-212 (1992)			-
Biomedical products, vol. 17, Dec. 17, 1992. TX 3-459-373 (1993)			

Titles in Document Volume & Registration Number	Document Title	Document Number	Date of Recordation
Biomedical products, vol. 18, Jan. 15, 1993. TX 3-480-882 (1993)			
Biomedical products, vol. 18, Feb. 11, 1993. TX 3-494-358 (1993)			
Biomedical products, vol. 18, Mar. 15, 1993. TX 3-524-717 (1993)			•
Biomedical products, vol. 18, Apr. 13, 1993. TX 3-598-719 (1993)			
Biomedical products, vol. 18, May 17, 1993. TX 3-559-883 (1993)			
Biomedical products, vol. 18, June 22, 1993. TX 3-578-276 (1993)			
Biomedical products, vol. 18, July 28, 1993. TX 3-617-781 (1993)			
Biomedical products, vol. 18, Aug. 23, 1993. TX 3-638-468 (1993)			
Biomedical products, vol. 18, Sept. 28, 1993. TX 3-691-767 (1993)		·	
Biomedical products, vol. 18, Oct. 17, 1993. TX 3-674-390 (1993)			
Biomedical products, vol. 18, Nov. 18, 1993. TX 3-729-501 (1993)			
Biomedical products, vol. 18, Dec. 16, 1993. TX 3-698-520 (1994)			
Biomedical products, vol. 19, Jan. 22, 1994. TX 3-772-537 (1994)			
Biomedical products, vol. 19, Feb. 23, 1994. TX 3-795-743 (1994)			
Biomedical products, vol. 19, Mar. 20, 1994. TX 3-824-150 (1994)			
Biomedical products, vol. 19, Apr. 16, 1994.			

Titles in Document Volume & Registration Number	Document Title	Document Number	Date of Recordation
TX 3-835-593 (1994)			
Biomedical products, vol. 19, May 17, 1994.			
TX 3-865-368 (1994) Biomedical products, vol. 19, June 13, 1994.			
TX 3-906-982 (1994)			
Biomedical products, vol. 19, July 23, 1994. TX 3-909-002 (1994)			
Biomedical products, vol. 19, Aug. 15, 1994. TX 3-912-649 (1994)			
Biomedical products, vol. 19, Sept. 23, 1994. TX 3-936-188 (1994)			
Biomedical products, vol. 19, Oct. 27, 1994. TX 3-946-137 (1994)			
Biomedical products, vol. 19, Nov. 27, 1994. TX 3-963-184 (1994)			
Biomedical products, vol. 19, Dec. 21, 1994. TX 3-991-770 (1995)			
Biomedical products, vol. 20, Jan. 9, 1995. TX 3-924-838 (1995)			
Biomedical products, vol. 20, Feb. 7, 1995. TX 4-020-973 (1995)			
Biomedical products, vol. 20, Mar. 8, 1995. TX 4-054-620 (1995)			
Biomedical products, vol. 20, Apr. 3, 1995. TX 4-053-782 (1995)		*.	
Biomedical products, vol. 20, May 6, 1995. TX 4-118-111 (1995)			,
Biomedical products, vol. 20, June 8, 1995. TX 4-096-355 (1995)			
Biomedical products, vol. 20, July 12, 1995. TX 4-129-215 (1995)	2		

Titles in Document Volume & Registration Number	Document Title	Document Number	Date of Recordation
Biomedical products, vol. 20, Aug. 6, 1995. TX 4-102-785 (1995)			
Biomedical products, vol. 20, Sept. 17, 1995. TX 4-119-044 (1995)			
Biomedical products, vol. 20, Oct. 9, 1995. TX 4-202-628 (1995)			
Biomedical products, vol. 20, Nov. 1995. TX 4-251-651 (1996)			
Biomedical products, vol. 20, Dec. 11, 1995. TX 4-238-563 (1996)			
Biomedical products, vol. 21, Jan. 18, 1996. TX 4-211-751 (1996)		.)	
Biomedical products, vol. 21, Feb. 7, 1996. TX 4-263-299 (1996)		Action to the contract of the	
Biomedical products, vol. 21, Mar. 4, 1996. TX 4-259-090 (1996)			
Biomedical products, vol. 21, Apr. 11, 1996. TX 4-308-748 (1996)			
Biomedical products, vol. 21, May 5, 1996. TX 4-356-983 (1996)			
Biomedical products, vol. 21, June 7, 1996. TX 4-327-581 (1996)		,	
Biomedical products, vol. 21, July 26, 1996. TX 4-357-070 (1996)			
Biomedical products, vol. 21, Aug. 8, 1996. TX 4-357-437 (1996)			. }
Biomedical products, vol. 21, Aug. 19, 1996. TX 4-357-071 (1996)	·		
Biomedical products, vol. 21, Sept. 17, 1996. TX 4-353-577 (1996)			
Biomedical products, vol. 21, Oct. 14, 1996.		: ::	

Titles in Document Volume & Registration Number	Document Title	Document Number	Date of Recordation
TX 4-398-674 (1997)			
Biomedical products, vol. 21, Nov. 27, 1996. TX 4-398-673 (1997)			
Biomedical products, vol. 21, Dec. 17, 1996. TX 4-431-665 (1997)			
Biomedical products, vol. 22, Jan. 20, 1997. TX 4-577-859 (1997)			· ·
Biomedical products, vol. 22, Feb. 17, 1997. TX 4-577-654 (1997)			
Biomedical products, vol. 22, Mar. 13, 1997. TX 4-596-631 (1997)			
Biomedical products, vol. 22, Apr. 15, 1997. TX 4-603-826 (1997)			
Biomedical products, vol. 22, May 20, 1997. TX 4-602-290 (1997)			
Biomedical products, vol. 22, Jan. 7, 1998. TX 4-737-920 (1998)			
Biomedical products, vol. 23, Jan. 22, 1998. TX 4-766-121 (1998)			
Biomedical products, vol. 23, Feb. 19, 1998. TX 4-683-013 (1998)			
Biomedical products, vol. 23, Mar. 18, 1998. TX 4-766-124 (1998)			
Biomedical products, vol. 23, May 22, 1998. TX 4-741-113 (1998)			·
Biomedical products, vol. 23, Aug. 21, 1998. TX 4-810-884 (1998)			
Biomedical products, vol. 23, Sept. 24, 1998. TX 4-820-115 (1998)		,	
Biomedical products, vol. 23, Oct. 26, 1998, TX 4-810-921 (1998)			

Titles in Document Volume & Registration Number	Document Title	Document Number	Date of Recordation
Biomedical products, vol. 23, Nov. 25, 1998. TX 4-888-068 (1999)			Y .
Biomedical products, vol. 23, Dec. 18, 1998. TX 4-888-063 (1999)			
Biomedical products, vol. 24, Jan. 21, 1999. TX 4-888-065 (1999)			
Biomedical products, vol. 24, Feb. 21, 1999. TX 4-888-070 (1999)			
Biomedical products, vol. 24, Mar. 19, 1999. TX 5-032-147 (1999)			
Biomedical products, vol. 24, Apr. 12, 1999. TX 5-222-715 (1999)			
Biomedical products, vol. 24, May 13, 1999. TX 5-123-282 (1999)	T		
Biomedical products, vol. 24, June 17, 1999. TX 5-054-118 (2000)			
Biomedical products, vol. 24, July 20, 1999. TX 5-054-120 (2000)			
Biomedical products, vol. 24, Aug. 19, 1999. TX 5-054-105 (2000)			
Biomedical products, vol. 24, Sept. 23, 1999. TX 5-054-124 (2000)			
Biomedical products, vol. 24, Oct. 20, 1999. TX 5-054-114 (2000)			
Biomedical products, vol. 24, Nov. 24, 1999. TX 5-054-112 (2000)			
Biomedical products, vol. 25, Jan. 21, 2000. TX 5-124-253 (2000)			
Biomedical products, vol. 25, Feb. 14, 2000. TX 5-124-248 (2000)			
Biomedical products, vol. 25, Mar. 24,			

Titles in Document Volume & Registration Number	Document Title	Document Number	Date of Recordation
2000. TX 5-124-251 (2000)			
Biomedical products, vol. 25, Apr. 24, 2000. TX 5-121-248 (2000)			
Biomedical products, vol. 25, June 1, 2000. TX 5-123-668 (2000)			
Biomedical products, vol. 26, Sept. 25, 2001. TX 5-433-360 (2001)			
Biomedical products, vol. 26, Oct. 23, 2001. TX 5-449-231 (2001)			
Biomedical products, vol. 26, Dec. 4, 2001. TX 5-467-524 (2001)			
Biomedical products, vol. 26, Dec. 18, 2001. TX 5-468-312 (2002)			
Biomedical technology, vol. 27, Feb. 21, 2002. TX 5-491-737 (2002)			
Biomedical technology, vol. 27, Mar. 20, 2002. TX 5-512-642 (2002)			
Biomedical technology, vol. 27, Apr. 19, 2002. TX 5-564-919 (2002)			
Biomedical technology, vol. 27, May 17, 2002. TX 5-574-276 (2002)			
Biomedical technology, vol. 27, June 19, 2002. TX 5-567-055 (2002)			
Biomedical technology, vol. 27, July 25, 2002. TX 5-567-047 (2002)			
Biomedical technology, vol. 27, July 25, 2002. TX 5-625-147 (2002)			
Biomedical technology, vol. 27, Sept. 25, 2002. TX 5-607-741 (2002)			
Biomedical technology, vol. 27, Oct. 18, 2002. TX 5-646-800 (2002)		:	

Titles in Document Volume & Registration Number	Document Title	Document Number	Date of Recordation
Biomedical technology, vol. 27, Nov. 26, 2002. TX 5-650-585 (2002)			ACCOLUBITOR
Biomedical technology, vol. 27, Dec. 19, 2002. TX 5-678-021 (2003)			
Biomedical technology, vol. 28, Jan. 22, 2003. TX 5-684-095 (2003)			
Biomedical technology, vol. 28, Feb. 25, 2003. TX 5-726-335 (2003)			
Biomedical technology, vol. 28, Mar. 21, 2003. TX 5-712-048 (2003)			
Biomedical technology, vol. 28, Apr. 21, 2003. TX 5-742-031 (2003)			
Biomedical technology, vol. 28, May 20, 2003. TX 5-775-142 (2003)			
Biomedical technology, vol. 28, June 16, 2003. TX 5-774-135 (2003)			
Biomedical technology, vol. 28, Aug. 29, 2003. TX 5-864-355 (2003)			
Biomedical technology, vol. 28, Sept. 26, 2003. TX 5-864-438 (2003)		·	
Biomedical technology, vol. 28, Oct. 24, 2003. TX 5-840-065 (2003)			
Biomedical technology, vol. 28, Nov. 26, 2003. TX 6-076-599 (2003)			
Biomedical technology, vol. 28, Dec. 24, 2003. TX 5-943-449 (2003)			
Biomedical technology, vol. 29, Jan. 30, 2004. TX 5-988-673 (2004)			
Biomedical technology, vol. 29, Feb. 27, 2004. TX 5-965-487 (2004)			

Titles in Document Volume & Registration Number	Document Title	Document Number	Date of Recordation
Biomedical technology, vol. 29, Mar. 26,			·
2004. TX 5-988-653 (2004)		* •	

Titles in Document Volume & Registration Number	Document Title	Document Number	Date of Recordation
	Biomedical products, vol. 6, Sep.	V3540D738	2006-07-13
Bioscience technology, vol. 29, Apr. 23, 2004.	3, 1981 & 2081 other titles (part		
TX 5-988-636 (2004)	002 of 011)		
Bioscience technology, vol. 29, May 21, 2004.			
TX 5-998-017 (2004)			
Bioscience technology, vol. 29, June 24,			
2004. TX 6-110-828 (2005)			
Bioscience technology, vol. 29, July 22, 2004.			
TX 6-060-176 (2004)		5.	
Bioscience technology, vol. 29, Aug. 30,			
2004. TX 6-125-769 (2004)	,		
Bioscience technology, vol. 29, Sept. 30,			
2004. TX 6-060-131 (2004)		·	
Bioscience technology, vol. 29, Oct. 25, 2004.			
TX 6-110-881 (2005)			
Bioscience technology, vol. 29, Nov. 1, 2004.			
TX 6-115-197 (2004)		,	
Bioscience technology, vol. 29, Dec. 1, 2004.		i.	
TX 6-110-851 (2005)			
Bioscience technology, vol. 30, Jan. 2005.			,
TX 6-177-089 (2005)			
Bioscience technology, vol. 30, Feb. 1, 2005.			
TX 6-163-852 (2005)			
Bioscience technology, vol. 30, Mar. 2005.			
TX 6-205-506 (2005)			
Bioscience technology, vol. 30, Apr. 2005.			
TX 6-172-357 (2005)			
Bioscience technology, vol. 30, May 2005.			
TX 6-216-498 (2005)			- 1
Bioscience technology, vol. 30, June 2005.			
TX 6-190-037 (2005)			

Titles in Document	Document Title	Document Number	Date of
Volume & Registration Number	2,00		Recordation
Bioscience technology, vol. 30, July 2005.			
TX 6-216-484 (2005)		-	·
Bioscience technology, vol. 30, Aug. 2005.			·
TX 6-235-085 (2005)			
Bioscience technology, vol. 30, Sept. 2005.			
TX 6-291-476 (2005)			
Bioscience technology, vol. 30, Oct. 2005.			
TX 6-264-318 (2005)			
Bioscience technology, vol. 30, Nov. 2005.			
TX 6-310-403 (2005)			
Bioscience technology, vol. 30, Dec. 2005.			·
TX 6-291-974 (2006)			
Bioscience technology, Jan. 2006. TX 6-313-			
925 (2006)			
Bioscience technology, Feb. 2006. TX 6-331-			
969 (2006)			
Bioscience technology, Mar. 2006.			
Bioscience technology, Apr. 2006.		,	·
Bioscience technology, May 2006.			
C-E-D communications engineering & design,		·	
vol. 16, Apr. 10, 1990. TX 2-811-365 (1990)			,
C-E-D communications engineering & design,			
vol. 16, May 10, 1990. TX 2-828-258 (1990)			
C-E-D communications engineering & design,			
vol. 16, June 1, 1990. TX 2-852-451 (1990)			
C-E-D communications engineering & design,			
vol. 16, signal leakage handbook, July 2,			,
1990. TX 2-863-157 (1990)			
C-E-D communications engineering & design,		·	
vol. 16, July 2, 1990. TX 2-863-261 (1990)			

Titles in Document	Document Title	Document Number	Date of
Volume & Registration Number			Recordation
C-E-D communications engineering & design,			
vol. 16, Aug. 1990. TX 2-863-099 (1990)			
C-E-D communications engineering & design,			
vol. 16, fiber optics handbook, Sept. 10,			
1990. TX 2-918-249 (1990)			
C-E-D communications engineering & design,			
vol. 16, Sept. 10, 1990. TX 2-891-862 (1990)			
C-E-D communications engineering & design,			
vol. 16, Oct. 5, 1990. TX 2-921-570 (1990)			
C-E-D communications engineering & design,			
vol. 16, Feb. 10, 1990. TX 3-070-240 (1991)			
C-E-D communications engineering & design,			
vol. 16, Mar. 10, 1990. TX 3-070-236 (1991)			
C-E-D communications engineering & design,			
vol. 16, Nov. 30, 1990. TX 2-957-771 (1990)			
C-E-D communications engineering & design,			
vol. 16, Nov. 1, 1990. TX 3-186-165 (1991)	ı		
Communications engineering & design, vol.			
17, Jan. 4, 1991. TX 2-992-795 (1991)			
Communications engineering & design, vol.			
17, Feb. 8, 1991. TX 3-005-187 (1991)			
Communications engineering & design, vol.			
17, Mar. 6, 1991. TX 3-018-637 (1991)			
Communications engineering & design, vol.			¥ '
17, fiber optics guide, Mar. 4, 1991.			
TX 3-020-250 (1991)			
Communications engineering & design, vol.			·
17, Apr. 1991. TX 3-041-511 (1991)			
Communications engineering & design, vol.			
17, May 3, 1991. TX 3-062-668 (1991)			

Titles in Document Volume & Registration Number	Document Title	Document Number	Date of Recordation
Communications engineering & design, vol. 17, June 3, 1991. TX 3-078-572 (1991)			
Communications engineering & design, vol. 17, June 7, 1991. TX 3-078-669 (1991)			
Communications engineering & design, vol. 17, July 3, 1991. TX 3-093-962 (1991)			
Communications engineering & design, vol. 17, Aug. 2, 1991. TX 3-115-410 (1991)			
Communications engineering & design, vol. 17, Sept. 4, 1991. TX 3-146-154 (1991)		·	
Communications engineering & design, vol. 17, Oct. 1, 1991. TX 3-164-431 (1991)			
Communications engineering & design, vol. 17, Nov. 6, 1991. TX 3-185-669 (1991)			,
Communications engineering & design, vol. 17, Dec. 6, 1991. TX 3-210-085 (1991)			
Communications engineering & design, vol. 18, Jan. 6, 1992. TX 3-217-424 (1992)			,
Communications engineering & design, vol. 18, Feb. 5, 1992. TX 3-247-779 (1992)			
Communications engineering & design, vol. 18, Mar. 2, 1992. TX 3-264-895 (1992)			
Communications engineering & design, vol. 18, Apr. 2, 1991. TX 3-296-364 (1992)			
Communications engineering & design, vol. 18, May 4, 1992. TX 3-304-206 (1992)			
Communications engineering & design, vol. 18, CED buyer's guide, May 1992. TX 3-330-315 (1992)			
Communications engineering & design, vol. 18, June 5, 1992. TX 3-330-311 (1992)			

Titles in Document Volume & Registration Number	Document Title	Document Number	Date of Recordation
Communications engineering & design, vol. 18, July 2, 1992. TX 3-365-930 (1992)			, ·
Communications engineering & design, vol. 18, Aug. 4, 1992. TX 3-365-993 (1992)			
Communications engineering & design, vol. 18, Sept. 8, 1992. TX 3-397-560 (1992)		·	
Communications engineering & design, vol. 18, Oct. 1, 1992. TX 3-413-625 (1992)			
Communications engineering & design, vol. 18, Oct. 27, 1992. TX 3-419-032 (1992)			
Communications engineering & design, vol. 18, Dec. 1, 1992. TX 3-441-292 (1992)			
Communications engineering & design, vol. 19, Jan. 11, 1993. TX 3-476-471 (1993)			
Communications engineering & design, vol. 19, Feb. 2, 1993. TX 3-476-699 (1993)			,
Communications engineering & design, vol. 19, Mar. 5, 1993. TX 3-502-640 (1993)			
Communications engineering & design, vol. 19, Apr. 1, 1993. TX 3-525-949 (1993)			
Communications engineering & design, vol. 19, May 3, 1993. TX 3-564-657 (1993)			
Communications engineering & design, vol. 19, CATV buyer's guide, June 1, 1993. TX 3-576-349 (1993)			
Communications engineering & design, vol. 19, June 1, 1993. TX 3-576-347 (1993)			
Communications engineering & design, vol. 19, July 7, 1993. TX 3-661-189 (1993)			
Communications engineering & design, vol. 19, Aug. 3, 1993. TX 3-610-515 (1993)			

Titles in Document	Document Title	Document Number	Date of
Volume & Registration Number	Pocument the	Document Manuber	Recordation
Communications engineering & design, vol.			
19, Sept. 8, 1993. TX 3-650-033 (1993)			•
Communications engineering & design, vol.			
19, Oct. 1, 1993. TX 3-641-388 (1993)			
Communications engineering & design, vol.			
19, Nov. 3, 1993. TX 3-680-324 (1993)		54	
Communications engineering & design, vol.			
19, Nov. 30, 1993. TX 3-680-261 (1993)			
C-E-D communications engineering & design,			
vol. 20, Dec. 29, 1993. TX 3-744-182 (1994)			
C-E-D communications engineering & design,			
vol. 20, Jan. 31, 1994. TX 3-732-789 (1994)			
C-E-D communications engineering & design,			•.
vol. 20, Feb. 28, 1994. TX 3-751-027 (1994)	· · ·		
C-E-D communications engineering & design,			
vol. 20, Mar. 30, 1994. TX 3-780-386 (1994)			
C-E-D communications engineering & design,			
vol. 20, May 2, 1994. TX 3-816-069 (1994)	-		
C-E-D communications engineering & design,			
vol. 20, June 1, 1994. TX 3-816-383 (1994)			
C-E-D communications engineering & design,			
vol. 20, June 3, 1994. TX 3-876-927 (1994)			
C-E-D communications engineering & design,			
vol. 20, July 1, 1994. TX 3-870-055 (1994)			
C-E-D communications engineering & design,			
vol. 20, Aug. 1, 1994. TX 3-876-352 (1994)			
C-E-D communications engineering & design,			
vol. 20, Aug. 31, 1993. TX 3-901-047 (1994)			
C-E-D communications engineering & design,			
vol. 20, Sept. 30, 1994. TX 3-912-277 (1994)			

Titles in Document Volume & Registration Number	Document Title	Document Number	Date of Recordation
C-E-D communications engineering & design, vol. 20, Nov. 1, 1994. TX 3-936-843 (1994)		·	
C-E-D communications engineering & design, vol. 20, Nov. 29, 2004. TX 3-949-329 (1994)			
C-E-D communications engineering & design, vol. 21, Jan. 3, 1995. TX 3-965-926 (1995)			
C-E-D communications engineering & design, vol. 21, Feb. 1, 1995. TX 3-988-546 (1995)			
C-E-D communications engineering & design, vol. 21, Mar. 2, 1995. TX 3-984-999 (1995)			
C-E-D communications engineering & design, vol. 21, Mar. 31, 1995. TX 4-004-995 (1995)			
C-E-D communications engineering & design, vol. 21, May 2, 1995. TX 3-932-758 (1995)			
C-E-D communications engineering & design, vol. 21, broadband communications buyer's guide, May 15, 1995. TX 4-034-696 (1995)			
C-E-D communications engineering & design, vol. 21, June 1, 1995. TX 4-034-191 (1995)	* .		
C-E-D communications engineering & design, vol. 21, July 6, 1995. TX 4-059-696 (1995)		·	
C-E-D communications engineering & design, vol. 21, Aug. 1, 1995. TX 4-088-930 (1995)			
C-E-D communications engineering & design, vol. 21, Sept. 8, 1995. TX 4-102-415 (1995)		·	
C-E-D communications engineering & design, vol. 21, Oct. 2, 1995. TX 4-106-596 (1995)			
C-E-D communications engineering & design, vol. 21, Oct. 31, 1995. TX 4-125-839 (1995)			
C-E-D communications engineering & design, vol. 21, Nov. 27, 1995. TX 4-123-994 (1995)			

Titles in Document	Document Title	Document Number	Date of
Volume & Registration Number			Recordation
C-E-D communications engineering & design,			
vol. 22, Dec. 28, 1995. TX 4-161-289 (1996)			
C-E-D communications engineering & design,			
vol. 22, Jan. 30, 1996. TX 4-225-740 (1996)		,	
C-E-D communications engineering & design,			
vol. 22, Apr. 26, 1996. TX 4-192-663 (1996)			
C-E-D communications engineering & design,			
vol. 22, Feb. 29, 1996. TX 4-248-064 (1996)			
C-E-D communications engineering & design,			
vol. 22, Apr. 1, 1996. TX 4-265-643 (1996)			
C-E-D communications engineering & design,			
vol. 22, broadband communications buyer's		,	
guide, May 27, 1996. TX 4-288-476 (1996)			
C-E-D communications engineering & design,		·	
vol. 22, June 5, 1996. TX 4-303-821 (1996)			
C-E-D communications engineering & design,	. '		
vol. 22, July 1, 1996. TX 4-302-691 (1996)			
C-E-D communications engineering & design,			
vol. 22, July 30, 1996. TX 4-306-661 (1996)			
C-E-D communications engineering & design,			
vol. 22, Sept. 4, 1996. TX 4-336-207 (1996)			
C-E-D communications engineering & design,			
vol. 22, Oct. 1, 1996. TX 4-348-085 (1996)			
C-E-D communications engineering & design,	• • •		
vol. 22, Oct. 29, 1996. TX 4-368-085 (1996)			
C-E-D communications engineering & design,			
vol. 22, Dec. 2, 1996. TX 4-392-142 (1996)			
C-E-D communications engineering & design,			
vol. 23, Dec. 31, 1996. TX 4-403-710 (1997)			
C-E-D communications engineering & design,			
vol. 23, Feb. 4, 1997. TX 4-418-499 (1997)		• .	

Titles in Document Volume & Registration Number	Document Title	Document Number	Date of Recordation
C-E-D communications engineering & design, vol. 23, Mar. 5, 1997. TX 4-444-150 (1997)			
C-E-D communications engineering & design, vol. 23, Apr. 2, 1997. TX 4-449-341 (1997)			
C-E-D communications engineering & design, vol. 23, Apr. 30, 1997. TX 4-479-843 (1997)			,
C-E-D communications engineering & design, vol. 23, May 30, 1997. TX 4-489-899 (1997)			
C-E-D communications engineering & design, vol. 23, June 2, 1997. TX 4-499-848 (1997)			
C-E-D communications engineering & design, vol. 23, July 10, 1997. TX 4-507-013 (1997)			
C-E-D communications engineering & design, vol. 23, July 9, 1997. TX 4-506-893 (1997)			
C-E-D communications engineering & design, vol. 23, Aug. 4, 1997, including suppl.			
TX 4-521-820 (1997) C-E-D communications engineering & design, vol. 23, Sept. 3, 1997. TX 4-538-946 (1997)			
C-E-D communications engineering & design, vol. 23, Oct. 10, 1997. TX 4-552-059 (1997)			
C-E-D communications engineering & design, vol. 23, Nov. 7, 1997. TX 4-572-609 (1997)			· .
C-E-D communications engineering & design, vol. 23, Dec. 9, 1997. TX 4-598-811 (1997)			·
C-E-D communications engineering & design, vol. 24, Jan. 14, 1998. TX 4-604-958 (1998)			×
C-E-D communications engineering & design, vol. 24, Jan. 29, 1998. TX 4-615-978 (1998)			
C-E-D communications engineering & design, vol. 24, Feb. 13, 1998. TX 4-623-056 (1998)			,

Titles in Document	Document Title	Document Number	Date of
Volume & Registration Number	Dytument nuc	Document I value oct	Recordation
C-E-D communications engineering & design,			
vol. 24, Mar. 11, 1998. TX 4-645-763 (1998)	. 4		
C-E-D communications engineering & design,			
vol. 24, Apr. 6, 1998. TX 4-668-065 (1998)			
C-E-D communications engineering & design,			
vol. 24, May 5, 1998. TX 4-682-975 (1998)			
C-E-D communications engineering & design,			
vol. 24, June 9, 1998. TX 4-706-853 (1998)			
C-E-D communications engineering & design,			
vol. 24, July 20, 1998. TX 4-740-023 (1998)			
C-E-D communications engineering & design,			
vol. 24, Aug. 7, 1998. TX 4-762-604 (1998)	1		
C-E-D communications engineering & design,			
vol. 24, Sept. 15, 1998. TX 4-762-043 (1998)			
C-E-D communications engineering & design,			
vol. 24, Oct. 8, 1998. TX 4-789-082 (1998)			
C-E-D communications engineering & design,			
vol. 24, Nov. 20, 1998. TX 4-846-995 (1999)	_		
C-E-D communications engineering & design,			
vol. 24, Nov. 17, 1998. TX 4-802-338 (1998)			
C-E-D communications engineering & design,			
vol. 24, Dec. 5, 1998. TX 4-815-764 (1998)			
C-E-D communications engineering & design,			
vol. 25, Feb. 9, 1999. TX 4-849-116 (1999)			
C-E-D communications engineering & design,			
vol. 25, Mar. 10, 1999. TX 4-869-277 (1999)			
C-E-D communications engineering & design,		·	
vol. 25, Apr. 7, 1999. TX 4-869-335 (1999)			
C-E-D communications engineering & design,			
vol. 25, May 19, 1999. TX 4-912-769 (1999)			

Titles in Document	Document Title	Document Number	Date of
Volume & Registration Number	Document the	Document Ramber	Recordation
C-E-D communications engineering & design,			
vol. 25, June 25, 1999. TX 4-943-900 (1999)			
C-E-D communications engineering & design,			
vol. 25, July 12, 1999. TX 4-946-713 (1999)		,	
C-E-D communications engineering & design,			
vol. 25, Aug. 10, 1999. TX 4-970-237 (1999)			
C-E-D communications engineering & design,			
vol. 25, Sept. 7, 1999. TX 4-989-867 (1999)			
C-E-D communications engineering & design,			
vol. 25, Oct. 8, 1999. TX 4-465-686 (1999)			
C-E-D communications engineering & design,			
vol. 25, Nov. 19, 1999. TX 5-024-131 (1999)			
C-E-D communications engineering & design,			
vol. 25, Nov. 15, 1999. TX 5-019-118 (1999)			
C-E-D communications engineering & design,			
vol. 26, Jan. 2000. TX 5-037-602 (2000)			
C-E-D communications engineering & design,			
vol. 26, Feb. 14, 2000. TX 5-063-824 (2000)			
C-E-D communications engineering & design,			۸.
vol. 26, Mar. 1, 2000. TX 5-059-042 (2000)			
C-E-D communications engineering & design,			
vol. 26, Mar. 31, 2000. TX 5-083-072 (2000)			
C-E-D communications engineering & design, vol. 26, May 3, 2003. TX 5-098-144 (2000)		-	
C-E-D communications engineering & design, vol. 26, June 7, 2000. TX 5-115-581 (2000)			
C-E-D communications engineering & design, vol. 26, Aug. 8; 2000. TX 5-173-416 (2000)			
C-E-D communications engineering & design,			
vol. 26, Oct. 5, 2000. TX 5-184-094 (2000)			
VOI. 20, OCL. 3, 2000. 1A 3-104-034 (2000)			·

Titles in Document	Document Title	Document Number	Date of
Volume & Registration Number	TO OPERATIONAL TARAC	Double 1 (Manager	Recordation
C-E-D communications engineering & design,			
vol. 26, Nov. 14, 2000. TX 5-199-000 (2000)			
C-E-D communications engineering & design,		·	
vol. 26, Jan. 4, 2001. TX 5-290-068 (2001)			
C-E-D communications engineering & design,		Mary and a second	·
vol. 27, Feb. 6, 2001. TX 5-261-538 (2001)			
C-E-D communications engineering & design,			
vol. 27, Mar. 1, 2001. TX 5-279-135 (2001)			
C-E-D communications engineering & design,	. 5		
vol. 27, Apr. 4, 2001. TX 5-321-307 (2001)			N.
C-E-D communications engineering & design,			
vol. 27, May 2001. TX 5-322-596 (2001)			
C-E-D communications engineering & design,			
vol. 27, Cable-Tech Expo 2001, May 11, 2001.			
TX 5-322-474 (2001)			
C-E-D communications engineering & design,			,
vol. 27, June 6, 2001. TX 5-396-666 (2001)			
C-E-D communications engineering & design,			
vol. 27, June 6, 2001. TX 5-396-665 (2001)			
C-E-D communications engineering & design,			
vol. 27, NCTA Cable 2001, June 11, 2001.			
TX 5-418-618 (2001)			
C-E-D communications engineering & design,			
vol. 27, July 5, 2001. TX 5-398-098 (2001)			
C-E-D communications engineering & design,			
vol. 27, July 6, 2001. TX 5-398-211 (2001)			
C-E-D communications engineering & design,			
vol. 27, Aug. 6, 2001. TX 5-433-609 (2001)			
C-E-D communications engineering & design,			
vol. 27, Sept. 5, 2001. TX 5-433-622 (2001)		No. 1	,

Titles in Document Volume & Registration Number	Document Title	Document Number	Date of Recordation
C-E-D communications engineering & design,		<u> </u>	Recordation
vol. 27, Oct. 4, 2001. TX 5-433-280 (2001)			
C-E-D communications engineering & design,			
vol. 27, Nov. 1, 2001. TX 5-449-134 (2001)		<u> </u>	
C-E-D communications engineering & design,			
vol. 27, Nov. 1, 2001. TX 5-449-097 (2001)			
C-E-D communications engineering & design,			
vol. 27, buyer's guide, Nov. 14, 2001.			-
TX 5-449-716 (2001)			
C-E-D communications engineering & design,	<u>.</u> :	·	
vol. 27, Dec. 4, 2001. TX 5-456-265 (2001)			
C-E-D communications engineering & design,			
vol. 27, Jan. 3, 2002. TX 5-468-173 (2002)			
C-E-D communications engineering & design,			
vol. 28, Jan. 4, 2002. TX 5-486-836 (2002)			
C-E-D communications engineering & design,			
vol. 28, Feb. 4, 2002. TX 5-483-358 (2002)			
C-E-D communications engineering & design,			
vol. 28, Feb. 4, 2002. TX 5-483-357 (2002)			
C-E-D communications engineering & design,			
vol. 28, Feb. 28, 2002. TX 5-486-880 (2002)			
C-E-D communications engineering & design,			
vol. 28, May 2, 2002. TX 5-569-560 (2002)		,	
C-E-D communications engineering & design,			·
vol. 28, June 6, 2002. TX 5-574-156 (2002)			
C-E-D communications engineering & design,			
vol. 28, July 11, 2002. TX 5-556-952 (2002)			
C-E-D communications engineering & design,		·	
vol. 28, July 30, 2002. TX 5-561-199 (2002)			

Titles in Document Volume & Registration Number	Document Title	Document Number	Date of Recordation
	Biomedical products, vol. 6,	V3540D739	2006-07-13
C-E-D communications engineering & design,	Sep. 3, 1981 & 2081 other		
vol. 28, Oct. 10, 2002. TX 5-642-858 (2002)	titles (part 003 of 011)		
C-E-D communications engineering & design,			
vol. 28, Nov. 1, 2002. TX 5-618-123 (2002)			
C-E-D communications engineering & design,			
vol. 28, Dec. 2, 2002. TX 5-648-582 (2002)			
C-E-D communications engineering & design,		·	
vol. 28, Jan. 7, 2003. TX 5-692-622 (2003)			
C-E-D communications engineering & design,			
vol. 29, buyer's guide, Jan. 3, 2003.			
TX 5-763-947 (2003)			
C-E-D communications engineering & design,			
vol. 29, Jan. 28, 2003. TX 5-679-519 (2003)			
C-E-D communications engineering & design,			
vol. 29, Feb. 27, 2003. TX 5-723-083 (2003)			
C-E-D communications engineering & design,			
vol. 29, Apr. 3, 2003. TX 5-711-550 (2003)	٠		
C-E-D communications engineering & design,			
vol. 29, June 1, 2003. TX 5-753-990 (2003)			
C-E-D communications engineering & design,		1	
vol. 29, July 7, 2003. TX 5-831-624 (2003)	·		
C-E-D communications engineering & design,			
vol. 29, Nov. 7, 2003. TX 5-862-009 (2003)			
C-E-D communications engineering & design,			
vol. 29, Sept. 19, 2003. TX 5-831-582 (2003)			
C-E-D communications engineering & design,			
vol. 29, Oct. 7, 2003. TX 5-838-461 (2003)		·	
C-E-D communications engineering & design,			
vol. 29, Nov. 7, 2003. TX 5-872-096 (2003)			

Titles in Document	Document Title	Document Number	Date of
Volume & Registration Number			Recordation
C-E-D communications engineering & design,			
vol. 29, Dec. 5, 2003. TX 5-943-497 (2003)			
C-E-D communications engineering & design,			
vol. 29, Jan. 2, 2004. TX 6-034-480 (2003)			
C-E-D communications engineering & design,			
vol. 30, Feb. 6, 2004. TX 5-987-382 (2004)		-	
C-E-D communications engineering & design,			
vol. 30, Mar. 5, 2004. TX 5-916-149 (2004)			
C-E-D communications engineering & design,			
vol. 30, Apr. 2, 2004. TX 5-987-413 (2004)	1		
C-E-D communications engineering & design,			
vol. 30, May. TX 5-987-485 (2004)			
C-E-D communications engineering & design,			
vol. 30, June 1, 2004. TX 5-987-298 (2004)			,
C-E-D communications engineering & design,			
vol. 30, no. 16, June 16, 2004.			
TX 6-112-285 (2005)		·	
C-E-D communications engineering & design,			
vol. 30, no. 17, June 16, 2004.			
TX 6-112-290 (2005)			
C-E-D communications engineering & design,			
vol. 30, no. 18, June 16, 2004.			
TX 6-119-910 (2005)			
C-E-D communications engineering & design,			·
vol. 30, July 2, 2004.TX 6-058-715 (2004)			
C-E-D communications engineering & design,			·
vol. 30, Aug. 1, 2004. TX 6-055-762 (2004)			·
C-E-D communications engineering & design,			
vol. 30, Sept. 13, 2004. TX 6-112-242 (2004)			
C-E-D communications engineering & design,			ļ
vol. 30, Oct. 7, 2004. TX 6-056-520 (2004)		·	·

Titles in Document	Document Title	Document Number	Date of
Volume & Registration Number	Populations satis	Document Tumper	Recordation
C-E-D communications engineering & design,			
vol. 30, Nov. 1, 2004. TX 6-112-228 (2004)			
C-E-D communications engineering & design,			
vol. 30, Dec. 1, 2004. TX 6-167-736 (2004)			·
C-E-D communications engineering & design,			
vol. 30, Dec. 1, 2004. TX 6-112-271 (2004)			4
C-E-D communications engineering & design,			
vol. 30, Jan. 1, 2005. TX 6-163-484 (2005)			·
C-E-D communications engineering & design,			
vol. 31, day 1, Jan. 11, 2005. TX 6-167-161			
(2005)			
C-E-D communications engineering & design,		·	
vol. 31, day 2, Jan. 12, 2005. TX 6-167-160 (2005)			
C-E-D communications engineering & design,			
vol. 31, day 3, Jan. 13, 2005. TX 6-167-162		· ·	
(2005)			
C-E-D communications engineering & design,		·	
vol. 31, Feb. 1, 2005. TX 6-115-692 (2005)			Ç
C-E-D communications engineering & design,			
vol. 31, Mar. 1, 2005. TX 6-172-396 (2005)			
C-E-D communications engineering & design,			
vol. 31, Apr. 2005. TX 6-177-290 (2005)			
C-E-D communications engineering & design,			
vol. 31, May 2005. TX 6-193-230 (2005)			ï
C-E-D communications engineering & design,	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		
vol. 31, June 2005. TX 6-201-369 (2005)			
C-E-D communications engineering & design,			
vol. 31, July 2005. TX 6-202-457 (2005)			
C-E-D communications engineering & design,			
vol. 31, Aug. 2005. TX 6-226-711 (2005)			! !

Titles in Document Volume & Registration Number	Document Title	Document Number	Date of Recordation
C-E-D communications engineering & design, vol. 31, Sept. 2005. TX 6-230-134 (2005)			
C-E-D communications engineering & design, vol. 31, Oct. 2005. TX 6-311-190 (2005)			
C-E-D communications engineering & design, vol. 31, buyer's guide, Nov. 2005. TX 6-267-077 (2005)			
C-E-D communications engineering & design, vol. 31, Nov. 2005. TX 6-296-783 (2005)			
C-E-D communications engineering & design, vol. 31, Dec. 2005. TX 6-296-479 (2005)			
C-E-D communications engineering & design, remembering Roger Brown issue, Jan. 2006. TX 6-312-590 (2006)			
C-E-D communications engineering & design, CED daily day 1, Apr. 2005. TX 6-182-740 (2005)			
C-E-D communications engineering & design, CED daily day 2, Apr. 2005. TX 6-182-734 (2005)			
C-E-D communications engineering & design, CED daily day 3, Apr. 2005. TX 6-182-739 (2005)			
C-E-D communications engineering & design, CED daily day 1, June 2005. TX 6-169-621 (2005)			
C-E-D communications engineering & design, CED daily day 2, June 2005. TX 6-169-625 (2005)			

Titles in Document	Th. (1701/18	The Last 1	Date of
Volume & Registration Number	Document Title	Document Number	Recordation
C-E-D communications engineering & design,			
CED daily day 3, June 2005. TX 6-169-624			
(2005)			
C-E-D communications engineering & design,			
Jan. 2006.			
C-E-D communications engineering & design,			
Feb. 2006.			:
C-E-D communications engineering & design,			·
Mar. 2006.			
C-E-D communications engineering & design,			:
Apr. 2006.			
C-E-D communications engineering & design,			
advertorial ads issue, Apr. 2006.	·		
C-E-D communications engineering & design,			
May 2006.			
C-E-D communications engineering & design,			
daily day 1, Apr. 2006.			
C-E-D communications engineering & design,			
daily day 2, Apr. 2006.		·	
C-E-D communications engineering & design,			
daily day 3, Apr. 2006.			
C-E-D communications engineering & design,			
daily day 1, Jan. 2006.		, <u>\$</u>	ı
C-E-D communications engineering & design,			
daily day 2, Jan. 2006.			
C-E-D communications engineering & design,			
daily day 3, Jan. 2006.			
Chem.info, May 2006.			
Chemical equipment, vol. 39, Sept. 26, 2001.			
TX 5-433-370 (2001)			

Titles in Document	Document Title	Document Number	Date of Recordation
Volume & Registration Number			Recordation
Chemical equipment, vol. 39, Oct. 22, 2001.			
TX 5-468-351 (2001)			
Chemical equipment, vol. 39, Dec. 4, 2001.			
TX 5-467-563 (2001)			
Chemical equipment, vol. 39, Dec. 20, 2001.			
TX 5-467-504 (2001)			
Chemical equipment, vol. 39, Dec. 20, 2001.			
TX 5-468-365 (2002)			
Chemical equipment, vol. 39, Feb. 27, 2001.		٠	
TX 5-491-739 (2002)			
Chemical equipment, vol. 39, Mar. 26, 2002.			
TX 5-508-625 (2002)			
Chemical equipment, vol. 40, Apr. 24, 2002.			
TX 5-564-918 (2002)		÷	
Chemical equipment, vol. 40, May 28, 2002.			
TX 5-574-429 (2002)			
Chemical equipment, vol. 40, June 24, 2002.			
TX 5-567-068 (2002)			
Chemical equipment, vol. 40, July 24, 2002.			
TX 5-567-043 (2002)			
Chemical equipment, vol. 40, Sept. 27, 2002.			
TX 5-607-740 (2002)			
Chemical equipment, vol. 40, Oct. 29, 2002.			
TX 5-648-623 (2002)			•
Chemical equipment, vol. 40, Nov. 27, 2002.			·
TX 5-635-880 (2002)			:
Chemical equipment, vol. 40, Dec. 19, 2002.			·
TX 5-678-020 (2003)			
Chemical equipment, vol. 40, Jan. 23, 2003.			
TX 5-684-090 (2003)			

Titles in Document Volume & Registration Number	Document Title	Document Number	Date of Recordation
Chemical equipment, vol. 40, Feb. 28, 2003. TX 5-726-722 (2003)			
Chemical equipment, vol. 40, Mar. 31, 2003. TX 5-723-735 (2003)			
Chemical equipment, vol. 40, Apr. 23, 2003. TX 5-742-030 (2003)			
Chemical equipment, vol. 40, May 22, 2003. TX 5-775-154 (2003)			
Chemical equipment, vol. 40, Aug. 1, 2003. TX 6-191-127 (2003)			
Chemical equipment, vol. 41, Aug. 29, 2003. TX 5-864-358 (2003)			
Chemical equipment, vol. 41, Oct. 3, 2003. TX 5-868-554 (2003)			
Chemical equipment, vol. 41, Oct. 31, 2003. TX 5-863-095 (2003)			
Chemical equipment, vol. 41, Nov. 21, 2003. TX 5-943-871 (2003)			
Chemical equipment, vol. 41, Dec. 24, 2003. TX 6-077-035 (2003)			
Chemical equipment, vol. 41, Jan. 30, 2004. TX 6-067-958 (2004)			
Chemical equipment, vol. 41, Feb. 27, 2004. TX 5-965-485 (2004)			
Chemical equipment, vol. 41, Mar. 31, 2004. TX 6-067-888 (2004)			
Chemical equipment, vol. 42, Apr. 23, 2004. TX 5-989-825 (2004)			
Chemical equipment, vol. 42, Apr. 30, 2004. TX 5-990-772 (2004)			

Titles in Document	Document Title	Document Number	Date of
Volume & Registration Number			Recordation
Chemical equipment, vol. 42, May 26, 2004.			e e
TX 6-060-081 (2004)			
Chemical equipment, vol. 42, June 25, 2004.			
TX 6-056-377 (2004)			
Chemical equipment, vol. 42, July 22, 2004.			
TX 6-060-092 (2004)			
Chemical equipment, vol. 42, Aug. 1, 2004.			
TX 6-121-777 (2004)			
Chemical equipment, vol. 42, Sept. 30, 2004.			
TX 6-052-979 (2004)			
Chemical equipment, vol. 42, Oct. 29, 2004.			
TX 6-182-784 (2004)			
Chemical equipment, vol. 42, Nov. 1, 2004.			
TX 6-115-196 (2004)			
Chemical equipment, vol. 42, Dec. 1, 2004.			
TX 6-110-850 (2005)			
Chemical equipment, vol. 42, Jan. 1, 2005.			
TX 6-163-842 (2005)	1.00	·	3
Chemical equipment, vol. 42, July 1, 2005.			
TX 6-202-445 (2005)			
Chemical equipment, vol. 42, Feb. 1, 2005.			
TX 6-163-808 (2005)			
Chemical equipment, vol. 42, Mar. 25, 2005.			
TX 6-204-388 (2005)			•
Chemical equipment, vol. 42, Apr. 1, 2005.			
TX 6-177-154 (2005)			
Chemical equipment, vol. 42, June 1, 2005.			
TX 6-182-864 (2005)			,
Chemical equipment, vol. 42, June 24, 2005.			
TX 6-190-056 (2005)			
1 14 0-170-070 (5007)		1	

Titles in Document Volume & Registration Number	Document Title	Document Number	Date of Recordation
Chemical equipment, vol. 42, July 22, 2005. TX 6-208-412 (2005)			
Chemical equipment, vol. 42, Aug. 19, 2005. TX 6-235-105 (2005)			
Chemical equipment, vol. 42, Sept. 22, 2005. TX 6-230-153 (2005)			
Chemical equipment, vol. 42, Sept. 26, 2005. TX 6-242-579 (2005)			
Chemical equipment, vol. 42, Nov. 4, 2005. TX 6-264-284 (2005)			
Chemical equipment, vol. 42, Nov. 11, 2005. TX 6-291-407 (2005)			
Chemical equipment, vol. 42, Dec. 12, 2005. TX 6-286-075 (2005)			
Chemical equipment, vol. 42, Dec. 23, 2005. TX 6-291-529 (2005)			
Chemical equipment, vol. 42, Jan. 27, 2006. TX 6-313-929 (2006)			
Chemical equipment, vol. 42, Feb. 28, 2006. TX 6-331-970 (2006)			
Chemical equipment, Mar. 2006.			
Chemical equipment, supplement, Mar. 2006.			
Chemical equipment, Apr. 2006.			
Drug discovery & development, Sept. 19, 2003. TX 5-831-759 (2003)			
Drug discovery & development, Mar. 17, 2005. TX 6-177-018 (2005)			
Drug discovery & development, Apr. 15, 2005. TX 6-172-375 (2005)			

Titles in Document Volume & Registration Number	Document Title	Document Number	Date of Recordation
Drug discovery & development, technology application guide, Apr. 15, 2005.			
TX 6-172-376 (2005)			
Drug discovery & development, May 20, 2005. TX 6-190-660 (2005)			
Drug discovery & development, June 13, 2005. TX 6-201-312 (2005)		. ,	
Drug discovery & development, July 13, 2005. TX 6-216-046 (2005)			
Drug discovery & development, Aug. 19, 2005. TX 6-221-992 (2005)			
Drug discovery & development, Sept. 22, 2005. TX 6-230-133 (2005)			
Drug discovery & development, Oct. 12, 2005. TX 6-298-824 (2005)			
Drug discovery & development, Dec. 5, 2005. TX 6-293-113 (2005)			
Drug discovery & development, Dec. 30, 2005. TX 6-291-967 (2006)			
Drug discovery & development, Jan. 27, 2006. TX 6-311-299 (2006)			
Drug discovery & development, Jan. 30, 1999. TX 4-943-660 (1999)			
Drug discovery & development, Mar. 24, 1999. TX 4-943-661 (1999)			
Drug discovery & development, May 25, 1999. TX 4-943-656 (1999)		1 - A	
Drug discovery & development, July 15, 1999. TX 4-975-439 (1999)			
Drug discovery & development, Sept. 30, 1999. TX 5-019-732 (2000)			

Titles in Document Volume & Registration Number	Document Title	Document Number	Date of Recordation
Drug discovery & development, Dec., 1, 1999. TX 5-019-731 (2000)			
Drug discovery & development, Jan. 31, 2000. TX 5-083-246 (2000)			
Drug discovery & development, Mar. 17,, 2000. TX 5-083-247 (2000)			
Drug discovery & development, Apr. 17, 2000. TX 5-095-612 (2000)			
Drug discovery & development, May 18, 2000. TX 5-123-716 (2000)			
Drug discovery & development, July 27, 2000. TX 5-145-658 (2000)			
Drug discovery & development, Sept. 30, 2000. TX 5-184-172 (2000)			:
Drug discovery & development, Oct. 31, 2000. TX 5-205-953 (2000)			,
Drug discovery & development, Jan. 20, 2001. TX 5-301-427 (2001)			
Drug discovery & development, Feb. 16, 2001. TX 5-301-420 (2001)			
Drug discovery & development, Mar. 20, 2001. TX 5-301-432 (2001)			
Drug discovery & development, Apr. 13, 2001. TX 5-325-364 (2001)		·	
Drug discovery & development, May 21, 2001. TX 5-368-906 (2001)			
Drug discovery & development, June 21, 2001. TX 5-309-072 (2001)			
Drug discovery & development, vol. 4, Aug. 1, 2001. TX 5-434-333 (2001)			

Titles in Document	Document Title	Document Number	Date of
Volume & Registration Number			Recordation
Drug discovery & development, vol. 4, Sept.			
24, 2001. TX 5-433-282 (2001)			
Drug discovery & development, vol. 4, Oct.			
24, 2001. TX 5-449-233 (2001)			-
Drug discovery & development, vol. 4, Nov.			
30, 2001. TX 5-449-972 (2001)			
Drug discovery & development, vol. 5, Jan.			
22, 2002. TX 5-469-820 (2002)		· :	
Drug discovery & development, vol. 5, Feb.			
27, 2002. TX 5-486-889 (2002)			
Drug discovery & development, vol. 5, Apr. 3,		V.	
2002. TX 5-512-113 (2002)			·
Drug discovery & development, vol. 5, Apr.		•	
30, 2002. TX 5-560-342 (2002)			
Drug discovery & development, vol. 5, June			
3, 2002. TX 5-574-194 (2002)			
Drug discovery & development, vol. 5, June			
27, 2002. TX 5-573-848 (2002)			
Drug discovery & development, vol. 5, July			
29, 2002. TX 5-566-502 (2002)		·	
Drug discovery & development, vol. 5, Sept.			
2, 2002. TX 5-612-311 (2002)			: •
Drug discovery & development, vol. 5, Oct.			
22, 2002. TX 5-622-592 (2002)			
Drug discovery & development, vol. 5, Nov.			
15, 2002. TX 5-618-497 (2002)			
Drug discovery & development, vol. 5, Dec.			
17, 2002. TX 5-649-666 (2003)			·
Drug discovery & development, vol. 6, Jan.			
22, 2003. TX 5-723-093 (2003)			

Titles in Document Volume & Registration Number	Document Title	Document Number	Date of Recordation
Drug discovery & development, vol. 6, Feb. 21, 2003. TX 5-667-594 (2003)			120001 4441011
Drug discovery & development, vol. 6, Mar. 18, 2003. TX 5-728-706 (2003)			
Drug discovery & development, vol. 6, May 12, 2003. TX 5-772-957 (2003)			
Drug discovery & development, vol. 6, June 16, 2003. TX 5-929-584 (2003)			
Drug discovery & development, vol. 6, July 16, 2003. TX 5-770-181 (2003)			
Drug discovery & development, vol. 6, Aug. 15, 2003. TX 5-838-751 (2003)			
Drug discovery & development, vol. 6, Aug. 6, 2003. TX 5-942-089 (2003)			
Drug discovery & development, vol. 6, Sept. 19, 2003. TX 5-831-759 (2003)			
Drug discovery & development, vol. 6, Oct. 17, 2003. TX 5-969-908 (2003)			
Drug discovery & development, vol. 6, Nov. 21, 2003. TX 5-943-489 (2003)			
Drug discovery & development, vol. 6, Dec. 31, 2003. TX 5-987-171 (2004)			
Drug discovery & development, vol. 7, Jan. 30, 2004. TX 5-987-540 (2004)			
Drug discovery & development, vol. 7, Mar. 26, 2004: TX 5-988-493 (2004)			
Drug discovery & development, vol. 7, Apr. 23, 2004. TX 5-987-141 (2004)			
Drug discovery & development, vol. 7, May 21, 2004. TX 5-988-622 (2004)			

Titles in Document	Document Title	Document Number	Date of
Volume & Registration Number			Recordation
Drug discovery & development, vol. 7, June			
17, 2004. TX 6-055-840 (2004)			
Drug discovery & development, vol. 7, July			
12, 2004. TX 6-060-280 (2004)			
Drug discovery & development, vol. 7, Aug.			
5, 2004. TX 6-056-048 (2004)			·
Drug discovery & development, vol. 7, Sept.			
8, 2004. TX 6-058-942 (2004)			
Drug discovery & development, vol. 7, Oct.			į
14, 2004. TX 6-076-659 (2004)			
Drug discovery & development, vol. 7, Nov.			-
5, 2004. TX 6-112-231 (2004)			
Drug discovery & development, vol. 7, Dec. 1,			
2004. TX 6-115-270 (2004)			-
Drug discovery & development, vol. 8, Jan. 1,			
2005. TX 6-163-566 (2005)			
Drug discovery & development, vol. 8, Feb. 1,			
2005. TX 6-167-727 (2005)			
Drug discovery & development, Feb. 2006.			
Drug discovery & development, Mar. 2006.			
Drug discovery & development, Apr. 2006.			
Drug discovery & development, May 2006.			
Electronic component news, Jan. 7, 2005.			
TX 6-314-458 (2005)			
Electronic component news, Mar. 11, 2005.			
TX 6-216-462 (2005)			
Electronic component news, supplement			
literature news, Mar. 11, 2005. TX 6-177-092			
(2005)			

Titles in Document Volume & Registration Number	Document Title	Document Number	Date of Recordation
Electronic component news, power sources supplement, Mar. 11, 2005. TX 6-177-093 (2005)			
Electronic component news, May 12, 2005. TX 6-182-777 (2005)			•
Electronic component news, May 9, 2005. TX 6-193-231 (2005)			
Electronic component news, May 9, 2005. TX 6-191-236 (2005)			
Electronic component news, June 13, 2005. TX 6-190-045 (2005)			
Electronic component news, July 8, 2005. TX 6-216-479 (2005)			
Electronic component news, Aug. 10, 2005. TX 6-235-106 (2005)			
Electronic component news, connectors supplement, Sept. 22, 2005. TX 6-233-660 (2005)			

Titles in Document Volume & Registration Number	Document Title	Document Number	Date of Recordation
	Biomedical products, vol. 6,		2006-07-13
Electronic component news, Sept. 22, 2005.	Sep. 3, 1981 & 2081 other	V3540D740	
TX 6-242-113 (2005)	titles (part 004 of 011)		
Electronic component news, Oct. 18, 2005.			
TX 6-296-817 (2005)			
Electronic component news, Nov. 11, 2005.			
TX 6-291-406 (2005)			
Electronic component news, Nov. 23, 2005.			
TX 6-293-102 (2005)		1	
Electronic component news, Nov. 23, 2005.			
TX 6-296-295 (2005)			
Electronic component news, power sources			
supplement, Nov. 28, 2005. TX 6-267-2			
Electronic component news, test &			
measurement, Nov. 28, 2005. TX 6-267-204			
(2005) Electronic component news, Dec. 19, 2005.			
TX 6-291-350 (2005)			
Electronic component news, Dec. 23, 2005.			
TX 6-296-895 (2006)	<u>.</u> '.	·	
Electronic component news, Jan. 10, 2006.			
TX 6-310-401 (2006)			
Electronic component news, Feb. 15, 2006.			
TX 6-301-704 (2006)			
Electronic component news, power sources	* .		
supplement, Feb. 15, 2006. TX 6-301-7			
Electronic component news, Mar. 2006.			
Electronic component news, embedded			
technology, Mar. 2006.		w ₁	
Electronic component news, Apr. 2006.			
Electronic component news, May 2006.			

Titles in Document	Th. (170°)	T	Date of
Volume & Registration Number	Document Title	Document Number	Recordation
Electronic component news, optoelectronics			,
& displays, May 2006.		·	
Electronic component news, design			
innovations, May 15, 2006.			
Food manufacturing, vol. 14, Aug. 1, 2001.			
TX 5-417-227 (2001)			
Food manufacturing, vol. 14, Sept. 27, 2001.			
TX 5-433-368 (2001)			
Food manufacturing, vol. 14, Oct. 15, 2001.			v.
TX 5-449-263 (2001)			e i
Food manufacturing, vol. 14, Dec. 4, 2001.			
TX 5-468-319 (2001)			
Food manufacturing, vol. 15, Jan. 14, 2002.			
TX 5-491-670 (2002) Food manufacturing, vol. 15, Feb. 19, 2002.			
TX 5-483-690 (2002)			
Food manufacturing, vol. 15, Mar. 21, 2002.			
TX 5-508-652 (2002)			
Food manufacturing, vol. 15, May 13, 2002.			
TX 5-607-593 (2002)			
Food manufacturing, vol. 15, June 13, 2002.			
TX 5-567-084 (2002)			
Food manufacturing, vol. 15, July 15, 2002.			
TX 5-566-939 (2002)			
Food manufacturing, vol. 15, Aug. 12, 2002.			
TX 5-607-691 (2002)			
Food manufacturing, vol. 15, Sept. 23, 2002.			
TX 5-607-747 (2002)			
Food manufacturing, vol. 15, Oct. 21, 2002.			
TX 5-631-320 (2002)			

Titles in Document	Document Title	Document Number	Date of
Volume & Registration Number			Recordation
Food manufacturing, vol. 15, Nov. 13, 2002.			,
TX 5-688-291 (2002)			
Food manufacturing, vol. 15, Dec. 13, 2002.			
TX 5-678-024 (2003)		-	,
Food manufacturing, vol. 16, Jan. 10, 2003.			
TX 5-681-996 (2003)			- '
Food manufacturing, vol. 16, Feb. 19, 2003.			
TX 5-688-333 (2003)			
Food manufacturing, vol. 16, Mar. 18, 2003.		-	
TX 5-712-046 (2003)			
Food manufacturing, vol. 16, Apr. 17, 2003.			·
TX 5-715-637 (2003)			
Food manufacturing, vol. 16, May 12, 2003.			
TX 5-742-045 (2003)			
Food manufacturing, vol. 16, June 16, 2003.			
TX 5-862-973 (2003)			
Food manufacturing, vol. 16, July 16, 2003.			
TX 5-775-576 (2003)			
Food manufacturing, vol. 16, Aug. 15, 2003.			
TX 5-840-075 (2003)			
Food manufacturing, vol. 16, Sept. 26, 2003.			
TX 5-864-447 (2003)			
Food manufacturing, vol. 16, Oct. 24, 2003.			
TX 5-863-087 (2003)			
Food manufacturing, vol. 16, Nov. 5, 2003.			
TX 6-076-593 (2003)			
Food manufacturing, vol. 17, Jan. 30, 2004.			
TX 5-988-675 (2004)			
Food manufacturing, vol. 17, Feb. 27, 2004.	•		
TX 5-965-518 (2004)			
17.2 202-210 (5004)		L	Li

Titles in Document	Document Title	Document Number	Date of
Volume & Registration Number	Potanicut Hut	Document Namoei	Recordation
Food manufacturing, vol. 17, Mar. 26, 2004.			
TX 5-997-998 (2004)			
Food manufacturing, vol. 17, Apr. 23, 2004.			
TX 5-989-826 (2004)			
Food manufacturing, vol. 17, May 27, 2004.			
TX 6-060-060 (2004)			
Food manufacturing, vol. 17, June 24, 2004.			
TX 6-110-822 (2005)			
Food manufacturing, vol. 17, July 30, 2004.			
TX 6-060-143 (2004)			
Food manufacturing, vol. 17, Aug. 1, 2004.			4
TX 6-125-765 (2004)			. •
Food manufacturing, vol. 17, Sept. 30, 2004. TX 6-052-996 (2004)		-Calabaran managaman	
Food manufacturing, vol. 17, Oct. 29, 2004.			
TX 6-177-084 (2004)			
Food manufacturing, vol. 17, Nov. 1, 2004.			
TX 6-115-192 (2004)			
Food manufacturing, vol. 17, Dec. 1, 2004.			
TX 6-115-192 (2004)			
Food manufacturing, vol. 17, Dec. 1, 2004.	1		
TX 6-113-055 (2005)	e de la companya de l		
Food manufacturing, vol. 18, Jan. 1, 2005.			
TX 6-163-522 (2005)			
Food manufacturing, vol. 18, Feb. 1, 2005.			
TX 6-163-841 (2005)			
Food manufacturing, vol. 18, Mar. 29, 2005.			
TX 6-176-993 (2005)			
Food manufacturing, vol. 18, May 2, 2005.			
TX 6-191-253 (2005)			

Titles in Document Volume & Registration Number	Document Title	Document Number	Date of Recordation
Food manufacturing, vol. 18, May 20, 2005. TX 6-198-697 (2005)			
Food manufacturing, vol. 18, June 24, 2005. TX 6-190-057 (2005)			
Food manufacturing, vol. 18, July 22, 2005. TX 6-216-485 (2005)			
Food manufacturing, vol. 18, Aug. 19, 2005. TX 6-235-084 (2005)			
Food manufacturing, vol. 18, Oct. 5, 2005. TX 6-291-475 (2005)			
Food manufacturing, vol. 18, Dec. 5, 2005. TX 6-267-090 (2005)			
Food manufacturing, vol. 18, Dec. 30, 2005. TX 6-296-893 (2006)			
Food manufacturing, vol. 18, Jan. 31, 2006. TX 6-331-527 (2006)			
Food manufacturing, vol. 18, Feb. 28, 2006. TX 6-331-968 (2006)			
Food manufacturing, Mar. 2006.			
Food manufacturing, Apr. 2006.			
Food manufacturing, May 2006.			
Genomics & protecomics, vol. 1, Aug. 31, 2001. TX 5-434-352 (2001)			
Genomics & protecomics, vol. 2, Apr. 5, 2002. TX 5-512-108 (2002)			
Genomics & protecomics, vol. 2, Apr. 29, 2002. TX 5-560-340 (2002)			
Genomics & protecomics, vol. 2, June 6, 2002. TX 5-566-414 (2002)			,
Genomics & protecomics, vol. 2, July 2, 2002. TX 5-573-917 (2002)			

Titles in Document Volume & Registration Number	Document Title	Document Number	Date of Recordation
Genomics & protecomics, vol. 2, Aug. 2, 2002. TX 5-582-946 (2002)			!
Genomics & protecomics, vol. 2, Sept. 3, 2002. TX 5-612-398 (2002)			
Genomics & protecomics, vol. 2, Oct. 1, 2002. TX 5-646-761 (2002)			
Genomics & protecomics, vol. 2, Nov. 26, 2002. TX 5-618-565 (2002)		and the second	
Genomics & protecomics, vol. 3, Feb. 10, 2003. TX 5-703-580 (2003)			٠,
Genomics & protecomics, vol. 3, Mar. 4, 2003. TX 5-723-087 (2003)			
Genomics & protecomics, vol. 3, Apr. 2, 2003. TX 5-711-549 (2003)			
Genomics & protecomics, vol. 3, May 1, 2003. TX 5-769-714 (2003)			
Genomics & protecomics, vol. 3, June 4, 2003. TX 5-763-473 (2003)			
Genomics & protecomics, vol. 3, Aug. 1, 2003. TX 5-789-129 (2003)			
Genomics & protecomics, vol. 3, Sept. 19, 2003. TX 5-831-659 (2003)			
Genomics & protecomics, vol. 3, Oct. 7, 2003. TX 5-812-085 (2003)			
Genomics & protecomics, vol. 3, Dec. 5, 2,003. TX 5-943-485 (2003)			
Genomics & protecomics, vol. 4, Feb. 20, 2004. TX 5-987-353 (2004)			
Genomics & protecomics, vol. 4, Mar. 12, 2004. TX 5-987-532 (2004)			

Titles in Document Volume & Registration Number	Document Title	Document Number	Date of Recordation
Genomics & protecomics, vol. 4, Apr. 9, 2004. TX 5-969-894 (2004)			
Genomics & protecomics, vol. 4, May 10, 2004. TX 5-112-964 (2005)			
Genomics & protecomics, vol. 4, June 7, 2004. TX 5-989-897 (2004)			
Genomics & protecomics, vol. 4, Aug. 1, 2004. TX 6-060-213 (2004)			
Genomics & protecomics, vol. 4, Sept. 3, 2004. TX 6-111-904 (2005)			
Genomics & protecomics, vol. 4, Oct. 7, 2004. TX 6-056-528 (2004)			
Genomics & protecomics, vol. 4, Nov. 1, 2004. TX 6-115-766 (2004)			
Genomics & protecomics, vol. 5, Feb. 1, 2005. TX 6-164-127 (2005)			
Genomics & protecomics, Mar. 29, 2005. TX 6-177-014 (2005)			
Genomics & protecomics, May 2, 2005. TX 6-191-164 (2005)			
Genomics & protecomics, May 20, 2005. TX 6-190-670 (2005)			
Genomics & protecomics, June 17, 2005. TX 6-169-619 (2005)			·
Genomics & protecomics, Sept. 22, 2005. TX 6-233-696 (2005)			
Genomics & protecomics, Oct. 5, 2005. TX 6-242-552 (2005)			
Genomics & protecomics, Feb. 28, 2006. TX 6-331-965 (2005)			

Titles in Document Volume & Registration Number	Document Title	Document Number	Date of Recordation
Genomics & protecomics, Aug. 31, 2005. TX 6-216-159 (2005)			
Genomics & protecomics, Dec. 5, 2005. TX 6-293-104 (2005)			
Genomics & protecomics, Mar. 2006.			
Genomics & protecomics, Apr. 2006.		·	
Chilton's industrial maintenance & plant operation, vol. 60, June 8, 1999. TX 4-928-051 (1999)			
Chilton's industrial maintenance & plant operation, vol. 60, July 14, 1999. TX 4-946-197 (1999)			:
Chilton's industrial maintenance & plant operation, vol. 60, Aug. 18, 1999. TX 4-970-671 (1999)			·
Chilton's industrial maintenance & plant operation, vol. 60, Sept. 23, 1999. TX 4-997-677 (1999)			·
Chilton's industrial maintenance & plant operation, vol. 60, Nov. 10, 1999. TX 5-015-179 (1999)			
Chilton's industrial maintenance & plant operation, vol. 60, Dec. 15, 1999. TX 5-019-770 (1999)			
Industrial maintenance & plant operation, vol. 61, Jan. 1, 2000. TX 5-146-789			. ,
Industrial maintenance & plant operation, vol. 61, Mar. 1, 2000. TX 5-059-045			· .
Industrial maintenance & plant operation, vol. 61, Apr. 19, 2000. TX 5-089-268			
Industrial maintenance & plant operation,			

Titles in Document Volume & Registration Number	Document Title	Document Number	Date of Recordation
vol. 61, May 31, 2000. TX 5-149-660			
Industrial maintenance & plant operation, vol. 61, June 30, 2000. TX 5-188-992			
Industrial maintenance & plant operation, vol. 61, July 21, 2000. TX 5-165-194			
Industrial maintenance & plant operation, vol. 61, Aug. 16, 2000. TX 5-184-618			
Industrial maintenance & plant operation, vol. 61, Oct. 31, 2000. TX 5-205-583			
Industrial maintenance & plant operation, vol. 61, Dec. 14, 2000. TX 5-235-419			
Industrial maintenance & plant operation, vol. 62, Jan. 22, 2001. TX 5-252-295			
Industrial maintenance & plant operation, vol. 62, Feb. 21, 2001. TX 5-263-464			
Industrial maintenance & plant operation, vol. 62, Apr. 2001. TX 5-322-494 (2001)			
Industrial maintenance & plant operation, vol. 62, May 2001. TX 5-385-929 (2001)			
Industrial maintenance & plant operation, vol. 62, June 14, 2001. TX 5-397-842			
Industrial maintenance & plant operation, vol. 62, July 18, 2001. TX 5-397-780			
Industrial maintenance & plant operation, vol. 62, Aug. 1, 2001. TX 5-434-401			
Industrial maintenance & plant operation, vol. 62, Sept. 21, 2001. TX 5-434-44			
Industrial maintenance & plant operation, vol. 62, Oct. 22, 2001. TX 5-449-232			•
Industrial maintenance & plant operation, vol. 62, Nov. 29, 2001. TX 5-467-525			

Titles in Document Volume & Registration Number	Document Title	Document Number	Date of Recordation
Industrial maintenance & plant operation, vol. 63, Jan. 24, 2002. TX 5-468-358			
Industrial maintenance & plant operation, vol. 63, Feb. 20, 2002. TX 5-483-721			
Industrial maintenance & plant operation, vol. 63, Mar. 14, 2002. TX 5-574-271			
Industrial maintenance & plant operation, vol. 63, Apr. 18, 2002, TX 5-564-916			
Industrial maintenance & plant operation, vol. 63, May 15, 2002. TX 5-583-621			
Industrial maintenance & plant operation, vol. 63, June 20, 2002. TX 5-567-054			
Industrial maintenance & plant operation, vol. 63, July 23, 2002. TX 5-567-017			
Industrial maintenance & plant operation, vol. 63, Sept. 20, 2002. TX 5-607-75			
Industrial maintenance & plant operation, vol. 63, Oct. 23, 2002. TX 5-631-323			
Industrial maintenance & plant operation, vol. 63, Nov. 26, 2002. TX 5-650-584		·	
Industrial maintenance & plant operation, vol. 63, Dec. 17, 2002. TX 5-698-166			
Industrial maintenance & plant operation, vol. 64, Jan. 21, 2003. TX 5-5-692-889			
Industrial maintenance & plant operation, vol. 64, Feb. 21, 2003. TX 5-688-372			
Industrial maintenance & plant operation, vol. 64, Mar. 11, 2003. TX 5-726-259			
Industrial maintenance & plant operation, vol. 64, Apr. 21, 2003. TX 5-742-033			
Industrial maintenance & plant operation,			

Titles in Document Volume & Registration Number	Document Title	Document Number	Date of Recordation
vol. 64, May 19, 2003. TX 5-775-140			
Industrial maintenance & plant operation, vol. 64, June 16, 2003. TX 5-774-127			
Industrial maintenance & plant operation, vol. 64, Aug. 1, 2003. TX 5-191-123			
Industrial maintenance & plant operation, vol. 64, Aug. 22, 2003. TX 5-838-106			
Industrial maintenance & plant operation, vol. 64, Sept. 26, 2003. TX 5-864-44			
Industrial maintenance & plant operation, vol. 64, Oct. 24, 2003. TX 5-008-525			
Industrial maintenance & plant operation, vol. 64, Nov. 26, 2003. TX 5-076-605			
Industrial maintenance & plant operation, vol. 64, Dec. 19, 2003. TX 5-943-870			•
Industrial maintenance & plant operation, vol. 65, Jan. 30, 2004. TX 6-076-704			. "
Industrial maintenance & plant operation, vol. 65, Feb. 20, 2004. TX 5-965-507			
Industrial maintenance & plant operation, vol. 65, Mar. 19, 2004. TX 5-997-999			
Industrial maintenance & plant operation, vol. 65, Apr. 23, 2004. TX 5-980-703			
Industrial maintenance & plant operation, vol. 65, May 17, 2004. TX 5-987-194			
Industrial maintenance & plant operation, vol. 65, June 15, 2004. TX 6-060-124			
Industrial maintenance & plant operation, vol. 65, July 22, 2004. TX 6-056-392			
Industrial maintenance & plant operation, vol. 65, Aug. 30, 2004. TX 6-125-778			

Titles in Document Volume & Registration Number	Document Title	Document Number	Date of Recordation
Industrial maintenance & plant operation, vol. 65, Sept. 30, 2004. TX 6-060-12			
Industrial maintenance & plant operation, vol. 65, Oct. 29, 2004. TX 6-185-772			
Industrial maintenance & plant operation, vol. 65, Dec. 1, 2004. TX 6-115-170			
Industrial maintenance & plant operation, vol. 65, Jan. 25, 2005. TX 6-182-781			
Industrial maintenance & plant operation, vol. 66, Feb. 1, 2005. TX 6-163-838			
Industrial maintenance & plant operation, vol. 66, Mar. 25, 2005. TX 6-190-031			
Industrial maintenance & plant operation, vol. 66, Apr. 1, 2005. TX 6-177-149			
Industrial maintenance & plant operation, vol. 66, May 20, 2005. TX 6-191-141			
Industrial maintenance & plant operation, vol. 66, June 24, 2005. TX 6-190-054			
Industrial maintenance & plant operation, vol. 66, Aug. 15, 2005. TX 6-226-604			
Industrial maintenance & plant operation, vol. 66, Sept. 26, 2005. TX 6-242-58			
Industrial maintenance & plant operation, vol. 66, Oct. 19, 2005. TX 6-296-814			
Industrial maintenance & plant operation, vol. 66, Jan. 17, 2006. TX 6-313-928			
Industrial maintenance & plant operation, vol. 66, Feb. 28, 2006. TX 6-333-322			
Industrial maintenance & plant operation, vol. 66, Dec. 21, 2005. TX 6-340-921			
Industrial maintenance & plant operation,			

Titles in Document Volume & Registration Number	Document Title	Document Number	Date of Recordation
Mar. 2006.			
Industrial maintenance & plant operation, Apr. 2006.			
Industrial maintenance & plant operation, May 2006.			
www.ECNmag.com, vol. 43, Nov. 24, 1999. TX 5-023-700 (1999)			
www.ECNmag.com, vol. 43, Dec. 28, 1999. TX 5-020-028 (2000)			
www.ECNmag.com, vol. 44, Feb. 23, 2000. TX 5-066-350 (2000)			
www.ECNmag.com, vol. 44, Mar. 15, 2000. TX 5-066-359 (2000)			
www.ECNmag.com, vol. 44, Apr. 12, 2000. TX 5-089-270 (2000)			
www.ECNmag.com, vol. 44, May 5, 2000. TX 5-095-483 (2000)		The second secon	
www.ECNmag.com, vol. 44, May 24, 2000. TX 5-103-391 (2000)			
www.ECNmag.com, vol. 44, June 15, 2000. TX 5-142-514 (2000)			
www.ECNmag.com, vol. 44, July 13, 2000. TX 5-142-599 (2000)			
www.ECNmag.com, vol. 44, Aug. 7, 2000. TX 5-165-200 (2000)			
www.ECNmag.com, vol. 44, Oct. 20, 2000. TX 5-385-720 (2000)			
www.ECNmag.com, vol. 44, Dec. 8, 2000. TX 5-220-222 (2000)			
www.ECNmag.com, vol. 44, Dec. 27, 2000. TX 5-235-432 (2001)			

Titles in Document Volume & Registration Number	Document Title	Document Number	Date of Recordation
www.ECNmag.com, vol. 45, Jan. 11, 2001. TX 5-278-611 (2001)			
www.ECNmag.com, vol. 45, Feb. 15, 2001. TX 5-268-268 (2001)			
www.ECNmag.com, vol. 45, Mar. 1, 2001. TX 5-278-834 (2001)			

Titles in Document Volume & Registration Number	Document Title	Document Number	Date of Recordation
	Biomedical products, vol. 6,		2006-07-13
www.ECNmag.com, vol. 45, Mar. 2, 2001.	Sep. 3, 1981 & 2081 other	V3540D741	
TX 5-292-019 (2001)	titles (part 005 of 011)		
www.ECNmag.com, vol. 45, May 2001. TX 5-318-125 (2001)			
www.ECNmag.com, vol. 45, Apr. 9, 2001. TX 5-400-367 (2001)			
www.ECNmag.com, vol. 45, May 15, 2001. TX 5-385-925 (2001)			
www.ECNmag.com, vol. 45, June 6, 2001. TX 5-397-794 (2001)			
www.ECNmag.com, vol. 45, Aug. 6, 2001. TX 5-417-230 (2001)			
www.ECNmag.com, vol. 45, Sept. 5, 2001. TX 5-417-216 (2001)			
www.ECNmag.com, vol. 45, Oct. 4, 2001. TX 5-433-369 (2001)			
www.ECNmag.com, vol. 45, Nov. 7, 2001. TX 5-456-307 (2001)			
www.ECNmag.com, vol. 45, supplement, Nov. 1, 2001. TX 5-449-100 (2001)			
www.ECNmag.com, vol. 45, Nov. 26, 2001. TX 5-467-560 (2001)			
www.ECNmag.com, vol. 45, Dec. 6, 2001. TX 5-467-556 (2001)			,
www.ECNmag.com, vol. 45, Dec. 17, 2001. TX 5-468-382 (2001)			
www.ECNmag.com, vol. 46, Jan. 9, 2002. TX 5-491-665 (2002)			er.
www.ECNmag.com, vol. 46, Feb. 7, 2002. TX 5-483-699 (2002)			

Titles in Document Volume & Registration Number	Document Title	Document Number	Date of Recordation
www.ECNmag.com, vol. 46, Apr. 8, 2002. TX 5-512-141 (2002)			
www.ECNmag.com, vol. 46, May 2, 2002. TX 5-564-920 (2002)			
www.ECNmag.com, vol. 46, May 20, 2002. TX 5-574-432 (2002)			
www.ECNmag.com, vol. 46, June 4, 2002. TX 5-574-279 (2002)			
www.ECNmag.com, vol. 46, July 3, 2002. TX 5-574-283 (2002)			
www.ECNmag.com, vol. 46, Aug. 2, 2002. TX 5-607-688 (2002)			
www.ECNmag.com, vol. 46, Oct. 9, 2002. TX 5-675-620 (2002)			
www.ECNmag.com, vol. 46, Nov. 6, 2002. TX 5-652-202 (2002)			
www.ECNmag.com, vol. 46, Nov. 15, 2002. TX 5-643-997 (2002)			
www.ECNmag.com, vol. 46, Dec. 5, 2002. TX 5-635-881 (2002)			
www.ECNmag.com, vol. 46, Dec. 16, 2002. TX 5-698-168 (2003)			
www.ECNmag.com, vol. 47, Jan. 7, 2003. TX 5-678-134 (2003)			
www.ECNmag.com, vol. 47, Feb. 7, 2003. TX 5-692-901 (2003)			
www.ECNmag.com, vol. 47, Mar. 3, 2003. TX 5-726-719 (2003)			
www.ECNmag.com, vol. 47, Apr. 7, 2003. TX 5-713-188 (2003)		·	

Titles in Document Volume & Registration Number	Document Title	Document Number	Date of Recordation
www.ECNmag.com, vol. 47, May 1, 2003. TX 5-775-153 (2003)			
www.ECNmag.com, vol. 47, May 14, 2003. TX 5-742-049 (2003)			
www.ECNmag.com, vol. 47, June 1, 2003. TX 5-763-454 (2003)			
www.ECNmag.com, vol. 47, July 8, 2003. TX 5-871-838 (2003)			
www.ECNmag.com, vol. 47, Aug. 15, 2003. TX 5-840-082 (2003)			
www.ECNmag.com, vol. 47, Aug. 15, 2003. TX 5-840-077 (2003)			
www.ECNmag.com, vol. 47, Sept. 12, 2003. TX 5-885-402 (2003)			
www.ECNmag.com, vol. 47, Oct. 3, 2003. TX 5-874-520 (2003)			
www.ECNmag.com, vol. 47, Nov. 7, 2003. TX 5-863-032 (2003)			
www.ECNmag.com, vol. 47, Nov. 15, 2003. TX 6-076-840 (2003)			
www.ECNmag.com, vol. 47, Dec. 5, 2003. TX 6-076-597 (2003)			
www.ECNmag.com, vol. 47, Dec. 24, 2003. TX 5-943-462 (2003)			
www.ECNmag.com, vol. 47, Dec. 15, 2003. TX 6-076-870 (2003)			
www.ECNmag.com, vol. 48, Jan. 16, 2004. TX 6-076-806 (2004)			
www.ECNmag.com, vol. 48, Feb. 13, 2004. TX 5-988-654 (2004)			

Titles in Document Volume & Registration Number	Document Title	Document Number	Date of Recordation
www.ECNmag.com, vol. 48, Mar. 5, 2004. TX 5-965-483 (2004)			
www.ECNmag.com, vol. 48, Apr. 9, 2004. TX 5-973-802 (2004)			
www.ECNmag.com, vol. 48, May 15, 2004. TX 5-987-192 (2004)			
www.ECNmag.com, vol. 48, June 1, 2004. TX 5-988-554 (2004)			
www.ECNmag.com, vol. 48, July 9, 2004. TX 6-060-177 (2004)			
www.ECNmag.com, vol. 48, Aug. 5, 2004. TX 6-053-098 (2004)			
www.ECNmag.com, vol. 48, Oct. 14, 2004. TX 6-076-695 (2004)			!
www.ECNmag.com, vol. 48, Sept. 17, 2004. TX 6-163-601 (2004)			
www.ECNmag.com, vol. 48, Nov. 5, 2004. TX 6-115-160 (2005)			
www.ECNmag.com, vol. 48, Nov. 1, 2004. TX 6-115-169 (2004)			*
www.ECNmag.com, vol. 48, Nov. 15, 2004. TX 6-110-873 (2005)			
www.ECNmag.com, vol. 48, Dec. 1, 2004. X 6-113-052 (2005)			
www.ECNmag.com, vol. 48, Dec. 15, 2004. TX 6-113-054 (2005)			
www.ECNmag.com, vol. 49, Feb. 1, 2005. TX 6-115-168 (2005)			
Laboratory equipment, vol. 38, Sept. 24, 2001. TX 5-433-367 (2001)			

Titles in Document Volume & Registration Number	Document Title	Document Number	Date of Recordation
Laboratory equipment, vol. 38, supplement, applications in chromatography, Sept. 25, 2001. TX 5-433-294 (2001)			
Laboratory equipment, vol. 38, Oct. 23, 2001. TX 5-468-302 (2001)			
Laboratory equipment, vol. 38, supplement, Food & beverage, Nov. 5, 2001. TX 5-456-306 (2001)			
Laboratory equipment, vol. 38, Dec. 4, 2001. TX 5-467-562 (2001)			
Laboratory equipment, vol. 38, Dec. 20, 2001. TX 5-468-376 (2001)			
Laboratory equipment, vol. 38, 2002 directory, Jan. 29, 2002. TX 5-483-362 (2002)			
Laboratory equipment, vol. 38, Jan. 24, 2002. TX 5-483-669 (2002)			
Laboratory equipment, vol. 38, Feb. 21, 2002. TX 5-491-745 (2002)			
Laboratory equipment, vol. 38, supplement, applications in chromatography, Mar. 25, 2002. TX 5-508-630 (2002)			
Laboratory equipment, vol. 38, Mar. 15, 2002. TX 5-508-624 (2002)			
Laboratory equipment, vol. 38, Apr. 24, 2002. TX 5-564-923 (2002)			
Laboratory equipment, vol. 39, May 24, 2002. TX 5-583-624 (2002)			
Laboratory equipment, vol. 39, June 27, 2002. TX 5-574-281 (2002)			
Laboratory equipment, vol. 39, July 23, 2002. TX 5-567-041 (2002)			

Titles in Document	Document Title	Document Number	Date of
Volume & Registration Number			Recordation
Laboratory equipment, vol. 39, Sept. 26,			
2002. TX 5-607-744 (2002)			
Laboratory equipment, vol. 39, Oct. 31, 2002.			
TX 5-648-625 (2002)			
Laboratory equipment, vol. 39, Nov. 26,			
2002. TX 5-643-998 (2002)			
Laboratory equipment, vol. 39, Dec. 19,			
2002. TX 5-678-022 (2002)			
Laboratory equipment, vol. 39, Jan. 23, 2003.			
TX 5-684-091 (2003)			
Laboratory equipment, vol. 39, directory,		·	
Feb. 28, 2003. TX 5-693-566 (2003)			
Laboratory equipment, vol. 39, Feb. 26,			·
2003. TX 5-726-718 (2003)			
Laboratory equipment, vol. 39, Mar. 11,			
2003. TX 5-726-269 (2003)			
Laboratory equipment, vol. 39, Mar. 24,			
2003. TX 5-723-733 (2003)			
Laboratory equipment, vol. 39, Apr. 21, 2003.			
TX 5-775-067 (2003)			
Laboratory equipment, vol. 39, May 19,			*
2003. TX 5-775-143 (2003)			
Laboratory equipment, vol. 39, June 16,			
2003. TX 5-774-125 (2003)			
Laboratory equipment, vol. 39, July 25, 2003.			
TX 6-191-136 (2003)			
Laboratory equipment, vol. 39, Aug. 29,			
2003. TX 5-864-352 (2003)			
Laboratory equipment, vol. 40, Sept. 26,			-
2003. TX 5-864-436 (2003)			

Titles in Document Volume & Registration Number	Document Title	Document Number	Date of Recordation
Laboratory equipment, vol. 40, Oct. 31, 2003. TX 5-864-524 (2003)			
Laboratory equipment, vol. 40, Nov. 5, 2003. TX 6-076-591 (2003)			
Laboratory equipment, vol. 40, Dec. 24, 2003. TX 5-943-464 (2003)			
Laboratory equipment, vol. 40, Dec. 24, 2003. TX 5-943-901 (2003)			
Laboratory equipment, vol. 40, Jan. 30, 2004. TX 6-067-959 (2004)			
Laboratory equipment, vol. 40, Feb. 27, 2004. TX 5-965-517 (2004)			
Laboratory equipment, vol. 40, Mar. 26, 2004. TX 5-988-652 (2004)			
Laboratory equipment, vol. 40, Mar. 5, 2004. TX 5-970-804 (2004)			
Laboratory equipment, vol. 40, Apr. 23, 2004. TX 5-980-704 (2004)			
Laboratory equipment, vol. 41, May 14, 2004. TX 5-988-681 (2004)			
Laboratory equipment, vol. 41, Dec. 7, 2004. TX 6-115-774 (2004)			
Laboratory equipment, vol. 41, June 24, 2004. TX 6-110-820 (2005)			
Laboratory equipment, vol. 41, July 22, 2004. TX 6-060-091 (2004)			
Laboratory equipment, vol. 41, Aug. 1, 2004. TX 6-121-886 (2004)			
Laboratory equipment, vol. 41, Sept. 30, 2004. TX 6-052-991 (2004)			

Titles in Document Volume & Registration Number	Document Title	Document Number	Date of Recordation
Laboratory equipment, vol. 41, Oct. 22, 2004. TX 6-110-949 (2005)			
Laboratory equipment, vol. 41, Nov. 1, 2004. TX 6-115-671 (2004)			
Laboratory equipment, vol. 41, Dec. 1, 2004. TX 6-113-074 (2005)			
Laboratory equipment, vol. 41, Jan. 1, 2005. TX 6-111-940 (2005)			
Laboratory equipment, vol. 41, Feb. 1, 2005. TX 6-163-806 (2005)			·
Laboratory equipment, vol. 41, International Crystal Laboratories, Feb. 1, 2005. TX 6-167-187 (2005)			
Laboratory equipment, vol. 41, Mar. 1, 2005. TX 6-177-152 (2005)			
Laboratory equipment, vol. 41, May 2, 2005. TX 6-193-083 (2005) Laboratory equipment, vol. 41, May 20,			
2005. TX 6-198-955 (2005)			
Laboratory equipment, vol. 41, June 24, 2005. TX 6-190-055 (2005)			
Laboratory equipment, vol. 41, July 22, 2005. TX 6-201-424 (2005)			,
Laboratory equipment, vol. 41, special issue, July 22, 2005. TX 6-201-428 (2005)			
Laboratory equipment, vol. 41, Aug. 19, 2005. TX 6-226-603 (2005)			
Laboratory equipment, vol. 41, Sept. 26, 2005. TX 6-242-583 (2005)			
Laboratory equipment, vol. 41, Oct. 19, 2005. TX 6-296-813 (2005)			

Titles in Document Volume & Registration Number	Document Title	Document Number	Date of Recordation
Laboratory equipment, vol. 41, Nov. 23,			: .
2005. TX 6-267-091 (2005)			
Laboratory equipment, vol. 41, Dec. 30,			
2005. TX 6-291-975 (2006)			
Laboratory equipment, vol. 41, Jan. 27, 2006.			
TX 6-313-927 (2006)			
Laboratory equipment, vol. 41, Feb. 28,			
2006. TX 6-331-971 (2006)			
Laboratory equipment, Pittcon preview			
guide, Feb. 2006.			
Laboratory equipment, Mar. 2006.			
Laboratory equipment, Apr. 2006.			
Laboratory equipment, profiles issue, Apr.			
2006.			
Laboratory equipment, May 2006.			
Laboratory equipment, special issue, May			
2006.			
Medical design technology, vol. 5, Sept. 20,			
2001. TX 5-434-447 (2001)			
Medical design technology, vol. 5, Oct. 15,			
2001. TX 5-449-332 (2001)			
Medical design technology, vol. 5, Nov. 6,			
2001. TX 5-456-304 (2001)			
Medical design technology, vol. 5, Dec. 6,			
2001. TX 5-467-519 (2001)			
Medical design technology, vol. 6, Jan. 14,			
2002. TX 5-491-673 (2002)			
Medical design technology, vol. 6, Feb. 19,			
2002. TX 5-483-695 (2002)	V		
Medical design technology, vol. 6, Mar. 13,			
2002. TX 5-574-273 (2002)			

Titles in Document	Document Title	Document Number	Date of
Volume & Registration Number			Recordation
Medical design technology, vol. 6, Apr. 16,			
2002. TX 5-569-524 (2002)			
Medical design technology, vol. 6, May 30,		'	
2002. TX 5-574-046 (2002)		**	
Medical design technology, vol. 6, June 19,			,
2002. TX 5-567-066 (2002)			
Medical design technology, vol. 6, July 11,			
2002. TX 5-566-885 (2002)			
Medical design technology, vol. 6, Aug. 15,			
2002. TX 5-607-699 (2002)			
Medical design technology, vol. 6, Sept. 12,			·
2002. TX 5-607-676 (2002)			
Medical design technology, vol. 6, Oct. 10,			
2002. TX 5-652-200 (2002)			
Medical design technology, vol. 6, Nov. 13,			
2002. TX 5-688-293 (2002)			
Medical design technology, vol. 6, Dec. 9,			
2002. TX 5-646-026 (2002)			·
Medical design technology, vol. 7, Jan. 15,			
2003. TX 5-723-047 (2003)			
Medical design technology, vol. 7, Feb. 13,			
2003. TX 5-684-086 (2003)			
Medical design technology, vol. 7, Mar. 13,			
2003. TX 5-726-264 (2003)			,
Medical design technology, vol. 7, Apr. 11,			
2003. TX 5-892-159 (2003)			
Medical design technology, vol. 7, June 16,			
2003. TX 5-941-684 (2003)	-		
Medical design technology, vol. 7, July 16,			
2003. TX 5-775-579 (2003)		ž	

	Titles in Document	Document Title	Document Number	Date of
	Volume & Registration Number	D'OCHINORY 1100	Document Manyer	Recordation
	Medical design technology, vol. 7, Aug. 22,			
	2003. TX 5-838-102 (2003)			
	Medical design technology, vol. 7, Aug. 15,			
-	2003. TX 5-840-076 (2003)			·
	Medical design technology, vol. 7, Sept. 19,			
	2003. TX 5-869-932 (2003)			
	Medical design technology, vol. 7, Oct. 31,			
	2003. TX 5-864-520 (2003)			
	Medical design technology, vol. 7, Nov. 21,			
	2003. TX 6-076-587 (2003)			
	Medical design technology, vol. 7, Dec. 12,			
	2003. TX 5-943-457 (2003)			
	Medical design technology, vol. 8, Jan. 16,			
	2004. TX 5-943-454 (2004)			
	Medical design technology, vol. 8, Feb. 13,			
	2004. TX 5-988-658 (2004)			
	Medical design technology, vol. 8, Mar. 12,			·
	2004. TX 5-997-989 (2004)			·
	Medical design technology, vol. 8, Apr. 9,			
	2004. TX 5-969-887 (2004)			
	Medical design technology, vol. 8, May 11,			
	2004. TX 6-122-379 (2005)			·
	Medical design technology, vol. 8, June 15,			
į.	2004. TX 6-060-125 (2004)		·	
	Medical design technology, vol. 8, July 15,			
-	2004. TX 6-060-072 (2004)			
	Medical design technology, vol. 8, Aug. 11,			
	2004. TX 6-052-999 (2004)			
	Medical design technology, vol. 8, Sept. 17,			
	2004. TX 6-113-048 (2004)			

Titles in Document Volume & Registration Number	Document Title	Document Number	Date of Recordation
Medical design technology, vol. 8, Oct. 25, 2004. TX 6-110-857 (2005)			
Medical design technology, vol. 8, Nov. 1, 2004. TX 6-115-619 (2005)			
Medical design technology, vol. 8, Dec. 1, 2004. TX 6-110-907 (2004)			
Medical design technology, vol. 9, Jan. 1, 2005. TX 6-163-799 (2005)			
Medical design technology, vol. 9, Feb. 1, 2005. TX 6-167-759 (2005)			
Medical design technology, vol. 9, Mar. 17, 2005. TX 6-177-034 (2005)			
Medical design technology, vol. 9, Apr. 22, 2005. TX 6-172-354 (2005)			
Medical design technology, vol. 9, Apr. 28, 2005 supplement. TX 6-193-108 (2005)			·
Medical design technology, vol. 9, May 20, 2005. TX 6-182-816 (2005)			
Medical design technology, vol. 9, June 13, 2005. TX 6-190-038 (2005)			
Medical design technology, vol. 9, July 13, 2005. TX 6-216-502 (2005)			

Titles in Document Volume & Registration Number	Document Title	Document Number	Date of Recordation
	Biomedical products, vol. 6,		2006-07-13
Medical design technology, vol. 9, Aug. 15,	Sep. 3, 1981 & 2081 other	V3540D742	š.
2005. TX 6-226-596 (2005)	titles (part 006 of 011)		
Medical design technology, vol. 9, Sept. 22,			-
2005. TX 6-242-103 (2005)		4.4	
Medical design technology, vol. 9, Oct. 7,			
2005. TX 6-291-473 (2005)			
Medical design technology, vol. 9, Nov. 11,			
2005. TX 6-291-401 (2005)			
Medical design technology, vol. 9, Dec. 23,		9.	
2005. TX 6-291-528 (2005)			
Medical design technology, vol. 9, Jan. 20,			* .
2006. TX 6-312-757 (2006)		-	
Medical design technology, vol. 9, Feb. 15,			
2006. TX 6-301-645 (2006)			
Medical design technology, Mar. 2006.			
Medical design technology, Apr. 2006.			
Medical design technology, May 2006.			
Medical device Puerto Rico, supplement to			
Medical design technology, Dec. 1, 2004.			
TX 6-115-279 (2004)			
Medical device Puerto Rico, supplement to			
Medical design technology, Dec. 1, 2004.			
TX 6-115-111 (2004)		·	
Medical device Puerto Rico, supplement to		y .	
Medical design technology, July 23, 1987.			
TX 2-119-622 (1987)			
Product design & development, Aug. 8, 2003.			
TX 6-205-483 (2003)			·
Product design & development, Oct. 29,			
2004. TX 6-182-749 (2004)			

Titles in Document Volume & Registration Number	Document Title	Document Number	Date of Recordation
Product design & development, Mar. 17, 2005. TX 6-177-035 (2005)			Necorganon
Product design & development, Apr. 15, 2005. TX 6-177-226 (2005)			·
Product design & development, May 20, 2005. TX 6-191-140 (2005)		i .	·
Product design & development, June 13, 2005. TX 6-190-044 (2005)		* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *	
Product design & development, July 13 2005. TX 6-201-498 (2005)			e e
Product design & development, Aug. 15, 2005. TX 6-226-602 (2005)			
Product design & development, Sept. 22, 2005. TX 6-242-112 (2005)	,		
Product design & development, Oct. 18, 2005. TX 6-296-816 (2005)			·
Product design & development, Nov. 18, 2005. TX 6-264-317 (2005)			
Product design & development, Jan. 20, 2006. TX 6-312-756 (2006)			
Product design & development, Feb. 28, 2006. TX 6-333-330 (2006)			
Product design & development, Mar. 2006.	·		
Product design & development, Apr. 2006.			
Product design & development, May 2006.			
Production technology news, vol. 38, Apr. 8, 2003. TX 5-892-161 (2003)			
Production technology news, vol. 38, May 1, 2003. TX 5-775-151 (2003)			,
Production technology news, vol. 38, June 11, 2003. TX 5-862-972 (2003)			

Titles in Document Volume & Registration Number	Document Title	Document Number	Date of Recordation
Production technology news, vol. 38, July 9, 2003, TX 5-871-839 (2003)			Necol Gation
Producțion technology news, vol. 38, Aug. 15, 2003. TX 5-838-767 (2003)			
Production technology news, vol. 38, Sept. 19, 2003. TX 5-862-980 (2003)			
Production technology news, vol. 38, Oct. 17, 2003. TX 5-838-334 (2003)			
Production technology news, vol. 38, Nov. 14, 2003. TX 5-943-861 (2003)		The state of the s	
Production technology news, vol. 38, Dec. 12, 2003. TX 5-943-448 (2003)			
Production technology news, vol. 38, Jan. 16, 2004. TX 5-943-455 (2004)			
Production technology news, vol. 38, Feb. 20, 2004. TX 5-965-504 (2004)			
Production technology news, vol. 38, Mar. 12, 2004. TX 5-988-672 (2004)			
Production technology news, vol. 38, Apr. 9, 2004. TX 5-970-802 (2004)			
Production technology news, vol. 38, Oct. 29, 2004. TX 6-182-746 (2004)			
Production technology news, vol. 38, Nov. 1, 2004. TX 6-115-782 (2004)			
Production technology news, vol. 38, Dec. 1, 2004. TX 6-115-782 (2004)			
Production technology news, vol. 38, Jan. 1, 2005. TX 6-163-802 (2005)			
Production technology news, vol. 38, Feb. 1, 2005. TX 6-167-741 (2005)			

Titles in Document Volume & Registration Number	Document Title	Document Number	Date of Recordation
Production technology news, vol. 38, May 10, 2004. TX 6-122-360 (2005)			
Production technology news, vol. 38, May 12, 2005. TX 6-182-814 (2005)			
Production technology news, vol. 38, May 9, 2005. TX 6-191-239 (2005)			
Production technology news, vol. 38, June 13, 2005. TX 6-190-036 (2005)			
Production technology news, vol. 38, Sept. 8, 2005. TX 6-242-586 (2005)		:	
Production technology news, vol. 38, Sept. 22, 2005. TX 6-242-102 (2005)			
Production technology news, vol. 38, Oct. 17, 2005. TX 6-296-815 (2005)			
Production technology news, vol. 38, Dec. 23, 2005. TX 6-291-527 (2005)	*		
Production technology news, vol. 38, Jan. 20, 2006. TX 6-312-755 (2006)			
Production technology news, vol. 38, Feb. 15, 2006. TX 6-301-653 (2006)			N.
Production technology news, vol. 38, July 8, 2005. TX 6-202-459 (2005)		·	
Production technology news, vol. 38, Mar. 17, 2005. TX 6-177-004 (2005)			
Production technology news, vol. 38, Nov. 11, 2005. TX 6-291-403 (2005)		·	
Production technology news, medical production technology, Feb. 2006.			
Production technology news, Mar. 2006. Production technology news, Apr. 2006.			
Production technology news, May 2006.			

Titles in Document Volume & Registration Number	Document Title	Document Number	Date of Recordation
Wireless design & development, June 1993.			240004 (4400011
TX 3-620-793 (1993)			•
Wireless design & development, vol. 9, Aug.			
9, 2001. TX 5-434-392 (2001)			
Wireless design & development, vol. 9, Sept.			
13, 2001. TX 5-434-420 (2001)		·	
Wireless design & development, vol. 9, Oct.		,	
18, 2001. TX 5-449-255 (2001)			
Wireless design & development, vol. 9, Dec.		,	
4, 2001. TX 5-468-349 (2001)			
Wireless design & development, vol. 9, Dec.			
11, 2001. TX 5-468-368 (2002)			
Wireless design & development, vol. 10, Jan.			
23, 2002. TX 5-468-360 (2002)			
Wireless design & development, vol. 10, Feb.			
19, 2002. TX 5-483-726 (2002)			
Wireless design & development, vol. 10, Apr.			
17, 2002. TX 5-569-529 (2002)			
Wireless design & development, vol. 10, May			
22, 2002, TX 5-594-214 (2002)		·	
Wireless design & development, vol. 10, July	. i		
11, 2002. TX 5-566-918 (2002)			
Wireless design & development, vol. 10, Aug. 8, 2002. TX 5-607-695 (2002)			
Wireless design & development, vol. 10,			
Sept. 12, 2002. TX 5-607-675 (2002)			
Wireless design & development, vol. 10, Oct.			
17, 2002. TX 5-646-801 (2002)		:	
Wireless design & development, vol. 10, Nov.			
13, 2002. TX 5-688-297 (2002)			

Titles in Document Volume & Registration Number	Document Title	Document Number	Date of Recordation
Wireless design & development, vol. 10, Dec.			ACCOI GACIOII
12, 2002. TX 5-678-026 (2003)		1	
Wireless design & development, vol. 11, Jan.			-
14, 2003. TX 5-681-991 (2003)			
Wireless design & development, vol. 11, Feb.			
13, 2003. TX 5-692-900 (2003)			
Wireless design & development, vol. 11, Mar.			
5, 2003. TX 5-726-715 (2003)			
Wireless design & development, vol. 11, May			
14, 2003. TX 5-742-048 (2003)			
Wireless design & development, vol. 11, June			•
16, 2003. TX 5-862-976 (2003)			
Wireless design & development, vol. 11, July			
18, 2003. TX 5-775-572 (2003)			
Wireless design & development, vol. 11, Aug.		1.	
22, 2003. TX 5-838-109 (2003)			
Wireless design & development, vol. 11,			
Sept. 26, 2003. TX 5-864-439 (2003)			
Wireless design & development, vol. 11, Oct.			•
17, 2003. TX 5-838-301 (2003)			
Wireless design & development, vol. 11, Nov.		·	
14, 2003. TX 5-943-862 (2003)			
Wireless design & development, vol. 11, Dec.			
12, 2003. TX 5-943-452 (2003)			
Wireless design & development, vol. 12, Jan.			
5, 2004. TX 6-076-842 (2004)			
Wireless design & development, vol. 12, Feb.			·
13, 2004. TX 5-987-365 (2004)			,
Wireless design & development, vol. 12, Mar.			
5, 2004. TX 5-965-479 (2004)			

Titles in Document Volume & Registration Number	Document Title	Document Number	Date of Recordation
Wireless design & development, vol. 12, Apr.		4	
9, 2004. TX 5-970-789 (2004)			
Wireless design & development, vol. 12, May			·
13, 2004. TX 5-989-808 (2004)			
Wireless design & development, vol. 12, June			
8, 2004. TX 6-056-649 (2004)			
Wireless design & development, vol. 12, July			
9, 2004. TX 6-060-162 (2004)			
Wireless design & development, vol. 12, Aug.			
5, 2004. TX 6-053-068 (2004)		· .	
Wireless design & development, vol. 12,			
Sept. 13, 2004. TX 6-110-859 (2005)			
Wireless design & development, vol. 12, Oct.			
14, 2004. TX 6-034-731 (2004)			
Wireless design & development, vol. 12, Nov.			
1, 2004. TX 6-110-814 (2005)			
Wireless design & development, vol. 12, Dec.		:	
1, 2004. TX 6-110-839 (2005)			
Wireless design & development, vol. 13, Jan.			
1, 2005. TX 6-163-521 (2005)			
Wireless design & development, vol. 13, Feb.			
1, 2005. TX 6-167-218 (2005)			
Wireless design & development, Mar. 11, 2005. TX 6-177-406 (2005)			
Wireless design & development, Apr. 22, 2005. TX 6-172-355 (2005)			
Wireless design & development, May 20,			·
2005. TX 6-191-237 (2005)			
Wireless design & development, June 13,			
2005. TX 6-190-039 (2005)			

Titles in Document Volume & Registration Number	Document Title	Document Number	Date of Recordation
Wireless design & development, July 13, 2005. TX 6-216-497 (2005)			
Wireless design & development, Aug. 10, 2005. TX 6-226-593 (2005)			
Wireless design & development, Sept. 22, 2005. TX 6-242-104 (2005)			
Wireless design & development, Oct. 13, 2005. TX 6-229-507 (2005)			
Wireless design & development, Nov. 11, 2005. TX 6-291-400 (2005)			
Wireless design & development, journal of WDD, Dec. 12, 2005. TX 6-315-176 (2005)			
Wireless design & development, Jan. 20, 2005. TX 6-312-754 (2006)			
Wireless design & development, Feb. 2006.			
Wireless design & development, Mar. 2006.			
Wireless design & development, Apr. 2006.			
Wireless design & development, May 2006.			
Chilton's Product design and development, vol. 56, May 11, 2001. TX 5-331-169 (2001)			
Chilton's Product design and development, vol. 56, June 11, 2001. TX 5-397-841 (2001)			
Chilton's Product design and development, vol. 56, July 9, 2001. TX 5-398-282 (2001)			
Chilton's Product design and development, vol. 56, Aug. 9, 2001. TX 5-434-387 (2001)			
Chilton's Product design and development, vol. 56, Sept. 20, 2001. TX 5-467-480 (2001)			
Chilton's Product design and development, vol. 56, Oct. 10, 2001. TX 5-433-375 (2001)			

Titles in Document	Document Title	Document Number	Date of
Volume & Registration Number	Ducument Inc	Document Lamber	Recordation
Chilton's Product design and development,			-
vol. 56, Nov. 16, 2001. TX 5-467-518 (2001)			
Chilton's Product design and development,			
vol. 56, Dec. 12, 2001. TX 5-468-348 (2002)			
Chilton's Product design and development,			
vol. 57, Jan. 9, 2002. TX 5-491-668 (2002)		·	
Chilton's Product design and development,			
vol. 57, Feb. 19, 2002. TX 5-483-723 (2002)			
Chilton's Product design and development,			
vol. 57, Apr. 15, 2002. TX 5-564-917 (2002)			
Chilton's Product design and development,			
vol. 57, May 13, 2002. TX 5-607-661 (2002)	f		
Chilton's Product design and development,			
vol. 57, June 14, 2002. TX 5-566-545 (2002)			
Chilton's Product design and development,			
vol. 57, July 9, 2002. TX 5-566-941 (2002)	* .		
Chilton's Product design and development,			
vol. 57, Aug. 7, 2002. TX 5-607-693 (2002)			
Chilton's Product design and development,			
vol. 57, Sept. 13, 2002. TX 5-607-674 (2002)			
Chilton's Product design and development,			
vol. 57, Oct. 14, 2002. TX 5-646-808 (2002)			
Chilton's Product design and development,			
vol. 57, Nov. 11, 2002. TX 5-646-992 (2002)			
Chilton's Product design and development,		·	
vol. 57, Dec. 9, 2002. TX 5-644-000 (2002)			
Chilton's Product design and development,			
vol. 58, Jan. 13, 2003. TX 5-681-995 (2003)			
Chilton's Product design and development,			
vol. 58, Feb. 14, 2003. TX 5-692-895 (2003)			

Titles in Document	D T'41.	D N	Date of
Volume & Registration Number	Document Title	Document Number	Recordation
Chilton's Product design and development,			
vol. 58, Mar. 7, 2003. TX 5-726-263 (2003)	•		
Chilton's Product design and development,			
vol. 58, Apr. 14, 2003. TX 5-715-633 (2003)	i e		
Chilton's Product design and development,			
vol. 58, May 7, 2003. TX 5-742-042 (2003)			
Chilton's Product design and development,			
vol. 58, June 24, 2003. TX 5-774-133 (2003)			
Chilton's Product design and development,			
vol. 58, July 7, 2003. TX 5-863-088 (2003)			
Chilton's Product design and development,	e e e		
vol. 58, Sept. 12, 2003. TX 5-864-363 (2003)			
Chilton's Product design and development,	·		
vol. 58, Oct. 24, 2003. TX 5-840-589 (2003)			
Chilton's Product design and development,			
vol. 58, Nov. 14, 2003. TX 5-943-864 (2003)			
Chilton's Product design and development,			
vol. 58, Dec. 12, 2003. TX 5-943-453 (2003)			٠
Chilton's Product design and development,			
vol. 59, Jan. 30, 2004. TX 5-976-511 (2004)			
Chilton's Product design and development,			
vol. 59, Feb. 13, 2004. TX 5-988-663 (2004)			
Chilton's Product design and development,			
vol. 59, Mar. 12, 2004. TX 5-988-671 (2004)	*		
Chilton's Product design and development,			
vol. 59, Apr. 9, 2004. TX 5-965-497 (2004) Chilton's Product design and development,		,	
vol. 59, May 20, 2004. TX 5-998-016 (2004)			
Chilton's Product design and development,			
vol. 59, June 14, 2004. TX 5-993-028 (2004)			
VOI. 33, JUIIC 14, 2004. IA 3-333-020 (2004)		<u> </u>	·

Titles in Document	Document Title	Document Number	Date of
Volume & Registration Number			Recordation
Chilton's Product design and development,			5
vol. 59, July 15, 2004. TX 6-056-635 (2004)			
Chilton's Product design and development,			
vol. 59, Aug. 11, 2004. TX 6-056-614 (2004)			
Chilton's Product design and development,			
vol. 59, Sept. 30, 2004. TX 6-052-986 (2004)			
Chilton's Product design and development,			
vol. 59, Nov. 1, 2004. TX 6-163-803 (2005)	·		
Chilton's Product design and development,			
vol. 59, Dec. 1, 2004. TX 6-163-647 (2005)			
Chilton's Product design and development,		-	
vol. 60, Jan. 1, 2005. TX 6-110-815 (2005)			
Chilton's Product design and development,			
vol. 60, Feb. 1, 2005. TX 6-113-062 (2005)			
Scientific computing, Jan. 20, 2006.			
TX 6-301-448 (2006)			
Scientific computing, Feb. 28, 2006.			
TX 6-324-216 (2006)			•
Scientific computing, Mar. 2006.			
Scientific computing, Apr. 2006.			
Scientific computing, May 2006.			
Scientific computing & instrumentation, vol.	,	·	
16, Apr. 19, 1999. TX 5-123-281 (1999)			
Scientific computing & instrumentation, vol.		Surviva Andrews	
16, June 19, 1999. TX 5-052-556 (2000)			
Scientific computing & instrumentation, vol.			
16, July 19, 1999. TX 5-052-552 (2000)		same recorded to	
Scientific computing & instrumentation, vol.			
16, Aug. 5, 1999. TX 5-052-553 (2000)			
Scientific computing & instrumentation, vol.			
16, Sept. 10, 1999. TX 5-052-557 (2000)			

Titles in Document Volume & Registration Number	Document Title	Document Number	Date of Recordation
Scientific computing & instrumentation, vol.			
16, Oct. 22, 1999. TX 5-051-042 (2000)			
Scientific computing & instrumentation, vol.			
16, Nov. 15, 1999. TX 5-051-041 (2000)			· ·
Scientific computing & instrumentation, vol.			
17, Jan. 19, 2000. TX 5-124-270 (2000)			
Scientific computing & instrumentation, vol.			
17, Feb. 14, 2000. TX 5-124-272 (2000)			
Scientific computing & instrumentation, vol.			
17, Mar. 20, 2000. TX 5-124-271 (2000)			
Scientific computing & instrumentation, vol.			
17, Apr. 20, 2000. TX 5-123-768 (2000)			*
Scientific computing & instrumentation, vol.			
17, May 17, 2000. TX 5-123-670 (2000)			
Scientific computing & instrumentation, vol.			
18, Sept. 24, 2001. TX 5-433-248 (2001)			
Scientific computing & instrumentation, vol.			
18, Oct. 15, 2001. TX 5-449-118 (2001)			
Scientific computing & instrumentation, vol.		·	
18, Nov. 20, 2001. TX 5-469-648 (2001)			
Scientific computing & instrumentation, vol.			
18, Nov. 26, 2001. TX 5-469-650 (2001)			
Scientific computing & instrumentation, vol. 18, Nov. 30, 2001. TX 5-469-647 (2001)			
	\.\.\.\.\.\.\.\.\.\.\.\.\.\.\.\.\.\.\.		
Scientific computing & instrumentation, vol. 19, Jan. 22, 2002. TX 5-469-814 (2002)		·	
Scientific computing & instrumentation, vol.	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
19, Feb. 19, 2002. TX 5-483-427 (2002)			
Scientific computing & instrumentation, vol.			÷ .
19, June 7, 2002, TX 5-566-366 (2002)			

Titles in Document	Document Title	Document Number	Date of
Volume & Registration Number	Document inte	Document Rumber	Recordation
Scientific computing & instrumentation, vol.			1
19, May 30, 2002. TX 5-574-154 (2002)			
Scientific computing & instrumentation, vol.			
19, July 1, 2002. TX 5-574-053 (2002)			
Scientific computing & instrumentation, vol.			
19, July 25, 2002. TX 5-566-335 (2002)			
Scientific computing & instrumentation, vol.			·
19, Sept. 27, 2002. TX 5-612-385 (2002)			
Scientific computing & instrumentation, vol.			
19, Sept. 27, 2002. TX 5-612-316 (2002)		·	
Scientific computing & instrumentation, vol.			
19, Oct. 21, 2002. TX 5-636-241 (2002)			
Scientific computing & instrumentation, vol.			
19, Nov. 26, 2002, TX 5-652-117 (2002) Scientific computing & instrumentation, vol.			
20, Jan. 16, 2003. TX 5-964-091 (2003)			
Scientific computing & instrumentation, vol.			
20, Feb. 19, 2003. TX 5-685-008 (2003)			
Scientific computing & instrumentation, vol.			
20, Mar. 17, 2003. TX 5-728-711 (2003)			
Scientific computing & instrumentation, vol.			
20, May 19, 2003. TX 5-769-716 (2003)			
Scientific computing & instrumentation, vol.			
20, June 16, 2003, TX 5-789-182 (2003)			
Scientific computing & instrumentation, vol.			
20, July 24, 2003. TX 5-770-183 (2003)			
Scientific computing & instrumentation, vol.			
20, Aug. 22, 2003. TX 5-838-159 (2003)			
Scientific computing & instrumentation, vol.			
20, Sept. 26, 2003. TX 5-838-392 (2003)		A .	

Titles in Document Volume & Registration Number	Document Title	Document Number	Date of Recordation
Scientific computing & instrumentation, vol.			
20, Oct. 14, 2003. TX 5-838-789 (2003)			
Scientific computing & instrumentation, vol.			
20, Nov. 21, 2003. TX 5-943-495 (2003)			
Scientific computing & instrumentation, vol.			
20, Dec. 19, 2003. TX 5-943-902 (2003)			

Titles in Document Volume & Registration Number	Document Title	Document Number	Date of Recordation
	Biomedical products, vol. 6,		2006-07-13
Scientific computing & instrumentation, vol.	Sep. 3, 1981 & 2081 other	V3540D743	
21, Jan. 30, 2004. TX 5-988-511	titles (part 007 of 011)		•
Scientific computing & instrumentation, vol.			
21, Feb. 20, 2004. TX 5-943-887			
Scientific computing & instrumentation, vol.			
21, Mar. 19, 2004. TX 5-988-614			
Scientific computing & instrumentation, vol.			
21, Apr. 16, 2004. TX 5-988-450			
Scientific computing & instrumentation, vol.			
21, May 13, 2004. TX 5-987-083			
Scientific computing & instrumentation, vol.			
21, June 1, 2004. TX 5-987-301			
Scientific computing & instrumentation, vol.		-	
21, June 24, 2004. TX 6-058-018			
Scientific computing & instrumentation, vol.			
21, July 12, 2004. TX 6-060-251			
Scientific computing & instrumentation, vol.			
21, Aug. 19, 2004. TX 6-058-837			
Scientific computing & instrumentation, vol.			
21, Sept. 24, 2004. TX 6-058-93			
Scientific computing & instrumentation, vol.			
21, Oct. 25, 2004. TX 6-167-158			
Scientific computing & instrumentation, vol.			
21, Nov. 1, 2004. TX 6-115-207			
Scientific computing & instrumentation, vol.			
22, Dec. 1, 2004. TX 6-112-491			
Scientific computing & instrumentation, vol.			
22, Jan. 25, 2005. TX 6-177-077			

Titles in Document Volume & Registration Number	Document Title	Document Number	Date of Recordation
Scientific computing & instrumentation, vol.			
22, Feb. 1, 2005. TX 6-163-575			
Scientific computing & instrumentation, vol.			
22, Mar. 1, 2005. TX 6-177-134			
Scientific computing & instrumentation, vol.			
22, Apr. 1, 2005. TX 6-172-427			
Scientific computing & instrumentation, vol.			
22, May 9, 2005. TX 6-187-035 (
Scientific computing & instrumentation, vol.			
22, June 13, 2005. TX 6-201-314	·		
Scientific computing & instrumentation, vol.			
22, laboratory informatics supplement, June			
13, 2005. TX 6-201-313 (2005)			
Scientific computing & instrumentation, vol.			
22, July 13, 2005. TX 6-216-004			
Scientific computing & instrumentation, vol.			
22, Aug. 10, 2005. TX 6-226-726			
Scientific computing & instrumentation, vol.			
22, Sept. 26, 2005. TX 6-242-138 (2005)			
Scientific computing & instrumentation, vol.			
22, Oct. 21, 2005. TX 6-296-903	·		
Scientific computing & instrumentation, vol.			
22, Nov. 18, 2005. TX 6-267-080			
Scientific computing & instrumentation, vol.			:
22, Dec. 19, 2005. TX 6-312-494			
Pharmaceutical processing, vol. 18, Sept. 28,			
2001. TX 5-433-371 (2001)			
Pharmaceutical processing, vol. 18, Oct. 24,			
2001. TX 5-449-336 (2001)			
Pharmaceutical processing, vol. 18, Nov. 20,			
2001, TX 5-467-520 (2001)			

Titles in Document Volume & Registration Number	Document Title	Document Number	Date of Recordation
Pharmaceutical processing, vol. 18, Dec. 11, 2001. TX 5-468-307 (2002)			
Pharmaceutical processing, vol. 19, Jan. 22, 2002. TX 5-467-516 (2002)			
Pharmaceutical processing, vol. 19, Feb. 20, 2002. TX 5-483-697 (2002)			
Pharmaceutical processing, vol. 19, Mar. 22, 2002. TX 5-508-655 (2002)			
Pharmaceutical processing, vol. 19, May 24, 2002. TX 5-583-623 (2002)			
Pharmaceutical processing, vol. 19, June 24, 2002. TX 5-567-061 (2002)			,
Pharmaceutical processing, vol. 19, Aug. 16, 2002. TX 5-607-698 (2002)			
Pharmaceutical processing, vol. 19, Sept. 24, 2002. TX 5-607-748 (2002)			
Pharmaceutical processing, vol. 19, Oct. 23, 2002. TX 5-631-325 (2002)			
Pharmaceutical processing, vol. 19, Nov. 22, 2002. TX 5-643-995 (2002)			
Pharmaceutical processing, vol. 19, Dec. 9, 2002. TX 5-644-002 (2002)			
Pharmaceutical processing, vol. 19, Apr. 17, 2003. TX 5-715-636 (2003)			
Pharmaceutical processing, vol. 19, May 30, 2003. TX 5-763-456 (2003)			
Pharmaceutical processing, vol. 19, July 25, 2003. TX 6-191-131 (2003)			
Pharmaceutical processing, vol. 19, Aug. 29, 2003. TX 5-864-356 (2003)			

Titles in Document	Document Title	Document Number	Date of
Volume & Registration Number	Document afte	Document Hamber	Recordation
Pharmaceutical processing, vol. 19, Sept. 26, 2003. TX 5-864-440 (2003)			
Pharmaceutical processing, vol. 19, Oct. 24, 2003. TX 5-864-491 (2003)			
Pharmaceutical processing, vol. 19, Dec. 24, 2003. TX 5-943-447 (2003)			
Pharmaceutical processing, vol. 19, Jan. 30, 2004. TX 5-976-512 (2004)			
Pharmaceutical processing, vol. 19, Feb. 20, 2004. TX 5-965-486 (2004)			,
Pharmaceutical processing, vol. 19, Mar. 12, 2004. TX 5-997-997 (2004)			
Pharmaceutical processing, vol. 19, Apr. 23, 2004. TX 5-988-634 (2004)			
Pharmaceutical processing, vol. 19, May 21, 2004. TX 5-987-193 (2004)			
Pharmaceutical processing, vol. 19, Aug. 27, 2004. TX 6-125-752 (2004)			
Pharmaceutical processing, vol. 19, Nov. 18, 2004. TX 6-167-766 (2004)			
Pharmaceutical processing, vol. 19, June 24, 2004. TX 6-110-829 (2005)			
Pharmaceutical processing, vol. 19, Oct. 25, 2004. TX 6-110-884 (2005)			
Pharmaceutical processing, vol. 19, Dec. 28, 2004. TX 6-113-072 (2005)			
Pharmaceutical processing, vol. 19, Jan. 25, 2005. TX 6-177-088 (2005)			
Pharmaceutical processing, vol. 19, Feb. 25, 2005. TX 6-163-650 (2005)			

Titles in Document Volume & Registration Number	Document Title	Document Number	Date of Recordation
Pharmaceutical processing, vol. 19, Mar. 25, 2005. TX 6-205-507 (2005)			
Pharmaceutical processing, vol. 19, Apr. 22, 2005. TX 6-177-259 (2005)			
Pharmaceutical processing, vol. 19, Tuesday edition, May 17, 2005. TX 6-191-437 (2005)			
Pharmaceutical processing, vol. 19, Wednesday edition, May 17, 2005. TX 6-191-436 (2005)			
Pharmaceutical processing, vol. 19, May 20, 2005. TX 6-198-696 (2005)			
Pharmaceutical processing, vol. 19, June 17, 2005. TX 6-204-390 (2005)			
Pharmaceutical processing, vol. 19, July 22, 2005. TX 6-201-429 (2005)			
Pharmaceutical processing, vol. 19, Aug. 19, 2005. TX 6-226-595 (2005)			
Pharmaceutical processing, vol. 19, Sept. 26, 2005. TX 6-242-585 (2005)			
Pharmaceutical processing, vol. 19, Oct. 18, 2005. TX 6-296-812 (2005)			
Pharmaceutical processing, vol. 19, Dec. 5, 2005. TX 6-296-294 (2005)			
Pharmaceutical processing, vol. 19, Dec. 30, 2005. TX 6-296-894 (2006)			
Pharmaceutical processing, vol. 19, Jan. 31, 2006. TX 6-331-526 (2006)			
Pharmaceutical processing, vol. 19, Mar. 24, 2006. TX 6-322-843 (2006)			·
Pharmaceutical processing, Feb. 2006.			
Pharmaceutical processing, Mar. 2006.			

Titles in Document Volume & Registration Number	Document Title	Document Number	Date of Recordation
Pharmaceutical processing, Apr. 2006.			,
Pharmaceutical processing, May 2006.			
Wireless week, vol. 1, pilot issue, Sept. 20, 1995. TX 4-146-177 (1995)			
Wireless week, vol. 1, premier issue, Oct. 30, 1995. TX 4-150-692 (1995)			
Wireless week, vol. 1, Dec. 11, 1995. TX 4-220-045 (1995)			
Wireless week, vol. 2, Jan. 15, 1996. TX 4-192-744 (1996)		; ·	
Wireless week, vol. 2, Jan. 29, 1996. TX 4-229-573 (1996)		14	
Wireless week, vol. 2, Feb. 12, 1996. TX 4-225-449 (1996)			
Wireless week, vol. 2, Feb. 26, 1996. TX 4-225-698 (1996)			
Wireless week, vol. 2, Apr. 22, 1996. TX 4-235-300 (1996)			
Wireless week, vol. 2, Apr. 29, 1996. TX 4-230-718 (1996)			
Wireless week, vol. 2, Mar. 11, 1996. TX 4-247-500 (1996)			
Wireless week, vol. 2, Mar. 25, 1996. TX 4-265-645 (1996)			
Wireless week, vol. 2, Apr. 1, 1996. TX 4-265-630 (1996)			
Wireless week, vol. 2, Apr. 8, 1996. TX 4-265-846 (1996)			
Wireless week, vol. 2, May 6, 1996. TX 4-249-978 (1996)			
Wireless week, vol. 2, May 13, 1996.			,

Titles in Document Volume & Registration Number	Document Title	Document Number	Date of Recordation
TX 4-280-430 (1996)			
Wireless week, vol. 2, May 20, 1996. TX 4-267-537 (1996)			
Wireless week, vol. 2, May 28, 1996. TX 4-280-611 (1996)			
Wireless week, vol. 2, June 3, 1996. TX 4-288-753 (1996)			
Wireless week, vol. 2, June 10, 1996. TX 4-290-186 (1996)			
Wireless week, vol. 2, June 17, 1996. TX 4-290-124 (1996)			
Wireless week, vol. 2, June 24, 1996. TX 4-302-696 (1996)			
Wireless week, vol. 2, July 1, 1996. TX 4-302-655 (1996)			
Wireless week, vol. 2, July 8, 1996. TX 4-307-065 (1996)			
Wireless week, vol. 2, July 15, 1996. TX 4-287-091 (1996)			
Wireless week, vol. 2, July 22, 1996. TX 4-307-025 (1996)			
Wireless week, vol. 2, July 29, 1996. TX 4-324-733 (1996)			
Wireless week, vol. 2, Aug. 5, 1996. TX 4-321-295 (1996)			
Wireless week, vol. 2, Aug. 12, 1996. TX 4-321-780 (1996)			
Wireless week, vol. 2, Aug. 19, 1996. TX 4-320-975 (1996)			
Wireless week, vol. 2, Aug. 26, 1996. TX 4-321-105 (1996)			

Titles in Document	Document Title	Document Number	Date of
Volume & Registration Number	Document line	Document Linner	Recordation
Wireless week, vol. 2, Sept. 2, 1996.			
TX 4-336-660 (1996)			
Wireless week, vol. 2, Sept. 9, 1996.			
TX 4-336-560 (1996)			
Wireless week, vol. 2, Sept. 16, 1996.			
TX 4-339-549 (1996)			
Wireless week, vol. 2, Sept. 23, 1996.			
TX 4-342-651 (1996)			
Wireless week, vol. 2, Sept. 30, 1996.			
TX 4-342-970 (1996)			
Wireless week, vol. 2, Oct. 7, 1996.			•
TX 4-348-260 (1996)			
Wireless week, vol. 2, Oct. 14, 1996.		•	
TX 4-363-934 (1996)			
Wireless week, vol. 2, Oct. 28, 1996.			
TX 4-363-640 (1996)			
Wireless week, vol. 2, Nov. 4, 1996.		,	
TX 4-363-940 (1996)		٠.	
Wireless week, vol. 2, Nov. 11, 1996.			
TX 4-363-990 (1996)		,	
Wireless week, vol. 2, Oct. 21, 1996.			
TX 4-373-485 (1996)			,
Wireless week, vol. 2, Nov. 18, 1996.			
TX 4-368-431 (1996)			
Wireless week, vol. 2, Nov. 25, 1996.			
TX 4-368-077 (1996)			
Wireless week, vol. 2, Dec. 2, 1996.			
TX 4-397-916 (1996)			
Wireless week, vol. 2, Dec. 9, 1996.			
TX 4-398-817 (1996)			

Titles in Document	Document Title	Document Number	Date of
Volume & Registration Number			Recordation
Wireless week, vol. 2, Dec. 16, 1996.			
TX 4-395-204 (1996)			,
Wireless week, vol. 2, Dec. 23, 1996.			
TX 4-403-771 (1996)			-
Wireless week, vol. 3, Jan. 6, 1997.			
TX 4-407-663 (1997)			
Wireless week, vol. 3, Jan. 13, 1997.			
TX 4-418-440 (1997)			
Wireless week, vol. 3, Jan. 20, 1997.			
X 4-418-722 <u>(</u> 1997)			
Wireless week, vol. 3, Jan. 27, 1997.			
TX 4-418-638 (1997)		-	·
Wireless week, vol. 3, Feb. 3, 1997.			
TX 4-420-839 (1997)			
Wireless week, vol. 3, Feb. 10, 1997.			
TX 4-434-148 (1997)			
Wireless week, vol. 3, Feb. 17, 1997.			
TX 4-434-222 (1997)			
Wireless week, vol. 3, Feb. 24, 1997.		·	
TX 4-434-147 (1997)			
Wireless week, vol. 3, Mar. 3, 1997.			
TX 4-473-373 (1997)			
Wireless week, vol. 3, Mar. 10, 1997.			
TX 4-457-246 (1997)			` .
Wireless week, vol. 3, Mar. 17, 1997.			
TX 4-463-979 (1997)			·
Wireless week, vol. 3, Mar. 24, 1997.			
TX 4-443-608 (1997)			
Wireless week, vol. 3, Mar. 31, 1997.			
TX 4-452-890 (1997)			

Titles in Document	Document Title	Document Number	Date of
Volume & Registration Number	Document line	Document Lamber	Recordation
Wireless week, vol. 3, Apr. 7, 1997.			
TX 4-462-710 (1997)			
Wireless week, vol. 3, Apr. 14, 1997.			
TX 4-479-956 (1997)			
Wireless week, vol. 3, Apr. 21, 1997.			
TX 4-476-283 (1997)			·
Wireless week, vol. 3, Apr. 28, 1997.			·
TX 4-476-459 (1997)		:	
Wireless week, vol. 3, May 5, 1997.			
TX 4-477-694 (1997)			
Wireless week, vol. 3, May 12, 1997.			
TX 4-490-150 (1997)			
Wireless week, vol. 3, May 19, 1997.			-
TX 4-499-825 (1997)			
Wireless week, vol. 3, May 26, 1997.			
TX 4-490-245 (1997)			
Wireless week, vol. 3, June 2, 1997.			
TX 4-490-262 (1997)			
Wireless week, vol. 3, June 9, 1997.			
TX 4-499-826 (1997)			
Wireless week, vol. 3, June 16, 1997.			
X 4-497-022 (1997)			·
Wireless week, vol. 3, June 23, 1997.			
TX 4-500-632 (1997)			4
Wireless week, vol. 3, June 23, 1997.			
TX 4-528-331 (1997)	_		·
Wireless week, vol. 3, June 30, 1997.			
TX 4-513-109 (1997)			
Wireless week, vol. 3, July 7, 1997.			
TX 4-513-100 (1997)			. "

Titles in Document	Document Title	Document Number	Date of
Volume & Registration Number	Document 11110	Document (Aminoc)	Recordation
Wireless week, vol. 3, July 14, 1997.			
TX 4-519-345 (1997)			*
Wireless week, vol. 3, July 21, 1997.			
TX 4-521-360 (1997)			
Wireless week, vol. 3, July 28, 1997.			
TX 4-518-177 (1997)			
Wireless week, vol. 3, Aug. 4, 1997.			
TX 4-528-393 (1997)	·		
Wireless week, vol. 3, Aug. 11, 1997.			
TX 4-521-854 (1997)			
Wireless week, vol. 3, Aug. 18, 1997.			
TX 4-528-375 (1997)	•		
Wireless week, vol. 3, Aug. 25, 1997.			
TX 4-538-030 (1997)			
Wireless week, vol. 3, Aug. 25, 1997 : buyer's			
guide. TX 4-538-934 (1997)			·
Wireless week, vol. 3, Sept. 1, 1997.		N.	
TX 4-537-987 (1997)			
Wireless week, vol. 3, Sept. 8, 1997.			
TX 4-538-012 (1997)			
Wireless week, vol. 3, Sept. 15, 1997.		ŀ	
TX 4-546-351 (1997)			
Wireless week, vol. 3, Sept. 22, 1997.			
TX 4-551-636 (1997)			
Wireless week, vol. 3, Sept. 29, 1997.			
TX 4-551-875 (1997)			
Wireless week, vol. 3, Oct. 6, 1997.			
TX 4-569-008 (1997)		-	
Wireless week, vol. 3, Oct. 13, 1997.			
TX 4-570-163 (1997)			

Titles in Document	Dogument Title	Document Number	Date of
Volume & Registration Number	Document Title	Document Rumber	Recordation
Wireless week, vol. 3, Oct. 20, 1997.			
TX 4-569-685 (1997)			
Wireless week, vol. 3, Oct. 27, 1997.			
TX 4-570-371 (1997)			
Wireless week, vol. 3, Nov. 10, 1997.			
TX 4-574-965 (1997)			
Wireless week, vol. 3, Nov. 3, 1997.			
TX 4-577-249 (1997)			
Wireless week, vol. 3, Nov. 17, 1997.			
TX 4-577-345 (1997)			
Wireless week, vol. 3, Nov. 24, 1997.			
TX 4-585-662 (1997)			
Wireless week, vol. 3, Dec. 1, 1997.			
TX 4-585-663 (1997)			
Wireless week, vol. 3, Dec. 8, 1997.			
TX 4-587-176 (1997)			
Wireless week, vol. 3, Dec. 15, 1997.			
TX 4-605-581 (1998)			
Wireless week, vol. 3, Dec. 22, 1997. TX 4-602-878 (1998)			
Wireless week, vol. 4, Jan. 5, 1998.			
TX 4-605-542 (1998)			
Wireless week, vol. 4, Jan. 12, 1998.			
TX 4-605-558 (1998)			
Wireless week, vol. 4, Jan. 19, 1998.			
TX 4-604-940 (1998)			
Wireless week, vol. 4, Jan. 26, 1998.			
TX 4-613-118 (1998)			
Wireless week, vol. 4, Feb. 2, 1998.			
TX 4-615-861 (1998)			

	Titles in Document Volume & Registration Number	Document Title	Document Number	Date of Recordation
- 1	Wireless week, vol. 4, Feb. 9, 1998.			
	TX 4-626-957 (1998)			
	Wireless week, vol. 4, Feb. 16, 1998.			
	TX 4-651-985 (1998)			

Titles in Document Volume & Registration Number	Document Title	Document Number	Date of Recordation
8	Biomedical products, vol. 6,		2006-07-13
Wireless week, vol. 4, Feb. 23, 1998.	Sep. 3, 1981 & 2081 other	V3540D744	-
TX 4-637-255 (1998)	titles (part 008 of 011)		
Wireless week, vol. 4, Mar. 2, 1998.			
TX 4-637-470 (1998)			·
Wireless week, vol. 4, Mar. 9, 1998.			
TX 4-637-265 (1998)			
Wireless week, vol. 4, Mar. 16, 1998.			
TX 4-637-678 (1998)			
Wireless week, vol. 4, Mar. 23, 1998.			-
TX 4-652-016 (1998)			5
Wireless week, vol. 4, Mar. 30, 1998.	·		
TX 4-652-355 (1998)			
Wireless week, vol. 4, Apr. 6, 1998.			
TX 4-688-508 (1998)	i i		· .
Wireless week, vol. 4, Apr. 13, 1998.			
TX 4-685-958 (1998)	<u> </u>	·	
Wireless week, vol. 4, Apr. 20, 1998.			
TX 4-688-626 (1998)			
Wireless week, vol. 4, Apr. 27, 1998.			·
TX 4-677-110 (1998)			
Wireless week, vol. 4, May 4, 1998.			
TX 4-676-675 (1998)			
Wireless week, vol. 4, May 11, 1998.			
TX 4-741-788 (1998)			
Wireless week, vol. 4, May 18, 1998.			
TX 4-705-622 (1998)		·	
Wireless week, vol. 4, May 25, 1998.			
TX 4-705-941 (1998)			
Wireless week, vol. 4, June 1, 1998.			
TX 4-705-628 (1998)			

Titles in Document	Document Title	Document Number	Date of
Volume & Registration Number	Document 11th	Document Humber	Recordation
Wireless week, vol. 4, June 8, 1998.			
TX 4-706-290 (1998)			
Wireless week, vol. 4, June 15, 1998.			
TX 4-717-765 (1998)			
Wireless week, vol. 4, June 22, 1998.			
TX 4-725-678 (1998)			
Wireless week, vol. 4, June 29, 1998.			
TX 4-725-710 (1998)			
Wireless week, vol. 4, July 6, 1998.			
TX 4-725-199 (1998)			
Wireless week, vol. 4, July 13, 1998.			İ
TX 4-729-168 (1998)			
Wireless week, vol. 4, July 20, 1998.			
TX 4-754-959 (1998)			
Wireless week, vol. 4, July 27, 1998.			
TX 4-754-946 (1998)			
Wireless week, vol. 4, Aug. 4, 1998.			
TX 4-765-444 (1998)	·		
Wireless week, vol. 4, Aug. 10, 1998.			
TX 4-789-859 (1998)	·		
Wireless week, vol. 4, Aug, 17, 1998.			
TX 4-761-785 (1998)			
Wireless week, vol. 4, buyer's guide, Aug. 17,			
1998. TX 4-762-700 (1998)			
Wireless week, vol. 4, Aug. 24, 1998.			
TX 4-762-616 (1998)			
Wireless week, vol. 4, Aug. 31, 1998.			
TX 4-761-791 (1998)			
Wireless week, vol. 4, Sept. 7, 1998.			
TX 4-765-411 (1998)			

Titles in Document Volume & Registration Number	Document Title	Document Number	Date of Recordation
Wireless week, vol. 4, Sept. 14, 1998. TX 4-786-671 (1998)			Accordation
Wireless week, vol. 4, Sept. 21, 1998. TX 4-787-380 (1998)			
Wireless week, vol. 4, Sept. 28, 1998. TX 4-787-450 (1998)			
Wireless week, vol. 4, Oct. 5, 1998. TX 4-789-418 (1998)		·	
Wireless week, vol. 4, Oct. 12, 1998. TX 4-789-034 (1998)			
Wireless week, vol. 4, Oct. 19, 1998. TX 4-787-445 (1998)			
Wireless week, vol. 4, Oct. 26, 1998. TX 4-789-715 (1998)			
Wireless week, vol. 4, Nov. 9, 1998. TX 4-795-566 (1998)			
Wireless week, vol. 4, Oct. 26, 1998. TX 4-796-423 (1998)			
Wireless week, vol. 4, Nov. 2, 1998. TX 4-850-144 (1999)			
Wireless week, vol. 4, Nov. 16, 1998. TX 4-813-539 (1998)			
Wireless week, vol. 4, Nov. 23, 1998. TX 4-815-769 (1998)			
Wireless week, vol. 4, Nov. 30, 1998. TX 4-813-605 (1998)			
Wireless week, vol. 4, Dec. 7, 1998. TX 4-815-490 (1998)			,
Wireless week, vol. 4, Dec. 14, 1998. TX 4-844-725 (1998)			·

Titles in Document Volume & Registration Number	Document Title	Document Number	Date of Recordation
Wireless week, vol. 4, Dec. 21, 1998.			Recordation
TX 4-815-202 (1998)			
Wireless week, vol. 5, Jan. 4, 1999.			
TX 4-849-258 (1999)			
Wireless week, vol. 5, Jan. 11, 1999.			
TX 4-849-277 (1999)			
Wireless week, vol. 5, Jan. 18, 1999.			
TX 4-853-528 (1999)		4	
Wireless week, vol. 5, Feb. 1, 1999.			
TX 4-844-836 (1999)			
Wireless week, vol. 5, Feb. 8, 1999.			
TX 4-837-626 (1999)			
Wireless week, vol. 5, Feb. 15, 1999.			·
TX 4-848-838 (1999)			
Wireless week, vol. 5, Feb. 22, 1999.	-		
TX 4-868-618 (1999)			
Wireless week, vol. 5, Mar. 1, 1999.			
TX 4-850-493 (1999)			
Wireless week, vol. 5, Mar. 8, 1999.			
TX 4-866-352 (1999)			
Wireless week, vol. 5, Mar. 15, 1999.			
TX 4-874-002 (1999)			
Wireless week, vol. 5, Mar. 22, 1999.			
TX 4-869-114 (1999)			
Wireless week, vol. 5, Mar. 29, 1999.			
TX 4-888-031 (1999)			
Wireless week, vol. 5, Apr. 5, 1999.			
TX 4-881-318 (1999)			
Wireless week, vol. 5, Apr. 19, 1999.			
TX 4-888-014 (1999)			

Titles in Document Volume & Registration Number	Document Title	Document Number	Date of Recordation
Wireless week, vol. 5, Oct. 11, 1999.			ACCOI GRESON
TX 4-465-470 (1999)			
Wireless week, vol. 5, Apr. 26, 1999.			•
TX 4-909-956 (1999)			
Wireless week, vol. 5, Apr. 12, 1999.			
TX 4-928-324 (1999)			
Wireless week, vol. 5, May 3, 1999.			
TX 4-931-518 (1999)			
Wireless week, vol. 5, May 10, 1999.			
TX 4-910-153 (1999)	•	4.	-
Wireless week, vol. 5, May 17, 1999.			
TX 4-923-060 (1999)			
Wireless week, vol. 5, May 24, 1999. TX 4-910-891 (1999)			
Wireless week, vol. 5, May 31, 1999.			
TX 4-919-890 (1999)			
Wireless week, vol. 5, June 7, 1999.	-		
TX 4-918-641 (1999)			
Wireless week, vol. 5, June 14, 1999.			
TX 4-943-687 (1999)			
Wireless week, vol. 5, June 21, 1999.		·	
TX 4-941-377 (1999)			
Wireless week, vol. 5, June 28, 1999.			
TX 4-944-373 (1999)			
Wireless week, vol. 5, July 5, 1999.			
TX 4-944-360 (1999)			
Wireless week, vol. 5, July 12, 1999.			
TX 4-946-665 (1999)		·	
Wireless week, vol. 5, July 19, 1999.			
TX 4-960-328 (1999)			•

Titles in Document Volume & Registration Number	Document Title	Document Number	Date of Recordation
Wireless week, vol. 5, July 26, 1999.			
TX 4-946-674 (1999)			156
Wireless week, vol. 5, Aug. 2, 1999.			
TX 4-960-314 (1999)			
Wireless week, vol. 5, Aug. 9, 1999.			
TX 4-970-670 (1999)			
Wireless week, vol. 5, Aug. 16, 1999.			·
TX 4-970-267 (1999)			
Wireless week, vol. 5, Aug. 24, 1999.			
TX 4-981-119 (1999)			
Wireless week, vol. 5, Aug. 30, 1999.			
TX 4-981-154 (1999)			
Wireless week, vol. 5, Sept. 6, 1999.			
TX 4-981-151 (1999)			
Wireless week, vol. 5, Sept. 13, 1999.			
TX 4-989-386 (1999)			
Wireless week, vol. 5, Sept. 20, 1999.			
TX 5-001-882 (1999)			
Wireless week, vol. 5, Sept. 27, 1999.			
TX 4-989-496 (1999)			
Wireless week, vol. 5, Oct. 4, 1999.			
TX 4-997-733 (1999)			
Wireless week, vol. 5, Oct. 18, 1999.			
TX 4-996-049 (1999)	<u>-</u>		
Wireless week, vol. 5, Oct. 25, 1999.			
TX 5-020-364 (1999)			
Wireless week, vol. 5, Nov. 1, 1999.			
TX 5-015-807 (1999)			
Wireless week, vol. 5, Nov. 8, 1999.			
TX 5-015-854 (1999)		1	

Titles in Document Volume & Registration Number	Document Title	Document Number	Date of Recordation
Wireless week, vol. 5, Nov. 15, 1999. TX 5-020-342 (1999)			
Wireless week, vol. 5, Nov. 22, 1999. TX 5-025-281 (1999)			
Wireless week, vol. 5, Nov. 29, 1999. TX 5-024-148 (1999)			
Wireless week, vol. 5, Dec. 6, 1999. TX 5-038-628 (1999)			
Wireless week, vol. 5, the wireless millennium, special supplement, Dec. 13, 1999. TX 5-023-997 (1999)			
Wireless week, vol. 5, Dec. 13, 1999. TX 5-039-186 (1999)			
Wireless week, vol. 5, Dec. 20, 1999. TX 5-020-027 (2000)			
Wireless week, vol. 6, Jan. 3, 2000. TX 5-038-796 (2000)			
Wireless week, vol. 6, Jan. 10, 2000. TX 5-051-395 (2000)			·
Wireless week, vol. 6, Jan. 17, 2000. TX 5-057-915 (2000)			
Wireless week, vol. 6, Jan. 24, 2000. TX 5-073-845 (2000)			
Wireless week, vol. 6, Jan. 31, 2000. TX 5-057-760 (2000)			
Wireless week, vol. 6, Feb. 7, 2000. TX 5-061-752 (2000)			
Wireless week, vol. 6, Feb. 14, 2000. TX 5-063-821 (2000)			
Wireless week, vol. 6, Feb. 21, 2000. TX 5-066-347 (2000)			

Titles in Document	Document Title	Document Number	Date of
Volume & Registration Number			Recordation
Wireless week, vol. 6, Feb. 28, 2000.			
TX 5-073-790 (2000)			
Wireless week, vol. 6, Mar. 6, 2000.			
TX 5-073-755 (2000)			
Wireless week, vol. 6, Mar. 13, 2000.			
TX 5-078-294 (2000)		·	
Wireless week, vol. 6, Mar. 20, 2000.			
TX 5-078-149 (2000)			
Wireless week, vol. 6, Apr. 3, 2000.			
TX 5-086-836 (2000)			
Wireless week, vol. 6, Apr. 10, 2000.			
TX 5-082-389 (2000)			
Wireless week, vol. 6, Apr. 17, 2000.			
TX 5-089-269 (2000)			
Wireless week, vol. 6, Apr. 24, 2000.			
TX 5-089-296 (2000)			
Wireless week, vol. 6, May 1, 2000.			
TX 5-096-032 (2000)			
Wireless week, vol. 6, May 8, 2000.			
TX 5-095-480 (2000)	_		•
Wireless week, vol. 6, May 15, 2000.			
TX 5-103-401 (2000)			
Wireless week, vol. 6, May 22, 2000.			
TX 5-108-343 (2000)			
Wireless week, vol. 6, May 29, 2000.			
TX 5-149-659 (2000)			
Wireless week, vol. 6, June 5, 2000.			
TX 5-115-557 (2000)			
Wireless week, vol. 6, June 19, 2000.			
TX 5-127-694 (2000)		-	

Titles in Document	Document Title	Document Number	Date of
Volume & Registration Number			Recordation
Wireless week, vol. 6, July 10, 2000.			
TX 5-142-604 (2000)			-
Wireless week, vol. 6, July 17, 2000.			
TX 5-142-601 (2000)			
Wireless week, vol. 6, July 24, 2000.			
TX 5-149-688 (2000)			
Wireless week, vol. 6, July 31, 2000.			
TX 5-165-199 (2000)			
Wireless week, vol. 6, Aug. 7, 2000.			
TX 5-165-198 (2000)			-
Wireless week, vol. 6, Aug. 14, 2000.			
TX 5-184-610 (2000)			
Wireless week, vol. 6, Aug. 21, 2000.		•	
TX 5-184-592 (2000)			
Wireless week, vol. 6, Sept. 11, 2000.			
TX 5-177-729 (2000)			
Wireless week, vol. 6, Sept. 18, 2000.			
TX 5-177-725 (2000)			
Wireless week, vol. 6, Oct. 2, 2000.			
TX 5-189-032 (2000)			
Wireless week, vol. 6, Oct. 16, 2000.			
TX 5-205-596 (2000)			
Wireless week, vol. 6, Oct. 23, 2000.			
TX 5-198-972 (2000)			
Wireless week, vol. 6, Oct. 30, 2000.			
TX 5-205-842 (2000)			
Wireless week, vol. 6, Nov. 6, 2000.			
TX 5-205-588 (2000)			
Wireless week, vol. 6, Nov. 13, 2000.			
TX 5-318-146 (2000)			

Titles in Document Volume & Registration Number	Document Title	Document Number	Date of Recordation
Wireless week, vol. 6, Nov. 20, 2000.			1/CCAL GARRAIT
TX 5-210-301 (2000)			
Wireless week, vol. 6, Dec. 11, 2000.			
TX 5-235-554 (2000)			
Wireless week, vol. 6, Dec. 18, 2000.			
TX 5-228-839 (2000)			
Wireless week, vol. 7, Jan. 1, 2001.			
TX 5-235-431 (2001)			
Wireless week, vol. 7, Jan. 8, 2001.			
TX 5-253-651 (2001)	N.		·
Wireless week, vol. 7, Jan. 15, 2001.			
TX 5-253-650 (2001)			
Wireless week, vol. 7, Jan. 22, 2001.			
TX 5-252-296 (2001)			
Wireless week, vol. 7, Jan. 29, 2001.			
TX 5-226-816 (2001)			
Wireless week, vol. 7, Feb. 5, 2001.			
TX 5-254-462 (2001)			
Wireless week, vol. 7, Feb. 12, 2001.		·	
TX 5-254-442 (2001)			
Wireless week, vol. 7, Feb. 19, 2001.			*
TX 5-268-390 (2001)			
Wireless week, vol. 7, Feb. 26, 2001.			
TX 5-263-428 (2001)			
Wireless week, vol. 7, Mar. 5, 2001.			
TX 5-289-818 (2001)		,	
Wireless week, vol. 7, Mar. 12, 2001.			
TX 5-301-501 (2001)			
Wireless week, vol. 7, Mar. 21, 2001.			
TX 5-289-820 (2001)			

Titles in Document	Document Title	Document Number	Date of
Volume & Registration Number	Dogument Title	Document Lamber	Recordation
Wireless week, vol. 7, Apr. 9, 2001.			
TX 5-322-211 (2001)			
Wireless week, vol. 7, Apr. 16, 2001.			
TX 5-231-566 (2001)			
Wireless week, vol. 7, Apr. 23, 2001.			
TX 5-325-373 (2001)			
Wireless week, vol. 7, Apr. 30, 2001.			
TX 5-283-926 (2001)			
Wireless week, vol. 7, May 7, 2001.			
TX 5-283-930 (2001)			
Wireless week, vol. 7, Apr. 2, 2001.			
TX 5-400-366 (2001)			
Wireless week, vol. 7, May 14, 2001.			•
TX 5-385-932 (2001)			
Wireless week, vol. 7, May 21, 2001.			
TX 5-385-928 (2001)			
Wireless week, vol. 7, May 28, 2001.			
TX 5-397-827 (2001)			
Wireless week, vol. 7, June 4, 2001.			
TX 5-397-793 (2001)			
Wireless week, vol. 7, June 11, 2001.			
TX 5-397-826 (2001)			
Wireless week, vol. 7, June 18, 2001.			
TX 5-392-927 (2001)			
Wireless week, vol. 7, June 25, 2001.			
TX 5-397-774 (2001)			
Wireless week, vol. 7, July 2, 2001.			
TX 5-397-782 (2001)		-	
Wireless week, vol. 7, July 9, 2001.		The state of the s	
TX 5-397-769 (2001)			

Titles in Document	Document Title	Document Number	Date of
Volume & Registration Number			Recordation
Wireless week, vol. 7, July 18, 2001.			
TX 5-398-339 (2001)			
Wireless week, vol. 7, July 23, 2001.	*		
TX 5-417-210 (2001)			
Wireless week, vol. 7, Aug. 6, 2001.			
TX 5-417-221 (2001)			
Wireless week, vol. 7, Aug. 13, 2001.			
TX 5-417-224 (2001)			
Wireless week, vol. 7, July 30, 2001.			
TX 5-434-390 (2001)			
Wireless week, vol. 7, Aug. 20, 2001.			·
TX 5-434-385 (2001)			
Wireless week, vol. 7, Aug. 27, 2001, buyer's			
guide & databook, special supplement.			
TX 5-434-363 (2001)			
Wireless week, vol. 7, Sept. 3, 2001.			
TX 5-434-409 (2001)	•		
Wireless week, vol. 7, Sept. 10, 2001.	'		
TX 5-467-479 (2001)			
Wireless week, vol. 7, Sept. 11, 2001.		·	
TX 5-434-357 (2001)			
Wireless week, vol. 7, Sept. 17, 2001.			
TX 5-434-451 (2001)			
Wireless week, vol. 7, Sept. 24, 2001.			
TX 5-433-357 (2001)			
Wireless week, vol. 7, Oct. 1, 2001.			
TX 5-433-361 (2001)	2.10		
Wireless week, vol. 7, Oct. 8, 2001.			
TX 5-433-358 (2001)			
Wireless week, vol. 7, Oct. 15, 2001.			
TX 5-449-257 (2001)			

Titles in Document Volume & Registration Number	Document Title	Document Number	Date of Recordation
Wireless week, vol. 7, Oct. 22, 2001. TX 5-449-337 (2001)			
Wireless week, vol. 7, Nov. 5, 2001. TX 5-456-303 (2001)			
Wireless week, vol. 7, Nov. 12, 2001. TX 5-450-237 (2001)			
Wireless week, vol. 7, Nov. 19, 2001. TX 5-468-318 (2001)			
Wireless week, vol. 7, Dec. 10, 2001. TX 5-468-311 (2002)			
Wireless week, vol. 7, Dec. 17, 2001. TX 5-468-374 (2002)			
Wireless week, vol. 7, Dec. 31, 2001. TX 5-468-377 (2002)			
Wireless week, vol. 8, Jan. 7, 2002. TX 5-491-676 (2002)			
Wireless week, vol. 8, Jan. 14, 2002. TX 5-483-636 (2002)			
Wireless week, vol. 8, Jan. 21, 2002. TX 5-468-353 (2002)			

Titles in Document Volume & Registration Number	Document Title	Document Number	Date of Recordation
,	Biomedical products, vol. 6,		2006-07-13
Wireless week, vol. 8, Jan. 28, 2002.	Sep. 3, 1981 & 2081 other	V3540D745	* . *
TX 5-483-674 (2002)	titles (part 009 of 011)		
Wireless week, vol. 8, Feb. 4, 2002.			
TX 5-483-728 (2002)			
Wireless week, vol. 8, Feb. 11, 2002.			
TX 5-483-693 (2002)			÷
Wireless week, vol. 8, Feb. 18, 2002.			
TX 5-483-720 (2002)			
Wireless week, vol. 8, Feb. 25, 2002.			
TX 5-491-741 (2002)			
Wireless week, vol. 8, Mar. 4, 2002.			
TX 5-491-742 (2002)			
Wireless week, vol. 8, Mar. 18, 2002.			
TX 5-508-651 (2002)			
Wireless week, vol. 8, Mar. 25, 2002.			
TX 5-508-631 (2002)			
Wireless week, vol. 8, Apr. 1, 2002.			
TX 5-512-588 (2002)			
Wireless week, vol. 8, Apr. 8, 2002.			
TX 5-516-522 (2002)			
Wireless week, vol. 8, Mar. 11, 2002.			
TX 5-583-042 (2002)			
Wireless week, vol. 8, Apr. 15, 2002.			
TX 5-569-528 (2002)	·	·	
Wireless week, vol. 8, Apr. 22, 2002.			
TX 5-569-526 (2002)			
Wireless week, vol. 8, Apr. 29, 2002.		·	
TX 5-569-527 (2002)			
Wireless week, vol. 8, May 6, 2002.			
TX 5-574-677 (2002)			

Titles in Document	Document Title	Document Number	Date of
Volume & Registration Number	DOUBLE LINE	Document I (amade)	Recordation
Wireless week, vol. 8, May 13, 2002.			
TX 5-607-589 (2002)		:	
Wireless week, vol. 8, May 20, 2002.			
TX 5-574-422 (2002)			
Wireless week, vol. 8, May 27, 2002.			
TX 5-574-439 (2002)			
Wireless week, vol. 8, June 3, 2002.			·
TX 5-574-427 (2002)			
Wireless week, vol. 8, June 10, 2002.			
TX 5-567-058 (2002)	_		
Wireless week, vol. 8, June 17, 2002.			
TX 5-567-062 (2002)			
Wireless week, vol. 8, June 24, 2002.			
TX 5-567-060 (2002)			
Wireless week, vol. 8, July 1, 2002.			
TX 5-574-293 (2002)	_		
Wireless week, vol. 8, July 8, 2002.			
TX 5-566-654 (2002)			
Wireless week, vol. 8, July 22, 2002.			
TX 5-567-050 (2002)			
Wireless week, vol. 8, Aug. 5, 2002.			
TX 5-607-696 (2002)			
Wireless week, vol. 8, Sept. 16, 2002.			
TX 5-607-824 (2002)			
Wireless week, vol. 8, Oct. 2, 2002.			
TX 5-607-738 (2002)			
Wireless week, vol. 8, Sept. 30, 2002.			
TX 5-675-616 (2002)			
Wireless week, vol. 8, Oct. 7, 2002.			
TX 5-652-201 (2002)			

Titles in Document Volume & Registration Number	Document Title	Document Number	Date of Recordation
Wireless week, vol. 8, Oct. 14, 2002.			Necordanon
TX 6-646-803 (2002)			
Wireless week, vol. 8, Oct. 21, 2002.			
TX 5-631-316 (2002)		4	
Wireless week, vol. 8, Oct. 28, 2002.			,
TX 5-648-627 (2002)			
Wireless week, vol. 8, Nov. 4, 2002.			
TX 5-652-211 (2002)			
Wireless week, vol. 8, Nov. 18, 2002.			
TX 5-688-298 (2002)			
Wireless week, vol. 8, Dec. 2, 2002.			
TX 5-635-847 (2002)		:	·
Wireless week, vol. 8, Dec. 16, 2002.			
TX 5-678-023 (2003)			
Wireless week, vol. 9, Jan. 1, 2003.			
TX 5-708-056 (2003)			
Wireless week, vol. 9, Feb. 1, 2003.			
TX 5-679-497 (2003)			
Wireless week, vol. 9, Feb. 15, 2003.	-		
TX 5-708-055 (2003)			
Wireless week, vol. 9, Mar. 1, 2003.			
TX 5-726-255 (2003)		:	-
Wireless week, vol. 9, Mar. 8, 2003.			
TX 5-726-723 (2003)			
Wireless week, vol. 9, Mar. 15, 2003.			
TX 5-726-256 (2003)			
Wireless week, vol. 9, Apr. 1, 2003.			
TX 5-710-500 (2003)			
Wireless week, vol. 9, Apr. 15, 2003.			
TX 5-715-630 (2003)			

Titles in Document	Document Title	Document Number	Date of
Volume & Registration Number			Recordation
Wireless week, vol. 9, Jan. 15, 2003.			
TX 5-892-958 (2003)			
Wireless week, vol. 9, May 1, 2003.	÷		
TX 5-775-136 (2003)			
Wireless week, vol. 9, May 15, 2003.			
TX 5-742-047 (2003)			
Wireless week, vol. 9, June 1, 2003.			
TX 5-763-309 (2003)			
Wireless week, vol. 9, June 15, 2003.			
TX 5-774-198 (2003)			
Wireless week, vol. 9, July 1, 2003.			
TX 5-864-499 (2003)			
Wireless week, vol. 9, July 15, 2003.		·	
TX 5-775-570 (2003)			
Wireless week, vol. 9, Aug. 15, 2003.			
TX 5-840-081 (2003)			
Wireless week, vol. 9, Sept. 1, 2003.			
TX 5-863-090 (2003)			
Wireless week, vol. 9, Sept. 1, 2003.			
TX 5-864-431 (2003)			
Wireless week, vol. 9, Oct. 1, 2003.			
TX 5-840-199 (2003)			
Wireless week, vol. 9, Oct. 15, 2003.		·	
TX 5-838-587 (2003)			
Wireless week, vol. 9, Nov. 1, 2003.			
TX 5-863-015 (2003)			
Wireless week, vol. 9, Sept. 15, 2003.			
TX 5-940-900 (2003)			
Wireless week, vol. 9, Nov. 15, 2003.		· .	
TX 6-076-609 (2003)		,	

Titles in Document Volume & Registration Number	Document Title	Document Number	Date of Recordation
Wireless week, vol. 9, Dec. 1, 2003.			RCCOLGIATION
TX 6-076-846 (2003)			
Wireless week, vol. 9, Dec. 15, 2003.			
TX 6-076-610 (2003)			
Wireless week, vol. 10, Jan. 1, 2004.			
TX 5-943-389 (2004)			
Wireless week, vol. 10, Feb. 15, 2004.			
TX 6-076-670 (2004)			
Wireless week, vol. 10, Jan. 1, 2004.			
TX 6-076-843 (2004)			
Wireless week, vol. 10, Jan. 15, 2004.			
TX 6-076-844 (2004)			
Wireless week, vol. 10, Feb. 1, 2004.			
TX 6-076-793 (2004)			
Wireless week, vol. 10, Mar. 1, 2004.			
TX 6-077-005 (2004)		(
Wireless week, vol. 10, Mar. 15, 2004.		·	
TX 5-997-994 (2004)			
Wireless week, vol. 10, Mar. 22, 2004.			
TX 6-076-845 (2004)			•
Wireless week, vol. 10, Apr. 15, 2004.			
TX 5-989-805 (2004)			
Wireless week, vol. 10, Apr. 9, 2004.			
TX 6-242-057 (2004)			
Wireless week, vol. 10, May 15, 2004.			
TX 5-988-629 (2004)			
Wireless week, vol. 10, June 1, 2004.			
TX 5-989-809 (2004)			
Wireless week, vol. 10, June 15, 2004.		,	
TX 6-060-122 (2004)			

Titles in Document	Document Title	Document Number	Date of
Volume & Registration Number	Document time	Document laningt	Recordation
Wireless week, vol. 10, July 1, 2004.			
TX 6-060-161 (2004)			
Wireless week, vol. 10, July 15, 2004.			
TX 6-056-632 (2004)			
Wireless week, vol. 10, Aug. 1, 2004.			
TX 6-053-067 (2004)			
Wireless week, vol. 10, Aug. 15, 2004.			
TX 6-052-997 (2004)			
Wireless week, vol. 10, Oct. 1, 2004.			
TX 6-056-354 (2004)			
Wireless week, vol. 10, Nov. 4, 2004.			
TX 6-177-389 (2004)	_		
Wireless week, vol. 10, Dec. 1, 2004.			
TX 6-115-714 (2004)	-		
Wireless week, vol. 10, May 1, 2004.			
TX 6-110-858 (2005)	_		
Wireless week, vol. 10, Sept. 1, 2004.			
TX 6-115-618 (2005)			
Wireless week, vol. 10, Sept. 15, 2004.			
TX 6-115-241 (2005)			
Wireless week, vol. 10, Oct. 15, 2004. TX 6-110-868 (2005)			
Wireless week, vol. 10, Nov. 15, 2004.			
TX 6-110-880 (2005)			
Wireless week, vol. 10, Dec. 15, 2004.	•		
TX 6-113-041 (2005)	3		
Wireless week, vol. 11, Jan. 1, 2005.	-		
TX 6-167-171 (2005)			
Wireless week, vol. 11, May 10, 2004.	1		
TX 6-110-858 (2005)			

Titles in Document	Document Title	Document Number	Date of Recordation
Volume & Registration Number			RECOLUZION
Wireless week, vol. 11, Feb. 1, 2005.		0 6 9	
TX 6-115-165 (2005)	•		ar de la companya de
Wireless week, vol. 11, Jan. 25, 2005.			
TX 6-177-080 (2005)			
Wireless week, vol. 11, Feb. 15, 2005.		-	
TX 6-163-872 (2005)			
Wireless week, vol. 11, Mar. 4, 2005.			
TX 6-182-818 (2005)	- -		
Wireless week, vol. 11, Mar. 11, 2005.			
TX 6-182-817 (2005)			
Wireless week, vol. 11, Mar. 17, 2005.			
TX 6-177-405 (2005)			
Wireless week, vol. 11, Mar. 30, 2005.			
TX 6-176-997 (2005)	٠,		
Wireless week, vol. 11, Mar. 30, 2005.			
TX 6-176-996 (2005)			
Wireless week, vol. 11, Mar. 30, 2005.			
TX 6-176-994 (2005)			
Wireless week, vol. 11, Apr. 15, 2005.			
TX 6-177-258 (2005)			
Wireless week, vol. 11, May 13, 2005.			
TX 6-185-779 (2005)			
Wireless week, vol. 11, May 1, 2005.			
TX 6-171-988 (2005)			
Wireless week, vol. 11, May 15, 2005.			
TX 6-171-988 (2005)		-	
Wireless week, July 13, 2005.			
TX 6-244-272 (2005)	- N	·	
Wireless week, July 22, 2005.			
TX 6-244-272 (2005)	,		

Titles in Document	Boomsont Title	Dogwood Number	Date of
Volume & Registration Number	Document Title	Document Number	Recordation
Wireless week, June 13, 2005.			'
TX 6-244-120 (2005)			3
Wireless week, June 17, 2005.			
TX 6-244-120 (2005)			
Wireless week, Aug. 10, 2005.			3
TX 6-225-355 (2005)			
Wireless week, Aug. 19, 2005.			
TX 6-225-355 (2005)			
Wireless week, Sept. 22, 2005.		*.	
TX 6-224-754 (2005)			
Wireless week, Sept. 23, 2005.			
TX 6-224-754 (2005)		·	
Wireless week, Oct. 5, 2005.			
TX 6-210-952 (2005)			
Wireless week, Oct. 5, 2005.			
TX 6-265-798 (2005)			
Wireless week, Oct. 18, 2005.			
TX 6-265-798 (2005)			
Wireless week, Nov. 18, 2005.			•
TX 6-298-987 (2005)		·	
Wireless week, Nov. 18, 2005.			
TX 6-298-987 (2005)			
Wireless week, Dec. 9, 2005.			
TX 6-266-892 (2006)			
Wireless week, Dec. 23, 2005.			
TX 6-266-892 (2006)			
Wireless week, Jan. 6, 2006.			
TX 6-285-539 (2006)			
Wireless week, Jan. 20, 2006.			
TX 6-285-539 (2006)			

Titles in Document Volume & Registration Number	Document Title	Document Number	Date of Recordation
Wireless week, Feb. 10, 2006.			
TX 6-317-128 (2006)			
Wireless week, Feb. 15, 2006.			
TX 6-317-128 (2006)			
Wireless week, Mar. 14, 2006.			
TX 6-322-842 (2006)			
Wireless week, Mar. 24, 2006.			
TX 6-322-842 (2006)			
Wireless week, Mar. 26, 2006.			in the state of th
TX 6-322-842 (2006)			
Wireless week, show daily, Apr. 2006.			
Wireless week, Apr. 1, 2006.			
Wireless week, Apr. 15, 2006.			
Wireless week, May 1, 2006.			
Wireless week, May 15, 2006.			
Research & development, vol. 26, Jan. 10,			
1984. TX 1-291-40			
Research & development, vol. 26, Feb. 10,			
1984. TX 1-337-76	_		
Research & development, vol. 26, 1984			
telephone directory,			
Research & development, vol. 26, Mar. 9,			
1984. TX 1-343-895			
Research & development, vol. 26, Apr. 9,			
1984. TX 1-343-572			
Research & development, vol. 26, May 8,		·	
1984. TX 1-369-506			
Research & development, vol. 26, June 15,			
1984. TX 1-370-84			

Titles in Document Volume & Registration Number	Document Title	Document Number	Date of Recordation
Research & development, vol. 26, July 16, 1984. TX 1-388-60			
Research & development, vol. 26, Aug. 9, 1984. TX 1-411-169			
Research & development, vol. 26, Sept. 6, 1984. TX 1-420-25			
Research & development, vol. 26, Oct. 8, 1984. TX 1-457-137			
Research & development, vol. 26, Nov. 5, 1984. TX 1-476-872			
Research & development, vol. 26, Dec. 6, 1984. TX 1-507-951		·	
Research & development, vol. 27, Jan. 7, 1985. TX 1-515-371			
Research & development, vol. 27, Feb. 7, 1985. TX 1-545-999			
Research & development, vol. 27, telephone directory, Mar.			
Research & development, vol. 27, Mar. 18, 1985. TX 1-547-80			
Research & development, vol. 27, Apr. 10, 1985. TX 1-559-92			
Research & development, vol. 27, May 6, 1985. TX 1-581-379			
Research & development, vol. 27, June 4, 1985. TX 1-599-563			
Research & development, vol. 27, July 3, 1985. TX 1-621-624			
Research & development, vol. 27, Aug. 7, 1985. TX 1-653-719			

Titles in Document Volume & Registration Number	Document Title	Document Number	Date of Recordation
Research & development, vol. 27, Sept. 4, 1985. TX 1-728-50			
Research & development, vol. 27, Oct. 9, 1985. TX 1-692-483			
Research & development, vol. 27, Nov. 5, 1985. TX 1-728-521			
Research & development, vol. 27, Dec. 5, 1985. TX 1-747-805			
Research & development, vol. 28, Jan. 6, 1986. TX 1-791-775			, a
Research & development, vol. 28, Feb. 4, 1986. TX 1-794-146			
Research & development, vol. 28, Mar. 11, 1986. TX 1-793-03			
Research & development, vol. 28, Apr. 9, 1986. TX 1-822-373			
Research & development, vol. 28, May 6, 1986. TX 1-826-593			·
Research & development, vol. 28, June 5, 1986. TX 1-850-670			·
Research & development, vol. 28, July 8, 1986. TX 1-876-156			
Research & development, vol. 28, Aug. 5, 1986. TX 1-890-571			
Research & development, vol. 28, Sept. 8, 1986. TX 1-908-80			
Research & development, vol. 28, Oct. 8, 1986. TX 1-947-970		·	
Research & development, vol. 28, Nov. 5, 1986. TX 1-951-505			

Titles in Document Volume & Registration Number	Document Title	Document Number	Date of Recordation
Research & development, vol. 28, Dec. 8, 1986. TX 2-012-120			
Research & development, vol. 29, Jan. 9, 1987. TX 2-010-413			
Research & development, vol. 29, Feb. 13, 1987. TX 2-007-45			
Research & development, vol. 29, Mar. 12, 1987. TX 2-101-30			
Research & development, vol. 29, Apr. 9, 1987. TX 2-103-437			
Research & development, vol. 29, May 15, 1987. TX 2-104-962			
Research & development, vol. 29, June 15, 1987. TX 2-096-79			
Research & development, vol. 29, July 16, 1987. TX 2-137-10			
Research & development, vol. 29, Aug. 10, 1987. TX 2-135-26			
Research & development, vol. 29, Sept. 11, 1987. TX 2-537-9			
Research & development, vol. 29, Oct. 13, 1987. TX 2-537-89			

Titles in Document Volume & Registration Number	Document Title	Document Number	Date of Recordation
	Biomedical products, vol. 6,		2006-07-13
Research & development, vol. 29, Nov. 8,	Sep. 3, 1981 & 2081 other	V3540D746	
1987. TX 2-537-898 (1989)	titles (part 010 of 011)		
Research & development, vol. 29, Dec. 13,		·	
1987. TX 2-537-911 (1989)			
Research & development, vol. 30, Jan. 9,			
1988. TX 2-537-909 (1989)			
Research & development, vol. 30, Feb. 11,			
1988. TX 2-537-887 (1989)			
Research & development, vol. 30, Mar. 15,			
1988. TX 2-281-935 (1988)			
Research & development, vol. 30, Apr. 18,			
1988. TX 2-308-603 (1988)			
Research & development, vol. 30, May 17,			
1988. TX 2-307-326 (1988)			
Research & development, vol. 30, June 29,			
1988. TX 2-343-875 (1988)			
Research & development, vol. 30, Aug. 1,	·		
1988. TX 2-391-123 (1988)			
Research & development, vol. 30, Aug. 24,			
1988. TX 2-391-495 (1988)			
Research & development, vol. 30, Sept. 22,			
1988. TX 2-412-492 (1988)			
Research & development, vol. 30, Oct. 27,			
1988. TX 2-440-597 (1988)			· .
Research & development, vol. 30, Nov. 21, 1988. TX 2-485-729 (1989)			
Research & development, vol. 30, Dec. 22,			
1988. TX 2-470-642 (1989)			
Research & development, vol. 31, Jan. 19,			
1989. TX 2-499-247 (1989)	V		

Titles in Document	Document Title	Document Number	Date of
Volume & Registration Number	Dytument Thic	Ducument (Annue)	Recordation
Research & development, vol. 31, Feb. 12,			
1989. TX 2-502-236 (1989)	•		
Research & development, vol. 31, Mar. 18,			
1989. TX 2-553-512 (1989)			
Research & development, vol. 31, Mar. 28,			
1989. TX 2-545-357 (1989)			
Research & development, vol. 31, Apr. 3,	e de la companya de		
1989. TX 2-553-411 (1989)			
Research & development, vol. 31, Apr. 26,			
1989. TX 2-548-753 (1989)			
Research & development, vol. 31, May 11,			
1989. TX 2-599-018 (1989)			
Research & development, vol. 31, June 28,			
1989. TX 2-608-574 (1989)			
Research & development, vol. 31, July 18,			
1989. TX 2-606-163 (1989)			
Research & development, vol. 31, Aug. 7,			
1989. TX 2-640-749 (1989)			
Research & development, vol. 31, Sept. 11,	·		
1989. TX 2-663-660 (1989)			
Research & development, vol. 31, Oct. 17,			
1989. TX 2-698-959 (1989)			
Research & development, vol. 31, Nov. 17,			
1989. TX 2-698-512 (1989)			
Research & development, vol. 31, Nov. 13,			
1989. TX 2-726-417 (1990)	·		
Research & development, vol. 31, Dec. 21,			
1989. TX 2-726-523 (1990)			
Research & development, vol. 32, Jan. 8,			
1990. TX 2-735-013 (1990)			

Titles in Document Volume & Registration Number	Document Title	Document Number	Date of Recordation
Research & development, vol. 32, Pittsburgh conference issue, Feb. 22, 1990. TX 2-768-353 (1990)			
Research & development, vol. 32, Mar. 14, 1990. TX 2-780-828 (1990)			
Research & development, vol. 32, Apr. 5, 1990. TX 2-794-243 (1990)			
Research & development, vol. 32, May 10, 1990. TX 2-828-296 (1990)			
Research & development, vol. 32, June 11, 1990. TX 2-837-393 (1990)			ì
Research & development, vol. 32, July 6, 1990. TX 2-878-726 (1990)			
Research & development, vol. 32, Aug. 6, 1990. TX 2-904-624 (1990)			
Research & development, vol. 32, Sept. 8, 1990. TX 2-904-649 (1990)			,
Research & development, vol. 32, Oct. 7, 1990. TX 2-945-063 (1990)			
Research & development, vol. 32, Dec. 12, 1990. TX 2-963-582 (1990)			
Research & development, vol. 33, Jan. 15, 1991. TX 3-003-914 (1991)			
Research & development, vol. 33, Feb. 20, 1991. TX 3-046-687 (1991)			
Research & development, vol. 33, Mar. 4, 1991. TX 3-030-197 (1991)			
Research & development, vol. 33, Apr. 17, 1991. TX 3-075-116 (1991)			
Research & development, vol. 33, May 16, 1991. TX 3-079-768 (1991)			

Titles in Document	Document Title	Document Number	Date of
Volume & Registration Number	Document Title	D (CHIMOIT 1 (MILE) OF	Recordation
Research & development, vol. 33, June 11,			
1991. TX 3-092-045 (1991)			
Research & development, vol. 33, July 11,			
1991. TX 3-099-256 (1991)			
Research & development, vol. 33, Aug. 6,			
1991. TX 3-115-452 (1991)			
Research & development, vol. 33, Sept. 9,	,		
1991. TX 3-148-468 (1991)			
Research & development, vol. 33, Oct. 10,			
1991. TX 3-193-297 (1991)			÷
Research & development, vol. 33, Nov. 11,			·
1991. TX 3-212-393 (1991)			
Research & development, vol. 33, Dec. 3,			
1991. TX 3-211-563 (1991)			
Research & development, vol. 34, Jan. 18,		·	
1992. TX 3-272-933 (1992)	:	`	
Research & development, vol. 34, Feb. 10,			
1992. TX 3-274-926 (1992)			
Research & development, vol. 34, Mar. 9,			
1992. TX 3-307-799 (1992)			
Research & development, vol. 34, Apr. 17,			• .
1992. TX 3-304-687 (1992)			
Research & development, vol. 34, May 19,			
1992. TX 3-337-025 (1992)			
Research & development, vol. 34, June 23,			
1992. TX 3-352-945 (1992)			
Research & development, vol. 34, July 13,			
1992. TX 3-379-804 (1992)			
Research & development, vol. 34, Aug. 17,	·		
1992. TX 3-373-853 (1992)			

Titles in Document	Document Title	Document Number	Date of
Volume & Registration Number			Recordation
Research & development, vol. 34, Sept. 29,			·
1992, TX 3-341-098 (1992)	ı		
Research & development, vol. 34, Oct. 2,			
1992. TX 3-418-974 (1992)			
Research & development, vol. 34, Oct. 22,			
1992. TX 3-429-098 (1992)			
Research & development, vol. 34, Nov. 19,			
1992. TX 3-457-212 (1992)			
Research & development, vol. 34, Dec. 8,	,		
1992, TX 3-490-755 (1993)			
Research & development, vol. 35, Jan. 14,	·		Section 2
1993. TX 3-500-146 (1993)	·		
Research & development, vol. 35, Feb. 18,			
1993. TX 3-506-384 (1993)			
Research & development, vol. 35, Mar. 12,			
1993. TX 3-528-337 (1993)	·	'	
Research & development, vol. 35, Apr. 7,			
1993. TX 3-571-929 (1993)			
Research & development, vol. 35, May 10,			
1993. TX 3-552-750 (1993)			
Research & development, vol. 35, June 19,	,		
1993. TX 3-661-196 (1993)			
Research & development, vol. 35, July 14,			
1993. TX 3-661-198 (1993)			
Research & development, vol. 35, Aug. 18,			
1993. TX 3-661-199 (1993)			
Research & development, vol. 35, Sept. 16,			
1993. TX 3-680-276 (1993)			
Research & development, vol. 35, Oct. 11,			
1993. TX 3-680-277 (1993)			

Titles in Document Volume & Registration Number	Document Title	Document Number	Date of Recordation
Research & development, vol. 35, Oct. 12, 1993. TX 3-737-932 (1994)			
Research & development, vol. 35, Nov. 11, 1993. TX 3-737-931 (1994)			
Research & development, vol. 35, Dec. 21, 1993. TX 3-737-632 (1994)			
Research & development, vol. 36, Jan. 24, 1994. TX 3-737-636 (1994)			
Research & development, vol. 36, Feb. 18, 1994. TX 3-788-581 (1994)			
Research & development, vol. 36, Mar. 13, 1994. TX 3-791-702 (1994)			
Research & development, vol. 36, May 8, 1994. TX 3-976-686 (1995)			
Research & development, vol. 36, June 12, 1994. TX 3-976-677 (1995)			
Research & development, vol. 36, July 8, 1994. TX 3-976-352 (1995)			
Research & development, vol. 36, Aug. 14, 1994. TX 3-976-323 (1995)			
Research & development, vol. 37, Feb. 27, 1995. TX 4-016-011 (1995)			*
Research & development, vol. 37, Mar. 18, 1995. TX 4-016-015 (1995)			
Research & development, vol. 37, Apr. 17, 1995. TX 4-023-237 (1995)			
Research & development, vol. 37, May 19, 1995. TX 4-022-642 (1995)			
Research & development, vol. 37, June 30, 1995. TX 4-082-629 (1995)			

Titles in Document Volume & Registration Number	Document Title	Document Number	Date of Recordation
Research & development, vol. 37, July 28, 1995. TX 4-106-059 (1995)			
Research & development, vol. 37, Aug. 23, 1995. TX 4-123-980 (1995)			
Research & development, vol. 37, Oct. 2, 1995. TX 4-103-354 (1995)			
Research & development, vol. 37, Dec. 26, 1995. TX 4-177-693 (1996)			
Research & development, vol. 37, Dec. 14, 1995. TX 4-165-741 (1995)			
Research & development, vol. 37, Dec. 29, 1995. TX 4-193-045 (1996)			
Research & development, vol. 38, Apr. 26, 1996. TX 3-771-360 (1996)			
Research & development, vol. 38, Feb. 13, 1996. TX 4-177-027 (1996)			`
Research & development, vol. 38, Feb. 27, 1996. TX 4-176-973 (1996)			
Research & development, vol. 38, Apr. 4, 1996. TX 4-239-171 (1996)			i
Research & development, vol. 38, June 10, 1996. TX 4-299-638 (1996)	*		
Research & development, vol. 38, July 30, 1996. TX 4-321-408 (1996)			
Research & development, vol. 38, July 30, 1996. TX 4-321-617 (1996)			
Research & development, vol. 38, July 30, 1996. TX 4-321-613 (1996)			
Research & development, vol. 38, Oct. 19, 1996. TX 4-351-978 (1996)			:

Titles in Document	Document Title	Document Number	Date of
Volume & Registration Number		' '	Recordation
Research & development, vol. 38, Oct. 28,			
1996. TX 4-352-029 (1996)			
Research & development, vol. 38, Nov. 26,			
1996. TX 4-391-662 (1996)			
Research & development, vol. 39, Jan. 29,			
1997. TX 4-418-277 (1997)			
Research & development, vol. 39, Feb. 14,			
1997. TX 4-425-339 (1997)			
Research & development, vol. 39, Mar. 31,			
1997. TX 4-464-018 (1997)			
Research & development, vol. 39, Mar. 31,			
1997. TX 4-464-081 (1997)			
Research & development, vol. 39, May 9,			
1997. TX 4-476-656 (1997)			
Research & development, vol. 39, June 17,			
1997. TX 4-506-667 (1997)			
Research & development, vol. 39, Aug. 7,			
1997. TX 4-521-613 (1997)			
Research & development, vol. 39, Aug. 7,			
1997. TX 4-521-712 (1997)	·		
Research & development, vol. 39, Sept. 15,			
1997. TX 4-545-936 (1997)			tre.
Research & development, vol. 39, Oct. 24,			
1997. TX 4-585-672 (1997)			
Research & development, vol. 39, Nov. 23,			
1997. TX 4-595-422 (1997)			
Research & development, vol. 39, Nov. 24,			
1997. TX 4-602-898 (1997)			
Research & development, vol. 39, Dec. 23,	1		
1997. TX 4-618-740 (1998)			

Titles in Document Volume & Registration Number	Document Title	Document Number	Date of Recordation
Research & development, vol. 40, Jan. 23,		:	
1998. TX 4-645-612 (1998)			
Research & development, vol. 40, Feb. 23,			
1998. TX 4-645-566 (1998)			
Research & development, vol. 40, Mar. 23,			
1998. TX 4-645-831 (1998)			
Research & development, vol. 40, Apr. 23,	·		
1998. TX 4-688-310 (1998)			
Research & development, vol. 40, May 23,			
1998. TX 4-706-618 (1998)			
Research & development, vol. 40, June 10,			
1998. TX 4-725-432 (1998)			
Research & development, vol. 40, July 23,			
1998. TX 4-780-990 (1998)			
Research & development, vol. 40, Aug. 23,	. "		
1998. TX 4-780-971 (1998)			
Research & development, vol. 40, Sept. 9,			
1998. TX 4-976-066 (1998)			
Research & development, vol. 40, Oct. 23,			
1998. TX 4-844-716 (1999)			
Research & development, vol. 40, Nov. 16,			
1998. TX 4-943-677 (1999)			
Research & development, vol. 40, Dec. 15,			
1998. TX 4-844-717 (1999)			
Research & development, vol. 41, Jan. 30,			
1999. TX 4-943-678 (1999)			
Research & development, vol. 41, Feb. 26,			
1999. TX 4-943-680 (1999)			
Research & development, vol. 41, Mar. 24,			
1999. TX 4-943-681 (1999)			

Titles in Document Volume & Registration Number	Document Title	Document Number	Date of Recordation
Research & development, vol. 41, Mar. 31, 1999. TX 4-943-683 (1999)			
Research & development, vol. 41, Apr. 27, 1999. TX 4-943-682 (1999)			
Research & development, vol. 41, May 21, 1999. TX 4-943-657 (1999)			
Research & development, vol. 41, June 16, 1999. TX 4-943-658 (1999)			
Research & development, vol. 41, July 1, 1999. TX 4-975-511 (1999)			·
Research & development, vol. 41, Aug. 17, 1999. TX 4-975-513 (1999)			
Research & development, vol. 41, Sept. 17, 1999. TX 5-019-740 (2000)			
Research & development, vol. 41, Oct. 18, 1999. TX 5-019-735 (2000)			
Research & development, vol. 41, Nov. 17, 1999. TX 5-109-729 (2000)			
Research & development, vol. 41, Dec. 17, 1999. TX 5-019-730 (2000)			
Research & development, vol. 42, Jan. 28, 2000. TX 5-083-252 (2000)			
Research & development, vol. 42, Feb. 28, 2000. TX 5-083-251 (2000)			
Research & development, vol. 42, Mar. 28, 2000. TX 5-083-250 (2000)			
Research & development, vol. 42, Apr. 29, 2000. TX 5-095-610 (2000)			
Research & development, vol. 42, May 31, 2000. TX 5-123-719 (2000)			·

Titles in Document	Document Title	Document Number	Date of
Volume & Registration Number			Recordation
Research & development, vol. 42, June 28,			•
2000, TX 5-127-380 (2000)			
Research & development, vol. 42, July 12,			
2000. TX 5-145-660 (2000)			
Research & development, vol. 42, Aug. 22,			
2000. TX 5-173-674 (2000)			
Research & development, vol. 42, Sept. 28,			
2000. TX 5-184-173 (2000)			
Research & development, vol. 42, Oct. 30,			
2000, TX 5-199-327 (2000)			
Research & development, vol. 42, Nov. 30,			
2000. TX 5-205-954 (2000)			
Research & development, vol. 43, Jan. 31,			
2001. TX 5-301-415 (2001)			
Research & development, vol. 43, Feb. 24,			
2001. TX 5-301-414 (2001)			
Research & development, vol. 43, Mar. 12,			
2001. TX 5-301-431 (2001)			
Research & development, vol. 43, Apr. 9,			
2001. TX 5-325-361 (2001)			
Research & development, vol. 43, May 9,			
2001. TX 5-368-903 (2001)			
Research & development, vol. 43, June 30,			
2001. TX 5-398-071 (2001)			
Research & development, vol. 43, Aug. 28,			
2001. TX 5-433-624 (2001)			
Research & development, vol. 43, Oct. 15,		÷	·
2001. TX 5-449-236 (2001)			
Research & development, vol. 43, Nov. 7,			•
2001. TX 5-449-715 (2001)			

Titles in Document Volume & Registration Number	Document Title	Document Number	Date of Recordation
Research & development, vol. 43, Nov. 16, 2001. TX 5-449-970 (2001)			10001011011
Research & development, vol. 43, Dec. 26, 2001. TX 5-468-170 (2002)			
Research & development, vol. 44, Jan. 22, 2002. TX 5-469-730 (2002)			
Research & development, vol. 44, Mar. 4, 2002. TX 5-486-887 (2002)			
Research & development, vol. 44, Mar. 22, 2002. TX 5-512-394 (2002)			
Research & development, vol. 44, Apr. 16, 2002. TX 5-569-547 (2002)			
Research & development, vol. 44, May 20, 2002. TX 5-574-042 (2002)			
Research & development, vol. 44, June 21, 2002. TX 5-566-690 (2002)			
Research & development, vol. 44, July 23, 2002. TX 5-566-336 (2002)			
Research & development, vol. 44, Aug. 15, 2002. TX 5-583-707 (2002)			
Research & development, vol. 44, Oct. 22, 2002. TX 5-622-593 (2002)			
Research & development, Apr. 18, 2003. TX 5-755-071 (2003)			
Research & development, Micro nano (newsletter), May 30, 2003. TX 5-760-538 (2003)			
Research & development, Micro nano (newsletter), June 2, 2003. TX 5-753-982 (2003)			

Titles in Document Volume & Registration Number	Document Title	Document Number	Date of Recordation
Research & development, May 23, 2003. TX 5-774-138 (2003)			
Research & development, Lab design (newsletter), May 16, 2003. TX 5-769-721 (2003)			
Research & development, June 16, 2003. TX 5-769-499 (2003)			
Research & development, Lab design (newsletter), June 11, 2003. TX 5-929-588 (2003)			

Titles in Document Volume & Registration Number	Document Title	Document Number	Date of Recordation
	Biomedical products, vol. 6,		2006-07-13
Research & development, July 25, 2003.	Sep. 3, 1981 & 2081 other	V3540D747	
TX 5-797-563 (2003)	titles (part 011 of 011)		
Research & development, Aug. 29, 2003.			
TX 5-864-299 (2003)			
Research & development, Sept. 26, 2003.			
TX 5-840-564 (2003)			
Research & development, Oct. 24, 2003.			
TX 5-838-820 (2003)			
Research & development, Nov. 21, 2003.			
TX 5-943-491 (2003)			
Research & development, Lab design			
(newsletter), Nov. 26, 2003. TX 5-943-493			
Research & development, Dec. 19, 2003.			
TX 5-943-873 (2003)			
Research & development, Micro nano			
(newsletter), Jan. 9, 2004. TX 5-916-153			
Research & development, Lab design			
(newsletter), Jan. 16, 2004. TX 5-943-479			
Research & development, Jan. 30, 2004.			
TX 5-987-528 (2004)			
Research & development, Lab design			
(newsletter), Mar. 5, 2004. TX 5-916-180			
Research & development, Micro nano			
(newsletter), Mar. 5, 2004. TX 5-916-152			· ·
Research & development, Mar. 26, 2004.			
TX 5-969-824 (2004)			
Research & development, Lab design			
(newsletter), Mar. 26, 2004. TX 6-004-013			

Titles in Document Volume & Registration Number	Document Title	Document Number	Date of Recordation
Research & development, Micro nano	·.		
(newsletter), Apr. 2, 2004. TX 5-987-410			
Research & development, Apr. 23, 2004. TX 5-988-465 (2004)			
Research & development, May 14, 2004. TX 5-987-173 (2004)			
Research & development, Lab design (newsletter), Apr. 23, 2004. TX 5-980-731			
Research & development, Micro nano (newsletter), May 20, 2004. TX 5-987-497			
Research & development, Lab design (newsletter), Nov. 17, 2004. TX 6-140-810			
Research & development, Lab design (newsletter), Nov. 17, 2004. TX 6-115-215			
Research & development, Dec. 1, 2004. TX 6-108-068 (2004)		:	
Research & development, Dec. 28, 2004. TX 6-172-390 (2004)			
Research & development, Lab design (newsletter), Jan. 4, 2005. TX 6-177-418			
Research & development, Micro nano (newsletter), Dec. 22, 2004. TX 6-112-498			
Research & development, Micro nano (newsletter), Jan. 14, 2004. TX 6-222-522			
Research & development, Micro nano (newsletter), Feb. 14, 2005. TX 6-166-967			
Research & development, Oct. 25, 2004. TX 6-111-923 (2005)			
Research & development, Lab design (newsletter), Oct. 18, 2004. TX 6-111-884			

Titles in Document	Document Title	Document Number	Date of
Volume & Registration Number	Document line	Document Islander	Recordation
Research & development, Micro nano			
(newsletter), Sept. 13, 2004. TX 6-115-22			
Research & development, Jan. 25, 2005.			
TX 6-182-507 (2005)			
Research & development, Lab design			
(newsletter), Jan. 25, 2005. TX 6-185-848			
Research & development, Lab design			
(newsletter), Feb. 17, 2005. TX 6-163-581			
Research & development, Feb. 25, 2005.			
TX 6-163-509 (2005)			
Research & development, Micro nano			
(newsletter), Mar. 17, 2005. TX 6-177-124			
Research & development, Mar. 25, 2005.			
TX 6-205-496 (2005)	•		
Research & development, Lab design			
(newsletter), Mar. 25, 2005. TX 6-205-486			
Research & development, Micro nano			
(newsletter), Apr. 15, 2005. TX 6-177-116		:	
Research & development, Apr. 22, 2005.			
TX 6-172-340 (2005)			
Research & development, Lab design			
(newsletter), Apr. 22, 2004. TX 6-172-341			
Research & development, May 20, 2005. TX 6-190-669 (2005)			
• · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
Research & development, Lab design (newsletter), May 20, 2005. TX 6-197-156			
Research & development, Micro nano			
(newsletter), May 20, 2005. TX 6-190-668			
Research & development, June 17, 2005.			-
TX 6-202-556 (2005)			

Titles in Document Volume & Registration Number	Document Title	Document Number	Date of Recordation
Research & development, Lab design			
(newsletter), June 24, 2005. TX 6-169-623			
Research & development, Micro nano	•		
(newsletter), June 17, 2005. TX 6-190-063			
Research & development, July 22, 2005.			
TX 6-208-470 (2005)			
Research & development, Lab design			
(newsletter), July 29, 2005. TX 6-201-426			
Research & development, Micro nano			
(newsletter), July 13, 2005. TX 6-216-394			·
Research & development, Aug. 19, 2005.			
TX 6-226-727 (2005)			
Research & development, Aug. 23, 2005:			
reference guide. TX 6-223-011 (2005)			
Research & development, Lab design			·
(newsletter), Aug. 10, 2005. TX 6-235-127			
Research & development, Micro nano			
(newsletter), Aug. 15, 2005. TX 6-235-128			
Research & development, Lab design			
(newsletter), Sept. 26, 2005. TX 6-242-13			
Research & development, Micro nano			
(newsletter), Sept. 26, 2005. TX 6-242-13			
Research & development, Oct. 5, 2005. TX 6-242-501 (2005)			
Research & development, Micro nano			,
(newsletter), Oct. 13, 2005. TX 6-242-556			
Research & development, Nov. 4, 2005.			
TX 6-263-941 (2005)		,	
Research & development, Lab design			
(newsletter), Nov. 4, 2005. TX 6-263-938			

Titles in Document Volume & Registration Number	Document Title	Document Number	Date of Recordation
Research & development, Dec. 5, 2005.			
TX 6-293-103 (2005)			
Research & development, Lab design			
handbook (supplement/vol. II), Dec. 5, 20			
Research & development, Micro nano			
(newsletter), Dec. 5, 2005. TX 6-293-105			
Research & development, Micro nano			
(newsletter), Dec. 19, 2005. TX 6-312-495			
Research & development, Lab design			
(newsletter), Dec. 30, 2005. TX 6-291-973			
Research & development, Jan. 6, 2006.			
TX 6-301-446 (2006)			
Research & development, Lab design			
(newsletter), Jan. 27, 2006. TX 6-311-295			
Research & development, Micro nano			
(newsletter), Jan. 27, 2006. TX 6-311-288			
Research & development, Jan. 31, 2006.			
TX 6-332-702 (2006)			
Research & development, Feb. 28, 2006.			
TX 6-320-202 (2006)			
Research & development, Lab design			
(newsletter), Feb. 28, 2006. TX 6-320-200			
Research & development, Micro nano			
(newsletter), Feb. 15, 2006. TX 6-324-213			
Research & development, Mar. 2006.			
Research & development, Apr. 2006.			
Research & development, May 2006.		·	
Research & development, Lab design, Mar.			N
2006.			
Research & development, Micro nano, Mar.			
2006.			

Titles in Document Volume & Registration Number	Document Title	Document Number	Date of Recordation
Research & development, Lab design, Apr. 2006.			,
Research & development, Micro nano, Apr. 2006.			
Research & development, Lab design, May 2006.			
Research & development, Micro nano, May 2006.		·	
Drug discovery & development, Jan. 30, 1999. TX 4-943-660 (1999)			
Drug discovery & development, Mar. 24, 1999. TX 4-943-661 (1999)			
Drug discovery & development, May 25, 1999. TX 4-943-656 (1999)			
Drug discovery & development, July 15, 1999. TX 4-975-439 (1999)			
Drug discovery & development, Sept. 30, 1999. TX 5-019-732 (2000)			
Drug discovery & development, Dec. 1, 1999. TX 5-019-731 (2000)			1
Drug discovery & development, Jan. 31, 2000. TX 5-083-246 (2000)			:
Drug discovery & development, Mar. 17, 2000. TX 5-083-247 (2000)			·
Drug discovery & development, Apr. 17, 2000. TX 5-095-612 (2000)			
Drug discovery & development, May 18, 2000. TX 5-123-716 (2000)			,
Drug discovery & development, July 27, 2000. TX 5-145-658 (2000)			

Titles in Document	Document Title	Document Number	Date of
Volume & Registration Number	Document Tiese	Documentality I (millipol	Recordation
Drug discovery & development, Sept. 30,			,
2000. TX 5-184-172 (2000)		-	
Drug discovery & development, Oct. 31,			
2000. TX 5-205-953 (2000)			
Drug discovery & development, Jan. 20,			
2001. TX 5-301-427 (2001)			
Drug discovery & development, Feb. 16,			
2001. TX 5-301-420 (2001)			
Drug discovery & development, Mar. 20,			
2001. TX 5-301-432 (2001)			
Drug discovery & development, Apr. 13,			
2001. TX 5-325-364 (2001)			
Drug discovery & development, May 21,			
2002. TX 5-368-906 (2001)			
Drug discovery & development, June 21,			
2001. TX 5-398-072 (2001)			
Drug discovery & development, vol. 4, Aug.			
1, 2001. TX 5-434-333 (2001)			
Drug discovery & development, vol. 4, Sept.			
24, 2001. TX 5-433-282 (2001)			
Drug discovery & development, vol. 4, Oct.			
24, 2001. TX 5-449-233 (2001)			4
Drug discovery & development, vol. 4, Nov.			
30, 2001. TX 5-449-972 (2001)			
Drug discovery & development, vol. 5, Jan.			, .
22, 2002. TX 5-469-820 (2002)			
Drug discovery & development, vol. 5, Feb.			
27, 2002. TX 5-486-889 (2002)			
Drug discovery & development, vol. 5, Apr. 3,			
2002. TX 5-512-113 (2002)		,	

Titles in Document Volume & Registration Number	Document Title	Document Number	Date of Recordation
Drug discovery & development, vol. 5, Apr. 30, 2002. TX 5-560-342 (2002)			
Drug discovery & development, vol. 5, June 3, 2002. TX 5-574-194 (2002)			
Drug discovery & development, vol. 5, June 27, 2002. TX 5-573-848 (2002)			
Drug discovery & development, vol. 5, July 29, 2002. TX 5-566-502 (2002)			
Drug discovery & development, vol. 5, Sept. 2, 2002. TX 5-612-311 (2002)			
Drug discovery & development, vol. 5, Oct. 22, 2002. TX 5-622-592 (2002)			
Drug discovery & development, vol. 5, Nov. 15, 2002. TX 5-618-497 (2002)			
Drug discovery & development, vol. 5, Dec. 17, 2002. TX 5-694-666 (2003)			
Drug discovery & development, vol. 6, Jan. 22, 2003. TX 6-723-093 (2003)		,	
Drug discovery & development, vol. 6, Feb. 21, 2003. TX 5-667-594 (2003)			
Drug discovery & development, vol. 6, Mar. 18, 2003. TX 5-728-706 (2003)			
Drug discovery & development, vol. 6, May 12, 2003. TX 5-772-957 (2003)			
Drug discovery & development, vol. 6, July 16, 2003. TX 5-929-584 (2003)			
Drug discovery & development, vol. 6, July 16, 2003. TX 5-770-181 (2003)			
Drug discovery & development, vol. 6, Aug. 15, 2003. TX 5-838-751 (2003)			

Titles in Document	The Children is	73	Date of
Volume & Registration Number	Document Title	Document Number	Recordation
Drug discovery & development, vol. 6, Aug.			
6, 2003. TX 5-942-089 (2003)			
Drug discovery & development, vol. 6, Sept.			·
19, 2003. TX 5-831-759 (2003)			
Drug discovery & development, vol. 6, Oct.			i .
17, 2003. TX 5-969-908 (2003)			
Drug discovery & development, vol. 6, Nov.			
21, 2003. TX 5-943-489 (2003)			
Drug discovery & development, vol. 6, Dec.			. •
31, 2003. TX 5-987-171 (2004)			
Drug discovery & development, vol. 7, Jan.			
30, 2004. TX 5-987-540 (2004)	*		:
Drug discovery & development, vol. 7, Mar.			
26, 2004. TX 5-988-493 (2004)		-	
Drug discovery & development, vol. 7, Apr.			
23, 2004. TX 5-987-141 (2004)		-	
Drug discovery & development, vol. 7, May			" -
21, 2004. TX 5-988-622 (2004)			
Drug discovery & development, vol. 7, June 17, 2004. TX 6-055-840 (2004)			
Drug discovery & development, vol. 7, July	:		
12, 2004. TX 6-060-280 (2004)			
Drug discovery & development, vol. 7, Aug.			
5, 2004. TX 6-056-048 (2004)			
Drug discovery & development, vol. 7, Sept.	·		'
8, 2004. TX 6-058-942 (2004)			
Drug discovery & development, vol. 7, Oct.			
14, 2004. TX 6-076-659 (2004)			
Drug discovery & development, vol. 7, Nov.			
5, 2004. TX 6-112-231 (2004)		-	

Titles in Document Volume & Registration Number	Document Title	Document Number	Date of Recordation
Drug discovery & development, vol. 7, Dec. 1, 2004. TX 6-115-270 (2004)			· ·
Drug discovery & development, vol. 8, Jan. 1, 2005. TX 6-163-566 (2005)			
Drug discovery & development, vol. 8, Feb. 1, 2005. TX 6-167-727 (2005)			
Surgical products, Aug. 20, 2001. TX 5-434-396 (2001)			
Surgical products, Sept. 28, 2001. TX 5-433-372 (2001)			
Surgical products, Oct. 31, 2001. TX 5-456-302 (2001)			
Surgical products, Nov. 26, 2001. TX 5-467-555 (2001)		·	
Surgical products, Dec. 26, 2001. TX 5-467-514 (2002)			,
Surgical products, vol, 21, Jan. 22, 2002. TX 5-468-359 (2002)			·
Surgical products, vol, 21, Feb. 27, 2002. TX 5-491-740 (2002)	·		
Surgical products, vol, 21, Mar. 27, 2002. TX 5-508-933 (2002)			
Surgical products, vol, 21, Apr. 23, 2002. TX 5-564-924 (2002)	**************************************		
Surgical products, vol, 21, May 20, 2002. TX 5-583-622 (2002)			
Surgical products, vol, 21, Sept. 27, 2002. TX 5-607-737 (2002)			
Surgical products, vol, 21, Oct. 28, 2002. TX 5-648-629 (2002)			

Titles in Document	Document Title	Document Number	Date of
Volume & Registration Number	D V VIIII III III	2 Occimion 1 (minor	Recordation
Surgical products, vol, 21, Nov. 27, 2002.			
TX 5-635-879 (2002)			
Surgical products, vol, 21, Dec. 18, 2002.			
TX 5-678-019 (2003)			
Surgical products, vol, 22, Jan. 21, 2003.			the state of the state of
TX 5-684-097 (2003)			
Surgical products, vol, 22, Feb. 26, 2003.			
TX 5-726-717 (2003)			
Surgical products, vol, 22, Mar. 21, 2003.			
TX 5-712-047 (2003)			
Surgical products, vol, 22, Apr. 15, 2003.			·
TX 5-715-638 (2003)			
Surgical products, vol, 22, July 25, 2003.	* * *		
TX 5-797-590 (2003)			The state of the s
Surgical products, vol, 22, Aug. 22, 2003.			
TX 5-838-101 (2003)			
Surgical products, vol, 22, Sept. 26, 2003.			
TX 5-864-444 (2003)			
Surgical products, vol, 22, Oct. 31, 2003.			
TX 5-863-102 (2003)			
Surgical products, vol, 22, Dec. 5, 2003.			
TX 5-943-365 (2003)			
Surgical products, vol, 22, Dec. 24, 2003.			·
TX 5-943-463 (2003)			
Surgical products, vol, 22, Dec. 24, 2003.		!	
TX 5-943-463 (2003)			
Surgical products, vol, 23, Jan. 30, 2004.			
TX 6-067-960 (2004)			
Surgical products, vol, 23, Feb. 27, 2004.			
TX 5-965-515 (2004)			

Titles in Document Volume & Registration Number	Document Title	Document Number	Date of Recordation
Surgical products, vol, 23, Mar. 29, 2004. TX 6-067-891 (2004)			TOOUT BUILDIA
Surgical products, vol, 23, Apr. 23, 2004. TX 5-989-824 (2004)			
Surgical products, vol, 23, May 24, 2004. TX 6-060-053 (2004)			
Surgical products, vol, 23, June 25, 2004. TX 6-056-376 (2004)			
Surgical products, vol, 23, July 22, 2004. TX 6-056-688 (2004)			
Surgical products, vol, 23, Aug. 1, 2004. TX 6-121-885 (2004)		,	
Surgical products, vol, 23, Sept. 30, 2004. TX 6-052-983 (2004)			
Surgical products, vol, 23, Nov. 1, 2004. TX 6-115-187 (2004)			
Surgical products, vol, 23, Oct. 29, 2004. TX 6-185-773 (2004)			
Surgical products, vol, 23, Dec. 1, 2004. TX 6-110-843 (2005)			
Surgical products, vol, 24, Jan. 1, 2005. TX 6-111-942 (2005)		·	
Surgical products, vol, 24, Feb. 1, 2005. TX 6-163-767 (2005)			
Surgical products, vol, 24, Mar. 25, 2005. TX 6-200-413 (2005)			
Surgical products, vol, 24, May 2, 2005. TX 6-191-263 (2005)			
Surgical products, vol, 24, June 1, 2005. TX 6-182-865 (2005)			

Titles in Document Volume & Registration Number	Document Title	Document Number	Date of Recordation
Surgical products, vol, 24, June 24, 2005. TX 6-190-058 (2005)			
Surgical products, vol, 24, July 22, 2005. TX 6-208-414 (2005)			
Surgical products, vol. 24, Aug. 24, 2005. TX 6-226-656 (2005)			
Surgical products, vol, 24, Oct. 5, 2005. TX 6-229-536 (2005)			Ĺ
Surgical products, vol, 24, Nov. 4, 2005. TX 6-264-282 (2005)			
Surgical products, vol, 24, Dec. 30, 2005. TX 6-291-484 (2006)			
Surgical products, vol, 24, Jan. 27, 2006. TX 6-313-930 (2006)			
Surgical products, vol, 24, Feb. 28, 2006. TX 6-333-350 (2006)			
Surgical products, Mar. 2006.			
Surgical products, Apr. 2006.			
Surgical products, May 2006.			
Surgical products, vol, 24, Aug. 24, 2005. TX 6-226-656 (2005)			